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   COURT NO. 01  
   DIVISION BENCH-I 
   HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE    
       HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
 
 
[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 
         PLEASE CONTACT, MR LOKPAL(8448937563) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE THE  CHIEF JUSTICE AND MR.NANDAN SINGH(9319815952),  
         COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            
 
      2. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES ACCORDING TO PDF FILE (COURT RECORD) AND REFER ONLY 
   RUNNING PDF PAGE NUMBER WHILE ADDRESSING THE COURT. 
  
 
Meeting Link :- 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in  
 
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-11086/2023 

CM APPL. 43032/2023 
CM APPL. 43076/2023 

FUTURE BRANDS LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

PALLAVI PRATAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALLAVI PRATAP(PALLAVIPRATAP@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999990078)(PETITIONER) 
PRAPDEEP(PRADEEP@RADNPARTNERS.COM)(9810753830)(RESPONDENT) 
IDBI TRUSTEESHIP COMPANY LIMITED(ITSL@IDBITRUSTEE.COM 
GM.OPS.HO@BANKOFBARODA.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH BIYANI(RGB@BIYANI.IN, FGCSSERVICES@GMAIL.COM, RISHABHSETHI@LEAP.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGAR@GMAIL.COM, ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM,)(9999043287)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-11087/2023 
CM APPL. 43037/2023 
CM APPL. 43038/2023 

FUTURE CORPORATE RESOURCES PVT LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED 
REPRESENTATIVE   
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE AND ORS 
  

PALLAVI PRATAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALLAVI PRATAP(PALLAVIPRATAP@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999990078)(PETITIONER) 
AMIN DAYANI(AMIN.DAYANI@RBLBANK.COM, MILIND.RASTOGI@RBLBANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YES BANK LTD(HARSH@KAYALASSOCIATE.COM, SANYA.DHOKA@AMBIT.COM, 
RAVI.AGARWAL@RATANINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
KISHORE BIYANI(KISHORE.BIYANI@FUTUREGROUP.IN, ANIL.CHERIAN@FUTUREGROUP.IN, 
TVCCSLTDLTD@GMAIL.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-12768/2023 
CM APPL. 50308/2023 

NAVENDU CHARITABLE TRUST  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

SEETA KUMARI MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEKSHA MISHRA(DIKSMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(7838717275)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
4 LPA-553/2023 

CM APPL. 35610/2023 
CM APPL. 35611/2023 
CM APPL. 35612/2023 
CM APPL. 35613/2023 

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD.  
V/s AGHUM BAHL & ANR. 
  

FIRDOUSE QUTUB WANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DSIID(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
FIRDOUSE QUTB WANI(FIRDOUSEWANI.LAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9718043116)(PETITIONER) 
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5 LPA-575/2023 
CM APPL. 39925/2023 
CM APPL. 39926/2023 
CM APPL. 39927/2023 
CM APPL. 39928/2023 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD  
V/s KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS. 
  

ALOK KUMAR, ANUPAM VARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J SAGAR ASSOCIATES(KRISHAN@JSALW.COM)(9818644755)(PETITIONER) 
DEVESH (DEVESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURAJ DALAL(SURAJDALAL19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR(ADVKUMARALOK0810@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR(ADVKUMARALOK0810@GMAIL.COM)(9990650484)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
6 LPA-70/2023 GYAN PRAKASH  

V/s DELHI TRANSCO LTD 
  

AJEYA BHARADWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJEYA BHARDWAJ(AJEYAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891139181)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LPA-81/2023 
CM APPL. 5135/2023 
CM APPL. 5136/2023 
CM APPL. 5137/2023 

NTPC LIMITED  
V/s M/S SURYA DAY PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

NEHA PALIWAL, RAVI PRAKASH, 
PUNEET TANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET TANEJA()(9810208494)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET TANEJA(PANKAJKUMARDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810208494)(PETITIONER) 
NTPC LTD(NPTCCC@NTPC.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
TYAGI(TYAGIADV@YAHOO.CO.IN, RAVI@INDIACP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI(RAVI@INDIACP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S SURYA DAY PVT LTD(CONTACT@SURYADAY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA PALIWAL(NEHAPALIWAL.ATB@GMAIL.COM)(8800102911)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVI@INDIACP.COM)(9818598604)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 LPA-84/2023 
CM APPL. 5308/2023 
CM APPL. 5310/2023 

DR. LAKHWINDER SINGH  
V/s IIHMR AND ORS 
  

ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL, VIJAY 
KUMAR, ASHISH DIXIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDIAN(SDGUPTA@IIHMR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAWYER(ASHISH@ASHISHDIXIT.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL(LAWYERAKM@GMAIL.COM)(9811485695)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR(VIJAYKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810344841)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LPA-373/2023 
CM APPL. 20130/2023 

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s M/S M K ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS PARTNER SH. MUKESH KUMAR 
GOYAL 
  

RICHA DHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA DHAWAN(RICHA1290@GMAIL.COM)(9999890553)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT BANSAL(MUDITBANSAL2011@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 LPA-471/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15071/2023 
CM APPL. 29548/2023 
CM APPL. 29549/2023 
CM APPL. 29550/2023 

SHALINI SINGH  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAVI KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KUMAR(RKKUMARRAVI@GMAIL.COM )()(PETITIONER) 
ANANAYA16DE(ANANAYA16DE@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL JAIN (OFFICEOFNIKHILJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKDE_ADVOCATE(AKDE_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 LPA-594/2023 
CM APPL. 42770/2023 
CM APPL. 42771/2023 
CM APPL. 42772/2023 
CM APPL. 42773/2023 

PAYPAL PAYMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s FINANCIAL INTELLIGENCE UNIT INDIA. THROUGH ADDITIONAL 
DIRECTOR & ANR. 
  

SHALLY BHASIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALLY BHASIN, PRATEEK GUPTA(PRATEEK.GUPTA@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9051378773)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ(MISHRA.PANKAJ@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RBI(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 LPA-608/2023 
CM APPL. 44476/2023 
CM APPL. 44477/2023 
CM APPL. 44478/2023 
CM APPL. 44479/2023 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
V/s D B MADAN 
  

R. JAWAHAR LAL, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM LAW CHAMBERS, RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH@LAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R. JAWAHAR LAL(JAWAHAR@JLAW.IN)(9958998396)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-3269/2014 
CM APPL. 19128/2017 
CM APPL. 47336/2021 

R K KAPOOR, ADVOCATE  
V/s THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, ANIL 
GROVER, RAJSHEKHAR RAO, NIDHI 
RAMAN, HIMANSHU BAJAJ, KHEYALI 
SINGH, R K KAPOOR, LAKSHITA SETHI, 
ANCHIT BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(PETITIONER) 
R K KAPOOR(RKKAPOORADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PADMA PRIYA()(9910531145)(RESPONDENT) 
KHEYALI SINGH(KHEYALI7@GMAIL.COM)(9891829172)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

14 W.P.(C)-5378/2019 ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

PET. IN PERSON, P.R.CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PET. IN PERSON, P.R.CHOPRA()(8800278866)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-4379/2020 
CM APPL. 15762/2020 
CM APPL. 3292/2021 
CM APPL. 6922/2022 
CM APPL. 27959/2022 
CM APPL. 34547/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
4391/2020 

PEOPLE FOR THE ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS, (PETA) INDIA, 
REPRESENTED BY ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE, DR. MANILAL 
VALLIYATE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF 
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
& ORS. 
  

KARTHIK JAYASHANKAR, RAJESH 
KUMAR GOGNA, HIMANSHU YADAV, 
SANGEETA DOGRA, HIMANSHU 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. AMAN HINGORANI, HIMANSHU YADAV(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(981006829)(PETITIONER) 
DR. AMAN HINGORANI, HIMANSHU YADAV(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810006829)(PETITIONER) 
NIC(CZA@NIC.IN)(1124367851)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD(ANIMALWELFAREBOARD@GMAIL.COM)(9650609880)(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE, 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM, TAQVIHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING, MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
TAQVIHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY(ANIMALWELFAREBOARD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL ZOO AUTHORITY, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY(CZA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA DOGRA(SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG (ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM, ANIMALWELFAREBOARD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA DOGRA(SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. AMAN HINGORANI(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810006829)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN HINGORANI, HIMANSHU(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810006829)(PETITIONER) 
DR. AMAN HINGORANI(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810006829)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 
EMPIRE CIRCUS(EMPIRE_CIRCUS@YAHOO.CO.IN, AJANTACIRCUS@GMAIL.COM, 
BABLOOCIRCUS23@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNIO OF INDIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN, KARTHIK008@GMAIL.COM, 
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RAMBOCICUS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(PETITIONER) 
AMANHIGORANI(AMANHIGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
YADAV HIMANSHU(YADAVHIMANSHU2810@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU YADAV(YADAVHIMANSHU2810@GMAIL.COM, SANGEETA4WILDLIFE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA DOGRA (DOGRA.SANGITA07@GMAIL.COM)(9871452327)(PETITIONER) 
H YADAV(ADVOCATEHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN HINGORNI(AMANHINGORANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CZA(CZA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MPIRE(MPIRE_CIRCUS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJANTA (AJANTACIRCUS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BABLOOCIRCUS(BABLOOCIRCUS23@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD(ANIMALWELFAREBOARD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARTHIK JAYASHANKAR(KARTHIK008@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARTHIK JAYASHANKAR(KARTHIK008@GMAIL.COM)(9810774455)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

16 W.P.(C)-4391/2020 
CM APPL. 15802/2020 
CM APPL. 20763/2020 
CM APPL. 6409/2021 

FEDERATION OF ANIMAL PROTECTION ORGANIZATION  
V/s MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, VARNIKA 
SINGH, GAUTAM NARAYAN, GAUTAM 
NARAYAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMBUJ AGRAWAL & ASMITA SINGH( G N NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9718292118)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAMNARAYAN(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811411735)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. AMBUJ AGARWAL(AGRAWAL.AMBUJ@GMAIL.COM)(9718292118)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHGOGNA(RAJESH@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(RESPONDENT) 
AMBUJ AGARWAL AND ASMITA SINGH()(9718292118)(PETITIONER) 
GPGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 
VARNIKA SINGH(VARNICA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810134593)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-1931/2021 
CM APPL. 5633/2021 
CM APPL. 15503/2023 

DELHI PROSECUTORS WELFARE ASSOCIATION REGD  
V/s THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KUSHAL KUMAR, KUSHAL KUMAR, 
ADITYA KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA KAPOOR AND KUSHAL KUMAR AND HARSH AHUJA AND AKASH DEEP 
GUPTA(ADITYA.KAPOOR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9044888880)(PETITIONER) 
KUSHALKUMAR(ADV.KUSHALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DELHI POLICE(STANDINGCUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DELHI POLICE(STANDINGCUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE GOVERMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ERUDITE LEGAL(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-9756/2022 ANANYA ROY  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR GNCTD & ORS 
  

ANANYA ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA ROY(YAKKUDIMAG@GMAIL.COM)(9971556889)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-16679/2022 DELHI HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMIT GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GEORGE(AMITGEORGE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910524364)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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20 W.P.(C)-2753/2023 
CM APPL. 10592/2023 

EMAAR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 2 NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.CEN2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-5801/2023 
CM APPL. 22722/2023 

AJAY JAIN HUF  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
  

ARUNADHRI IYER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. ARUNDHARI IYER(ARUNADHRI.IYER1@GMAIL.COM)(9958702467)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-7337/2023 
CM APPL. 28529/2023 

SHAHVIR AGA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH, PRASANNA S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASANNA S(MAIL@ADVOCATEPRASANNA.IN)(8750350762)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, RAJESHLAWS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH (MAIL@CHAMBERSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)(7838537008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7338/2023 
CM APPL. 28530/2023 
CM APPL. 28531/2023 

QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR MIHIR(AKROY.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9871130450)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR MIHIR(AKROY.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9871130450)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM, DG@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM, DG@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-7702/2023 
CM APPL. 29765/2023 

KAPEDOME ENTERPRISES LTD. (EARLIER KNOWN AS ESTEEM FINVENTURES 
LTD.) (AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST OF AMBALICA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-8044/2023 
CM APPL. 30979/2023 

ARCH EN DESIGN   
V/s M/S MUKESH AND ASSOCIATES & ANR. 
  

SHIVA SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN, 
AWNISH MAITHANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SAXENA(CHAMBERSOFSATWIKMISRA@GMAIL.COM)(8527189238)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH(MUKESH@MUKESHASSOCIATES.COM, BD2@MUKESHASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVA SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN(DHC@G10.IN)(9810061495)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-10084/2023 
CM APPL. 38890/2023 
CM APPL. 46626/2023 
CM APPL. 46627/2023 

TEHRAN JONOOB TECHNICAL AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
V/s ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ANUSHREE PRASHIT KAPADIA, 
YUVRAJ SHARMA, VIVEK PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSHREE KAPADIA(ANUSHREE.KAPADIA@GMAIL.COM)(9958009320)(PETITIONER) 
ENGINEERS INDIA LIMITED(ABHIMANYU.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM, KOURA_CO@BOL.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHREE(ANUSHREE.KAPADIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
YUBRAJ SHARMA (LAWCHAMERSOFYUVRAJSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9560195889)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK (VIVEK.P@SARVADA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
T SUNDAR RAMANATHAN , VIVEK PANDEY(VIVEK.P@SARVADA.CO.IN)(9810806250)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSHREE(ANUSHREE.KAPADIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-10158/2023 
REVIEW PET. 243/2023 
CM APPL. 39419/2023 
CM APPL. 39420/2023 
CM APPL. 47506/2023 
 
 

ELEKTA SOLUTIONS AB AND ANR  
V/s HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LTD AND ORS 
  

NIKHIL SWAMI, NIKHILESH KRISHNAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL SWAMI(KRUTHIKA@PRALAW.IN)(9958996306)(PETITIONER) 
HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES(HEALTHINEERS.COM, HC_CONTACT.INDIA@SIEMENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRUTHIKA(KRUTHIKA@PRALAW.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
MUM (MUM.FINANCE@SIEMENS-HEALTHINEERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIEMENS(HC_CONTACT.INDIA@SIEMENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHILESH KRISHNAN(NIKHILESH_KRISHNAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810683803)(RESPONDENT) 
SECY HFW(SECYHFW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-10392/2023 
CM APPL. 40253/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
11472/2023 
W.P.(C) 10403/2023 

PARAS ELECTRONICS & ANR.  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KOTHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KOTHARI ()(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10403/2023 
CM APPL. 40288/2023 

NAGORY INNOVATIVE ARTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ASHISH KOTHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-11472/2023 
CM APPL. 44675/2023 
CM APPL. 44676/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
10392/2023 
W.P.(C) 10403/2023 

M/S KHEM CHAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ISHA TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU DEORA(ISHATYAGI.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899325686)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV (ABHINAV@ADAZLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-10696/2023 
CM APPL. 41465/2023 

SHRI SURAJ SHARMA  
V/s SHRI RAJENDRA SHARMA & ORS. 
  

PUSHTI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DP GUPTA AND CO(JONEYKUMAR445@GMAIL.COM)(9599915879)(PETITIONER) 
DDACHAMBERS@YAHOO.COM(DDACHAMBERS@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-11118/2023 
CM APPL. 43166/2023 
CM APPL. 43167/2023 
CM APPL. 52618/2023 

SH. NITIN SABHARWAL PROPRIETOR OF M/S JK DENTAVISION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA (MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9654681238)(PETITIONER) 
BRIGAD MUGAFMC(BRIGADMUGAFMC.IDS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9654681238)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IDS(BRIGADMUGAFMC.IDS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IDS(BRIGADMUGAFMC.IDS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-11290/2023 
CM APPL. 43912/2023 

CHIRANJIT SINGH BISHT  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SARVESH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVESH SINGH(SARVESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DOP DELHI(DOPDELHI@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CS DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARSEH(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UPSC(UPSC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH SINGH(SARVESHSH@GMAIL.COM)(8826700067)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH SINGH(SARVESHSH@GMAIL.COM)(8826700067)(PETITIONER) 
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34 W.P.(C)-11314/2023 
CM APPL. 43980/2023 
CM APPL. 43981/2023 

SH RAJINDER SINGH & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DIGVIJAY SINGH JASWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 
 

 

35 W.P.(C)-11684/2023 
CM APPL. 45611/2023 

WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANJNA DUA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNAWWAR NASEEM(MUNAWWAR@DUAASSOCIATES.COM, RAYAPPA@DUAASSOCIATES.COM, 
SANJNA@DUAASSOCIATES.COM)(9818318016)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DPS@HLLHITES.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-12819/2023 
CM APPL. 50479/2023 
CM APPL. 50480/2023 

TIWARI TOURS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY 
  

ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
37 W.P.(CRL)-23/2021 MANAN NARULA  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

GAURAV MOHAN LIBERHAN, NEEL 
ANJAN MASON, GEETANJALI 
VISVANATHAN, SARANSH JAIN, 
SOUTIK BANERJEE, SHOURYA 
SAUMYAJIT DASGUPTA, TEJAS KARIA, 
JIVESH TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN CHAUHAN , JIVESH TIWARI(JUSSASSOCIATES9@GMAIL.COM)(9811612855)(PETITIONER) 
TWITTER (GRIEVANCE-OFFICER-IN@TWITTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TWITTER (GRIEVANCE-OFFICER-IN@TWITTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOUTUBE(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)(244512900)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
WIKIFEED(INFO@WIKIFEED.IN)(8376953705)(RESPONDENT) 
THE TELEGRAPH(TTEDIT@ABPMAIL.COM)(3322378000)(RESPONDENT) 
THE CITIZEN(THECITIZEN242@GMAIL.COM)(8802315769)(RESPONDENT) 
DALIT CAMERA(DALITCAMERA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BANSAL NEWS(ASHISH.MAHENDRU@BANSALNEWS.ORG)(7770811104)(RESPONDENT) 
FACEBOOK INDIA ONLINE SERVICES PVT 
LTD(FACEBOOK_GRIEVANCE_OFFICER_FB@SUPOORT.FACEBOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BUZZFEED(CHARLOTTE.HOWARD@BUZZFEED.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DAINIK JAGRAN(EDITOR@JAGRANNEWMEDIA.COM)(30820300)(RESPONDENT) 
NEWS 18(EDITOR@NEWS18.COM)(3987777)(RESPONDENT) 
IDIVA COM(NAMRATA@MENSXP.COM)(1244187093)(RESPONDENT) 
THE MILLENNIUM POST(DURBARGANGULY@GMAIL.COM)(47777500)(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED NEWS OF INDIA(UNINET2009@GMAIL.COM)(1123710522)(RESPONDENT) 
MANAN NARULA(ADVMANANNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9818344309)(RESPONDENT) 
BUZZFEED(CHARLOTTE.HOWARD@BUZZFEED.COM)(2124317464)(RESPONDENT) 
WIKIFEED(INFO@WIKIFEED.IN)(8376953705)(RESPONDENT) 
THE CITIZEN(THECITIZEN242@GMAIL.COM)(8802315769)(RESPONDENT) 
DALIT CAMERA(DALITCAMERA @GMAIL.COM)(18008899999)(RESPONDENT) 
BANSAL NEWS(ASHISH.MAHENDRU@BANSALNEWS.ORG)(917770811104)(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED NEWS OF INDIA(UNINET2009@GMAIL.COM)(1123710522)(RESPONDENT) 
DAINIK JAGRAN(JAGRANCORP@JAGRAN.COM)(1130820300)(RESPONDENT) 
NEWS 18(EDITOR@NEWS18.COM)(11204341818)(RESPONDENT) 
JANBHARATTIMES MEDIA(ONTACT@JANBHARATTIMES.COM)(8445375394)(RESPONDENT) 
TELEGRAPH(TTEDIT@ABPMAIL.COM)(3322378000)(RESPONDENT) 
IDIVA .COM (NAMRATA@MENSXP.COM)(11124418709)(RESPONDENT) 
TWITTER(GRIEVANCE-OFFICER-IN@TWITTER.COM)(4152229670)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOUTUBE(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)(1244512900)(RESPONDENT) 
FACEBOOK INDIA ONLINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED(GO_INDIA@FB.COM)(18008899999)(RESPONDENT) 
THE MILLENNIUM POST(DURBARGANGULY@GMAIL.COM)(911147777500)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MOHAN LIBERHAN(LIBERHANLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810955779)(RESPONDENT) 
NEEL ANJAN MASON(NEEL.MASON@MASON.CO.IN)(9810812777)(PETITIONER) 
GEETANJALI VISVANATHAN(GEETANJALI@IRA.LAW)(9560401663)(PETITIONER) 
SARANSH JAIN (JAINSARANSH19@GMAIL.COM)(9891116807)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTIK BANERJEE(SOUTIKBANERJEE92@GMAIL.COM)(8527075320)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOURYA SAUMYAJIT DASGUPTA(SHOURYADASGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8017061359)(RESPONDENT) 
TEJAS KARIA(TEJAS.KARIA@AMSSSHARDUL.COM)(9810798570)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 33  
   DIVISION BENCH-II 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 
 
[NOTE: TO AVOID ECHO AND OTHER AUDIO/VIDEO DISTURBANCES DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS,  
       COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES, LITIGANTS AND IO'S ARE REQUESTED TO JOIN ONLY 
       THROUGH ONE DEVICE AND KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED. 
 
 
NOTE:  “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST TEN CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 
 
atish.goel@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

W.P.(CRL.) 
1 W.P.(CRL)-834/2022 

CRL.M.A. 7113/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9598/2022 

KANIKA GOEL  
V/s STATE OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS & 
ANR. 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, PRABHJIT 
JAUHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
RIYA KRISHNAMURTHY(RIYAK1997@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(CRL)-2537/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7777/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10660/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21248/2023 

MS GUPTA SNIZHANA GRYGORIVNA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ROS. 
  

HARSH GUPTA, NIMITA KAUL, 
SATYAWAN, UMESH KUMAR 
BURNWAL, CHITRA GERA, SHASHI 
PRATAP SINGH, K.P. MAVI, SRAVAN 
KUMAR KARANAM, NIMITA KAUL, 
CHITRA GERA, K.P. MAVI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRAVAN KUMAR(ADVSRAVAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811237009)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIMITA KAUL (LEGESWORLDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8882250301)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHKUMAR8673@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHITRA GERA(GERA.CHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9911022403)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
K.P. MAVI(`KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH GUPTA(OPTIMALJURIS@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838442301)(RESPONDENT) 
NIMITA KAUL(NIMITA.KAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873246486)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAWAN (SWSADV2252@GMAIL.COM)(8527857002)(PETITIONER) 
NIMITA KAUL(NIMITA.KAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873246486)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH KUMAR BURNWAL(GLOBALJUDEXLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9911633057)(PETITIONER) 
NIMITA KAUL(NIMITA.KAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873246486)(PETITIONER) 
CHITRA GERA(GERA.CHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9911022403)(RESPONDENT) 
NIMITA KAUL(NIMITA.KAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873246486)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHI PRATAP SINGH(SHASHIPRATAPADV@GMAIL.COM)(9560536975)(RESPONDENT) 
K.P. MAVI(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4�
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:atish.goel@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER)�
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3 W.P.(CRL)-2654/2022 ROSY  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT. OF DELHI) 

MANIKA TRIPATHY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(MANIKATRIPATHY@YAHOO.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(CRL)-994/2023 JAHOOR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 

SUNIL BAINSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND PARBAT-
470/2022) 

5 W.P.(CRL)-1490/2023 SH. BECHAN PANDIT  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 

VIVEK KUMAR GAURAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH KUMAR (URSVAKILASH@GMAIL.COM)(9555973086)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-GC 
0044A/2023) 

6 W.P.(CRL)-2390/2023 RAJU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-
1/2023) 

7 W.P.(CRL)-2692/2023 HAMIDA KHATOON  
V/s GNCTD ORS 
  

SUMAYYA KHATOON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMYYAKHATOON(SUMMYYA.ANI94@GMAIL.COM)(7838854052)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAYYA KHATOON (SUMAYYA.ANI94@GMAIL.COM)(7838854052)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(CRL)-2778/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26003/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26004/2023 

NAUSHAD ALI THROUGH PEROKAR SAHAJAD ALI  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

SMRITI ASMITA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA KAPOOR(P.KAPOOR11@GMAIL.COM)(9873345546)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
9 CONT.CAS.(CRL)-7/2023 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  

V/s MANOHAR LAL SHARMA ADVOCATE 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 CRL.A.-728/2023 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1249/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24061/2023 

HARISH  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SURENDER KUMAR AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG AHLUWALA(ADV.ANURAGAHLUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-
251/2005) 
BAIL APPLN. 1557/2007 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 532/2019 FILED BY 
HARISH & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 24-
FEB-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1988/2005 FILED BY 
MAMTA KAPOOR @ DAISY 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-OCT-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2363/2006 FILED BY 
URMILA (DISPOSED ON : 17-JUL-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1874/2006 FILED BY 
BANARSIN DASS (DISPOSED ON : 
31-MAY-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3638/2006 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 11-JAN-07 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 256/2007 FILED BY AJAY 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-09 
) 
CRL.REV.P. 248/2007 FILED BY 
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MAMTA KAPOOR (DISPOSED ON : 
19-MAY-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1144/2007 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 24-MAY-07 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 1942/2009 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 08-OCT-09 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 569/2009 FILED BY 
HARISH KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 23-
MAR-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3261/2010 FILED BY 
AMARNATH ARORA (DISPOSED ON 
: 19-JAN-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2372/2013 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-14 
) 
CRL.M.C. 3781/2014 FILED BY 
HARISH (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAY-16 
) 
CRL.REV.P. 177/2019 FILED BY 
JITENDER KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 
24-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6326/2022 FILED BY 
JITENDER ARORA (DISPOSED ON : 
29-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-
251/2005) 

 

 

11 FAO(OS) (COMM)-
296/2022 
CM APPL. 45945/2022 
CM APPL. 45946/2022 
CM APPL. 55791/2022 

OFB TECH PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S KKSPUN INDIA LTD AND ORS 
  

VARUN SHARMA, VARUN SINGH, 
KARANJAWALA & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SINGH, ALANKRITI DWIVEDI, AKSHAY 
DEV,(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
BANK OF INDIA(FARIDABAD.CHANDIGARH@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDUSIND BANK LTD(YOGESH.VERMA@INDUSIND.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YES BANK(UPKAR.PARASHAR@YESHBANK.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S K K SPUN INDIA LTD(CTO@KKPUNPIPES.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTAL BANK OF INDIA(CMDELA140@CENTRALBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARANJAWALA & CO(ANKIT.RAJGARHIA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9818855771)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARANJAWALA & COMPANY(ANKIT.RAJGARHIA@KARANJAWALA.IN)(9818855771)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SHARMA(ADV.VARUNSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8384089688)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CM APPL. 40588/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
9960/2017(Disposed off 
case) 

ANGOORI DEVI GAUTAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

J.K. SINGH, H.S. GAUTAM, HARI 
SHANKER GAUTAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S GAUTMA(HSGAUTAMADV@YAHOO.COM)(9818703060)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL RAAJ(SUSHILRAAJAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-1716/2023 
CM APPL. 6527/2023 
CM APPL. 6528/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 1792/2023 

NAVEEN KUMAR  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION DELHI ADN ANR 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�


18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

11 
 

14 W.P.(C)-1792/2023 
CM APPL. 6824/2023 
CM APPL. 6825/2023 
CM APPL. 20974/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2174/2023 
W.P.(C) 2256/2023 

RAJ KUMAR  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION DELHI AND ORS. 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-1781/2023 
CM APPL. 6790/2023 
CM APPL. 6791/2023 
CM APPL. 17642/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2256/2023 
W.P.(C) 2174/2023 
W.P.(C) 1792/2023 

VICKY AND ANR  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION DELHI AND ANR 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NK SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
PUJA KALRA(PUJAKALRA09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-2174/2023 
CM APPL. 8266/2023 
CM APPL. 8267/2023 
CM APPL. 21474/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 1781/2023 

KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s MCD AND ANR. 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
PUJA KALRA(PUJAKALRA09@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-2256/2023 
CM APPL. 8544/2023 
CM APPL. 8545/2023 

DINESH KUMAR  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION DELHI 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
18 CRL.A.-83/2020 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1294/2022 
WITH CRL.A. 282/2020 

MUNSHAD  
V/s STATE 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL (DHCLSC), 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (DHCLSC)()(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-368/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 831/2014 FILED BY 
TARA (DISPOSED ON : 15-OCT-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1692/2020 FILED BY 
MUNSHAD @ DAINY (DISPOSED ON 
: 15-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.A. 282/2020 FILED BY STATE (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-368/2013) 

19 CRL.A.-282/2020 
WITH CRL.A. 83/2020 

STATE  
V/s IRSHAD & ORS. 
  
 
 

KEWAL SINGH AHUJA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-368/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 831/2014 FILED BY 
TARA (DISPOSED ON : 15-OCT-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1692/2020 FILED BY 
MUNSHAD @ DAINY (DISPOSED ON 
: 15-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.A. 83/2020 FILED BY MUNSHAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-368/2013) 

20 CRL.A.-137/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 224/2020 

AFSAR  
V/s STATE 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV, SAAHILA LAMBA 
(DHCLSC) 

P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA (DHCLSC)()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-
95/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 2318/2017 FILED BY 
AFSAR (DISPOSED ON : 17-JAN-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-
95/2012) 

21 CRL.A.-336/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1319/2023 

KAMLESH  
V/s STATE 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY (DHCLSC), 
MANIKA TRIPATHY 

P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY(MANIKA_PANDEY@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-368/2013) 

22 CRL.A.-19/2022 HARISH CHANDER KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 

AKSHAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHYA(AKSHYAYOSHOKEEN@GMAIL.COM)(9811508020)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-
413/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2483/2020 FILED BY 
HARISH CHAND @ SUDHAMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-OCT-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-
413/2014) 

23 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1278/2023 
In CRL.A.-72/2022 

MUNNI DEVI  
V/s STATE 

INDERJEET K SIDHU (DHCLSC), 
INDERJEET K SIDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IJKSIDHU ASSOCIATES(IJKSIDDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
IJKSIDHU ASSOCIATES(IJSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-456/2017) 
CRL.A. 64/2022 FILED BY SUDHIR 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 28-APR-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-456/2017) 

24 CRL.A.-275/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11771/2022 

XYZ (PROSECUTRIX)  
V/s SHIV KUMAR & ORS. 

DHARMENDRA TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMENDRA TYAGI(ADVOCATE.DHAMENDRATYAGI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJ KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GAMIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TANYA AK(TANYAAK2015@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-629/2014) 
CRL.REV.P. 548/2017 FILED BY SHIV 
KUMAR AWANA @ BILLE & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-OCT-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-629/2014) 

25 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1020/2022 
In CRL.A.-399/2022 

RAVI  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  
 

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASP CHAMBERS(OFFICES.ASPCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
APARA JITASINHA(APARAJITASINHA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASP CHAMBERS(OFFICE.ASPCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-
181/2016) 

26 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1572/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1362/2023 
In CRL.A.-662/2022 

RAJESH ALIAS JAGDISH ALIAS PAUWA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

OMKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZIA AFROZ AND ASSOCIATES(ZIAAFROZ1234@GMAIL.COM)(9990499856)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ZIA AFROZ(ZIAAFROZ1234@GMAIL.COM)(9990499856)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-
835/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 1363/2018 FILED BY 
RAJESH @ JAGDISH @ PAUWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-18 ) 
CRL.A. 580/2022 FILED BY SANJAY 
@ JAGDISH @ JUDI (D. OF HEARING 
: 27-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-
835/2015) 

27 CRL.A.-307/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 483/2023 

LAISHRAM RANJIT SINGH MEITEI @ APIK @ MANAO @ LOYA @ 
TAMNGANBA  
V/s NIA 
  

GAURAV SHARMA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARMA(ADV.GAURAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9999882302)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-15/2017) 

28 CRL.A.-762/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24929/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25038/2023 

KHURAM PARVEZ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

KARTIK VENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 
CRL.A. 763/2023 FILED BY KHURAM 
PARVEZ (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 

29 CRL.A.-763/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24931/2023 

KHURAM PARVEZ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

KARTIK VENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 
CRL.A. 762/2023 FILED BY KHURAM 
PARVEZ (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-37/2020) 

30 CRL.REF.-4/2021 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s STATE 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ 
SOUTH-489/2021) 

31 FAO-106/2023 SH. SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

SHAILENDER NEGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEGI & ASSOCIATES(SHAILNEGI1984@GMAIL.COM)(9999029218)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 FAO (COMM)-199/2022 
CM APPL. 53723/2022 
CM APPL. 53755/2022 

DELHI TOURISM AND TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD (DTTDC)  
V/s SUNEHARI BAGH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED 

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI, 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 

 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

14 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

PARVINDER CHAUHAN(CITIUSLAWPRACTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
SUNBBPL(SUNBBPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI(AVINASHTRIVEDI.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871441764)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 FAO(OS)-41/2022 
CM APPL. 28154/2023 
CM APPL. 43634/2023 
CM APPL. 43705/2023 

AKASH GUPTA  
V/s PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS 
  

KUMAR KSHITIJ, SOMI SHARMA, 
NAIEM JAHAN, APOORVA 
MAHESHWARI, KUMAR KSHITIJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNAWAR NASEEM & NAIEM J HEENA(JURIS.LAWJUSTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9911419964)(PETITIONER) 
KAVITA GUPTA(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
APOORVA MAHESHWRI(APOORVAMAHESHWARI1997@GMAIL.COM)(9350205306)(RESPONDENT) 
KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORVA MAHESHWARI(APOORVAMHESHWARI1997@GMAIL.COM)(9350205306)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ , SHASHANK RANJAN(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
SOMI SHARMA (ADV.SOMISHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORVA MAHESHWARI(APOORVAMAHESHWARI1997@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
SOMI SHARMA(ADV.SOMISHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9557735876)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 FAO(OS)-73/2022 
CM APPL. 28288/2022 
CM APPL. 30797/2022 
CM APPL. 30798/2022 

MATA AMRITANANDAMAYI MATH  
V/s ANIL KUMAR JAIN 
  

OM PRAKASH, SUMEDHA DANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH SHEOKAND(OPLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(981996631)(PETITIONER) 
JAIN(DRJAIN1@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEDHA DANG(SUMEDHA@GAGGARPARTNERS.COM)(9717325769)(PETITIONER) 
SOMDEV TIWARI(SOMDEV@GAGGANPARTNERS.COM)(9979146898)(PETITIONER) 
OPL(OPLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOMDEV TIWARI(SOMDEV@GAGGANPARTNERS.COM)(9979146898)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-9928/2021 
CM APPL. 35702/2021 
CM APPL. 39631/2021 
CM APPL. 47673/2021 
CM APPL. 14183/2022 
CM APPL. 22819/2022 
CM APPL. 19983/2023 
CM APPL. 25489/2023 
CM APPL. 29478/2023 

SH KULDEEP SINGH SAHANI & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MOHIT MUDGAL, KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA, KAJAL CHANDRA, AZHAR 
QAYUM, NAGENDRA KUMAR 
SAHOO, MOHIT MUDGAL, LAKSHAY 
SAWHNEY, KARAN KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810133536)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AZHAR QAYUM()(9810750751)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
N.K. SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810133536)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9667489743)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ASCGNCTD(ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, GHOSNKROKTASARTHAK90@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810133536)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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GHON KROKTASARTHAK(GHONKROKTASARTHAK90@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICEOFADVRISHIKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ASCGNCTD(ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT MUDGAL (LEXOFFICE21@GMAIL.COM)(8826733076)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN PANT(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHIKESH(RISHIKESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICEOFADVRISHIKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
LAKSHAY SAWHNEY, BHARAT AGARWAL()(9811870224)(PETITIONER) 
KAJAL (KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW(JAI@JSECHAMBERS.COM)(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT MUDGAL(ADVOCATEMOHITMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM, KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT MUDGAL(ADVOCATEMOHITMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826733076)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 

36 W.P.(C)-3371/2022 
CM APPL. 17899/2022 

PALIKA YOUTH STREET VENDORS WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.) AND 
ORS.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. 
  
 

PRABHA MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HABIBUR REHMAN()(9990708567)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HABIBUR REHMAN(HABIBRUH@GMAIL.COM)(9990708567)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-10944/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 10993/2022 
W.P.(C) 10994/2022 
W.P.(C) 11072/2022 

VEER SINGH   
V/s THE CHAIRMAN NDMC & ORS. 
  

SATISH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH KUMAR TIRPATHI(ACHARYAJC@GMAIL.COM)(9958545135)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-10993/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 11072/2022 
W.P.(C) 11594/2022 
W.P.(C) 10944/2022 

MEENA DEVI   
V/s THE CHAIRMAN NDMC & ORS. 
  

SATISH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHARYA JURIS CONSULTANCY(ACHARYAJC@GMAIL.COM)(9958545135)(PETITIONER) 
THE SHO(SHO-CP-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE CHAIRMAN(CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.GOV.IN)(23743579)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-11072/2022 NANAK CHAND   
V/s THE CHAIRMAN NDMC & ORS. 
  

ABHIMANYU, SATISH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH KUMAR TIRPATHI(ACHARYAJC@GMAIL.COM)(9958545135)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU (ABHIMANYUANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9717960907)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-12095/2022 
CM APPL. 36146/2022 

SATYA NARAYAN YADAV  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN NDMC NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & 
ORS. 
  

SATISH KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH KUMAR TIRPATHI(ACHARYAJC@GMAIL.COM)(9958545135)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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41 W.P.(C)-15384/2022 
CM APPL. 47808/2022 

GURMINDER KAUR & ORS.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. 
  

VARUN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DCP DELHI POLICE(DCP.NE@DELHIPOLICE@GOV.IN, CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.GOV.IN, 
MBUDEPARTMENT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-3049/2023 
CM APPL. 11832/2023 
CM APPL. 11833/2023 

DELHI HAWKERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS GENERAL 
SECRETARY   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388050)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-3503/2023 
CM APPL. 13561/2023 

MD. HASHIM ANSARI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAHUL MAURYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL MAURYA(ADVMKRAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9971607485)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-6100/2023 KARTAR@RAMKARTAR  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION DELHI AND ORS 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 37 
   DIVISION BENCH-III 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 
 
[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE 
 REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT 

 WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.] 

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 
courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com 
 
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FOR ADMISSION 

1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-182/2022 
CM APPL. 31553/2022 
CM APPL. 31554/2022 
CM APPL. 31555/2022 

MR AMRISH GUPTA  
V/s GURCHAIT SINGH CHIMA DECEASED THROUGH LR AND WIDOW MRS 
DALJEET KAUR CHIMA 
  

ASHUTOSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH GUPTA, GAURAV RANA, HARSHIT GARG(ASHUTOSH@INDOLEGALSERVICES.IN) 
(9871433339)(PETITIONER) 
GURCHAIT SINGH CHIMA(SPKWIRE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA(COMM)-68/2022 M/S BABA BILLIARDS ACADEMY  
V/s SHRI DEEPAK GUPTA 
  

VIGGYANA NAND SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V N SHARMA(SINGHMS36@YAHOO.COM)(9811159874)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GUPTA()(9810045588)(RESPONDENT) 
ONE SPOT DELHI(ONESPOTDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 FAO (COMM)-133/2021 

CM APPL. 30350/2021 
SHAMBHAVI AGENCIES & ORS.  
V/s HAVELLS INDIA LTD 
  

LALIT PARSHAD BESOYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT BESOYA(LALITESOYA@INNOVLEGUM.COM)(9873837383)(PETITIONER) 
M/S HAVELLS INDIA LTD(AJAY.CHOUBEY@HAVELLS.COM, MANOJ.SINGH@HAVELLS.COM, 
PRASHUNKUMAR.ROY@HAVELLS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 FAO (COMM)-22/2022 
CM APPL. 6363/2022 
CM APPL. 6364/2022 
CM APPL. 6365/2022 
CM APPL. 26546/2022 

QUANTUM HI-TECH MERCHANDISING PVT. LTD.  
V/s LG ELECTRONICS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

VIKAS KHERA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KHERA (INFO@LEXFONS.COM)(7834897828)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA(MAMTA@INTTLADVOCATE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS KHERA(INFO@LEXFONS.COM)(49058450)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA(MAMTA@INTTLADVOCATE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO(OS) (COMM)-114/2019 
CM APPL. 24305/2019 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD  
V/s M/S FIBERFILL ENGINEERS 
  

AMIT GUPTA, MALA NARAYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALA NARAYAN()(9810950526)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7�
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6 FAO(OS) (COMM)-272/2022 ARMTECH (INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED 

HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH GUPTA(RAJESHGUPTA_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811267302)(PETITIONER) 
GAIL(BCTRIPATHI@GAIL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADV(ADVPURNIMA111@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEVENDER(DEVENDER.YADAV@GAIL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LPA-382/2022 Y K UJJWAL   
V/s NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. 
  

GAURAV CHAUDHRY, SAMEER 
KULSHRESTHA, GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEDS(DELHI@INDIASEEDS.COM)(9205160034)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA(PARYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810359511)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV CHAUDHRY(GAURAVCHAUDHRY.321@GMAIL.COM)(9810359500)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

8 LPA-715/2022 RAJESHWARI  
V/s DELHI LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

RAJESHWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESHWARI(SEDAMKARRAJESHWARI95@GMAIL.COM)(9560522347)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEDAM (SEDAMKARRAJESHWARI95@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LPA-725/2022 
CM APPL. 55127/2022 

GENERAL MANAGER UCO BANK  
V/s SMT. ADITI GAUR AND ANR 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA(OS)-58/2019 
CM APPL. 30118/2022 
CM APPL. 30119/2022 
CM APPL. 39394/2023 
CM APPL. 39395/2023 

MAHENDER KEHAR  
V/s M/S SKYLAND BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS 
  

GAURAV DUGGAL, VIDIT GUPTA, 
VIDIT GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIDIT GUPTA()(9910995511)(PETITIONER) 
VIDIT GUPTA(ADV_VIDITGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9910995511)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL SACHAR()(9891105069)(RESPONDENT) 
AVIRAL TIWARI()(9811758739)(RESPONDENT) 
VIDIT GUPTA (ADV.VIDITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9910995511)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV(GAURAV@DGSASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL SACHAR(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV DUGGAL(GAURAV@DGSASSOCIATES.IN)(9818698546)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA(OS)-14/2022 
CM APPL. 33535/2022 

YOGENDER NATH BHARDWAJ  
V/s GURPREET SETHI 
  

ANUNAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUNAYA MEHTA(ANUNAYA.MEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY (SANJAYABHISETHI@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-1651/2018 
CM APPL. 6761/2018 

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

S K BHATTACHARYA, RAMESH 
SINGH, SARFARAZ KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARFARAZ KHAN()(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-10477/2018 SHRI PRAMOD SINGH RAWAT AND ORS.  
V/s THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE (HEAD QUARTERS) AND ORS. 
  

PAWANJIT S. BINDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWANJIT S. BINDRA()(9871493515)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-1823/2023 
CM APPL. 6970/2023 
CM APPL. 6971/2023 

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (NORTH EAST)  
V/s SANJAY GUPTA & ORS. 
  

SHIIVNATH KUMAR, HETU ARORA 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9045513840)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAYGUPTAMUKUL@GMAIL.COM)(9990126188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:GAURAVCHAUDHRY.321@GMAIL.COM)(9810359500)(PETITIONER)�
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UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AK SHRAMA(AK.SHARMA@ICSIL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIIVNATH KUMAR (ADV.SHIVNATH@GMAIL.COM)(9873198385)(RESPONDENT) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
15 W.P.(C)-12742/2019 

WITH W.P.(C) 4760/2020 
M/S SHABROS FINVEST PVT. LTD.  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

MANISHA SINGH, SWARNENDU 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWARNENDU CHATTERJEE()(8826352053)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-4760/2020 
CM APPL. 17177/2020 

KRISHNA CAPFIN LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, PREETI SINGH, 
VIKHYAT OBEROI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SETH AND VFIKHYAT OBEROI(VAIBHAVSETHI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953637304)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYATOBEROI (VIKHYA.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYATOBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV SETHI AND VIKHYAT OBEROI(VAIBHAVSETHI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953637304)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
PREETI SINGH(PREETISINGH1324@GMAIL.COM)(9312411311)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-5904/2020 
CM APPL. 21338/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 7040/2020 

M K G FINANCIL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRYOF FINANCE APPELLATE AUTHORITY 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, ABHSHEK KRISHNA, 
MANI KARAN SHARMA, ARVIND 
KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
ARVINDSRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM, 
COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
H.S. PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
M K G FINANCIL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIMAIL,COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M K G FINANCIL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIMAIL,COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRYOF FINANCE APPELLATE AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL 
SERVICES(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GIMAIL,COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRYOF FINANCE APPELLATE AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL 
SERVICES(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GIMAIL,COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KRISHNA(AKADV4U@GMAIL.COM)(9313280123)(PETITIONER) 
MANI KARAN SHARMA(ADV.MANIKARANSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9873870384)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7040/2020 
CM APPL. 24001/2020 

GOLI FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, VIKAS BIDHURI, 
RAJESH RAI, ARVIND KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA (SITARAJINDER1993@GMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
HEMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
GOLI FINANCE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(RESPONDENT) 
GOLI FINANCE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(RESPONDENT) 
GOLI FINANCE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS BIDHURI(VIKASBIDHURI97@GMAIL.COM)(9716221877)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH RAI(PARUL23SHARMA.PS@GMAIL.COM)(9965030030)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7718/2020 
CM APPL. 25482/2020 

SHILPI LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, ABHSHEK KRISHNA, 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVINDSRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM, 
COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
S H PARIHAR(HAME1PARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
SHILPI LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE APPELLATE AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL 

 

mailto:COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM�
mailto:COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM�


18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

20 
 

SERVICES(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KRISHNA(AKADV4U@GMAIL.COM)(9313280123)(PETITIONER) 

20 W.P.(C)-8603/2020 RBG LEASING AND CREDIT LIMITED  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, VAIBHAV YADAV, 
SALONI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALONIJAIN(SALONIJAIN257@GMAIL.COM)(9716840688)(PETITIONER) 
SALONI JAIN(SALONIJAIN257@GMAIL.COM)(9716840688)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(981050162)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAILCOM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV YADAV(Y.VAIBHAV2207@GMAIL.COM)(9999823306)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-10062/2020 
CM APPL. 32036/2020 
CM APPL. 32037/2020 

RVS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE APPELLATE AUTHORTIY & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, ABHSHEK KRISHNA, 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
ARVINDSRIVASTAVA(COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM, 
COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RVS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED(COMPANYAFFAIRS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810185836)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KRISHNA(AKADV4U@GMAIL.COM)(9313280123)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-4321/2021 
CM APPL. 13204/2021 

VISHESH CREDITS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, SOUGAT SINHA, 
SOUGAT SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARTHA ADVOCATES ANDLEGAL ADVISORS(INFO@ARTHA-LEGAL.COM)(9212173310)(PETITIONER) 
SOUGATSINHA(SOUGAT.SINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9212173310)(PETITIONER) 
H S PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
23 RFA(OS)-96/2014 J P GUPTA (SINCE DECEASED THR LRS)  

V/s ANIL KUMAR JAIN & ORS 
  

D P GUPTA & CO, DHANANJAI 
RANA, PRATEEK GUPTA, VIDIT 
GUPTA, S C JAIN ADVOCATES & 
CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI RANA(DHANANJAI_RANA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9958516171)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK GUPTA(PGPRATEEK98@GMAIL.COM)(9971775882)(RESPONDENT) 
VIDIT GUPTA(ADV_VIDITGUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9910995511)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA(OS)-12/2019 
CM APPL. 5113/2019 

DWARKA PRASAD  
V/s MEENA TAPARIA & ORS 
  

D P GUPTA, MANISHA PARMAR, 
HIMAL AKHATAR 

AT 2.30 P.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMAL AKHATAR()(8800950720)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHA PARMAR(MANISHA.PARMAR1025@GMAIL.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 RFA(OS)-24/2022 
CM APPL. 43972/2022 

MRS. SHAKUNTLA & ANR.  
V/s RAJINDER SINGH DESWAL 
  

SHANTNU AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH GUPTA , ANKIT JAIN(NGEQUITY01@GMAIL.COM)(9810236228)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH GUPTA(NGEQUITY01@GMAIL.COM)(9810236228)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER SINGH(QUREUS@QUREUSLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AUREUS(AUREUS@AUREUSLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AUREUSLAW(AUREUS@AUREUSLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
26 FAO(OS) (COMM)-203/2018 UNION OF INDIA  

V/s J M BAXI PORTS & LOGISTICS LIMITED 
  

AJAY SAROYA, AGARWAL JETLEY, 
AJAY SHARMA, AJAY KUMAR 
SAROYA, OM PRAKASH, JITENDRA 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

mailto:COMPANYAFFAIRSNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH()(9810260368)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR SAROYA(AKSAROYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810510443)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR SAROYA(AKSAROYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810510443)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OUMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 FAO(OS) (COMM)-312/2018 M/S DEWAN CHAND  
V/s KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED (KRIBHCO) 
  

MEENAKSHI SINGH, TPS KANG 
AND ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TPS KANG AND ASSOCIATES()(9289085513)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 38  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 

 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 
 
Meeting information 
Meeting link:  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m04e364e14554f66e76edb058f3c20ad8 
Meeting number: 184 258 8187  
Password: 123456  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in  

courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FOR ARGUMENT 

1 REVIEW PET. 270/2018 
In LPA-291/2017(Disposed off case) 
WITH LPA 340/2017 

ST MARKS SR SEC PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ANR 
  

ARVIND CHAUDHARY, NASIR 
AHMED, VEDANTA VARMA, 
AKHIL KUMAR GOLA 

AT 4:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEDANTA VARMA()(9811121363)(PETITIONER) 
VEDANTA VARMA , VIBHOR 
KUSH(OFFICE@VEDANTAVARMA.COM)(9811121363)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI (SANTOSHTRIPATHIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND 
CHAUDHARY(ARVINDCHAUDHARY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811108654)(PETITIONER) 
NASIR AHMED(NASIRAHMEDJI@GMAIL.COM)(9899742410)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m04e364e14554f66e76edb058f3c20ad8�
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   COURT NO. 38  
   DIVISION BENCH-IV 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  
 
NOTE : IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED 
        KINDLY CONTACT MR. SHAMBHU SHARMA, ACM (PH 9899576384)AND SUNNY (PH:9958910077)TO HON'BLE  
        MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER.  
 
 
NOTE    ONLY ONE MASTER LINK WILL BE PROVIDED TO ALL THE COUNSEL/PARTIES.  
        CASES WILL BE HEARD ITEM NUMBER WISE IN DUE COURSE. TENTATIVE TIME OF 
        HEARING OF ANY CASE MAY BE CONFIRMED FROM THE COURT MASTER. 
        ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD,  
        HAVE TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 ITA-592/2019 PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -9  
V/s M/S WRIGLEY INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

DIVYANSHU AGRAWAL, 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM,OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM, 
VSDEEPAK99@GMAIL.COM,ADARSHGUPTA11157@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYANSHU AGRAWAL(RAMPANDIT1987@GMAIL.COM)(9811954630)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 ITA-654/2019 B.S.INFOSOLUTION PVT.LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(9654488297)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-14574/2022 
CM APPL. 44650/2022 

UK GRID SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
4 W.P.(C)-1196/2022 

CM APPL. 3516/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 1294/2022 

GRID SOLUTIONS OY (LTD)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
& ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-1294/2022 
CM APPL. 3767/2022 

GE GRID (SWITZERLAND) GMBH  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-1560/2022 
CM APPL. 4460/2022 

GE HYDRO FRANCE  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15�
mailto:cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAI KHANNA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-1625/2022 
CM APPL. 4729/2022 

GE GRID (SWITZERLAND) GMBH  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

8 W.P.(C)-1629/2022 
CM APPL. 4735/2022 

GE HYDRO FRANCE  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-1630/2022 
CM APPL. 4737/2022 

GRID SOLUTIONS OY (LTD)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-1631/2022 
CM APPL. 4739/2022 

GRID SOLUTIONS OY (LTD)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-1638/2022 
CM APPL. 4752/2022 

GE HYDRO FRANCE  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-1639/2022 
CM APPL. 4754/2022 

GRID SOLUTIONS OY (LTD)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-1644/2022 
CM APPL. 4765/2022 

GRID SOLUTIONS OY (LTD)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

14 W.P.(C)-1738/2022 
CM APPL. 5040/2022 

GE GRID (SWITZERLAND) GMBH  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-1743/2022 
CM APPL. 5049/2022 

GE GRID (SWITZERLAND) GMBH  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1750/2022 
CM APPL. 5057/2022 

GE GRID (SWITZERLAND) GMBH  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION 
CIRCLE 1(3)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.IT1.3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

17 W.P.(C)-4207/2022 
CM APPL. 12573/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER SYSTEMS (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S. ALSTOM 
POWER SYSTEM SA)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1 (1) (1) 
AND ANOTHER 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4411/2022 GE RENEWABLES GRID LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALSTOM GRID 
INC/ALSTOM GRID LLC)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION) CIRCLE 1(1)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.IT1.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-4474/2022 
CM APPL. 13320/2022 

GE RENEWABLES GRID LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALSTOM GRID 
INC/ALSTOM GRID LLC)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 W.P.(C)-4495/2022 

CM APPL. 13427/2022 
GE RENEWABLES GRID LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALSTOM GRID 
INC/ALSTOM GRID LLC)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION) CIRCLE 1(1)(1) & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH, KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT1.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-4496/2022 
CM APPL. 13429/2022 

GE RENEWABLES GRID LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ALSTOM GRID 
INC/ALSTOM GRID LLC)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION) CIRCLE 1(1)(1) & ANR. 
  
 

KAVITA JHA  

mailto:CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH, KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT1.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-4759/2022 
CM APPL. 14278/2022 

GE STEAM POWER INC  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1(1)(1) 
AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-4760/2022 
CM APPL. 14279/2022 

GE STEAM POWER INC   
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4761/2022 
CM APPL. 14280/2022 

GE STEAM POWER INC. ( EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S. ALSTOM POWER INC),  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-4762/2022 
CM APPL. 14281/2022 

GE STEAM POWER INC( EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S ALSTOM POWER INC)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-4763/2022 
CM APPL. 14282/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER INC. (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S ALSTOM POWER 
INC.)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-5095/2022 
CM APPL. 15135/2022 

UK GRID SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION) CIRCLE 3(1)(1) & ANR. 

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT3.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CIT JUDICIAL DELHI(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-5172/2022 
CM APPL. 15351/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER SYSTEMS (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S. ALSTOM 
POWER SYSTEM SA)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1 (1)(1) 
AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-5174/2022 
CM APPL. 15354/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER SYSTEMS ( EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S ALSTOM 
POWER SYSTEM SA)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-5337/2022 
CM APPL. 15959/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER SYSTEMS  
V/s ASSISTENT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1(1)(1) 
AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-5338/2022 
CM APPL. 15962/2022 

M/S GE STEAM POWER SYSTEMS  
V/s ASSISTENT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1(1)(1) 
AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-5799/2022 
CM APPL. 17351/2022 

M/S GE (SHANGHAI) POWER TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT. TAX1(3)(1) 
AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEAPK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK CHOPRA AND ANKUL GOYAL 
(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-5815/2022 
CM APPL. 17471/2022 

M/S GE POWER GMBH ( EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S GE POWER AG AND 
EALIER TO THAT AS ALSTOM POWER AG)  
V/s ASSISTENT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE INT TAX 1(3) (1) 
AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-5816/2022 
CM APPL. 17472/2022 

GE POWER GMBH( EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S GE POWER AG AND EARLIER TO 
THAT AS ALSTOM POWER AG)  
V/s ASSISTENT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE INT TAX 1(3) (1) 
AND ANR 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-7572/2022 
CM APPL. 23271/2022 

GE POWER SOLUTIONS MALAYSIA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT TAX 1(1)(1) 
AND ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-7573/2022 
CM APPL. 23272/2022 

M/S GENERAL ELECTRIC (SWITZERLAND) GMBH (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S 
ALSTOM SWITZERLAND LIMITED)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. 

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-9194/2022 
CM APPL. 27609/2022 
CM APPL. 29313/2022 

M/S. GE POWER SP. Z.O.O. (EARLIER KNOWN AS M/S. ALSTOM POWER 
SPOLKA Z ORGANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA)  
V/s ASSISTENT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE INT. TAX 1 (1) (1) 
AND ANR. 

DEEPAK CHOPRA AZB & 
PARTNERS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK CHOPRA(GIRISH.KANDPAL@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9911821403)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 34 
   DIVISION BENCH- V 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-244/2023 

CM APPL. 43504/2023 
CM APPL. 43505/2023 

SMT.POONAM RANI  
V/s SH. RAJINDER KUMAR 
  

ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU NARULA()(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 
POONAM RANI()(9899359259)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER KUMAR()(7982408981)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
2 CONT.CAS(C)-1456/2023 GEETA SHARMA  

V/s RISHI BHARDWAJ 
  

PUNEET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET JAIN(PUNEETMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9810411034)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI RUDRA(RISHIRUDRA1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI(RISHI.BHARADWAJ@GOCOSPA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI BHARDWAJ(RISHI.BHARADWAJ@GOCOSPA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.L.P.-1/2022 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s DABLOO KUMAR @ PANDIT 
  

ASHA TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-446/2014) 

4 CRL.L.P.-5/2022 STATE  
V/s DILA RAM 
  

MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-268/2014) 

5 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-97/2018 MAHESH KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s ANJALI 
  

ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU NARULA()(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-245/2018 
CM APPL. 9963/2020 
CM APPL. 40938/2022 
WITH MAT.APP.(F.C.) 
282/2018 

SHRUTI AGARWAL  
V/s LUV CHAUDHARY 
  

PRAVIR KUMAR JAIN, SWATI SINGH, 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI, AKRITI 
TYAGI, PRAVIR JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI()(9811430201)(PETITIONER) 
ADARSH KOTHARI(AAADARSHKOTHARI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVIR JAIN()(8375871184)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI SINGH(SWATI.SI2510@GMAIL.COM)(9619680974)(RESPONDENT) 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9�
mailto:cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(PETITIONER)�
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7 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-282/2018 
CM APPL. 22397/2022 

LUV CHAUDHARY  
V/s SHRUTI AGARWAL 
  

PRAVIR JAIN & CO, SWATI SINGH, 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI, PRANAV 
VASHISHTHA, AADARSH KOTHARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAKSHI GUPTA, SIMRAN KHURANA()(7980402727)(PETITIONER) 
AKRITI TYAGI(AKRITITYAGI02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MALAVIK 
RAJKOTIA(MALAVIKA.RAJKOTIA@RAJKOTIAASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWATI SINGH(SWATI.SI2510@GMAIL.COM)(9619680974)(PETITIONER) 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

8 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-79/2019 
CM APPL. 12391/2019 
CM APPL. 40541/2022 
CM APPL. 22018/2023 

DEEPTI GOYAL  
V/s RAHUL GOYAL 
  

NISHANT MITTAL, R N DUBEY, NIKHIL, 
NISHANT MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N DUBEY()(9811179209)(PETITIONER) 
R.N. DUBEY(KEDARADHIKARI1074@GMAIL.COM)(9811179209)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHUL.IMT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG GARG , NISHANT 
MITTAL(CONCEPT.LEGALS@GMAIL.COM)(8130917222)(PETITIONER) 
MDUBEY AND 
ASSOCIATES(MDUBEYANDASSOCIATE202@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT 
MITTAL(ADV.NISHANTMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9650886707)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-181/2019 KAMALPREET KAUR  
V/s HARMINDER SINGH LAMBA 
  

S K GULATI, TARUN SINGLA, 
CHARANJIT SINGH, ANUJ ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ ARORA()(9999238801)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN SINGLA(MCLLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9810202014)(PETITIONER) 
CHARANJIT 
SINGH(CHARANJITSINGH58383@GMAIL.COM)(9971676999)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-35/2020 
CM APPL. 1053/2023 

APARNA RATAWAL  
V/s MANISH RATAWAL 
  

LAKSHAY DHAMIJA, DEEPAK VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA()(9873627270)(PETITIONER) 
LAKSHAY(LAKSHAY1608@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK VOHRA, ABHINAV 
AGNIHOTRI(ADVODEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)(9810538000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-40/2021 
CM APPL. 9926/2021 
CM APPL. 9928/2021 
CM APPL. 9929/2021 

SMT POONAM SAXENA  
V/s HITENDER UPPAL 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, KAMAL JERATH, 
KAMAL JERATH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K PANDEY , KAMAL 
JERATH(KAML_JERATH@YAHOO.COM)(9711887994)(PETITIONER) 
KAMALJERATH(KAMAL_JERATH@YAHOO.COM)(9711887994)(PETITIONER) 
HITENDER UPPAL(HITENDERUPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999204305)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT POONAM 
SAXENA(POONAM.TRI10@GMAIL.COM)(9599777255)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT POONAM 
SAXENA(POONAM.TRI10@GMAIL.COM)(9599777255)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT POONAM 
SAXENA(POONAM.TRI10@GMAIL.COM)(9599777255)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT POONAM 
SAXENA(POONAM.TRI10@GMAIL.COM)(9599777255)(RESPONDENT) 
HITENDER UPPAL(HITENDERUPPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999204305)(RESPONDENT) 
HITENDER UPPAL(HITENDERUPPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999204305)(RESPONDENT) 
HITENDER UPPAL(HITENDERUPPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999204305)(RESPONDENT) 
HITENDER UPPAL(HITENDERUPPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999204305)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNISH RANJAN(RAJNISH@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)(9958160505)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-80/2021 
CM APPL. 27247/2021 

PUNEET RASTOGI  
V/s PRIYANKA ROHATGI 
  

TUSHAR CHHABRA, CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR YADAV 

 

mailto:FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(PETITIONER)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRAYADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9310143236)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
YADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
WALKING LEGAL(WALKINGLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET RASTOGI(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(98100209981)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR CHHABRA(TUSHARCHHABRA78@GMAIL.COM)(8447376264)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-204/2022 
CM APPL. 54577/2022 

SANDEEP SINGH  
V/s JASLEEN KAUR 
  

BHARAT MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRITENT 
LEGAL(OFFICERAKESHMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810239071)(PETITIONER) 
TRITENT LEGAL , RAKESH 
MALHOTRA(OFFICERAKESHMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810239071)(PETITIONER) 
JASLEEN KAUR(ANITA.BHANDARI@GMAIL.COM)(9910910982)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-36/2023 
CM APPL. 5777/2023 

PARUL NAHAR  
V/s SOUMITRA KUMAR NAHAR & ANR. 

ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI, 
AAYUSHMAN AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7022320318)(PETITIONER) 
BABUNAHAR(BABUNAHAR@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI(ATTIN@ILOLEGAL.COM)(9811778900)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-73/2023 
CM APPL. 12256/2023 

DR. SHYAM PRAKASH PANJIYAR  
V/s RINO 

RAJESH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH RAI, JAYANT JOSHI, ABHISHEK 
AWASTHI(INFO@RRLEGAL.IN)(9810573041)(PETITIONER) 
SHYAM PRAKASH 
PANJIYAR(SPPANJIYARMEERUT@GMAIL.COM)(9879246771)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT(HEMANTPANDEY064@GMAIL.COM)(9350787552)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-131/2023 
CM APPL. 23984/2023 
CM APPL. 23985/2023 

KAMLESH  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI (KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811192957)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810355085)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-174/2023 
CM APPL. 30959/2023 

YASHWANI VERMA  
V/s VIRENDER VERMA 

ADARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH KUMAR 
(ADARSHKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9953914511)(PETITIONER) 
JAYANT K SOOD(JAYANTKSOOD@BENCHWALKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIRENDER VERMA (VIRENDER.VERMA.VV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-184/2023 
CM APPL. 32635/2023 
CM APPL. 52351/2023 

ANKIT BHARGAVA  
V/s SHALINI SHARMA 
  

ROHIT KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KHURANA (ADVROHITKHURANA@GMAIL.COM)(999040599)(PETITIONER) 
SHALINI SHARMA (SHALINI15JUL88@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KHURANA(ADVROHITKHURANA@GMAIL.COM)(9999040599)(PETITIONER) 
SHALINI(SHALINI15JUL88@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-242/2023 
CM APPL. 42961/2023 
CM APPL. 42962/2023 

KULDEEP AGGARWAL  
V/s BHAWNA AGGARWAL 
  

SUMER NATH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N KHANNA(KHANNALAW@GMAIL.COM)(9811107749)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWNA AGGARWAL(B.AGARWAL1539@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
20 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-140/2019 

CM APPL. 22638/2019 
CM APPL. 24712/2022 
CM APPL. 24838/2022 
CM APPL. 25034/2022 
CM APPL. 25035/2022 
 

GEETA SHARMA  
V/s RISHI BHARDWAJ 
  

PUNEET JAIN, SHIVAM SHARMA, M /S 
AURA & CO 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M /S AURA & CO()(9560975702)(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET JAIN(PUNEETMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9810411034)(PETITIONER) 
CEHKE(OFFCEHKE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET JAIN(PUNEETMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9815411034)(PETITIONER) 
HKE(OFFICEHKE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
21 FAO (COMM)-59/2021 UNION OF INDIA  

V/s M/S PARISHUDH MACHINES PVT. LTD. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGJIT SINGH (JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(PETITIONER) 
AGARWAL LEGAL(AGARWAL_LEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(YOGENDRA.SINGH0911@GOV.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(YOGENDRA.SINGH0911@GOV.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(YOGENDRA.SINGH0911@GOV.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S PARISHUDH MACHINES PVT. 
LTD.(AGARWAL_LEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717911621)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S PARISHUDH MACHINES PVT. 
LTD.(AGARWAL_LEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717911621)(RESPONDENT) 
M/S PARISHUDH MACHINES PVT. 
LTD.(AGARWAL_LEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717911621)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-94/2021 
CM APPL. 33284/2021 
CM APPL. 33285/2021 
CM APPL. 13441/2022 
CM APPL. 24060/2022 

GHANSHYAM SINGH  
V/s PAYAL SINGH 
  

JAYENDRA SEVADA, JAYENDRA 
SEVADA, MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYENDRA SEVADA & KNISHKA 
BHATT(JAYENDRASEVADA@GMAIL.COM)(9717011717)(PETITIONER) 
PAYAL (PAYALGSINGH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARTI LAW 
CONSULTANTS(MIRAKHTARADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810014414)(PETITIONER) 
GHANSHYAM(GHANSHYAM2723@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MIRAKHTARA(MIRAKHTARADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAYENDRA SEVADA & KNISHKA 
BHATT(JAYENDRASEVADA@GMAILL.COM)(9717011717)(PETITIONER) 
MIRA(MIRAKHTARADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-8535/2015 
CM APPL. 2809/2020 

HARJEET KAUR AND ORS.  
V/s ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, R.K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SHARMA()(9810613750)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4075/2023 HEMANI MALHOTRA  
V/s HIGH COURT OF DELHI 
  

HIMANSHU YADAV P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU YADAV(ADVOCATEHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU YADAV(ADVOCATEHYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANU(ANU@BAGAI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-7419/2023 
CM APPL. 28863/2023 

ICMR - NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CANCER 
PREVENTION AND RESEARCH  
V/s MRS. RAJANI YADAV, MEDICAL SOCIAL 
WORKER & ORS. 

JASBIR BIDHURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIKRI & COMPANY(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM)(9311331810)(PETITIONER) 
DPNSHBHT(DPNSHBHT@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJANI YADAV(RAJANIYADAV1581994@GMAIL.COM, RAJESHNICPR@GMAIL.COM, 
SUHAIL786BHU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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26 W.P.(CRL)-384/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2353/2019 
W.P.(CRL) 2903/2019 

SH. PRADEEP KONERU  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & 
ANR. 
  

RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ, 
ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH 

P/H 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH()(9971633944)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(CRL)-2353/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2903/2019 

SHRI PRADEEP KONERU  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & 
ANR. 
  

RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ, RISHI 
AGRAWALA 

P/H 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI AGRAWALA()(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
2/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 41/2018 FILED BY J P SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1233/2018 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1374/2018 FILED BY DHRUV KUMAR 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2903/2019 FILED BY SATHISH BABU 
SANA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5529/2019 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 2/2017) 

28 W.P.(CRL)-2903/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38025/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38028/2019 

SATHISH BABU SANA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR 
  

STUTI GUJRAL, MOHD. WASAY KHAN 
& SHAIKH BAKHTIYAR 

P/H 
AT 2:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. WASAY KHAN & SHAIKH BAKHTIYAR()(9015051453)(PETITIONER) 
STUTI GUJRAL(STUTI@SGUJRAL.IN)(9910745870)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
2/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 41/2018 FILED BY J P SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1233/2018 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1374/2018 FILED BY DHRUV KUMAR 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2353/2019 FILED BY SHRI PRADEEP 
KONERU (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5529/2019 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 2/2017) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
29 FAO(OS) (COMM)-10/2023 

CM APPL. 2610/2023 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 
27/2023 

VIDHUR BHARDWAJ  
V/s HORIZON CREST INDIA REAL ESTATE & 
ORS. 
  

HARSH SRIVASTAVA P/H 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH 
SRIVASTAVA(HARSHS@ARSHDEEPSKHURANA.COM)(8601878743)(PETITIONER) 
HORIZON(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH 
SRIVASTAVA(HARSH@ARSHDEEPAKHURAN.COM)(8601878743)(PETITIONER) 
INNWAY(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
VANI(VANI.SHARMA@TULI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GREEN(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZIASESS(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAN(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GREEN(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
TWILZON(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
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TWILZON LTD(GAURAN@RISINSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
30 FAO(OS) (COMM)-27/2023 

CM APPL. 5362/2023 
CM APPL. 5363/2023 

SURPREET SINGH SURI  
V/s HORIZON CREST INDIA REAL ESTATE & 
ORS 
  

ANURAG OJHA P/H 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA, DEEPAK SOMANI(FILLINGCJLLP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG OJHA, DEEPAK SOMANI(FILING.CJLLP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SURPREET SINGH SURI(SURPREETSSURI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SURPREET SINGH SURI(SURPREETSSURI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HORIZON CREST INDIA REAL ESTATE 
(GAURAV@RISINGSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
TWILZON LTD(GAURAV@RSINGSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI BHARGAV(RAVI.BHARGAV@THE3C.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIDUR(VIDUR@THE3C.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI BHARGAV(RAVI.BHARGAV@THE3C.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HORIZON CREST INDIA REAL ESTATE 
(GAURAV@RISINGSTRAITS.COM)(9891148700)(RESPONDENT) 
THREE C UNIVERSAL DEVELOPERS PVT 
LTD(VISTANCONS@VSNL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THREE C UNIVERSAL DEVELOPERS PVT 
LTD(VISTANCONS@VSNL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 03  
   DIVISION BENCH- VI 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  
 
 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT  
       MR. DHARMENDER JOSHI(PH 8448937483) courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com COURT MASTER TO  
       HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA.] 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
 
Meeting Information  
Meeting link: 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a 
  
Meeting number: 
176 171 8654 
Password: 
1234 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-1476/2023 
CM APPL. 52601/2023 
CM APPL. 52602/2023 

SANJAY MEHRA  
V/s SHARAD MEHRA & ORS. 
  

MANISH BIALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH BIALA(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9810333571)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY MEHRA(MEHRAS1963@GMAIL.COM)(9810261739)(PETITIONER) 
SHARAD MEHRA(SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCORP.COM)(9811085140)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPERON (EXPORT@SUPERONCORP.COM)(8448086859)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA MEHRA(ARCHANA@SAFDARJANG.COM)(9810400801)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 CM APPL. 42024/2023 

CM APPL. 45766/2023 
CM APPL. 47764/2023 
CM APPL. 47765/2023 
CM APPL. 49566/2023 
CM APPL. 51846/2023 
In FAO(OS) (COMM)-
280/2022(Disposed off case) 

SHARAD MEHRA  
V/s SANJAY MEHRA & ORS. 
  

MANISHA CHAUDHARY, MOHIT 
SETH, MANISH BIALA, SHIKHAR 
KISHORE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL SINGHVI , MOHIT SETH , SHIKHAR 
KISHORE,(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
STANVAC(JHA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPERONTEONTECHNIK(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONTCHNIK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA (GAURAVMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA (GAURAVMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPER ON CORP(SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANVAC(ANEGI@STANAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOURI(GOURI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANISH BIALA(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9810333571)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH BIALA(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH BIALA(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9810333571)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT (ROHIT.BATHLA@CITI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN LUTHRA(SACHIN.LUTHRA@RBLBANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a�
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SANJAY MEHRA(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEGI(ANEGI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONTECHNIK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOURI(GOURI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JHA(JHA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA (GAURAVMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI, MOHIT SETHI, SHIKHAR 
KISHROE(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
SHARAD MERHA(SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UKCA(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV(GAURAVMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI , SHIKHAR KISHORE , BILAL 
IKRAM(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV MEHRA(GAURAVMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEGI(ANEGI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANVAC(JHA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOURI(GOURI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONTECHNIK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UKCA(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOURI(GOURI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA(GAURAVMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHARAD MEHRA (SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCROP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONTECHNIK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV(GAURAVMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANEGI(ANEGI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA CHAUDHARY(DELHI@UKCA.IN)(9811690660)(RESPONDENT) 

3 W.P.(C)-2067/2023 RAKESH KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ARORA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-11177/2023 
CM APPL. 43440/2023 

ANIL KUMAR MOKHARIA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

MAJEDAR JANGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MD JANGRA(JANGSMD@GMAIL.COM)(8130839698)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-13154/2023 SMT SHARMILA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 FAO(OS) (COMM)-139/2018 D V ANAND  
V/s HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD 
  

KAPUR & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPUR & CO()(9910032035)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 FAO(OS) (COMM)-49/2023 
CM APPL. 12789/2023 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s CONTINENTAL ENGINEERING CORPORATION (CEC) 
  

NIVEDITA NAIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHA GOPALAN NAIR, NIVEDITA NAIR(NIVEDITANAIR1991@GMAIL.COM)(9810348981)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA(OS)(COMM)-4/2022 
CM APPL. 34718/2022 

M/S MEHRA JEWEL PALACE PVT. LTD  
V/s MINISO LIFESTYLE PVT. LTD & ANR. 
  

SHAINI BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UPPAL & ASSOCIATES(SHINE9ST@GMAIL.COM)(7895664246)(PETITIONER) 
UNUC(UNUCONSULTANTS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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9 W.P.(C)-2400/2007 EX. CONST(GD) SARJEET SINGH  
V/s U.O.I & ORS 
  

RICHA KAPOOR, SUKRITI 
BHARDWAJ, A.K. TRIVEDI, SAHILA 
LAMBA, YOGESH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
10 W.P.(C)-3160/2010 ISLAMUDDIN KHAN (I.D.KHAN)  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 
  

ATUL BATRA, GAURAV LIBREHAN, 
DIPESH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 W.P.(C)-5143/2016 EX CONSTABLE SAILESH SHARMA  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 W.P.(C)-12109/2018 SH. RANJEET YADAV  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

VIKAS TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS TRIPATHI()(9810941587)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-2098/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 8006/2019 

INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 
(ISSCOA)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

JAIDEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIDEEP SINGH()(9711152428)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-8006/2019 ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 

MS. PALLAVI ASWATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. PALLAVI ASWATHI()(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-3916/2019 P. K. SAHU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, K K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K K SHARMA()(9818140429)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-12520/2019 SANJAY KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

MONICA KAPOOR (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONICA KAPOOR()(9810099066)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-13113/2019 
CM APPL. 53435/2019 

PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

A K TRIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K TRIVEDI()(9810793387)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-1799/2020 AJAY KISHOR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-2401/2020 
CM APPL. 8394/2020 
CM APPL. 54405/2022 

SHASHI SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MS. PALLAVI AWASTHI, PALLAVI 
AWASTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. PALLAVI AWASTHI()(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 
MS. PALLAVI AWASTHI()(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 
PALLAVI AWASTHI(MAHNDIYANASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-6585/2020 
CM APPL. 22995/2020 

PRITHVI SINGH AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(CHHIBBERANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
ANKURCHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
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MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
21 W.P.(C)-8414/2020 HC/GD HARPAL SINGH  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIYA RAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAJOR SIYA RAM(MAJSIYARAM@YAHOOMAIL.COM)(9810305279)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HC/GD HARPAL SINGH(MAJSIYARAM@YAHOOMAIL.COM)(9810305279)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL HQ BORDER SECURITY FORCE 
(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-10864/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 12317/2022 

RADHEY SHYAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ GEORGE(MOHAMMADARIF52@GMAIL.COM)(9811404903)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ V. GEORGE(ADVOCATEMGEORGE@GMAIL.COM)(9811590750)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-12317/2022 MOHAN KUMAR AND OTHERS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ARORA AND NIRAJ KUMAR(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-5985/2022 RAHUL KUMAR AND OTHERS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(7739000105)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-8382/2021 JOYMON T.V. AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, ANKUR 
CHHIBBER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-12101/2021 EX CT/GD AJIT SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 

ANIL KUMAR TRIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AK TRIVEDI(ADVOCATEAKTRIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810793387)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-12361/2021 MANZOOR AHMAD RATHER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891363718)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-3649/2022 SITA RAM MEENA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. THAKUR(ABHISHEKUSHASINGH33@GMAIL.COM)(7385974474)(PETITIONER) 
JK SINGH(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM APPL. 28072/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
6679/2022(Disposed off case) 

MD. ABDUL AHAD AZIM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KHADARIA, SANGEETA 
CHANDRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGEETA CHANDRA(SANGEETACHANDRA67@YAHOO.COM)(9899820000)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA CHANDRA(SANGEETACHANDRA67@YAHOO.COM)(9899820000)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT)�
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30 W.P.(C)-9565/2022 YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

DEEPAK BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK BANSAL()(8373941010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-9758/2022 DR SMITA KHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NITIN BHARADWAJ, HETU ARORA 
SETHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI AND RAHUL JAIN(MAIL@LAWLINKSOFFICE.COM)(9811689355)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE(REGISTRAR@VNIT.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN BHARADWAJ(NTNBHARADWAJ@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9312434878)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-9817/2022 AVANISH KUMAR DUBEY AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(AMIT1975.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971210185)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-13646/2022 MANOJ DHYANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

ASHWANI BHARADWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI BHARDWAJ(DRASHWANIBHARADWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810343806)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-17484/2022 
CM APPL. 55778/2022 

RANJIT KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ARORA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
JAGAT ARORA AND ASSOCIATES(NIRAJ5992@GMAIL.COM)(7739000105)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-17551/2022 YASHPAL SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CM APPL. 1277/2023 
In W.P.(C)-317/2023 

BIBHU SHEKHAR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ALOK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK GUPTA(GUPTA111ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(9810076539)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-335/2023 SHIV KUMAR PANDEY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV MISHRA AND ASSOCIATES(OFFICE.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971149344)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

38 W.P.(C)-3253/2023 KHUMUJAM TOMBI DEVI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-8556/2023 
CM APPL. 32549/2023 

PRAMOD SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 

SANJEEV KUMAR  

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT)�


18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

39 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

R K OJHA(RKSAHLBGANJ@GMAIL.COM)(8800576747)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-9453/2023 
CM APPL. 36069/2023 

VIKKI KUMAR PASWAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K OJHA(RKSAHLBGANJ@GMAIL.COM)(8800576747)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-10243/2023 
CM APPL. 39688/2023 
CM APPL. 39689/2023 

RAHUL KURARIYA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

BRIJESH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH YADAV(BRIJESHYADAV.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9953222088)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-11115/2023 
CM APPL. 43163/2023 

UMED SINGH & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PALLAVI AWASTHI, SANJEEV 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. K. OJHA(RKSAHLBGANJ@GMAIL.COM)(8800576747)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLAVI AWASTHI(PALLAVI17AWASTHI@GMAIL.COM)(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-11209/2023 
CM APPL. 43669/2023 

SANJEEV SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SURENDER SINGH HOODA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SURENDER SINGH HOODA()(9868280166)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-13039/2023 
CM APPL. 51506/2023 

MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

ASISH NISCHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASISH NISCHAL(ASISHNISCHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811363511)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
45 CM APPL. 13234/2023 

CM APPL. 28934/2023 
CM APPL. 28935/2023 
CM APPL. 36750/2023 
CM APPL. 50734/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3425/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 9439/2023 
W.P.(C) 5932/2023 
W.P.(C) 8227/2023 
W.P.(C) 11825/2023 

AGNI DEO PRASAD AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA, SANJIB KUMAR 
MOHANTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN, 
DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJIB KUMAR(MOHANTY.JUSTICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818236472)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH BATRA , ARCHNA 
YADAV(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
RB RAILNET(DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DGRPF(DGRPF@RB.NAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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46 W.P.(C)-11825/2023 
CM APPL. 46211/2023 
CM APPL. 46212/2023 

YOGINDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGRPF(DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-5932/2023 
CM APPL. 23275/2023 

SHAMNATH CA AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN, 
DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8227/2023 
CM APPL. 31572/2023 

BIJENDER SINGH SHEKHAWAT (ASC ON ADHOC) & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI CHAWLA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-9439/2023 
CM APPL. 36031/2023 

SURENDRA NATH OJHA (CO ON ADHOC)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH BATRA(SIDDHARTH.BATRA@SATRAMDASS.COM)(9888884445)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIGRT@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGRPF(DGRPF@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
50 W.P.(C)-2202/2020 PALYAM DELHI PRASAD  

V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR MOHAPTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR MOHAPTRA()(7042348627)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-2206/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 6161/2020 
W.P.(C) 6163/2020 
W.P.(C) 6189/2020 
W.P.(C) 7214/2020 
W.P.(C) 6019/2022 

SUBHASH CHANDRA SAMOTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RAGHAVENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHAVENDRA PRATAP SINGH()(9958682054)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-6161/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 6235/2020 

PRAVEEN CHAUHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-6163/2020 HARISH BHANDARI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL AZEEM(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH BHANDARI(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARISH BHANDARI(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY 
FORCES(DIGOPSNM@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION(FEEDBACK-UPSC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION(FEEDBACK-UPSC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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UNION OF INDIA (HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY 
FORCES(DIGOPSNM@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

54 W.P.(C)-6189/2020 ANAND KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND KUMAR(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL(DIGOPSNM@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION(FEEDBACK_UPSC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-7214/2020 RAVI KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(HSHSO@NIC.IN)(23092989)(PETITIONER) 
ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CETRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY 
FORCE(DIGOPSNM@CISF.GOV.IN)(2436255)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR (KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (HSHSO@NIC.IN)(1123092989)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE 
(DIGOPSNM@CISF.GOV.IN)(1124362555)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION(FEEDBACK-UPSC@GOV.IN)(1123098543)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-6019/2022 
CM APPL. 35416/2022 

KIRAN MULASAVALAGI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-6578/2022 BRIJ RAJ   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VAGISHA KOCHAR, HARPREET 
SINGH HORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TULIKA SINGH(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(8010102905)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VAGISHA KOCHAR(VAGISHAKOCHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811126281)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-7009/2022 ZEESHAN AAMIR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL AZEEM(KALEBUDDE.AZEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899474399)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-3605/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 7214/2020 

VED PRAKASH MISHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHASHANK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK SINGH(SHASHANKSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9654413791)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJAN GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
60 W.P.(C)-14673/2022 PRAKASH KUMAR YADAV  

V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL, CRPF & ANR. 
  

ANSHUL KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUL KUMAR(ANSHULKUMARADV@GMAIL.COM)(8447202022)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CRPF(DG@CRPF.GOV.IN)(1124360971)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMUKUT KERKETA(IGPSS@CRPF.GOV.IN)(9523702021)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS(ANMM) 
61 W.P.(C)-7898/2018 

WITH W.P.(C) 10528/2020 
W.P.(C) 10079/2020 
W.P.(C) 6929/2021 

EX-LC SHREYA MANHAS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

INDRA SEN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH()(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-10079/2020 AMIT JINDAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEETU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(MOHAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899110120)(PETITIONER) 
NEETU SINGH(ADVOCATE.SINGH.NEETU@GMAIL.COM)(7065848483)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-10528/2020 NO. 38255 EX-CADET (NDA) MALODE AKASH BHAUSAHEB  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KIRTIKA CHHATWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH AND KIRTIKA 
CHHATWAL(CHHATWALIKRTIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
INDRA SEN SINGH(ISSINGH@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-6929/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 7898/2018 
W.P.(C) 10079/2020 
W.P.(C) 10528/2020 

EX-GC OTA AMIT KUMAR TES-2756  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KIRTIKA CHHATWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN SINGH()(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIKACHHATWAL(CHHATWALKIRTIKA@GMAIL.COM)(8826623925)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

65 W.P.(C)-14011/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 14012/2021 
W.P.(C) 14385/2021 
W.P.(C) 14318/2021 
W.P.(C) 11546/2022 
W.P.(C) 11570/2022 

AJAY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THRU D.G. RPF 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
J K SINGH(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-14012/2021 
CM APPL. 44212/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 14385/2021 

PRASHANT KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH D.G RPF 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
J K SINGH(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-14318/2021 AJAY KUMAR RAWAT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH D.G RPF 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
J K SINGH(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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68 W.P.(C)-14385/2021 
CM APPL. 45348/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 14012/2021 
W.P.(C) 14385/2021 
W.P.(C) 14318/2021 
W.P.(C) 11546/2022 
W.P.(C) 11570/2022 

SUMIT KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL RAILWAY 
PROTECTION FORCE 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
J K SINGH(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-11546/2022 AKASH VERMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THRU D.G. R.P.F. 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-11570/2022 VIPIN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL RAILWAY 
PROTECTION FORCE 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DUBEY(AMITJURIST@GMAIL.COM)(9910162280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO.06   
   DIVISION BENCH- VII 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU 
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10  
 

cmmridulasharma.dhc@gov.in 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in    
  

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CO.APP.-6/2019 RAHUL KULSHRESHTHA  
V/s TRIVENI MEDIA LIMITED 
  

ROHAN AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN AHUJA(ROHANAHUJA26@GMAIL.COM)(9899090111)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 FAO(OS)-247/2019 
CM APPL. 52515/2019 

VED PARKASH GUPTA  
V/s RAJIV GUPTA & ORS 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, SURINDER 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURINDER JAIN()(9312414473)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KUMAR (SK2491420@GMAIL.COM)(8920947300)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM APPL. 47628/2019 
(CM For Restoration) 
In LPA-904/2013 
(Disposed off case) 

S.P. MEDIRATTA & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

S K KULKARNI, ANJU JAIN & 
HITESH SACHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU JAIN & HITESH SACHAR()(9891966005)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 ST.APPL.-2/2023 
CM APPL. 23123/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES  
V/s M/S UNITY PRATIBHA MULTIMEDIA (JV) 
  

MANBHAR MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV AGGARWAL(RALAWCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810341151)(PETITIONER) 
PRATIBH(PRATIBHAINDUSTRIES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-2163/2016 M/S BELGRAVIA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE REGISTRAR DRAT AND ORS 
  

R P AGARWAL AND CO, 
NEERAJ KR. SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 W.P.(C)-683/2019 

CM APPL. 3019/2019 
TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAVI PRAKASH, TARUN 
GULATI 

P/H 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN GULATI(SANJAY1.SHARMA@PDSLEGAL.COM)(9999971690)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-187/2020 KULDIP CHAND KOHLI  
V/s COMMISSIONER,DELHI GODS&SERVICE TAX(DELHI) & ANR. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
8 W.P.(C)-9079/2018 ARVIND GOYAL & ANR.  

V/s THE PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10 & ANR. 
  

SURUCHII AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURUCHII AGGARWAL(AGGARWALSURUCHII1@GMAIL.COM)(9312631490)(PETITIONER) 
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9 W.P.(C)-12846/2019 
CM APPL. 52451/2019 

BISHAN DAS GOYAL (HUF)  
V/s THE P.R.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-15 & ANR. 
  

SURUCHII AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURUCHII AGGARWAL(AGGARWALSURUCHII1@GMAIL.COM)(9312631490)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-13436/2019 
CM APPL. 54522/2019 

AMEETA GOYAL & ORS.  
V/s INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV K GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-13441/2019 
CM APPL. 54532/2019 

BISHAN DAS GOYAL HUF  
V/s INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV K GARG(GARGRAJIV26@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810002830)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
12 FAO(OS)-175/2019 

CM APPL. 40876/2019 
HOTZ INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s JUJHAR SINGH & ORS 
  

AARUSH BHATIA, ANKUR 
MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR MAHINDRO()(9821974371)(PETITIONER) 
AARUSH BHATIA(ADV.AARUSHBHATIA@GMAIL.COM)(9716101010)(PETITIONER) 
AARUSH BHATIA(ADV.AARUSHBHATIA@GMAIL.COM)(9716101010)(PETITIONER) 
AARUSH BHATIA(ADV.AARUSHBHATIA@GMAIL.COM)(9716101010)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING(CONNECTED) 
13 W.P.(C)-1189/2017 

CM APPL. 5398/2017 
CM APPL. 995/2019 

JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LTD  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
RAJESH KUMAR, NISHIT 
AGRAWAL, NISHIT 
AGRAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHIT AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL.NISHIT@GMAIL.COM)(7838952060)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA (VARUN.KUMARCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811851711)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-698/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 1189/2017 

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

VARUN K CHOPRA, RAMESH 
SINGH, PRASEN JIT KESWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASEN JIT KESWANI()(9811049118)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-1877/2018 
CM APPL. 7821/2018 

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
ANUJ AGGARWAL, SAMEER 
PRAVIN PAREKH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH(RAKESHGUPTA12091967@GMAIL.COM)(9560818664)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-2203/2018 AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
PANKAJ BHAGAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ BHAGAT(JALPALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800791415)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-2204/2018 AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED( UNIT SEOHARA)  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
ANUJ AGGARWAL, PANKAJ 
BHAGAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ BHAGAT(JALPALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800791415)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4944/2018 
CM APPL. 19078/2018 

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. & ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
VIKRANT PACHNANDA, 
SHIGHRA KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIGHRA KUMAR(SHIGHRA.CNLU@GMAIL.COM)(7654005935)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-5227/2018 
CM APPL. 20234/2018 

BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, 
VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
SHIGHRA KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIGHRA KUMAR(SHIGHRA.CNLU@GMAIL.COM)(7654005935)(PETITIONER) 
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20 W.P.(C)-5439/2018 
CM APPL. 21106/2018 

UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED,  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, 
VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
VIKRANT PACHNANDA, 
SHIGHRA KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIGHRA KUMAR(SHIGHRA.CNLU@GMAIL.COM)(7654005935)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-8593/2018 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN KUMAR CHOPRA, 
NAVEEN KR RAHEJA, 
DEVANSH SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVANSH SRIVASTAVA(DEVANSH.LAW05@GMAIL.COM)(9873559493)(PETITIONER) 
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                COURT NO. 04   
   DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA  
 

[NOTE:COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE PHOTOCOPY OF THE JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO 
RELY UPON.] 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-13435/2023 ADARSH KUMAR HANDA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ADARSH KUMAR HANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH KUMAR HANDA(HANDAAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868216421)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN, EASTADM@NIC.IN, 
PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA CHAMBERS(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 W.P.(C)-2659/2019 

CM APPL. 12342/2019 
CM APPL. 12343/2019 
CRL.M.A. 1945/2021 
CM APPL. 2411/2021 
CM APPL. 8180/2021 
CM APPL. 9173/2021 
CM APPL. 30126/2021 

RAVI KUMAR  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF SPACE AND ORS. 
  

MALLARI S RAO, RAVI KUMAR, 
RAVI KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KUMAR()(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
RAVIKUMAR(RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
MALLARI S RAO(MALLARISRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9427702577)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810076012)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR (RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
RAVIKUMAR(RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
MALLARI S RAO(MALLARISRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9427702577)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810076012)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIKUMAR(RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KUMAR()(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810076012)(RESPONDENT) 
MALLARI S RAO(MALLARISRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9427702577)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI KUMAR(RKUMARAVI@GMAIL.COM)(9910009728)(PETITIONER) 
MALLARI S RAO(MALLARISRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9427702577)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY JAIN(SANJAYJAIN.CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810076012)(RESPONDENT) 
SURYA KANT(VISITSURYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-8151/2023 
CM APPL. 31290/2023 

SHABAN KHAN  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NEHA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA KAPOOR(NEHAKAPOORADV24@GMAIL.COM)(9958804676)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17�
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in�


18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

48 
 

4 W.P.(C)-10056/2023 
CM APPL. 38723/2023 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
V/s MS. NISHA & ORS. 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA, LATIKA 
CHOUDHURY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LATIKA CHOUDHURY(LATIKACHOUDHURY@GMAIL.COM)(9899194099)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-10908/2023 
CM APPL. 42263/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10056/2023 

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
V/s KAVITA & ORS. 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA, LATIKA 
CHOUDHURY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. LATIKA CHOUDHURY(LATIKACHOUDHURY@GMAIL.COM)(989914099)(PETITIONER) 
KAVITA PH(BABLI.JABLI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
6 W.P.(C)-1317/2008 UOI & ORS.  

V/s VIJAY KUMAR & ORS. 
  

R V SINHA, JASVINDER KAUR, 
MR.R.N.SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 W.P.(C)-6587/2015 

CM APPL. 38139/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 4948/2016 
W.P.(C) 3787/2018 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
V/s SUBHASH KUMAR GHOSH AND ORS. 
  

SUMITA HAZARIKA, JAGJIT 
SINGH, RITESH DHAR DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMITA HAZARIKA(SUMITA_H@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUMITA HAZARIKA(SUMITA_H@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1140527175)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-4948/2016 UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s ARUP KUMAR PATRA & ANR 
  

JAGJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
9 W.P.(C)-3787/2018 UNION OF INDIA & ORS  

V/s RANJAN BHAR & ORS 
  

SUMITA HAZARIKA, ASHOK 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK SINGH()(9313649228)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 48067/2023 
In W.P.(C)-8214/2015 
(Disposed off case) 

SHARDA NAND AND ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

PAWAN MATHUR, RAJIV 
KUMAR GHAWANA, MADAN 
LAL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN LAL SHARMA, AMIT 
BHARDWAJ(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-3301/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 3529/2017 

J.B. GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NIKHIL BHARDWAJ, E J 
VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJ81NICK@GMAIL.COM)(9910052133)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-3529/2017 SURENDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE, E J 
VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE(PARTNER@CORPOLITLLP.COM)(9999941193)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-3923/2018 FATEH SINGH CHAUHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SUMITA HAZARIKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMITA HAZARIKA()(9811979264)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-5901/2018 DR. BIJENDER SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MANEESH GOYAL, RUCHIR 
MISHRA, AADITYA 
VIJAYKUMAR, MOHD. ATIF 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. ATIF()(9873297413)(PETITIONER) 
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15 W.P.(C)-8021/2018 
CM APPL. 30746/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 10216/2021 

RAJ SINGH RANA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS VICE 
CHAIRMAN 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, MALAYA 
KUMAR CHAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALAYA KUMAR CHAND()(9810570525)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-10216/2021 
CM APPL. 31496/2021 

DDA  
V/s RS RANA 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, ARUN BIRBAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810029802)(PETITIONER) 
R.S. RANA(RANARSRANA05@GMAIL.COM)(7042041716)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL GARG(GARGSAHILADV@GMAIL.COM)(9560690036)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-4473/2019 
CM APPL. 19881/2019 

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE  
V/s SUNITA & ANR 
  

MANDEEP KUMAR, V K GOEL, 
VANSHI PRUTHI, SHIWANI 
TUSHIR, AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
VANSHI PRUTHI(PRUTHIVANSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9990316443)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIWANI TUSHIR(TUSHIRSHIWANI@GMAIL.COM)(7838828078)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-9399/2019 RAVENDRA MOHAL DAYAL  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAGHAV SHARMA, 
RAVENDRA MOHAN DAYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVENDRA MOHAN DAYAL()(9422852222)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAV SHARMA(RAGHAV@SRCOLEGAL.IN)(8527066461)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

19 W.P.(C)-11714/2019 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJPUT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

P S KHARE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S KHARE()(9891070823)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-859/2020 
CM APPL. 2678/2020 

SUMEET PAWAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RANJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SINGH()(9811767675)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9480/2021 BIRMA DEVI AND ORS   
V/s UOI AND ANR 
  

SOUMYASHREE MISRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU MEHTA(MEHTAANU73@GMAIL.COM)(9811735522)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-12997/2021 NARESH YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEERAJ SHEKHAR, JANANI 
SRINIVASAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. JANANI()(9818210044)(PETITIONER) 
GEETANJALI SHARMA(ADVOCATEGEETANJALISHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ SHEKHAR(SHEKHARLAWOFFICE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9312210391)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-872/2022 
CM APPL. 2493/2022 
CM APPL. 2494/2022 

SMT. LAKSHMI KRISHNAN & ORS.  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS. 
  

D.K. RUSTAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K RUSTAGI AND CO(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOKA (ASHOKA.CGHS@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6206/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 7297/2022 

SHRI ISHWAR SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION 
COLLECTOR 
  

VIPIN KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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25 W.P.(C)-7297/2022 SMT INDRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

KUNDAN KUMAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR LAL(SPLATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9911006354)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788232)(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6826/2023 
CM APPL. 26743/2023 

RAMAPATI MAHTO  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-10589/2023 
CM APPL. 41138/2023 
CM APPL. 51333/2023 

SADHANA SANDHU  
V/s SUPREME COURT BAR ASSOCIATION MULTI-STATE CO-
OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIEITY LTD. & ORS. 

YUGANDHARA PAWAR JHA, 
PARV GARG, ARJUN SAIN, 
DEEPAK TYAGI 

AT 10.30 A.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN SAIN(ARJUNSAIN907@GMAIL.COM)(9958961572)(PETITIONER) 
M S C G (MSCGHSSCBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK TYAGI(NOBILITASJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9811120780)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN SAIN(ARJUNSAIN907@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MSC GHSSCBA(MSCGHSSCBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SADHNA SANDHU(SADHNASANDHU@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SCBAINDIA(SECRETARY@SCBAINDIA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
YUGANDHARA PAWAR JHA(YUGA.JHA@GMAIL.COM)(9999110030)(RESPONDENT) 
PARV GARG(OFFICE@LEXSOLICITOUS.IN)(9810138144)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-10905/2023 
CM APPL. 42252/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10981/2023 
W.P.(C) 11616/2023 
W.P.(C) 11628/2023 

DIPAK SINGH  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. 
  

SABHAY CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SINGH(SHUBHI@LEXINDIGO.IN)(9205138055)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
JYOTICGHS@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10981/2023 
CM APPL. 42551/2023 

JAGMOHAN GOEL  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. 

SABHAY CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SINGH(SHUBHI@LEXINDIGO.IN)(9205138055)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
JYOTICGHS@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-11616/2023 
CM APPL. 45308/2023 

ANITA KUMAR  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. 
  

SABHAY CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SINGH(SHUBHI@LEXINDIGO.IN)(9205138055)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI(JYOTI.CGHS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-11628/2023 
CM APPL. 45360/2023 

T.M.G MENON  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. 
  

SABHAY CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI SINGH (SHUBHI@LEXINDIGO.IN )(9205138055)(PETITIONER) 
SHUBHI(SHUBHI@LEXIINDIGO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI (JYOTI.CGHS@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSEL (STANDINGCOUNCELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12635/2023 
CM APPL. 49830/2023 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.  
V/s SATYENDER 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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33 W.P.(C)-12918/2023 EJAZ HAIDER ZAIDI & ORS.  
V/s CA CO-OPERATIVE T/C SOCIETY LTD. 
  

NASIR AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

34 W.P.(C)-13491/2019 
CM APPL. 54646/2019 
CM APPL. 914/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3532/2020 
W.P.(C) 5702/2020 
W.P.(C) 5741/2020 
W.P.(C) 5818/2020 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s V.P. MUNGHATE AND ORS. 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ, ARUN 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9599778214)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
VARDHMAN(VARDHAMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-3532/2020 
CM APPL. 12550/2020 

PRADEEP GUPTA AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

V SHASHANK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V SHASHANK KUMAR (VSHASHANKKUMAR@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910800508)(PETITIONER) 
OFB(CHAIRMAN.OFB@NIC.IN)(9453042674)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
VARDHAMAN KAUSHIK (VARDHAMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(8600910500)(RESPONDENT) 
OFB(SEC.OFB@NIC.IN)(9810605599)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-5702/2020 
CM APPL. 20600/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s ASHISH KUMAR MAITI 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABSGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
VARDHMAN KAUSHIK(VARDMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(8600910500)(RESPONDENT) 
ASISH KUMAR(ASISHMAITI@GMAIL.COM)(9425802523)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR MAITI(ASISHMAITI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-5741/2020 
CM APPL. 20774/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s SH SHARAD KUMAR GHODKE AND ORS 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ (ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
S K GHODKE(SHARADGHODKE@GMAIL.COM)(9874770743)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
SH SHARAD KUMAR GHODKE AND 
ORS(SHARADGHODKE@GMAIL.COM)(9874770743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-5818/2020 
CM APPL. 21046/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s K APPA RAO 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ (ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
K APPO ROO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K APPA RAO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-4961/2020 
CM APPL. 17908/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 4963/2020 
W.P.(C) 5302/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s S RANGARAJAN 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
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ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
VARDMAN KAUSHIK(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(8600910500)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S RANGARAJAN(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

40 W.P.(C)-4963/2020 
CM APPL. 17914/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s P RAMAKRISHNA 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
VARDMAN KAUSHIK(VARDMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(8600910500)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P RAMAKRISHNA(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-5302/2020 
CM APPL. 19149/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s MUSHARRAF ALI AND ANR 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ (ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUSHARRAF ALI AND ANR(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUSHARRAF ALI AND ANR(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-5535/2020 
CM APPL. 19928/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s K APPA RAO 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K APPA RAO(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-5538/2020 
CM APPL. 19943/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s ASHISH KUMAR MAITI AND ORS 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
VARDHMAN KAUSHIK(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(1123711667)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR MAITI AND ORS(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR MAITI AND ORS(VARDHMAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5866/2020 
CM APPL. 21190/2020 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR  
V/s K APPA RAO & ORS. 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC59@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
MR. ASISH KUMAR (ARISHMATI@GMAIL.COM)(9425802523)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK(VARDHMAAN.KAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(8600910500)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. S K GHODKE(SHARADGHODKE@GMAIL.COM)(9874770743)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. K. APPA RAO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
K APPA RAO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 
K APPA RAO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 
K APPA RAO(APPARAOK.OFMK@GMAIL.COM)(9491080032)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) (AT 3:30 P.M.)[P/H] 
45 W.P.(C)-1265/2018 GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR  

V/s DE. YOGINDER GUPTA AND ANR. 
  

MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA, 
JAIDEEP SINGH, ANKUR 
CHHIBBER, SANJAY DEWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY DEWAN()(9811036782)(PETITIONER) 
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MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA(MISHAROHATGI@GMAIL.COM)(9899705974)(PETITIONER) 
JAIDEEP SINGH(REACHJAI@GMAIL.COM)(9711152428)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(RESPONDENT) 
 

46 W.P.(C)-5221/2018 DR. P.S. SARANGI & ORS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA, 
VARUN SINGH, UJJAL 
BANERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJJAL BANERJEE()(9818537063)(PETITIONER) 
MISHA ROHATGI MOHTA(MISHAROHATGI@GMAIL.COM)(9899705974)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9999422728)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9999422728)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-167/2019 DR. MAHESH CHAUHAN  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA()(9899191983)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-4929/2019 
CM APPL. 21908/2019 
CM APPL. 21909/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 1265/2018 

DR. RADHA DUBEY  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SHREE PRAKASH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREE PRAKASH SINHA()(9560436295)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-10928/2019 
CM APPL. 55140/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 1265/2018 

DR. KUMUD BHARTI  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MUKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR()(9211059000)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH KUMAR()(9211059000)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-7531/2022 
CM APPL. 23035/2022 
CM APPL. 23036/2022 
CM APPL. 23037/2022 
CM APPL. 23038/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 167/2019 
W.P.(C) 4929/2019 
W.P.(C) 13817/2019 
W.P.(C) 4705/2019 

DR REETA MONGIA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, VARUN 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SINGH AND ALANKRITI 
DWIVEDI(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
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18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

54 
 

   COURT NO. 42 
                DIVISION BENCH-IX  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 
faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in   
  

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
FOR ADMISSION 

1 W.P.(C)-7136/2023 DEEPAK GARG  
V/s THE DESIGNATED COMMITTEE & ANR. 
  

TARUN CHAWLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
2 CEAC-2/2022 

CM APPL. 30147/2022 
M/S. NIKHIL THERMOPLAST LTD  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST, NEW DELHI 
  

SIDDARTH MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA NARANG(ADV.VIBHANARANG@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST(DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CUSAA-12/2021 
CM APPL. 9230/2021 

B L GOYAL  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, INDORE 
  

GARIMA GUPTA 
NEEGARIMAJAIN, 
PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA, 
PRATYUSHPRAVA SAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B L GOYAL(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS(INDORECUSTOMS18@GMAIL.COM)(9810802266)(RESPONDENT) 
BL GOYAL(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(RESPONDENT) 
BL GOYAL(ABHISHEK.RASTOGI@KHAITANCO.COM)(9820241489)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 
INDORE(INDORECUSTOMS18@GMAIL.COM)(9810802266)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 
INDORE(INDORECUSTOMS18@GMAIL.COM)(9810802266)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA GUPTA NEEGARIMAJAIN(GARIMA@BRAWNLABS.COM)(9810967399)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LPA-174/2021 
CM APPL. 17983/2021 
CM APPL. 22352/2021 

GOOGLE LLC  
V/s X & ORS. 
  

REGLAW CHAMBERS, SARTHAK 
MAGGON, MAMTA RANI, 
MAMTA RANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAMTARANI(MAMTA@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(PETITIONER) 
PPR LAW ASSCIATES LLP (PPPLAWASSOCAITESLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9911134561)(PETITIONER) 
MAMTA R JHA()(9502321779)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL MEHRA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIGPAUL ASSOCIATES(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE LLC(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE LLC(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE LLC(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DESICOLLECTOR (HELP@XHAMSTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
X(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11�
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INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA ( INFO@ISPAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FACEBOOK INC(FACEBOOK_GRIEVANCE_OFFICER_FB@SUPPORT.FACEBOOK.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
WWW.XHAMSTER.COM (HELP@XHAMSTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DESICOLLECTOR (HELP@XHAMSTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WWW.XHAMSTER.COM (HELP@XHAMSTER.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FACEBOOK INC(FACEBOOK_GRIEVANCE_OFFICER_FB@SUPPORT.FACEBOOK.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA ( INFO@ISPAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
X(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
MS X(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
FACEBOOK INC( FACEBOOK_GRIEVANCE_OFFICER_FB@SUPPORT.FACEBOOK.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (INFO@ISPAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAKMAGGON(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(PETITIONER) 
DIGPAUL ASSOCIATES(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK MAGGON(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(RESPONDENT) 
GOOGLE LLC(SUPPORT-IN@GOOGLE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK MAGGON(SARTHAK.MAGGON@SMLAWOFFICES.IN)(7045654395)(RESPONDENT) 

5 W.P.(C)-9953/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 9956/2017 

MUKESH AGRAWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAVI PRAKASH, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI PRAKASH(ANKITSINGHBHADAR@GMAIL.COM)(8368861101)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-9956/2017 
CM APPL. 44585/2023 

NATWAR LAL SHARDA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAVI PRAKASH, J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J K MITTAL , VANDANA MITTAL , AASHNA 
SURI(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810158797)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWALA(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI PRAKASH(ANKITSINGHBHADAR@GMAIL.COM)(8368861101)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-12875/2018 
CM APPL. 49880/2018 

I.I.L.M INSTITUTE FOR HIGHER EDUCATION  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX 
(ADJUDICATION) & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD AKRAM SISODIYA, 
VIERAT K. ANAND, SANDEEP 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP MITTAL(CAPTAIN_MITTAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810005698)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD AKRAM SISODIYA(AKRAM.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899350599)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD AKRAM SISODIYA(AKRAM.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899350599)(PETITIONER) 
VIERAT K. ANAND (VIERATD@GMAIL.COM)(9717713067)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-8755/2019 
CM APPL. 36257/2019 

SANJAY BHANDARI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANNAT KAHAI SINGH, 
CHANDER SHEKHAR YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDER SHEKHAR YADAV()(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
MANNAT KAHAI SINGH(MANNATKAHAISINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9599248485)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-13025/2019 
CM APPL. 53138/2019 

SANGEETA GOYAL  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORTS) 
  

AMIT BANSAL, PIYUSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH KUMAR()(9136664203)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-4629/2022 
CM APPL. 13928/2022 

M/S. SPRAYTEC INDIA LTD  
V/s ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DIRECTORATE OF 
REVENUE INTELLIGENCE & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-1381/2023 SUPER CLASSIC INDIA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
 

VINEET BHATIA  



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

56 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-5499/2023 
CM APPL. 21537/2023 

M/S RG REFINERIES PVT. LTD.   
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GROUP III), NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN, OFFICE@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
KISHORE KUNAL(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN, OFFICE@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
A SINGHLA SSC(ASINGHLASSC@GMAIL.COM, ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A SINGHLA SSC(ASINGHLASSC@GMAIL.COM, ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
13 LPA-38/2021 

CM APPL. 2846/2021 
CM APPL. 11060/2021 
CM APPL. 26138/2021 
(CROSS OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 26139/2021 
CM APPL. 23796/2022 
WITH LPA 39/2021 

CJ DARCL LOGISTICS LTD.  
V/s OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. 
  

ADITYA GOEL, VARUN MISHRA, 
ADITYA GOEL, VARUN MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYAGOEL(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9999220945)(PETITIONER) 
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL 
NETWORK(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9999904433)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN(VARUNMISHRACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9953325221)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MISHRA(VARUNMISHRACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9953325221)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL(INTERNATIONALLEGALWORK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL 
NETWORK(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MISHRA(VARUNMISHRACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9953325221)(RESPONDENT) 
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL NETWORK(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MISHRA (VARUNMISHRACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9953325221)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LPA-39/2021 
CM APPL. 2864/2021 

TRANSRAIL LOGISTICS LTD.  
V/s OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. 
  

ADITYA GOEL, ADITYA GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL 
NETWORK(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9811157416)(PETITIONER) 
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL 
NETWORK(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9999904433)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYAGOEL(INTERNATIONALLEGALNETWORK@GMAIL.COM)(9999220945)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL (ANILGOELADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(9811157416)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL GOEL(ANILGOELADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(9811157416)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
15 VAT APPEAL-1/2021 

CM APPL. 11946/2021 
WITH VAT APPEAL 
3/2021 
VAT APPEAL 4/2021 
VAT APPEAL 5/2021 

HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

KISHORE KUNAL, KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL ,MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 VAT APPEAL-3/2021 
CM APPL. 11950/2021 

HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

KISHORE KUNAL, KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL ,MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 VAT APPEAL-4/2021 
CM APPL. 11960/2021 

HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

KISHORE KUNAL, KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL ,MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
KISHORE KUNAL ,MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
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18 VAT APPEAL-5/2021 
CM APPL. 11962/2021 

HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

KISHORE KUNAL, KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL ,MANISH RASTOGI(MANISH.RASTOGI@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
   COURT NO. 44  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
1 CRL.M.A. 6286/2023 

CRL.M.A. 14748/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-4697/2022 

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHIA) AND ANR. 
  

JAVED AHMAD, MOHD IRSHAD HANIF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMEADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MD. IRSHAD HANIF (HANIF.IRSHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9810041811)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
IRSHAD HANIF (SUHAIL.LRANA.SC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in�
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   COURT NO. 46  
   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT,  
       MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.] 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 
PASSWORD 1234 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in 

      

  
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 

https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 W.P.(C)-903/2020 

CM APPL. 40949/2021 
CM APPL. 43074/2021 

RAVINDER KUMAR MIRG  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

RAVINDER KUMAR MIRG PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER KUMAR MIRG()(9818211881)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER KUMAR MIRG(RAVIMIRG@GMAIL.COM)(9818211881)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER KUMAR SINGH(RAVIMIRG@GMAIL.COM)(9818211881)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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    COURT NO. 41  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 
       TO MR. RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA (PH: 8448937675) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR,ACM(PH: 8527360194) 
       TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]           
 
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 MAC.APP.-324/2023 

CM APPL. 31827/2023 
CHIRANTAN KHASTGIR INJURED  
V/s VINESH YADAV DRIVER & ORS. 
  

SYED HASAN ISFAHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISFAHANI & 
ASSOCIATES(ISFAHANI.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9990067910)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GAUR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 MAC.APP.-127/2023 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  

V/s MAHENDRA SINGH & ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ BHANDARI(BHANDARI.MANOJK@GMAIL.COM)(9350012340)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 MAC.APP.-373/2023 
CM APPL. 39705/2023 
CM APPL. 39706/2023 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s MASTER ANKIT & ANR. 
  

KISHAN SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K MISHRA & RAMESH 
SETHI(ADVAKMISHRA62@GMAIL.COM)(9810534911)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
4 CM(M)-1830/2019 

CM APPL. 55692/2019 
CM APPL. 592/2020 
CM APPL. 1614/2020 
CM APPL. 11360/2020 
CM APPL. 15202/2020 
CM APPL. 15867/2021 
CM APPL. 44178/2022 
CM APPL. 12839/2023 

AVANTI MATHUR  
V/s PRANEET GUPTA 
  

VIRENDER GOSWAMI, SARVESH 
CHOWDHRY, PRABHJIT JAUHAR, 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVESH CHOWDHRY()(9818558899)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH CHOWDHRY()(9818558899)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR()(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
AVANISH(AVANTIMATHUR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VJA(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH CHOWDHARY 
(SARVESHCHOWDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9971288116)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
MR. SARVESH 
CHOSDHRY(SARVESHCHOWDHRY@GMAIL.COM)(9818855889)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT(P-JAUHAR@AIRTELMAIL.IN)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in�
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CHOWDHRY(SARVESHCHOWDHRY@GMAIL.COM)(9818558899)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI & ASSOCIATES(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHJIT(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIRENDER GOSWAMI(VGA@VGALEGAL.COM)(9650978476)(PETITIONER) 

5 CM(M)-605/2022 NATASHA GUJRAL  
V/s SHRI SIDDHARTH GUJRAL 
  

NITIN SALUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SALUJA & SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN SALUJA , SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
NATASHA GUJRAL(GUJRAL_NATASHA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
S GUJRAL(S.GUJRAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-1062/2022 
CM APPL. 43724/2022 

ARTI ANR ORS  
V/s NAVEEN AND ORS 
  

JATINDER KAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITINDER KAMRA (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9810254409)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM(M)-966/2023 VIRENDER KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s SOMVIR & ORS. 
  

BHAJAN LAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK KHURANA, B L KHURANA()(9990990891)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CM(M)-1282/2023 ABHISHEK MEENA  
V/s PROMILA ABHISHEK MEENA 
  

PREETI SINGH, SHREYA SINGHAL AT 4:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYA SINGHAL(SHREYASINGHAL91@GMAIL.COM)(811747392)(PETITIONER) 
RAJKAMAL(RAJKAMAL@AVYAYLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASEEM ATWAL(ASEEMATWAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK MEENA (PROMILA.ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PROMILA BAGDEE(PROMILA.BAGDEE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PREETI SINGH(PREETISINGH1324@GMAIL.COM)(9312411311)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 MAC.APP.-56/2018 BHARTI AXA GEN INS CO LTD  
V/s GORKI DEVI & ORS 
  

INDU RANI, MOHAMMED MUSTAFA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED MUSTAFA()(9958572082)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 28955/2018 
CM APPL. 28956/2018 
In MAC.APP.-673/2018 
WITH MAC.APP. 236/2019 

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s RAM SAKHEE & ORS (MAHAGUN REAL 
ESTATE PVT LTD ) 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, M P SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M P SHAHI()(9910153210)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 MAC.APP.-236/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 673/2018 

RAM SAKHEE & ORS  
V/s RAM SIYA SAHU & ORS (FUTURE 
GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

JATINDER KAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 CM APPL. 39645/2021 

CM APPL. 20888/2023 
In MAC.APP.-384/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 385/2019 
MAC.APP. 413/2019 

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SIDDHESHVARI & ORS 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA, SHALVI 
SHUKLA, MOHAN BABU AGGARWAL, 
PANKAJ KUMAR DEVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN BABU AGGARWAL()(9811282150)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN(MOHANLAWCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ KUMAR 
DEVAL(PANKAJKUMARDEVALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871207191)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ KUMAR(PANKAJKUMARDEVAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871207191)(RESPONDENT) 
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SHALVI SHUKLA(SHALVISHUKLA81@GMAIL.COM)(9654653265)(PETITIONER) 
13 CM APPL. 39644/2021 

In MAC.APP.-385/2019 
M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SOMA DEVI & ORS 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA, SHALVI 
SHUKLA, MOHAN BABU AGGARWAL, 
PANKAJ KUMAR DEVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN BABU AGGARWAL()(9811282150)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ KUMAR 
DEVAL(PANKAJKUMARDEVALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871207191)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAN(MOHANLAWCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHALVI SHUKLA(SHALVISHUKLA81@GMAIL.COM)(9654653265)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CM APPL. 44799/2021 
In MAC.APP.-413/2019 

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SHASHI & ORS 
  

MANU LUV SHAHALIA, SHALVI 
SHUKLA, MOHAN BAUB AGGARWAL, 
PANKAJ KUMAR DEVAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN BAUB AGGARWAL()(9811282150)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ KUMAR 
DEVAL(PANKAJKUMARDEVALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871207191)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN (MOHANLAWCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHALVI SHUKLA(SHALVISHUKLA81@GMAIL.COM)(9654653265)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 MAC.APP.-503/2019 
CM APPL. 19838/2019 
CM APPL. 32402/2022 

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MUNNI DEVI & ORS 
  

MAYANK KHURANA, SURJEET SINGH, 
NANDWANI & ASSOCIATES, BHAJAN 
LAL KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDWANI & ASSOCIATES()(9810528802)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-925/2019 
CM APPL. 52419/2019 
CM APPL. 55503/2022 

BIJENDERI & ORS  
V/s SHYAMVEER SINGH & ORS (M/S ICICI 
LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

KUNWAR ARISH ALI, B S 
CHOWDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S CHOWDHARY()(9213115620)(PETITIONER) 
KUNWAR ARISH(KUNWAR.ARISHALI@YAHOO.COM)(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 
KUNWAR ARISH ALI(KUNWAR.ARISHALI@YAHOO.COM)(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-39/2020 
CM APPL. 3630/2020 

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s KAMLESH & ORS 
  

RAKESH KUMAR BURMAN, VED VYAS 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI()(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH KUMAR 
BURMAN(RAKESHBURMAN123@HOTMAIL.COM)(9350520408)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM APPL. 20773/2023 
CM APPL. 20775/2023 
In MAC.APP.-149/2020 

AMARJIT SINGH  
V/s NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS (M/S 
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

H S DHILLON, BHAJAN LAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S DHILLON()(9810064398)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK KHURANA & B L KHURANA()(9990990891)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-144/2021 
CM APPL. 11012/2021 
CM APPL. 11013/2021 

SUNIL ATREE  
V/s THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, NAVNEET GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEETGOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP GUAR(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810081811)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-64/2022 
CM APPL. 11414/2022 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s RANVIR & ORS. 
  

SAHIL AERON, BRIJESH BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL AERON(ADVOCATESAHILAERON@GMAIL.COM)(9910007125)(RESPONDENT) 
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21 MAC.APP.-199/2022 SAROJ KATARIA & ANR.  
V/s ANAND KUMAR & ORS. 
  

GAURAV NAIR, PALVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALVINDER SINGH(ADVOCATEPALVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9968507844)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI(SWATI.SAREEN@NEWINDIA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV NAIR(GAURAVNAIR@SAGALEGAL.IN)(9810069969)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 MAC.APP.-169/2023 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMT KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS 
  

P.K. SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-186/2023 THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MRS MEENA KUMARI ORS 
  

P.K. SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 MAC.APP.-216/2023 NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SMT. KUMARI ANUJ & ORS. 
  

SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 
MANDEEP(MANDEEP321@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANDEEP (MANDEEP321@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 MAC.APP.-283/2023 NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SHAHID & ORS. 
  

MANOJ RANJAN SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ RANJAN SINHA(MANOJRSINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9811067271)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-287/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 417/2023 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s KULBHUSHAN & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
YASPAL(YPSAPRA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213239385)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 MAC.APP.-417/2023 KULBHUSHAN  
V/s RAJAT KHANUJA & ORS. 
  

JATIN SAPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH PAL , SAPRA AND 
JATIN(YPSAPRA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899054303)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 MAC.APP.-295/2023 SAPNA & ORS.  
V/s SH MALKIET SINGH & ORS. 
  

PUSHKAR SOOD, SOMNATH 
PARASHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR(PARASHARCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH (SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
PUSHKAR SOOD(PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM)(9810010790)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-298/2023 
CM APPL. 29261/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 376/2023 

DEVENDER SINGH & ANR.  
V/s VINEETA GULATI & ORS. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA, RISHI 
BHARADWAJ(ARVINDGUPTAADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
SK KHATRI(SKKHATRIADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMAN BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 MAC.APP.-376/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 298/2023 

SMT VINEETA GULATI & ANR.  
V/s DEVENDER SINGH & ORS. 
  

PARV PASSI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHATRI & ASSOCIATES(SKKHATRIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9250778228)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9958674466)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9810246440)(RESPONDENT) 
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31 MAC.APP.-303/2023 RAMPAL AND ORS  
V/s SHIV DAYAL AND ANR 
  

JATINDER KAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATINDER KAMRA (JATINKAMRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810254400)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8076103999)(RESPONDENT) 
UT ONLINE(UTONLINE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 MAC.APP.-304/2023 SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED,  
V/s 1. SMT.LALITA RANI DHINGRA & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA, SUNDER PARKASH 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN()(9873304064)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDER KUMAR()(9810423487)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 MAC.APP.-308/2023 NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SUDESH & ORS. 
  

BHARAT ARORA, SAHIL PAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL PAUL(SAHILPAUL91@GMAIL.COM)(9810239118)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT ARORA(BHARAT_RYANS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811628929)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 MAC.APP.-313/2023 YASHODA & ORS.  
V/s AVTAR SINGH & ORS. 
  

PALVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALVINDER SINGH(ADVOCATEPALVINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9968507844)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 MAT.APP.-103/2008 
WITH MAT.APP. 104/2008 

SHASHI GUPTA  
V/s NEERAJ GUPTA 
  

RASHID HASHMI, RESPONDENT IN 
PERSON, NS SUDAN, ANU NARULA, K. 
SUNIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
36 MAT.APP.-104/2008 

WITH MAT.APP. 103/2008 
SHASHI GUPTA  
V/s NEERAJ GUPTA 
  

RASHID HASHMI, RESPONDENT IN 
PERSON, NS SUDAN, ANU NARULA, K. 
SUNIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
37 W.P.(C)-11091/2016 ANITA & ANR.  

V/s DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION 
  

SUMAN BAGGA, RAJIV CHANDOK, 
AMIT TYAGI, ANSHUMAN BAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TYAGI(AMITTYAGI@AADHYALEGAL.COM)(9910082777)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-1573/2017 
CM APPL. 7045/2017 
CM APPL. 28478/2017 

NEXT RADIO LIMITED  
V/s PRASAR BHARTI & ANR 
  

RAJEEV SHARMA, TMT LAW 
PRACTICE, ARTHE LAW 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
39 W.P.(C)-7087/2018 K. M. P. SINGH AND ANR.  

V/s CIVIL SERVICES OFFICERS INSTITUTE AND 
ORS. 
  

DIVYANSHU RAI, NIKHIL NAYYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL NAYYAR()(9810071780)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 
40 MAC.APP.-701/2019 

CM APPL. 2603/2020 
PUSHPA & ORS  
V/s LAKHVINDER SINGH & ORS (SBI GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

NAVEEN GOYAL, NAVNEET GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN GOYAL()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET GOYAL()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 MAC.APP.-269/2022 CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO. LTD  
V/s GYANWATI & ORS. 
  

SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN(BAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA & 
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ASSOCIATES(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK(ALOK.MACK@GMAIL.COM6)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK(ALOK.MACK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
42 CONT.CAS(C)-427/2018 

CM APPL. 20809/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 4920/2018 
W.P.(C) 5368/2018 
W.P.(C) 7586/2018 
W.P.(C) 7955/2018 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 
FEDERAION OF INDIA LTD  
V/s ANIL BAHUGUNA 
  

ANJU BHATTACHARYA, KEITH 
VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
KEITH VARGHESE()(9711131164)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-4920/2018 
CM APPL. 18997/2018 
CM APPL. 45500/2018 
CM APPL. 20816/2019 

NCCF LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA, ANJU 
BHATTACHARYA, KEITH VARGHESE, 
DHANANJAY GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
KEITH VARGHESE()(9711131164)(PETITIONER) 
DHANANJAY GARG()(9910273788)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5368/2018 
CM APPL. 20870/2018 
CM APPL. 26287/2018 
CM APPL. 39123/2018 
CM APPL. 20815/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 7955/2018 
W.P.(C) 1869/2019 
W.P.(C) 4920/2018 
CONT.CAS(C) 427/2018 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 
FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA, PADMESH MISHRA, 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA, KEITH 
VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
KEITH VARGHESE()(9711131164)(PETITIONER) 
RUCHIR MISHRA()(9968276577)(PETITIONER) 
RUCHIR MISHRA()(9968276577)(PETITIONER) 
PADMESH MISHRA(PADMESHMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9958230144)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-7586/2018 
CM APPL. 28988/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 5368/2018 
W.P.(C) 4920/2018 
W.P.(C) 7955/2018 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 
FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA, PADMESH MISHRA, 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
PADMESH MISHRA(PADMESHMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9958230144)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-770/2022 
CM APPL. 32573/2022 

RANJEET SINGH  
V/s S HARMEET SINGH KALKA & ORS. 
  

JAGMINDER SINGH, PARMINDER 
SINGH GOINDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMINDER SINGH GOINDI(PSGOINDI@GMAIL.COM)(9811210962)(PETITIONER) 
S HARMEET SINGH KALKA(INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL(GHPS79@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DSGMC(INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGMINDER SINGH(ADVOCATEJSBEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9311958589)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-1869/2019 
CM APPL. 8776/2019 
CM APPL. 20822/2019 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 
FEDERATION OF INDIA OF INDIA LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA, ANJU 
BHATTACHARYA & ASSOCIATES, 
KEITH VARGHESE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA & ASSOCIATES()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
KEITH VARGHESE()(9711131164)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-10588/2018 
CM APPL. 41282/2018 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 
FEDERATION OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA, PADMESH MISHRA, 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU BHATTACHARYA()(7840815890)(PETITIONER) 
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PADMESH MISHRA(PADMESHMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9958230144)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

FOR HEARING 
49 MAC.APP.-1069/2017 PHOOL SINGH & ORS  

V/s SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED & ANR 
  

SHYAM SINGH SISODIA AT 2:30  P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
PART-HEARD MATTERS 

50 CM(M)-941/2023 
CM APPL. 29793/2023 

VASVI GROVER  
V/s MANISH GROVER 
  

ADITYA KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN GUSAIN(PAWANGUSAIN812@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MIKA(MIKA_2006@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
   COURT NO. 43  
                HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH  
 
 
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sumanchawala575@gmail.com  
 
 

NOTE: COUNSELS AND LITIGANTS MAY SEND THEIR APPEARANCES THROUGH THE FOLLOWING LINK/FORM. 

 THIS FORM SHALL BE AVAILABLE DURING COURT HEARING DAYS FROM 10:00 A.M. -- 04:00 P.M.  

https://forms.gle/i3o2YvUgGxkstyNo7 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CM APPL. 51038/2023 

CM APPL. 51039/2023 
In C.R.P.-219/2023 

KARTAR CHAND (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH 
LR RAJEEV ARORA  
V/s SHRI PREM ARORA & ORS. 
  

KUNAL YADAV, TUSHAR MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SHARMA (ADVOCATESHARMA07@GMAIL.COM)(9313340162)(PETITIONER) 
R()(8851374541)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9810572819)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9811049816)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9891396244)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9899378258)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI SINGH(RAVIRSINGH129@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP 
MAHAJAN(ADVOCATETUSHARMAHAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(8802290930)(RESPONDENT) 
SHARMA ADVOCATE(ADVOCATESHARMA07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:PADMESHMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9958230144)(PETITIONER)�
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
https://forms.gle/i3o2YvUgGxkstyNo7�
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2 C.R.P.-289/2023 
CM APPL. 52826/2023 
CM APPL. 52827/2023 

SMT LOVELY @ NAINA  
V/s ASHISH TRIPATHI 
  

ANUBHAV SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUBHAV SINGH(ANUBHAVJANGHU@GMAIL.COM)(9999355333)(PETITIONER) 
ANUBHAV SINGH(ANUBHAVJANGHU@GMAIL.COM)(9999355333)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
3 C.R.P.-26/2020 

CM APPL. 4980/2020 
CM APPL. 4981/2020 

NEXIM EXPORTS PVT LTD & ANR  
V/s B B PATEL 
  

ANANYA BHATTACHARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA BHATTACHARYA()(9811758559)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 C.R.P.-183/2022 SHYAM LAL  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

RACHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHIT GUPTA(GUPTAR_RACHIT@YAOO.IN)(9953945544)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY(ZONESP6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHO(DHOCITYZONE@GMAIL.OM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPA;(COMMISSION@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-10069/2023 
CM APPL. 38736/2023 

PADAM KUMAR  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD & ORS. 
  

PRASENJIT KESWANI, NITIN KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN KUMAR GUPTA(ADVNITINKGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9711184111)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRASENJIT KESWANI(PRASENJIT76_K@YAHOO.COM)(9811049118)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-12223/2023 
CM APPL. 48012/2023 
CM APPL. 50394/2023 

SUBRATA SEN  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT & ORS. 
  

HARSHIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHETAN GARG(MRIDUL.CHAKRAVARTY@GMAIL.COM)(8800736960)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
7 C.R.P.-244/2019 

CM APPL. 46796/2019 
SOHAN LAL  
V/s RAM CHANDER @ SHEKHAR & ANR 
  

UJALA VISHNOI, ARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN SHARMA()(9810202044)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 C.R.P.-66/2020 VIGYAPAN LOKE DELHI ADVERTISING C.G.H.S. 
LTD  
V/s WAZIR HUSSAIN (SINCE DECEASED THR 
LRS) 
  

GIRDHARI LAL VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRDHARI VERMA(GLVERMA53@YAHOO.COM)(9891600120)(PETITIONER) 
G L VERMA (GLVERMA53@YAHOO.COM)(9891600120)(PETITIONER) 
SIDHARTH (SIDHARTH@SIDHARTHJOSHI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 C.R.P.-13/2022 DIVYA JAIN  
V/s LOKESH BANSAL 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI, ANANT 
GAUTAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD SHARMA AND ASSOCIATES(GAUTAM.ANANT92@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH BANSAL(MRLOKESHBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818041413)(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(JASSRAIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 C.R.P.-118/2023 SANTOSH KUMARI (NOW DECEESED) 
THROUGH LRS  
V/s LOKESH YADAV & ANR. 
  
 

SUSHIL KUMAR, LOKESH NATH JHA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH NATH JHA ()(9910515215)(PETITIONER) 
MANN SINGH()(9910212973)(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH YADAV()(9999963959)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR(SUSHILKUMAR2408@GMAIL.COM)(9810789876)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-1146/2023 HARJEET KAUR  
V/s HARMEET SINGH KALKA AND ANR 
  

NIKHILESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILESH KUMAR(NIKHILESHK9@GMAIL.COM)(9891655677)(PETITIONER) 
HARMEET SINGH KALKA(GHPSSOCIETY@YAHOO.COM, 
ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM, 
LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 REVIEW PET. 247/2019 
In W.P.(C)-11160/2004(Disposed 
off case) 

STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE  
V/s PREM SINGH 
  

MR.RAMESH K SHARMA, MR.BUDDY 
A.RANGANADHAN, RAMESH K. 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH K. SHARMA()(9810558325)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CM APPL. 44036/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 44037/2023 
In W.P.(C)-7033/2005(Disposed 
off case) 

MCD  
V/s MAHIPAL 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL, JAINIKA MOHAN, 
MR.PURSHOTTAM KUMAR, NEELAM 
TIWARI, MS.GEETA MEHOTRA, 
VIKRANT NILESH GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRANT NILESH GOYAL(OFFICEVNGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953228888)(PETITIONER) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
JAINIKA MOHAN(JAINIKAMOHAN25@GMAIL.COM)(9599976226)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CM APPL. 18802/2023 
In W.P.(C)-2550/2008 

RAGHUBIR  
V/s DAV CENTENARY PUBLIC SCHOOL 
  

S S NEHRA, MR.RAJIV AGARWAL, 
SAURABH SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPUL SHARMA()(8447267458)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-318/2009 NDMC  
V/s SHRI THAN SINGH 
  

VIVEK B SAHARYA, MR. PRASHANTO 
CHANDRA SEN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
16 W.P.(C)-3156/2011 DHARAMBIR & ORS  

V/s DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES & 
ANR 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
17 W.P.(C)-3662/2011 SARVODAYA HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES,EPF 
ORGANISATION 
  

JUDY JAMES, KESHAV MOHAN, 
PUNEET SINGHAL, SANDEEP JINDAL, 
SP ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUDY 
JAMES(CHAMBERSOFJUDEJAMES@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910160187)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET SINGHAL(ADVOCATESINGHAL@YMAIL.COM)(8826687687)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP JINDAL(AOR@SANDEEPJINDAL.IN)(9999668878)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-1799/2012 DR RAVINDER PAUL SINGH MALIK  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
19 W.P.(C)-8734/2016 

CM APPL. 35823/2016 
RUCHIKA YADAV  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

MRS AVNISH AHLAWAT, BHARAT 
BHUSHAN BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 

 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

68 
 

20 W.P.(C)-827/2017 RAJA BECK  
V/s THE ZONAL MANAGER, UNION BANK OF 
INDIA & ORS 
  

SUNIL AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
21 W.P.(C)-4231/2017 

CM APPL. 18487/2017 
SUDHIR BUDAKOTI  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR I/C IGNOU AND ANR 
  

SAURABH CHAUHAN, SUDHIR 
BUDAKOTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 W.P.(C)-9548/2017 

CM APPL. 38845/2017 
CM APPL. 41088/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5886/2018 

DR. ASHOUTOSH DEV KAUSHIK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, RANA RANJIT SINGH, 
TANMAY YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANMAY YADAV(TANMAYYADAV923@GMAIL.COM)(9971526082)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCHANA(ARCHANAGOUR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-5886/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 9548/2017 
W.P.(C) 6576/2020 

RITU SOOD AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA, PRAVEEN 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH()(9811657595)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-6576/2020 
CM APPL. 43511/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 5886/2018 

CHANDRANI BANDYOPADHYAY NEOGI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH UPADHAYAY & 
ASSOCIATES(ASHISHUPADHAYAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811215280)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH UPADHAYAY(ASHISHUPADHAYAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811215280)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM APPL. 52915/2019(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-11032/2017(Disposed 
off case) 

SUMITRA DEVI  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN CUM M D ORIENTAL INS 
CO LTD AND ORS 
  

R K SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SHUKLA()(9811607101)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-4327/2018 M/S THE PERFECT TEN  
V/s MR. MANOJ KACHCHHAP @ MANNU 
  

R.S. JENA, ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY, 
ANIL KR. HAJELAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KR. HAJELAY()(9810134489)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY(ANANTHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)(9910985431)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-6311/2018 
CM APPL. 29098/2023 

JAGDISH  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
  

ADITI GUPTA, ANIL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL MITTAL()(9810064432)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL MITTAL (ANILMITTAL1@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810064432)(PETITIONER) 
MADAN PANDEY(MADANPANDEY6680@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8414/2018 K. BALASUBRAMANIAN AND ORS.  
V/s THE ASSISTANT PF COMMISSIONER & 
RECOVERY OFFICER 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, RASHMI 
MALHOTRA, ARNAV DASS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARNAV DASS()(8860412959)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI 
MALHOTRA(FAIRTRADEPRACTICES@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10447/2018 
CM APPL. 40750/2018 
CM APPL. 51994/2019 

MARIA JAMAL  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECNICAL 
UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN AND ORS. 
  
 
 

ASHISH CHAUHAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH CHAUHAN()(9999448797)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH CHAUHAN()(9717989206)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CM APPL. 25776/2023 
In W.P.(C)-3089/2019(Disposed 
off case) 

PINKY SINGH  
V/s MOTI RAM MEMORIAL GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR PANDITA, ANMOL 
PANDITA, SUDARSHAN RAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN()(9990865829)(PETITIONER) 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SROFFICE113@GMAIL.COM, 
SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9895737374)(PETITIONER) 
MOTIRAM(MOTIRAM1967@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVANMOLPANDITA@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL PANDITA(ADVANMOLPANDITA@GMAIL.COM)(9953145182)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-9143/2019 
CM APPL. 37790/2019 

SURESH CHAND  
V/s MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE AND ORS. 
  

SAURABH KANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KANSAL()(9654635305)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-8755/2020 VIKAS SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & 
ANR. 
  

PAWANJIT SINGH BINDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWANJIT BINDRA(PAWANBINDRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811054970)(PETITIONER) 
BANERJEE(BANERJEESADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810282282)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS SINGH(CLUBVIKAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811070920)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-12648/2021 
CM APPL. 15535/2022 

RAVINDRA KUMAR SOOD  
V/s NTPC LTD. 
  

OM PRAKASH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH GUPTA(OPGUPTA1952@YAHOO.COM)(9971036133)(PETITIONER) 
SKV ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(7982018489)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJOY(SANJOYCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURVI MOHAN(CHAMABERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH GUPTA(OPGUPTA1952@YAHOO.COM)(9971036133)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GUPTA(RAJESHGUPTA_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-1262/2022 DR. RAISA PARVEEN  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL, SATYAWATI COLLEGE 
MORNING (DELHI UNIVERSITY) & ORS. 
  

BAJRANG VATS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAJRANG VATS(BAJRANGVATS89@GMAIL.COM)(8882677880)(PETITIONER) 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHIMDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAWATI(PRINCIPAL@SATYAWATI.DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-1521/2022 
CM APPL. 4359/2022 
CM APPL. 3768/2023 
CM APPL. 22419/2023 

HEMANT KUMAR  
V/s RASHTRIYA MAHILA KOSH & ANR. 
  

NANDADEVI DEKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDADEVI DEKA, SUDHIR 
YADAV(NANDADEVIDEKA@GMAIL.COM)(8130788166)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NANDADEVI DEKA AND SUDHIR 
YADAV(NDEKA@NDDCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(8130788166)(PETITIONER) 
ARNAV(ARNAV@DGLAW.COM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NANDADEVI DEKA(NDEKA@NDDCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(8130788166)(PETITIONER) 
ARNAV(ARNAV@DGLAW.COM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-1789/2022 SURENDRA KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SWAPNIL GAUR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRUTIKA GARG(SHRUTIKASG5@GMAIL.COM)(8949407917)(PETITIONER) 
S R M R J (SRMRJ.FCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FOOD CORPORAATION OF 
INDIA(MANOJ@MANOJADVOCATE.COM)(9350041255)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6787/2022 
CM APPL. 20626/2022 

SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY & ORS. 
  

VIKAS SHARMA, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788232)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MHPL(HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDMC(PATOCLOEDMC@GMAIL.COM, 
VSHARMAALO@GMAIL.COM)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS SHARMA(JURISLAW@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999010507)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7816/2022 
CM APPL. 23912/2022 

CHIRANJIV JHA  
V/s GOVT. OF BIHAR AND ANR 
  

LAXMI CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L C RAJPUT(LC.RAJPUT7@GMAIL.COM)(9711062084)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RC BIHAR(RCBIHAR@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-10609/2022 
CM APPL. 30728/2022 
CM APPL. 30729/2022 
CM APPL. 49239/2023 

MUKESH SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY & ANR 
  

VIKAS SHARMA, ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM 
PUNDHIR(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PUBLIC 
LIBRARY(HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ 
AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
HMPL(HARDAYAL_HMPL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDAYAL(HARDAYALMHPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS SHARMA(JURISLAW@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999010507)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-11231/2022 MAHIMA AGGARWAL  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION THROUGH 
ITS DIRECTOR & ANR. 
  

ATUL JAIN, GAURAV BARATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV BARATHI(GBARATHI@GLALAW.CIM)(9810526981)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHAVIR SENIOR MODEL SCHOOL(MSMSDELHI83@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL JAIN(ATULJAINADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899201199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-3626/2023 
CM APPL. 14068/2023 

SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL  
V/s RATAN KUMAR & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, PRATEEK MOHAN 
SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R M SINHA AND P M SINHA(ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL 
(ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-8004/2023 SURESH CHAND  
V/s MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE AND ORS 
  

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GUPTA(ADVOCATE222@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(704284109)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTMANDAL(SHANTMANDAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
43 W.P.(C)-23276/2005 

CM APPL. 15293/2005 
CM APPL. 44045/2023 

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA  
V/s SHABBIR HUSSAIN 
  

FUZAIL AHMED AYYUBI, SANJAY 
GHOSH, MR.M.T.SIDDIQUI, RAJIV 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-6548/2015 
CM APPL. 11920/2015 

POONAM SETHI & ORS  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR 
  

BHASIN AND CO, S. SUNIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
45 W.P.(C)-4775/2017 

CM APPL. 20708/2017 
RAJBIR PHOGAT  
V/s DENA BANK 
  

ARUN AGGARWAL, NITISH 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
46 W.P.(C)-11605/2017 M/S BEDI & BEDI ASSOCIATES  

V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, E.P.F. 
ORGANISATION 
  

PUNEET GARG, S.P. ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
47 W.P.(C)-10950/2019 

CM APPL. 6405/2023 
SHRI ALOK TRIPATHI  
V/s COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA(ARATIJI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 
PALLAV SAXENA(ADVPALLAVSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-4991/2022 YATIN K. PATEL  
V/s CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE 
COMPANY LTD 
  

K K TYAGI, SRIHARSHA PEECHARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRIHARSH PEECHARA(SHPEECHARA@GMAIL.COM)(9717466788)(PETITIONER) 
ANITA SINGH(ANITA.SINGH@CRWC.IN,MDCWC@CEWACOR.NIC.IN, 
PSMD@CRWC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KKTS COFFICE(KKTSCOFFICE142@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K K TYAGI(KKTSCOFFICE142@GMAIL.COM)(9811157131)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-9509/2022 
CM APPL. 28379/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 16926/2022 

PRABHAT KUMAR YADAV & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAUNDARYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K MISHRA(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
P.K. MISHRA(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
JOINT DIRECTOR INSTITUTE OF HUMAN 
BEHAVIOUR(JADAIHBAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-16926/2022 
CM APPL. 53655/2022 
CM APPL. 48031/2023 

SH JAGPAL SINGH AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

CHANDER MOHAN VERMA, 
SAUNDARYA SINGH, SAUNDARYA 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLAKSHI SINGH(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM, SECY-HEALTH@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
DIRECTOR@IHBAS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLAKSHI SINGH(SINGH.KAMLAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873408273)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(TUSHARSCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CHANDER MOHAN 
VERMA(CHETANVERMAG226@GMAIL.COM)(9350357814)(PETITIONER) 

 
 
 
 
 
       COURT NO. 07 
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  
 
 
 
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 
 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 
 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 
 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  
      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-5278/2023 M/S SHAH TC REGISTRATION LLP  

V/s DRUG CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SAURABH KANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KANSAL(INFO@PSAASSOIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 
DRUG CONTROLLER GENERAL OF INDIA(DCI.NIC.IN, DCI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-8125/2023 MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s RETREAT CO-OP. GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD AND ORS 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAD ANWAR(SHAD.ANWAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 
CGHSRET REAL(CHSRETREAL40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-9100/2023 
CM APPL. 
34600/2023 

BR BIOMEDICAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

JAITEGAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J. RAJESH (JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, PCMC.DGAFMS@NIC.IN, MAIL.@SLEE.DE, VENKAT@MICROS-
INSTRUMENT.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VENKET NATARAJAN(CNV.2005@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13�
mailto:cmpankajshukla@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:CNV.2005@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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TOP OF THE BOARD 
4 W.P.(C)-

13317/2022 
CM APPL. 
40416/2022 
CM APPL. 
22945/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
14950/2022 
W.P.(C) 
14389/2022 

SAVAN GODIAWALA  
V/s INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF INDIA 
  

MANMEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NASTASSIA KHURANA(MUKTA.HALBE@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(8884899209)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET SINGH(NASTASSIA.KHURANA@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(9811586454)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR (LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN, SAHILMONGA9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET SINGH (YASHVARDHAN.BANDHI@SARAFPARTNERS.COM)(8587010491)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL MONGA(SAHILMONGA9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-
14389/2022 
CM APPL. 
8495/2023 

SUNDARESH BHAT  
V/s INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF INDIA 
  

VIKAS MEHTA, HARSHITA AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL SHARMA(SWET.S@LINKLEGAL.IN)(7838493149)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(AMIT.PRADHAN@IBBI.GOV.IN,LIQ.CRIP@IBBI.GOV.IN,COMPLAINSANDGRIEVANCES@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL SHARMA(SWET.S@LINKLEGAL.IN)(7838493149)(PETITIONER) 
VIKAS MEHTA(VIKASMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS MEHTA (MEHTAVIKAS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810536903)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-
14950/2022 
CM APPL. 
46094/2022 
CM APPL. 
46365/2022 
CM APPL. 
46426/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 
13317/2022 
W.P.(C) 
14389/2022 

CHANDRA PRAKASH  
V/s INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF INDIA 
  

ADHISH SRIVASTAVA, RAJAT BHARDWAJ, NEERAJ 
YADAV, JYOTI TANEJA, ADHISH SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEERAJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEEARJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9899426760)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL MONGA(SAHILMONGA9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAHILMONGA(SAHILMONGA9@GMAIL.COM, LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTYC BOARD OF INDIA(LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI TANEJA(JYOTI.TANEJA09@GMAIL.COM)(9999500069)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY BHATT(SANJAY.BHATT@KESARDASS.ORG, CPPUMBA2409@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH SRIVASTAVA(OFFICE@ADHISHSRIVASTAVA.COM)(9968281412)(PETITIONER) 
IBBI(LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ YADAV(NEERAJYADAVLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADHISH SRIVASTAVA(OFFICE@ADHISHSRIVASTAVA.COM)(9968281412)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT BHARDWAJ(RAJAT.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9891238572)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-
15044/2022 

AJIT SINGH  
V/s SUB-REGISTRAR-I & ANR. 
  

MOHD WAQUAS, SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR(ADV.SANJAV2012@YAHOO.COM)(9711116711)(PETITIONER) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ(WAJEEH@WAJEESHSHAFIQ.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD WAQUAS(MWAQUASADV@GMAIL.COM)(9718282799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
8 W.P.(C)-6593/2022 

CM APPL. 
28911/2023 
 
 

PRACHI KATARIA & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARAN BABUTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN BABUTA(KARANBABUTA27@GMAIL.COM)(9310011052)(PETITIONER) 
DIGPAUL ASSOCIATES(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CHAMBER.SINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-6502/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
6505/2023 
W.P.(C) 6506/2023 
W.P.(C) 6507/2023 
W.P.(C) 6512/2023 

VENAGANTI YADAGIRI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

A SATYANARAYANA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AS RAO(PUNEETKUMAR436@GMAIL.COM)(9871466020)(PETITIONER) 
VRCOM(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELANGANA@TECHLAW.IN, 
VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-6505/2023 MOGILI JANARDHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

A SATYANARAYANA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AS RAO(PUNEETKUMAR436@GMAIL.COM)(9871466020)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELANGANA@TECHLAW.IN, 
VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6506/2023 SRI BATHULA MALLAIAH DIED BY LR AS SMT SATHAMMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

A SATYANARAYANA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AS RAO(PUNEETKUMAR436@GMAIL.COM)(9871466020)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELANGANA@TECHLAW.IN, 
VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-6507/2023 MAADINENI RAMREDDY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

A SATYANARAYANA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AS RAO(PUNEETKUMAR436@GMAIL.COM)(9871466020)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELANGANA@TECHLAW.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-6512/2023 SRI CHINDAM SAMBAIAH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

A SATYANARAYANA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.S.RAO(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)(9871466020)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELEGANA@TECHLAW.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AORTELANGANA@TECHLAW.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-6727/2023 
CM APPL. 
38848/2023 

SMT. SENORA BEGUM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

WARISHA FARASAT AT 4.00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHANA BASAVAPATNA(INFO@FARASATLAW.COM)(9953825580)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
FRRODLI@NIC.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
WARISHA FARASAT(INFO@FARASATLAW.COM)(9953825580)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-8869/2023 
CM APPL. 
33512/2023 

GULSHAN BABBAR  
V/s DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE (CENTRAL) & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GULSHAN BABBAR(BABBARGULSHAN1988@GMAIL.COM)(9911019402)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(SHO.SUBZIMANDI@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DJHQS(DJHQS-DDC@DELHI.GOV.IN, DBA.TISHHAZARI@GMAIL.COM, COMMR-
NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-
11143/2023 

SEAGULL MARITIME AGENCIES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE CHIEF PASSPORT OFFICER 
AND ANR & ANR. 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIT S PUJARI AND MAITREYA SUBRAMANIAM(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-
11680/2023 
CM APPL. 
45570/2023 

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, SOMNATH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-
11834/2023 
CM APPL. 
46234/2023 

MUKESH SHARMA  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT OF INDIA (ICAI) 
AND ANR 
  

PUNEET KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET KUMAR RAI(AD.PUNEETRAI@YAHOO.COM)(9811330474)(PETITIONER) 
ICAI(PRESIDENT@ICAI.IN, BOD@ICAI.IN, DISC@ICAI.IN, DCBENCH_IV@ICAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-
11875/2023 
CM APPL. 
46353/2023 

PRAKASH HIRAWAT  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT OF INDIA (ICAI) 
AND ANR 
  

PUNEET KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET KUMAR RAI AND S. S. SHARMA(AD.PUNEETRAI@YAHOO.COM)(9811330474)(PETITIONER) 
THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT OF INDIA(PRESIDENT@ICAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE(BOD@ICAI.IN, DISC@ICADI.IN, DCBENCH-IV@ICAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-
12597/2023 
CM APPL. 
49638/2023 

JAGAT SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ANOTHER 
  

SURESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH SHARMA(SURESHSHARMA.ADVOCATE54@GMAIL.COM)(7042338181)(PETITIONER) 
SAXENAOP(SAXENAOPS5@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
21 W.P.(C)-9658/2023 

CM APPL. 
36989/2023 
CM APPL. 
39808/2023 

STANDARD ENAMEL WORKS PVT LTD  
V/s DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE, THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GOVERNMENT OF 
NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANIRUDDHA SRIKANT DESHMUKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAURYA KUTHIALAL(SHAURYAKUTHIALA@GMAIL.COM)(9650680610)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER PAL SINGH(NARENDERPALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DANUBE CONSULTING(DANUBECONSULTING@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAURYA V. KUTHIALA(SHAURYAKUTHIALA@GMAIL.COM)(9650680610)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
NARENDERPALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DANUBE CONSULTING(DANUBECONSULTING@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
22 CM APPL. 

19327/2022 
REVIEW PET. 
113/2022 
In MAC.APP.-
637/2010(Disposed 
off case) 

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MANJU DEVI & ORS 
  

VP KAUSHIK, V.P. KAUSHIK, KL NANDWANI, NAVEEN 
KUMAR CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN(NKCHAUHANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891899678)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN(NKCHAUHANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891899678)(PETITIONER) 
APEX LAW(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM APPL. 
49245/2023 
In MAC.APP.-
376/2013(Disposed 
off case) 
 

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CRPF & ORS  
V/s RAM KESHWAR PRASAD & ORS 
  

MOHIT SAROHA, ASISH NISCHAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IGADM(IGADM@CRPF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT SAROHA(MOHITSAROHA.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811216046)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM APPL. 
32274/2022 
In MAC.APP.-
103/2014 

SHRI RAJU @ MOHD HANIF  
V/s SHRI CHANDRESH & ANR 
  

VIJAY K WADHWA, BHAJAN LAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.L. KHURANA AND MAYANK KHURANA()(9990990891)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-5561/2016 J.K. MITTAL  
V/s DY. DIRECTOR (LM), EZ/PIO & ANR 
  

J.K. MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 W.P.(C)-9278/2016 

CM APPL. 
37442/2016 
CM APPL. 
27897/2017 

THE COMMANDANT 510 ABW & ANR  
V/s SHRI PREM KUMAR MUTREJA 
  

R V SINHA, R.N. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 W.P.(C)-

10553/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 
8512/2020 
W.P.(C) 8513/2020 

JANKI DASS  
V/s DDA AND ANR. 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ()(981806329)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-8512/2020 
CM APPL. 
27429/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 
8513/2020 
W.P.(C) 
10553/2019 

AMAR NATH KHANNA  
V/s THE LT. GOVERNOR & ANR. 
  

DIVAKAR UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIVAKAR UPADHYAYA(LAWYERDIVAKARUPADHYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9219559472)(PETITIONER) 
DIVAKARUPADHYAYA(LAWYERDIVAKARUPADHYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9219559472)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL CHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-8513/2020 
CM APPL. 
27431/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 
10553/2019 

SMT. GULSHAN  
V/s THE LT. GOVERNOR & ANR. 
  

DIVAKAR UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIVAKARUPADHYAYA(LAWYERDIVAKARUPADHYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9219559472)(PETITIONER) 
DIVAKAR UPADHYAYA(LAWYERDIVAKARUPADHYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9219559472)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL CHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-1796/2020 
CM APPL. 
6252/2020 

M/S GUJARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (NOW GUJARAT 
INFRAPROJECT PRIVATE LTD.)  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

MVKINI, LAW FIRM, RAMESH KUMAR, MS. PALLAVI 
MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. PALLAVI MOHAN()(9811169775)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR(R.1.A@LIVE.COM)(9540999465)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-3534/2020 
CM APPL. 
15323/2020 
CM APPL. 
47664/2023 

RAJEEV KUMAR YADAV  
V/s ARCHEALOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

GAURAV PURI, SHEKHAR DASI, RAJEEV KUMAR 
YADAV, JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KUMAR YADAV (ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)(7042450631)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
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MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLO-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(7042293933)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEVYADAV(ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)(7042450631)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV KUMAR (ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)(7042450631)(PETITIONER) 
T S NANDA(ADV.T.S.NANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. JITESH (JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. VARUN SHARMA()(7042293933)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ(ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JITESH VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV YADAV(ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV PURI(PURICO@ME.COM,TANYACHAWLA0306@GMAIL.COM)(9899199898)(RESPONDENT) 
SHEKHAR DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV KUMAR YADAV (ADV.RAJ1980@GMAIL.COM)(7042450631)(PETITIONER) 
 BHAWANA KATARIA (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
 MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
 SDMC(CLO-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)(7042293933)(RESPONDENT) 

32 W.P.(C)-5637/2020 VIVEK KUMAR TANDON  
V/s GOVRENMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY 
& ORS. 
  

PARDEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR(PARDEEPKUMAR.LLB@GMAIL.COM, GEMINIPARDEEPYAHOO.COM)(9015567052)(PETITIONER) 
PARDEEP KUMAR(PARDEEPKUMAR.LLB@GMAIL.COM)(9560097052)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-9451/2020 
CM APPL. 
35201/2023 

JEHANGIR D. MEHTA  
V/s INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY 
AND ORS 
  

GOVIL UPADHYAYA, ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA, ARJUN 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GSL CHAMBERS(GSLC@GSLC.IN)(9971796913)(PETITIONER) 
R CHANDAN(RCHANDAN@TATASTEEL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY AND 
ORS(INVESTOR.INDIA@AKZONOBEL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN GARG(ARJUN.GARG@AGALAW.IN)(9971796913)(PETITIONER) 
A KURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVIL UPADHYAYA(GOVIL.UPADHYAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9990911147)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-9570/2020 M/S. DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC  
V/s EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION 
  

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH, ARJUN DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN DEWAN AND ARJUN MUKHERJEE(ARJUN@ARJUNMUKHERJEE.COM, 
ARJUN@ADEWAN.IN)(9810700027)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUNDEWAN(ARJUN@ADEWAN.IN)(9810700027)(PETITIONER) 
V K SINGH(VKSINGH@VKSNCO.COM)(9811645002)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH(LAWOFFICEVKSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811645002)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2833/2021 ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATORY & ANR.  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS 
  

SMRITI RAMESH NAIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN AND CO LLP()(41515454)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM, DIVYASHARMA817@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA(RAJKUMAR.GUPTA@ADVENTZ.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATORY(RAJKUMAR.GUPTA@ADVENTZ.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-3167/2021 HARSH PATERIA  
V/s CHIEF PASSPORT OFFICER AND ORS 
  

SANJANA SADDY, J.M KALIA AND CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJANA SADDY(SANJANASADDY@GMAIL.COM)(8010875796)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-4180/2021 
CM APPL. 
12723/2021 
 

C.A. SUBHASH CHANDRA MANDAWAT  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA 
  

KAUSTUBH SINHA, MANMEET ARORA, MANMEET 
ARORA 

 

mailto:DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANMEET ARORA(DHARMJI72K@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(PETITIONER) 
MS. MANMEET ARORA(HARKIRAT1994@GMAIL.COM)(9810607224)(PETITIONER) 
ICAI, VN GOYAL(LEGAL@ICAI.IN, VNGOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(1130110490)(RESPONDENT) 
C.A. SUBHASH CHANDRA MANDAWAT(SKMANDAWAT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9426072909)(RESPONDENT) 
C.A. SUBHASH CHANDRA MANDAWAT(SKMANDAWAT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9426072909)(RESPONDENT) 
THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA(LEGAL@ICAI.IN)(1130110490)(RESPONDENT) 
THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA(LEGAL@ICAI.IN)(1130110490)(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSTUBH SINHA (KAUSTUBH@ADHRITLEGAL.IN)(9891068254)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-5316/2021 
CM APPL. 
16378/2021 

DR PRANNOY ROY & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, ANURADHA DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
PRANNOY ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654466473)(PETITIONER) 
RADHIKA ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(49862344)(PETITIONER) 
ANURADHADUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
BUREAU OF IMIGRATION(FRRODLI@NIC.IN)(26102622)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JSF@NIC.IN)(23438124)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23386543)(RESPONDENT) 
DR PRANNOY ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654466473)(RESPONDENT) 
RADHIKA ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(1149862344)(RESPONDENT) 
DR PRANNOY ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9654466473)(RESPONDENT) 
RADHIKA ROY(RRPRLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(1149862344)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123386543)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JSF@NIC.IN)(1123438124)(RESPONDENT) 
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION(FRRODLI@NIC.IN)(1126102622)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123386543)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(JSF@NIC.IN)(1123438124)(RESPONDENT) 
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION(FRRODLI@NIC.IN)(1126102622)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-5957/2021 
CM APPL. 
18813/2021 
CM APPL. 
26560/2021 
CM APPL. 
45837/2021 

ARUN CHAUHAN & ANR.  
V/s HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM & ORS. 
  

ARTI SINGH, JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA, VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA , R S BISHT(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(981076283)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEPLAMBA(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
ASA LAWYERS(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.(ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN2011@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN2011@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN CHAUHAN(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWATI FILLING STATION(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWATI FILLING STATION(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN CHAUHAN(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFINAIL.COM)(9810760283)(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN20 11 @GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM (ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)(9899838805)(RESPONDENT) 
HIDNDUSTAN PETROLEUM (ASALAWYERS.@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKHIL CHAUHAN(AKHILCHAUHAN20 11 @GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA(JAGDEEPSINGHLAMBA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
ASA LAWYERS(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARTI SINGH(ASALAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9899838859)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-6820/2021 
CM APPL. 
21477/2021 
CM APPL. 
28888/2021 
CM APPL. 
34201/2021 

MS. K. R. CHITRA ADVOCATE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF SOCIAL 
JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE 
AND EMPOWERMENT, & ANR. 
  

JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI, K R CHITRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K R CHITRA()(9999031494)(PETITIONER) 
KCHITRA(KRCHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999031493)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. K. R. CHITRA ADVOCATE(KRCHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999031494)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. K. R. CHITRA ADVOCATE(KRCHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999031494)(RESPONDENT) 
K.R. CHITRA(KRCHITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999031494)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
VS KRISHNA(VSKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K R CHITRA()(9999031494)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI(JIVESH1872@GMAIL.COM)(9811612855)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-
10119/2021 
CM APPL. 
31223/2021 
CM APPL. 
29551/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 
13264/2021 

SHREEJIKRUPA PROJECTS LIMITED  
V/s NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAVI BHARUKA, RAVI BHARUKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI BHARUKA(RAVIBHARUKA@GMAIL.COM)(9560656045)(PETITIONER) 
S K SENAPATI(SK.SENAPATI@NBCCINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GUDIPATI G. KASHYAP(KASHYAP.GUDI@GMAIL.COM)(9958832068)(RESPONDENT) 
NBCC INDIA LIMITED(CMDSECTT@NBCCINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI BHARUKA(RAVIBHARUKA@GMAIL.COM)(9560656045)(PETITIONER) 
GUDIPATI G. KASHYAP(KASHYAP.GUDIPATI@GMAIL.COM)(9958832068)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-
10889/2021 

M/S AARK PHARMACEUTICALS & ANR.  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH 
  

PRANJAL KISHORE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL KOSHORE(PRANJAL@CHAMBERSPK.COM)(9891374383)(PETITIONER) 
INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH(ICMRHQDS@SANSAD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-7076/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 
7088/2022 

D.B. POWER LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHURANA(DEEPAK.K@KHAITANANDKHAITAN.COM)(9811231287)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF POWER(SECY_POWER@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-7088/2022 M.B. POWER (MADHYA PRADESH) LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SUHAEL BUTTAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH JOSHI(ADVOCATESIDDHARTHJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873424993)(PETITIONER) 
SUHAEL BUTTAN(SBUTTAN94@GMAIL.COM)(9873424993)(PETITIONER) 
RSECY(RSECY@NIC.IN, SECY-POWER@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8018/2022 RAVINDER SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ROHAN TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN TRIPATHI(YOGESH.BHRD@GMAIL.COM)(9958446800)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-8412/2022 PAWAN KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AAKANKSHA KAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKANKSHA KAUL(AAKANSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(981831566)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-
11321/2022 
CM APPL. 
33303/2022 

THE PRINCIPAL DAULAT RAM COLLEGE  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

JATIN BHATT, ANKUR CHHIBBER  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBEER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN BHATT(JATINBHATT@OUTLOOK.COM)(7217710552)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-
11375/2022 

VEMPARALA SRIKANT AND ANR.  
V/s GENERAL SECRETARY, INDIA BULLS CENTRUM FLAT OWNERS 
WELFARE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY, HYDERABAD 
  

HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH VIBHORE SINGHAL(HARSHSINGHAL58@GMAIL.COM)(9811060716)(PETITIONER) 
ICOWN HYD(ICOWA.HYD2016@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-
15645/2022 
CM APPL. 
48708/2022 
CM APPL. 
13401/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
15648/2022 
W.P.(C) 
15737/2022 
W.P.(C) 
16471/2022 

AL IRSHAD HAJ GROUP (AL IRSHAD TOURS AND TRAVELS)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SANTHOSH KRISHNAN, SANTHOSH KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUKUL SINGH(MUKULSINGHCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-
15648/2022 
CM APPL. 
48712/2022 
CM APPL. 
13442/2023 

MIC HAJJ CELL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SANTHOSH KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KRISHAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATIMA(ADVOCATEPRATIMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-
15737/2022 
CM APPL. 
48970/2022 
CM APPL. 
13392/2023 

OSCAR TOURS AND TRAVELS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SANTHOSH KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
FARMAN(11FARMAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-
16471/2022 
CM APPL. 
51714/2022 
CM APPL. 
13438/2023 

MG TOURS AND TRAVELS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SANTHOSH KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KRISHNAN(MAIL@SKRISHNAN.IN)(9582990275)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-46/2023 RAJNI DEVI  
V/s GOOGLE INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

MAMTA RANI, SUNIL AGARWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU DHAMA(DHAMAMANU@GMAIL.COM )(8218733584)(PETITIONER) 
GOOGLE(SUPPORT-IN@GOGGLE.COM,DHCORPQUCRIES@DHCORP.IN, SUPPORT@TB.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-1428/2023 
CM APPL. 
5371/2023 
CM APPL. 
20987/2023 

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED  
V/s FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

RAKESH CHAUDHARY, ROHIL BANSAL, ACHUTHAN 
SREEKUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHUTHAN SREEKUMAR(ACHUTHAN@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9999756265)(PETITIONER) 
FSSAI(LEGAL@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FSSAI(CEO@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KR YADAV(RAKESHKR.YADAV@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FSSAI(RO-KOLKATA@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ACHUTHAN SREEKUMAR(ROHIL@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9079965359)(PETITIONER) 
ACHUTHAN(ROHIL@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9079965359)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMASINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(RAKESHKR.YADAV@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL FSSAI(LEGAL@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FSSAI(LEGAL@FSSAI.GOV.IN, RO-KOLKATA@FSSAI.GOV.IN, CEO@FSSAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)(9604574445)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-2486/2023 SMT. RAMWATI   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH SECRETARY , 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER 
AFFAIRS & ANR. 
  

VIBHOR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG(PALLAV@BAVLEGAL.IN)(8989216201)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-2634/2023 
CM APPL. 
10160/2023 

MANISH GUPTA  
V/s DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY 
BOARD OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

MILAN SINGH NEGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
MILAN SINGH NEGI(NEGIMILAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9015332650)(PETITIONER) 
CHAIR PERSON(CHAIRPERSON@IBBI.GOV.IN)(1123462805)(RESPONDENT) 
DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE INSOLVENCY(LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)(1123462937)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-4445/2023 
CM APPL. 
17052/2023 
CM APPL. 
17351/2023 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JYOTI TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI TANEJA(JYOTI.TANEJA09@GMAIL.COM)(9999500069)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI TANEJA (JYOTI.TANEJA09@GMAIL.COM)(9999500069)(PETITIONER) 
GREENO POLIS (GREENOPOLIS.GWC89@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP KUMAR (LAW.KAUSHIK1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GREEN POLIS(GREENOPOLIS.GWC89@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSHIK(LAW.KAUSHIK1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPOOR AND COMPANY(ADMIN@KAPOORANDCOMPANY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPOOR AND COMPANY(ADMIN@KAPOORANDCOMPANY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI TANEJA(JYOTI.TANEJA09@GMAIL.COM)(9999500069)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KAUSHIK(LAW.KAUSHIK1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPOOR AND COMPANY(ADMIN@KAPOORANDCOMPANY.COM, GREENPOLIS.GWC89@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-5276/2023 
CM APPL. 
20597/2023 

SELVAM S & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU GAUTAM(HGAUTAM.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9582620944)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, TTFI@TTFI.ORG, TTFI@VSNL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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59 W.P.(C)-5289/2023 
CM APPL. 
20616/2023 
CM APPL. 
20617/2023 

VIMAL  
V/s DIVISIONAL COMMISIONER & ORS. 
  

AMRIT SINGH KHALSA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRIT SINGH KHALSA(ASKHALSA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8920036448)(PETITIONER) 
AMRIT SINGH KHALSA (ASKHALSA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8920036448)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RK DIGITAL(RKDIGITALPHOTOSTUDIO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA (RKDIGITALPHOTOSTUDIO@GMAIL.COM)(8851856402)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-5490/2023 
CM APPL. 
21416/2023 

PRAMOD KUMAR CHOUDHARY  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KUMAR DUBEY, ATUL TRIPATHI, SACHIN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN JAIN(SACHINJAIN@LAWYER.COM)(9818544445)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT KUMAR DUBEY(SUMITDUBEYADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810874120)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL TRIPATHI(ATULTRIPATHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891608960)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-5586/2023 RAMESH KUMAR DHABHAI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

HIREIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIREIN SHARMA(HIREINSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811367166)(PETITIONER) 
HIREIN SHARMA(HIREINSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811367166)(PETITIONER) 
HIREIN SHARMA(HIREINSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811367166)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-6706/2023 SHOBHANA GUPTA   
V/s ATLAS CYCLES HARYANA LTD 
  

ACHAL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHAL GUPTA(ACHALG@AEQLAW.COM)(9891191186)(PETITIONER) 
ATLASCYCIES(COMPANYSECRETARY@ATLASCYCLES.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-8521/2023 MS K MINOR THROUGH HER MOTHER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

S D WINDLESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D WINDLESH(SDWINDLESHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169203)(PETITIONER) 
S.D. WINDLESH(SDWINDLESHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169203)(PETITIONER) 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER(CEO@UIDAI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SECRETARY(SECRETARY@MEITY.GOV.IN, CEO@UIDAI.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-9224/2023 SMT. KAMLESH SAINI  
V/s SMT. PINKY SAINI & ANR. 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH AND S N KHAN(POMPRAKASH885@GMAIL.COM)(9899937265)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH CHOPRA(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP KUMAR SAINI(PKSAC007@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8800639800)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-9660/2023 
CM APPL. 
37012/2023 
CM APPL. 
41981/2023 

DESERT RIVER CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

PRAFUL JINDAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTHA BARUA(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDHARTHA BARUA(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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66 W.P.(C)-9799/2023 
CM APPL. 
37694/2023 
CM APPL. 
41091/2023 
CM APPL. 
41093/2023 

KANCHANA RAI   
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

D ABHINAV RAO, VARUN SINGH, ANJANI KUMAR RAI AT 04:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D. ABHINAV RAO(OFFICE.ABHINAVRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9818144867)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
S L GUPTA(SLGUPTA@BHATTALLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YTHARTH KUMAR(YTHARTH.KUMAR@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV RAO(OFFICE.ABINAVRAO@GMAIL.COM, RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM, DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV RAO(OFFICE.ABHINAVRAO@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAVI SHARMA(RAVI-SHARMA@LIVE.COM)(9650176161)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN, ED-DEL-REV@NIC.IN, RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-9841/2023 
CM APPL. 
37842/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & ORS. 
  

GAURAV DESHRAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DESHRAJ(DEJURELAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN SINGH()(704208480)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-9977/2023 
CM APPL. 
46105/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
10214/2023 
W.P.(C) 
10223/2023 
W.P.(C) 
10654/2023 

MS NUHA OSMAN ISMAIL & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

RAJA NARAYANAN A  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ NARAYAN(RAN-NARAYAN@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ NARYAN A S (VISHNU.LEGALSC@GMAIL.COM)(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESHWAR DIGPAUL ASSOCIATES(YOGESHWAR.DIGPAULASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-
10214/2023 

MS. ALIM SAINAB BIHI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAJA NARAYANAN A  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ NARAYAN(RAJ-NARAYAN@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DIRFCRA-MHA@GOV.IN, FRRODLI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-
10223/2023 

MS ASAD SIYAD & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

RAJA NARAYANAN A  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ NARAYAN(RAJ-NARAYAN@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, FRRODLI@NIC.IN, DIRFCRA-MHA@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-
10654/2023 

MS ALI AMINA BASHIR & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

RAJA NARAYANAN A  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ NARAYAN A. S(RAJ-NARAYAN@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953908550)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(DIRFCRA-MHA@GOV.IN, FRRODLI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-9992/2023 
CM APPL. 
38531/2023 

SMT DEEPTI SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

MINATI MURARI, RAHUL TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL TOMAR(RAHULTOMARATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9910832959)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TELECOM CENTRE(TELECOMCENTREPASS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. RAMESH(YBLEGAL97@GMAIL.COM)(9811057478)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SHO(DCP.ND@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MINATI MURARI(MINATIMURARI@YAHOO.CO.IN )(9891404875)(RESPONDENT) 

73 W.P.(C)-
10231/2023 
CM APPL. 
39596/2023 
CM APPL. 
43763/2023 

RAHUL BHUCHAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR AGARWAL(ADV.TUSHARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9971374150)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR AGARWAL(ADV.TUARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9971374150)(PETITIONER) 
DLACBIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, INDIAPORTAL@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, INDIAPORTAL@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR(ADV.TUSHARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9971374150)(PETITIONER) 
DLACIDHC(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, INDIAPORTAL@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL(REACHNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-
11181/2023 

GRAPHISADS PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PABITRA ROY CHAUDHURI, NITIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ K. MITTAL AND NITIN MITTAL(MITTAL782004@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811191761)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
INDRANI(INDRANI1GHOSH@IG1EGA1FIRM.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PABITRA ROY CHAUDHURI(PABITRARC@GMAIL.COM)(9811124182)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-
11641/2023 
CM APPL. 
45454/2023 

RINKU MATHUR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MAMTA RANI, RAJESH KUMAR TARUN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K TARUN AND ASSOCIATES(RAJESHKUMARTARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9811225854)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL SUPPORT (LEGAL@SUPPORT.YOUTUBE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA RANI(LITIGATION@INTTLADVOCARE.COM)(9953738008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-
12102/2023 
CM APPL. 
47526/2023 

SQAY FEDERATION OF INDIA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SUHAIL MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUHAIL MALIK , ANUBHAV BHASIN(CHAMBERSOFSUHAILMAILK@GMAIL.COM)(9999964750)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
77 W.P.(C)-7194/2021 

CM APPL. 
22687/2021 

WONKA TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, RAHAT BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAI AMIT(AMITPAIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953557798)(PETITIONER) 
RAHATBANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
DSIIDCLC(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-1518/2023 
CM APPL. 
5735/2023 
CM APPL. 
8698/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 
2056/2023 

M/S HIGH COMMAND THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. HEMANT 
BALI   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

GAURAV PURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURI (PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
COMMAR SPRTS (COMMRSPRTS@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PURI AND CO(PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT)�
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79 W.P.(C)-2056/2023 
CM APPL. 
7784/2023 
CM APPL. 
8681/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR KHATRI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

SANJAY BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY BANSAL(MAIL2SANJAYBANSAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810959432)(PETITIONER) 
THE SECRETARY CUM COMMISSIONER SPORTS(COMMRSPRTS@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY BANSAL(MAIL2SANJAYBANSAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810959432)(PETITIONER) 
MRINALINI S GUPTA(MRINALINISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 
80 W.P.(C)-4405/2020 

CM APPL. 
15868/2020 

JOSH MEDIA VISION PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF 
INFORMATION BROADCASTING & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MALHOTRA(AMALHOTRA@TMTLAW.CO.IN)(9811564568)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEKMALHOTRA(AMALHOTRA@TMTLAW.CO.IN)(9971053888)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
JOSH MEDIA VISION PVT LTD(SAGAR.MISHRA@MBCTV.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR KUMAR MISHRA(SAGAR.MISHRA@MBCTV.CO.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF INFORMATION 
BROADCASTING(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   COURT NO. 28  
       HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3490/2022 

CRL.M.A. 24272/2022 
ADITYA NANDA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAMIT KHOSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK CHATERJEE(ABHISHEKCHATERJEE96@GMAIL.COM)(9999809932)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-351/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2842/2023 RAVEESH VATS  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

PRASOUK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASOUK JAIN (OFFICE@1PJPARTNERS.COM)(9899314700)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-BD1-2020-E-0010) 
BAIL APPLN. 3858/2021 FILED BY VISHAL 
KHANDELWAL (D. OF HEARING : 04-DEC-23 ) 

mailto:cmsandeepsharma.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2020-E-0010) 

3 CRL.M.C.-5686/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21398/2023 

RAVI VIMAL NEVETIA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

PRASHANT SHRIKANT KENJALE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT S. KENJALE (ADVPRASHANT@LIVE.COM)(9999976127)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT S. KENJALE(ADVPRASHANT@LIVE.COM)(9999976127)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-223-2022-A-0002) 
W.P.(CRL) 931/2023 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
KUMAR BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 29-MAR-
23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6660/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGTATION (D. OF 
HEARING : 05-MAR-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-223-2022-A-0002) 

4 CRL.REV.P.-966/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 969/2018 
CRL.REV.P. 971/2018 

AVINASH @ ANNA  
V/s STATE ( THROUGH NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NITESH MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH MEHRA()(9953652710)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 
CRL.REV.P. 971/2018 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR ATTRI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 969/2018 FILED BY NINDER 
GAUTAM (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 

5 CRL.REV.P.-969/2018 NINDER GAUTAM  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SHIV KUMAR KOHLI, MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9717748266)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 
CRL.REV.P. 971/2018 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR ATTRI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 966/2018 FILED BY AVINASH @ 
ANNA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 

6 CRL.REV.P.-971/2018 RAJESH KUMAR ATTRI  
V/s STATE 
  

SHIV KUMAR KOHLI, M.R. SINGH 
SISODIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.R. SINGH SISODIA()(9999246212)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 
CRL.REV.P. 966/2018 FILED BY AVINASH @ 
ANNA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 969/2018 FILED BY NINDER 
GAUTAM (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-745/2014) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
7 BAIL APPLN.-241/2022 OBIORA TONY OKEKE @ OBIEFOKA FRIDAY  

V/s NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU 
  

ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA(ADVOCATEANOOPGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810181176)(PETITIONER) 
SUBASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)(9810465109)(RESPONDENT) 
SHASWAT BANSAL(BANSALSHAHWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810465109)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-NCB 34/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 605/2020 FILED BY OBIORA 
TONY OKEKE (DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-NCB 
34/2019) 
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8 BAIL APPLN.-423/2023 ASHISH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MANU SISHODIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU SISHODIA(MANUSISHODIA77@GMAIL.COM)(9810019309)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BURARI-764/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 42/2022 FILED BY SHOBHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3521/2022 FILED BY ASHISH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 06-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 841/2023 FILED BY MAHESH 
CHAND (D. OF HEARING : 31-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-764/2021) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-1287/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1333/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1289/2023 

SUSHANT MUTTREJA  
V/s SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
  

APOORV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV AGARWAL(APOORV@ASVLAWOFFICES.COM)(8420524375)(PETITIONER) 
APOORV AGARWAL(APOORV@ASVLAWOFFICES.COM)(8420524375)(PETITIONER) 
PRACHI DARJI(PRACHIDARJI65.PD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRACHI DARJI(PRACHIDARJI65.PD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRACHI DARJI(PRACHIDARJI65.PD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-
CC 1313/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3661/2022 FILED BY VIKAS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3660/2022 FILED BY VIVEK 
BORAR (DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 615/2023 FILED BY RAVNEET 
MUTTREJA (DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1289/2023 FILED BY NISHANT 
MUTTREJA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD 
INVESTIGATION OFFICE MINISTRY OF 
CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 1313/2021) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-1289/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1327/2023 

NISHANT MUTTREJA  
V/s SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
  

APOORV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV AGARWAL(APOORV@ASVLAWOFFICES.COM)(8420524375)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APOORV AGGARWAL(APOORV@ASVLAWOFFICES.COM)(8420524375)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-
CC 1313/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3661/2022 FILED BY VIKAS RAJ 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3660/2022 FILED BY VIVEK 
BORAR (DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 615/2023 FILED BY RAVNEET 
MUTTREJA (DISPOSED ON : 14-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1287/2023 FILED BY SUSHANT 
MUTTREJA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD 
INVESTIGATION OFFICE MINISTRY OF 
CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 1313/2021) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-1530/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1225/2023 

ANGEL GUPTA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

JOGINDER TULI, JOGINDER TULI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOGINDER TULI (TULIJOGINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811180788)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER TULI (TULIJOGINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811180788)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BAWANA-430/2018) 
CRL.REV.P. 98/2021 FILED BY ANGEL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JUL-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2645/2022 FILED BY ANGEL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1069/2019 FILED BY RAJEEV 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3216/2019 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 12-FEB-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1365/2020 FILED BY DEEPAK 
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(DISPOSED ON : 24-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2673/2020 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR@SETHI (DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 368/2021 FILED BY MANJEET 
SEHRAWAT (DISPOSED ON : 03-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2847/2021 FILED BY RAJEEV 
GUPTA @ KUMAR @ SETHI (DISPOSED ON : 
11-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2113/2021 FILED BY RAJEEV 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 20-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2069/2021 FILED BY MANJEET 
SEHRAWAT (DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1500/2022 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 20-SEP-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 154/2022 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 27-MAY-22 ) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 31/2022 FILED BY ANGEL GUPTA 
& ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 25-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 451/2022 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 02-FEB-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3804/2022 FILED BY SHAZAD SAIFI 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3805/2022 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3461/2022 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3775/2020 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 01-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 888/2020 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 14-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2233/2020 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 152/2021 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 20-JUL-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1755/2021 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR MALIK (DISPOSED ON : 04-OCT-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 128/2022 FILED BY ANGEL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 336/2022 FILED BY ANGEL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2870/2022 FILED BY ANGEL 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3501/2022 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 88/2023 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 11-APR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 432/2023 FILED BY VISHAL @ 
JOHNY (DISPOSED ON : 12-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1440/2023 FILED BY SHAHZAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 20-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-430/2018) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1538/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12493/2023 

ABHISHEK KUMAR @ KUMAR ABHISHEK  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH UPADHYAY 
(ASHUTOSH.UPADHYAY1983@GMAIL.COM)(931262216)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-193/2023) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1933/2023 RAJDEV  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ SINGH(ADV.MANOJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9555655254)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-258/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1378/2020 FILED BY RAJDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1388/2020 FILED BY AJAY 
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(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 532/2021 FILED BY PUNEET @ 
MANOJ (D. OF HEARING : 04-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-258/2013) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-2614/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20914/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20915/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2615/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 2616/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 2617/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 2618/2023 

AZHAR KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

SAMUDRA SARANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI (SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1723/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3571/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 139/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2616/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2615/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2617/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2618/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-2615/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20917/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20918/2023 

AZHAR KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

SAMUDRA SARANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI(SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1723/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3571/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 139/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2614/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2616/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2617/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2618/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2616/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20921/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20922/2023 

AZHAR KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

SAMUDRA SARANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI(SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1723/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3571/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
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KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 139/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2614/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2615/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2617/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2618/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-2617/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20924/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20925/2023 

AZHAR KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

SAMUDRA SARANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI(SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1723/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3571/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 139/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2614/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2616/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2615/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2618/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-2618/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20927/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20928/2023 

AZHAR KHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

SAMUDRA SARANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI(SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1723/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3571/2022 FILED BY RAJEEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 31/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 05-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 139/2023 FILED BY RAJEEV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2614/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2616/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2615/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2617/2023 FILED BY AZHAR 
KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-368/2021) 

19 BAIL APPLN.-3094/2023 GAURAV @ GORI  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

HASIM ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HASIM ALAM (FAIZ.ALAMHASHMI786@GMAIL.COM)(8130208159)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(GULABI BAGH-268/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1783/2021 FILED BY ISHWAR 
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SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 26-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2380/2022 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 198/2023 FILED BY ISHWAR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 09-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1382/2023 FILED BY SUMIT 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6237/2022 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 06-FEB-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1922/2021 FILED BY VIKAS @ 
VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 02-JUN-21 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 823/2022 FILED BY SUMIT 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 06-FEB-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GULABI BAGH-268/2020) 

20 CRL.M.(BAIL) 983/2023 
In CRL.A.-547/2023 

MONU  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-191/2015) 

21 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1135/2023 
In CRL.A.-642/2023 

RANJIT SINGH KANDOLA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MOHIT JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDATH SINGH(ADV.UDATH@GMAIL.COM)(9958178338)(PETITIONER) 
UDATH SINGH (ADV.UDATH@GMAIL.COM)(9958178338)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
18/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 766/2016 FILED BY SUKHJIDER 
SINGH @ SONU (DISPOSED ON : 19-AUG-16 ) 
CRL.A. 657/2023 FILED BY SUKHJINDER 
SINGH @ SONU (D. OF HEARING : 17-OCT-23 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 3444/2021 FILED BY 
SUKHJINDER SINGH @ SONU (DISPOSED ON : 
16-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
18/2012) 

22 CRL.M.C.-446/2022 YOGENDER PAL  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

V K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K.SHARMA(RKJAIN2644@GMAIL.COM)(9810227180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CRL.M.C.-1035/2022 
CRL.M.A. 4429/2022 

MANU RANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ACHINT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRAT TOMAR(LEGALVIBES.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9958682054)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-50/2007) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2008 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1892/2022 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4732/2022 FILED BY MANU RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1346/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4516/2022 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
50/2007) 

24 CRL.M.C.-1892/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8067/2022 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ACHINT KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHINT KUMAR(LEGALVIBES.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9958682054)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-50/2007) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2008 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1035/2022 FILED BY MANU RANA 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4732/2022 FILED BY MANU RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1346/2022 FILED BY SUNIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4516/2022 FILED BY RAJESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
50/2007) 

25 CRL.M.C.-1670/2022 NADEEM OUERSHI@RAJU & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KUMAR SANU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.V. SINGH(RAMVEERSHAKYAADV.558@GMAIL.COM)(9899266501)(PETITIONER) 
SHILPI SINGH(SHILPI.RAJPUT9@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-1314/2014) 

26 CRL.M.C.-1684/2022 NARAIN SINGH MAHARDA  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR. 
  

PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN SHARMA(MYCLIENTS123456@GMAIL.COM)(9818156973)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN SINGH(30.PRAVEENSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-149/2014) 

27 CRL.M.C.-1778/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7566/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1846/2022 
CRL.M.C. 3032/2022 

TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANANYA SIKRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M/S TDI INFRASTRUCYURE 
LTD(OP.DHINGRA@TDIINFRACROP.COM)(9654728375)(PETITIONER) 
MANSI GUPTA(MANSI.GUPTA29@YMAIL.COM)(9501110099)(PETITIONER) 
ECONOMIC OFFENCES WING(CBEOW_DL@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-19/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 1581/2021 FILED BY HARVINDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
19/2018) 

28 CRL.M.C.-1846/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7819/2022 

TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANANYA SIKRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA SIKRI(ANANYA.SIKRI29@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
M/S TDI INFRASTRUCYURE LTD(OP.DHINGRA@TDIINFRACORP.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MADAN KUMAR MALLICK(MADAN.AXON@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ARS CHAUHAN & CO(ARSCHAUHAN.CO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ECONOMIC OFFENCES WING(CBEOW_DL@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-18/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 3373/2019 FILED BY HARVINDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3378/2019 FILED BY JASBIR SINGH 
& ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3372/2019 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULANI & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1585/2021 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULIANI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-22 
) 
CRL.M.C. 1580/2021 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULIANI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-22 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-18/2018) 

29 CRL.M.C.-3032/2022 
CRL.M.A. 12773/2022 

TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  
 
 

ROOH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAYA SIKRI(ANANYA.SIKRI29@GMAIL.COM)(9811175375)(PETITIONER) 
MADAN KUMAR(MADANKUMAR.AXONPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-17/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 3378/2019 FILED BY JASBIR SINGH 
& ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3373/2019 FILED BY HARVINDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3372/2019 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULANI & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 04-DEC-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1585/2021 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULIANI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-22 
) 
CRL.M.C. 1580/2021 FILED BY IQBAL SINGH 
GULIANI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-AUG-22 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-17/2018) 

30 CRL.M.C.-1820/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20194/2022 

ANIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TARUN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. TARUN(RAJESHKUMARTARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9811225854)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH TARUN(RAJESHKUMARTARUN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ALIPUR-466/2020) 
W.P.(CRL) 379/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 742/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-APR-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1370/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3160/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3367/2020 FILED BY ANIL 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. /0 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-466/2020) 

31 CRL.M.C.-1945/2022 AFZAL HUSSAIN & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

DILIP KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DILIP KUMAR SINGH(DKLAWSOLUTIONS@GMAIL.COM)(9540016067)(PETITIONER) 
AFZAL HUSSAIN(AFZALH22@GMAIL.COM)(981114153)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NAGHMA KHAN(JAVEDUDDIN28266@GMAIL.COM)(9312288266)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMI NAGAR-177/2019) 

32 CRL.M.C.-2230/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2332/2023 

DEVENDER WALIA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

ISHAN AGRAWAL, VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHALAXMI SEN(SUBHALAXMI.SEN.SS@GMAIL.COM)(8527135759)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKASH BOHRA(PRAKASH.BHORA500@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MITTAL(VMITTAL01@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUBHA LAXMI(SUBHALAXMI.SEN.SS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-372/2019) 

33 CRL.M.C.-2379/2022 MS. RATNA SINGH  
V/s RAM BHARDWAJ & ORS. 
  

SAGAR RAJIV AGNIHOTRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR AGNIHOTRI(SAGAR AGNIHOTRI20@GMAIL.COM)(9811362709)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM BAJAJ(BAJAJ.VIKRAM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT SHARMA(ADVANKITSHARMA85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILK0029@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-2464/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10337/2022 

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

WILLS MATHEWS  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA(SHARMAMUKESH@GMAIL.COM)(9718505430)(PETITIONER) 
WILLS MATHEWS(WILLSMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH(MINHEALTH.DELHI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CH. BRAHM PRAKASH AYURVED CHARAK SANSTHAN KHERA 
DABAR(CBPAYURVED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. VIDULA GUJJARWAR(SHREEMAHALAXMI1969@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-190/2019) 

35 CRL.M.C.-3392/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14232/2022 

BRAHAM PRAKASH  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

PIYUSH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SINGH(COUNSEL.PIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9958012518)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-545/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3414/2022 FILED BY CHANDER VATI 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-545/2021) 

36 CRL.M.C.-3414/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14323/2022 

CHANDER VATI  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

PIYUSH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SINGH(COUNSEL.PIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9958012518)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-545/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3392/2022 FILED BY BRAHAM 
PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-545/2021) 

37 CRL.M.C.-3710/2022 
CRL.M.A. 15496/2022 

SMT USHA JAIN  
V/s THE STATE [GOVT. OF N.C.T.] OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

INDERJIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
38 CRL.M.C.-4173/2022 

CRL.M.A. 17179/2022 
CHANDAN RAMAMURTHI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAMAL BANSAL, DHANANJAY GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAY GARG(26CHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810273788)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL BANSAL(KAMALBANS@GMAIL.COM)(9810911743)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-130/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 4665/2018 FILED BY CHANDAN 
RAMAMURTHI (DISPOSED ON : 18-FEB-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
130/2012) 

39 CRL.M.C.-4212/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17317/2022 

STAR BUS SERVICES (P) LTD & ORS.  
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION 
& ANR. 
  

MUKESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT PUNJ(AMIT.PUNJ@YAHOO.COM)(9810524966)(PETITIONER) 
APRATIM THAKUR(APRATIM.THAKUR@AVIDLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-4444/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18144/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25334/2022 

YOGESHWARDAS SWAMIJI & ANR.  
V/s EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ANKIT PARASHAR, RAVI RAGHUNATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI RAGHUNATH(RAVIRAGHUNATH.RR@GMAIL.COM)(9811477651)(PETITIONER) 
YAJUVENDRA (YAJUVENDRA@EXTRAMARKS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKASHI LODHA(AAKASHILODHA.25@GMAIL.COM)(9811477651)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI RAGHUNATH(RAVIRAHUNATH.RR@GMAIL.COM)(981147651)(PETITIONER) 
SWAGATA(SWAGATA@EXTRAMARKS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A PARASHAR(A.PARSHAR@ALBLAWOFFICE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YAJUVENDRA (YAJUVENDRA@EXTRAMARKS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT PARASHAR(PARASHARANKIT.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802310640)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:PARASHARANKIT.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802310640)(RESPONDENT)�
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41 CRL.M.C.-4559/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18517/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23530/2022 

RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. & ORS. 
  

NISHANT AWANA, VIVEK MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SINHA(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9873156155)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK MALIK(INFO@VMLEGAL.IN)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK MALIK(INFO@VMLEGAL.IN)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SINHA(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD(KOMAL.BAITHLA@HCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HCL INFOSYSTEM LTD(KOMAL.BAITHLA@HCL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK MALIK(VIVEKMALIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811333941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT AWANA(NISHANTAWANA@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838760760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-4861/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19498/2022 

RITU SIDHU & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DAVID AHONGSANGBAM AT 02:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DAVID .A(DAVID.AHONGSANGBAM2@GMAIL.COM)(8810656240)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-624/2014) 

43 CRL.M.C.-4981/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19911/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20336/2022 

VIVEK VIRENDRA SINGH  
V/s ARADHANA SRIVASTAVA 
  

NIMITA KAUL, NIMITA KAUL, ROHIT 
KUMAR GOEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEBA KHAIR(ASSOCIATE@LEGESWORLD.COM)(9810602612)(PETITIONER) 
ARADHANAS(ARADHANAS1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGENDER PAL SINGH(YOGENDERSINGH306@GMAIL.COM)(8527305402)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT GOEL(ROHITGOEL1975@GMAIL.COM)(9312248785)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NIMITA KAUL(NIMITA.KAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9873246486)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-5221/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20904/2022 

POORAN MAL MEENA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AMISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMISH AGGARWAL(OFFICE@AMISHAAGGAWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
AMISH AGGARWAL(OFFICE@AMISHAAGGAWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN AHUJA(ADVOCATEKARANAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT BAGGA(ADVOCATEBHARATBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-377/2021) 

45 CRL.M.C.-5571/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22086/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6220/2022 

SAKSHI KAPOOR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA(SAMEERSRIVASTAVA661@GMAIL.COM)(9999730492)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER SRIVASTAVA(SAMEERSRIVASTAVA661@GMAIL.COM)(9999730492)(PETITIONER) 
KUSUM(KUSUM_EDU@REDIFFIMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH (HARSHAA.ARORAA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH SAHGAL(RAKWSHSAHGAL1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-575/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 6220/2022 FILED BY RAKESH 
KUMAR SAHGAL & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 
18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-575/2022) 

46 CRL.M.C.-6220/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24403/2022 

RAKESH KUMAR SAHGAL & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA(SAMEERSRIVASTAVA661@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAKSHA (SAKSHAMTECH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH ARORA(HARSHAA.ARORAA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-575/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5571/2022 FILED BY SAKSHI 
KAPOOR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-575/2022) 

47 CRL.M.C.-5641/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22275/2022 

NEELAM KAPILA AND ANR.  
V/s STATE  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA(VERMA.VISHENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SRINIWAS PURI-329/2006) 
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48 CRL.M.C.-5662/2022 RAHUL  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

AMRESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL KUMAR(ANMOLKUMAR19999@GMAIL.COM)(9818482434)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-
344/2022) 

49 CRL.M.C.-5700/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7932/2023 

RAMANDEEP SINGH  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

JOGENDER KUMAR, MANOJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR JAIN(AKJAIN1308@GMAIL.COM)(9354373633)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR JAIN (AKJAIN1308@GMAIL.COM)(9811293808)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD KUMAR (PRAMOD.KUMAR@DHC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-477/2016) 

50 CRL.M.C.-5839/2022 SULTAN  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH SAINI(ADVOCATESINGH223@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SOURABH SAINI(ADVOCATESINGH223@GMAIL.COM)(7217842587)(PETITIONER) 
ADVOCATE SINGH(ADVOCATESINGH223@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SOURABH SAINI(ADVOCATESINGH223@GMAIL.COM)(7217842587)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-47/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 2812/2023 FILED BY ILIYAS (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-47/2019) 

51 CRL.M.C.-6056/2022 MARK D MARTIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AYUSH PURI, AKSHAY MALOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOHRA SINGH MANN(SOHRAB@SAIKRISHNAASSOCIATES.COM)(9313043105)(PETITIONER) 
MARK D MARTIN(MARK@MARTINCONSULTING.AERO)(9873717320)(PETITIONER) 
NAVJOT SINGH(SINGHNAVJOT11235@GMAIL.COM)(8447877446)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AYUSH PURI(OFFICEAYUSHPURI@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 CRL.M.C.-6071/2022 SMT. KIRAN  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
53 CRL.M.C.-6228/2022 

CRL.M.A. 24425/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24426/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 7125/2022 
CRL.M.C. 179/2023 
CRL.M.C. 7126/2022 

PRATEEK GROVER  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAURAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPIT BATRA(ADVOCATE@ARPITBATRA.COM)(9911111176)(PETITIONER) 
ARPIT BATRA(ADVOCATE@ARPITBATRA.COM)(9911111176)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-167/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 7126/2022 FILED BY ASHWYN 
KALRA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 179/2023 FILED BY JATIN ANAND 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-
167/2016) 

54 CRL.M.C.-7125/2022 
CRL.M.A. 27489/2022 

ASHWYN KALRA  
V/s STATE 
  

GAURAV CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA(PARYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810359511)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-
166/2016) 

55 CRL.M.C.-7126/2022 
CRL.M.A. 27491/2022 

ASHWYN KALRA  
V/s STATE  

GAURAV CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA(PARYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810359511)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-167/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 179/2023 FILED BY JATIN ANAND 
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(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6228/2022 FILED BY PRATEEK 
GROVER (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-
167/2016) 

56 CRL.M.C.-179/2023 
CRL.M.A. 755/2023 
CRL.M.A. 757/2023 

JATIN ANAND  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

SAURAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURAV SHARMA(SAURAV.OFFICEOFLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9582048860)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN ANAND(OFFICEOFLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9582048860)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-167/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 7126/2022 FILED BY ASHWYN 
KALRA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6228/2022 FILED BY PRATEEK 
GROVER (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-
167/2016) 

57 CRL.M.C.-6333/2022 KRISHNAPATNAM RAILWAY COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR. 
  

VINAM GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAM GUPTA(VINAM.GUPTA@THEGUILD.COIN)(9953054000)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2022-A-0062) 

58 CRL.M.C.-6412/2022 S. THOMAS FRANKLIN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO PS 
BINDAPUR & ANR. 
  

GIRISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRISH KUMAR(GIRISHKATYAL88@GMAIL.COM)(9268003406)(PETITIONER) 
RACHNA BHATT(RACHMAILS@GMAIL.COM)(9971325556)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-256/2019) 

59 CRL.M.C.-6461/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25177/2022 

MAN MOHAN PATNAIK  
V/s CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT.LTD & 
ORS. 
  

OSHEEN VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OSHEEN VERMA(OSHEENVERMA16@GMAIL.COM)(9455297390)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH CHANDRA(MUKESHCHANDRA510@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CISCO SYSTEM CAPTIAL (INDIA ) PVT LTD(KCHAPPER@CISCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 CRL.M.C.-6508/2022 RAVI KUMAR AND OTHERS  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

ABDUL RAUF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL RAUF(ABDULSERAUF@GMAIL.COM)(9818500309)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL RAUF(LEGALRAUF@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-398/2016) 

61 CRL.M.C.-6580/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25674/2022 

NIKHIL AGARWAL  
V/s PRIYA AGARWAL 
  

AMISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN AHUJA(ADVOCATEKARANAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIDYARTH (VIDYARTHANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 CRL.M.C.-950/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3627/2023 

ROBO TECH PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AAROHI MIKKILINENI WITH CRL.M.C.3954/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ JEET(MANOJJEET93@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN BHATIA(CHANDAN_BHATIA2009@YAHOO.COM)(7065970666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GAUR(MOHIT.GAUR@TRULEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 CRL.M.C.-2812/2023 ILIYAS  
V/s THE STATE N C T OF DELHI AND ORS 

SOURABH SAINI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SOURABH SAINI(ADVSOURABHSAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9660751994)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-47/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5839/2022 FILED BY SULTAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-47/2019) 

64 CRL.M.C.-5601/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21138/2023 

KARAN SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JATIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CANPISE(CANPISCE@GMAIL.COM)(989196605)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ROMA GILL(AROMAGILL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-
368/2017) 

65 CRL.REV.P.-638/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28901/2018 

VIKRAM SHARMA  
V/s MONIKA 
  

BALDEV RAJ, M K DUGGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K DUGGAL()(9560981025)(PETITIONER) 
BALDEV RAJ (BALDEVRAJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810036014)(PETITIONER) 

 

66 CRL.REV.P.-301/2022 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s HARMINDER SINGH & ANR. 
  

VIKRAM GUJRAL, RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNI GUPTA(RAJNIGUPTA3@GMAIL.COM)(9871216664)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM GUJRAL(VG.GUJRAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999439869)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-27/2011) 

67 CRL.REV.P.-386/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 755/2022 

UDHAM SINGH  
V/s ASHISH BALAJI CO-OPERATIVE URBAN THRIFT 
AND CREDIT SOCIETY LTD. 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVIN KUMAR JHA(NAVINJHA271@GMAIL.COM)(9971872916)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH BALAJI CO-
OPERATIVE(ASHISHBALAJICOOPERATIVESOCIETY@GMAIL.COM)(9818530287)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH BALAJI CO-
OPERATIVE(ASHISHBALAJICOOPERATIVESOCIETY@GMAIL.COM)(9818530287)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 CRL.REV.P.-556/2022 
CRL.M.A. 813/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27659/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 660/2023 

NIDHI GHAI  
V/s CHETAN GHAI 
  

AMAN AHMAD, VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.S GOSWAMI(GOSWAMIANDASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9953222821)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU KALIA(OFFICE.MADHUKALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R S GOSWAMI & ASSOCIATE(RSGOSWAMIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811175951)(PETITIONER) 
CHETAN GHAI(OFFICE.MADHUKALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R.S GOSWAMI (GOSWAMIANDASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811175951)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUKALIA (OFFICE.MADHUKALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN AHMAD(AMANAHMAD.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711543522)(PETITIONER) 

 

69 CRL.REV.P.-660/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15699/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15700/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15701/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15702/2023 

CHETAN GHAI  
V/s NIDHI GHAI 
  

RANDHIR KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHU KALIA(OFFICWE.MERAKILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999829858)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOSWAMI(GOSWAMIASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 CRL.REV.P.-629/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1170/2022 

CHANDER  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SHASHA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN LAL(TARUNLAL681@GMAIL.COM)(7011962400)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHA JAIN(ADV.SHASHA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TARUN LAL(TARUNLAL681@GMAIL.COM)(9810641240)(PETITIONER) 
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SHASHA JAIN(ADV.SHASHA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

71 CRL.REV.P.-701/2022 SMT SHAYEDA  
V/s LATEEF HUSSAIN 
  

SHAFIK AHMED, NITYANAND KHATUA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAFIK AHMED(SHAFIKAHMED338@GMAIL.COM)(9599467474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(CRL)-1709/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15932/2023 

S.C. RANA SAWROOP CHAND RANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

UJJWAL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJJWAL GOEL (ADVUJJWALGOEL@GMAIL.COM )(8930554347)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN K BAHL (PAWANKBAHL@GMAIL.COM )(9810045051)(PETITIONER) 
ADVOCATEKIRANBAIRWA(ADVOCATEKIRANBAIRWA@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM 
)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADVOCATEKIRANBAIRWA(ADVOCATEKIRANBAIRWA@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK MARG-60/2023) 

73 W.P.(CRL)-1889/2023 TAPAN SASMAL  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITISH KUMAR SINGH(ADVNKRSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9718435661)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-571/2023) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
74 BAIL APPLN.-1587/2021 

WITH BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021 
BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021 

NAZIM  
V/s STATE 
  

SHAVANA BEGUM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAVANA BEGUM(SHAVANABEGUM1@GMAIL.COM)(9540018184)(PETITIONER) 
SALIM MALIK(SMALIK5051@GMAIL.COM)(9910595051)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NAZIM(SHAVANABEGUM1@GMAIL.COM)(9540018184)(RESPONDENT) 
NAZIM(SHAVANABEGUM1@GMAIL.COM)(9540018184)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 FILED BY NAZIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 FILED BY SAMEER 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 FILED BY FIROZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 FILED BY KASIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021 FILED BY SHOAIB 
ALAM @ BOBBY (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021 FILED BY JAVED (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 FILED BY SHOAIB ALAM 
@ BOBBY (D. OF HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 FILED BY JAVED (D. OF 
HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 

75 BAIL APPLN.-3126/2021 JAVED  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

BILAL ANWAR KHAN, DINESH KUMAR 
TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH TIWARI(DINESHTIWARI66@GMAIL.COM)(9990195020)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPORSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 FILED BY NAZIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 FILED BY SAMEER 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 FILED BY FIROZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-21 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1587/2021 FILED BY NAZIM (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 FILED BY KASIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3965/2021 FILED BY SHOAIB 
ALAM @ BOBBY (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 
) 
CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 FILED BY SHOAIB ALAM 
@ BOBBY (D. OF HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 FILED BY JAVED (D. OF 
HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 

76 BAIL APPLN.-3965/2021 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1232/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22497/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9528/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25724/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25725/2023 

SHOAIB ALAM @ BOBBY  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

TARA NARULA, DHRUV PANDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT NAIR(OFFICE.RAJATNAIR@GMAIL.COM)(9910165010)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARUA(TARA@NARULAASSOCIATES.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 756/2021 FILED BY NAZIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1344/2021 FILED BY SAMEER 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3957/2020 FILED BY FIROZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1710/2021 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1587/2021 FILED BY NAZIM (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1166/2021 FILED BY KASIM 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3126/2021 FILED BY JAVED (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 680/2023 FILED BY SHOAIB ALAM 
@ BOBBY (D. OF HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3243/2020 FILED BY GULFAM 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3958/2023 FILED BY JAVED (D. OF 
HEARING : 06-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-65/2020) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
77 CRL.M.C.-5867/2022 

CRL.M.A. 23041/2022 
CRL.M.A. 7024/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7026/2023 

ASSURANCE INTL LIMITED  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA, V MOHINI, 
KUSHAL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSHAL KUMAR(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
ASSURANCE INTL LIMITED(INFO@GOODYEARLUBRICANTS.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
AJIT SINGH(AJITDASSAUTO@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH AHUJA (KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITELEGAL.ASIA)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT DASSAUTO (AJITDASSAUTO@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUSHAL KUMAR(KUSHAL.KUMAR@ERUDITLEGAL.ASIA.)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
AKASHDEEP GUPTA(AKASHDEEP.GUPTA@ERUDITELRGAL.ASIA)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA(DIVJOT.29@GMAIL.COM)(9910048284)(RESPONDENT) 
V MOHINI(REMFRYLITIGATIONS@REMFRY.COM)(8506906111)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
294/2022) 

mailto:REMFRYLITIGATIONS@REMFRY.COM)(8506906111)(PETITIONER)�
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FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
78 CRL.REV.P.-1043/2018 STATE  

V/s AFZAL & ORS. 
  

DR. AMIT MISHRA, AMIT CHADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHADHA()(9911116613)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-138/2017) 

FINAL ARGUMENTS 
79 CRL.REV.P.-175/2018 

CRL.M.A. 4097/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 204/2018 

GIRISH KUMAR  
V/s M/S JYOTI FLOUR MILLS & ANR 
  

RUPESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPESH KUMAR()(9810793688)(PETITIONER) 

 

80 CRL.REV.P.-204/2018 GIRISH KUMAR  
V/s M/S JYOTI FLOUR MILLS & ANR 
  

RUPESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPESH KUMAR()(9810793688)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
       COURT NO. 10  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  
 
 
NOTE: REGULAR LIST MATTERS PERTAIN TO COURT NO.10 WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF  
 
 ADVANCE CAUSE LIST MATTERS.  
 
NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CASES IN  
 
      ACCORDNACE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR THE  
 
      CONVENIENCE OF THE  HON’BLE COURT AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.  
 
NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED IN THE OLD 
       
      CASES UPTO THE YEAR 2017 PENDING BEFORE COURT NO. 10.”  
  
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

sanjoyojha73@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 RFA-253/2022 SHRI AKASHDEEP SETIA  

V/s MS. TRIVENI KUMAR 
  

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH, AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUPINDE SINGH SAINI & AKSHIT 
SACHDEVA(AKSHITSACHDEVA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9911927538)(PETITIONER) 
TRIVENI KUMAR()(9910990612)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KUMAR 
SINGH(MUKESHKUMARSINGHADVSC@GMAIL.COM)(9873856650)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3�
mailto:sanjoyojha73@gmail.com�
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2 RFA-745/2023 
CM APPL. 47416/2023 
CM APPL. 47417/2023 

SNG DEVELOPERS LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s KARN BHARADWAJ 
  

PRATEEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK GUPTA(ADV.PRATEEKG@GMAIL.COM)(8587831043)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK GUPTA(ADV.PRATEEKG@GMAIL.COM)(8587831043)(PETITIONER) 
BLALP(MP.BLALP@GMAIL.COM, 
MP.BLALLP@GMAIL.COM)(9811912696)(RESPONDENT) 
KARN BHARADWAJ(MP.BLALLP@GMAIL.COM)(9811912696)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-8850/2020 
CM APPL. 28439/2020 

DELHI WAQF BOARD  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

WAJEEH SHAFIQ, WAJEEH SHAFIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ(WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)(9953756236)(PETITIONER) 
WAJEEHSHAFIQ(WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)(9953756236)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI WAQF BOARD(LEGAL.DWB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-10308/2021 
CM APPL. 31733/2021 

ANKUR GOSAIN  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

ANKUR GOSAIN, ANKUR GOSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. SASTRY(SSSASTRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811699122)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-9574/2023 
CM APPL. 36638/2023 

THALVEER RAO  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

MOHD AJEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALI 
MOHAMMAD(ALIMOHAMMADKHAN500@GMAIL.COM)(9634121168)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
6 RFA-16/2022 SH KAVITA NIGAM  

V/s SH ASHOK NIGAM ANR & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK VASWANI, NIKHIL PATNAIK, 
SHADMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR SHARMA & SHADMAN 
(ADV.SHADMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9999841848)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK(ASHOK_NIGAM12@GMAIL.COM)(9871558896)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK NIGAM()(9891216655)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHANA 
TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810962950)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK VASWANI(VASWANIDEEPAK15@GMAIL.COM)(9891951505)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL PATNAIK(ADVNIKHILOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811380430)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 RFA-37/2022 
CM APPL. 5656/2022 
WITH RFA 52/2022 

FATIMA BEGUM  
V/s  QAMRUDDIN 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN, 
AWADHESH KUMAR, AMITESH 
GAURAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH GAURAV (AMITESHGAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9212750328)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD SULAMAN 
KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
AWADHESH 
KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA-52/2022 
WITH RFA 37/2022 

FATIMA BEGUM   
V/s JAMALUDDIN 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN, 
AWADHESH KUMAR, AMITESH 
GAURAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH GAURAV(AMITESHGAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9212750328)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD SULAMAN 
KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
AWADHESH 
KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT)�
mailto:KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT)�
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9 RFA-56/2022 
CM APPL. 8740/2022 
CM APPL. 8741/2022 
CM APPL. 8743/2022 
CM APPL. 33047/2023 

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY & 
ANR.  
V/s FEDERATION OF INDIAN CHAMBERS OF 
COMMERCE AN D INDUSTRY 
  

SUSHEEL KUMAR, V.S.R KRISHNA, 
SUSHEEL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V S R KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHEEL SHARMA(FICCI@FICCI.COM)(9810106503)(RESPONDENT) 
POVIS(POVIS1065@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHEEL KUMAR SHARMA (POVIS1065@GMAIL.COM)(9810106503)(PETITIONER) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHEEL KUMAR(POVIS1065@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810106503)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-68/2022 
CM APPL. 10405/2022 
CM APPL. 10406/2022 
CM APPL. 52534/2022 

SMT. PARVEEN KHETARPAL  
V/s RAJESH BHAGAT & ANR. 
  

KUNAL YADAV, AJAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SHARMA(ADVOCATESHARMA01@GMAIL.COM)(9313340162)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH BHAGAT()(9599064183)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS MANCHANDA & 
AMIT(VIKASMANCHAND98@GMAIL.COM)(9818199725)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-262/2022 
CM APPL. 27569/2022 

S-2 ENTERPRISES  
V/s JANARDHAN GUPTA (SINCE DECEASED) & 
ORS. 
  

NITESH SINGLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY MISHRA,SANTOSH TIWARI()(9810135522)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 RFA-323/2022 
CM APPL. 32327/2022 
CM APPL. 32328/2022 
CM APPL. 32329/2022 

RASHMI PANDEY  
V/s MANOJ KUMAR 
  

DEVENDER KUMAR DHIRYAN, 
KUMAR PRASOON RANJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN K GUPTA , SANCHAY MEHROTRA 
(INFO@LEXSUNRAJ.COM)(8130655833)(PETITIONER) 
DEVENDER KUMAR DHIRYAN(DEVDHIRYAN@YAHOO.IN)(9811403534)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-416/2022 
CM APPL. 42669/2022 

SHANTI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

JITENDER CHAUDHARY, JAI GUPTA, 
TARUN KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI GUPTA & SUNITA 
YADAV(JAIARNAV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810158254)(PETITIONER) 
JAI GUPTA & SUNITA 
YADAV(JAIARNAV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810158254)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE VICE CHAIRMAN(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VCDD(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN KHANNA(T.KHANNA@YMAIL.COM)(9650446866)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER(COMMISSIONER@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER 
CHAUDHARY(JURIS_CONSULT@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810494638)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RFA-546/2022 
CM APPL. 47651/2022 

ISLAMUDDIN & ANR.  
V/s AKILA BEGUM & ORS. 
  

SUNIL LALWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL LALWANI & KAPIL 
LALWANI(LALWANISUNIL1990@GMAIL.COM)(9891880710)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RFA-584/2022 SHRI RUPESH DHINDA & ANR.  
V/s SMT. HARJEET KAUR & ANR. 
  

TUSHAR DATTA, M QAYAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M QAYAM UD 
DIN(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL.COM)(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
MAXIM ADVOCATE(MAXIMADVOCATES03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR DATTA(TUSH2510@GMAIL.COM)(9818841784)(RESPONDENT) 
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16 RFA-62/2023 
CM APPL. 3332/2023 

ATUL SHARMA  
V/s VIMLA SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ATUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL SHARMA (ATULNILUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8810623594)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH SHARMA ()(8368054966)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(965748717)(RESPONDENT) 
VIMLA SHARMA()(9818285391)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RFA-209/2023 RUPESH KUMAR  
V/s POOJA DUGGAL AND OTHERS & ORS. 
  

SHAILEY SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHID AZAD (ADVOCATESHAHIDAZAD@GMAIL.COM)(9811126628)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9818158167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-338/2023 
CM APPL. 21554/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR SINGHAL  
V/s POONAM CHAWLA & ORS. 
  

RAJEEV KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV K GARG , RAJEEV 
KAPOOR(RKANDCOMPANY.LEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899785517)(PETITIONER) 
KSI VAMANI(KSIVAMANI2912@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SELVISIVAMANI(SELVISIVAMANI@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM CHAWLA (CHAWLAPOONAM20@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RFA-405/2023 
CM APPL. 26891/2023 
CM APPL. 26892/2023 
CM APPL. 26896/2023 

SMT. TRIPTA CHADHA  
V/s SH. SUBHASH CHANDER AWAL 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN KAPOOR(SUMAN.LAWYER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891226617)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN KAPOOR(SUMAN.LAWYER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891226617)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN KAPOOR (SUMAN.LAWYER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891226617)(PETITIONER) 
BAHL RAJIV(BAHLRAJIV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAHL RAJIV(BAHLRAJIV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-652/2023 
CM APPL. 41590/2023 

SPHINAX CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s AMBAY ASSOCIATES 
  

SIDDHARTH NAIDU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH NAIDU(KSNCOLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711471989)(PETITIONER) 
AMBAY ASSOCIATES(PSPKJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RFA-783/2023 
CM APPL. 49101/2023 
CM APPL. 49103/2023 

SHRI RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s SHRI DINESH KUMAR AND ORS 
  

ANJALI NEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYKANT PRASAD(JAYKANTPRASAD67@GMAI8L.COM)(9868088968)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI DINESH KUMAR AND ORS.()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-724/2008 
CM APPL. 11223/2013 
CM APPL. 2280/2015 

DHIRAJ ELECTRICALS P.LTD.  
V/s NORTH DELHI POWRE LTD. & ORS 
  

K DATTA & ASSOCIATES, SANJEEV 
SABHARWAL, D.K.RUSTAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 W.P.(C)-1747/2011 

CM APPL. 3697/2011 
SOUTH EXTENSION TRADERS ASSOCIATION  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

AMIR Z SINGH PASRICH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
24 W.P.(C)-8751/2017 

CM APPL. 35854/2017 
CM APPL. 14894/2021 

VISIBLE MEDIA  
V/s NDMC & ANR 
  

NARENDER S. SANGWAN, SRIHARSHA 
PEECHARA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
25 W.P.(C)-132/2019 

CM APPL. 683/2019 
TAMANNA YADUVANSHI (MINOR) THROUGH 
MRS SHWETA PRIYA AND ANR.  
V/s GNCTD AND ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, MR 
KUMAR SHASHANK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR KUMAR SHASHANK()(9910193028)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR 
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SRIVASTAVA(RAJAK4104@GMAIL.COM)(9811079853)(RESPONDENT) 
26 W.P.(C)-10181/2021 

CM APPL. 31411/2021 
CM APPL. 31862/2022 

UNRAVEL REALTY LLP  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR 
  

DANIEL GEORGE, AYUSH PURI, AYUSH 
PURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH PURI(AYUSH.PURI.91@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNCIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER ADVOCATE(GROVER.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AYUSH PURI(AYUSH.PURI.91@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATYUSH SHARMA(PRATYUSHSHARMA@HSBC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER ADVOCATE(GROVERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER ADVOCATE(GROVER.ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
PRAYRITAYADAVA@HSBC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DANIEL GEORGE(DANIEL.CONDUIT@GMAIL.COM)(9953947692)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-861/2023 
CM APPL. 3361/2023 
CM APPL. 30244/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 1212/2023 
W.P.(C) 1376/2023 

MR. DIVAY SYAL  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD AND ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM (ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049289)(PETITIONER) 
JITESH (JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH LAWYER(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-1212/2023 
CM APPL. 4599/2023 
CM APPL. 30408/2023 

MR. SURJIT SINGH BAWA  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD AND ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(981049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
NIC(DEFSECY@NIC.IN, DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL DCB(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM, CEODELHICANT@GMAIL.COM, 
JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-1376/2023 
CM APPL. 5132/2023 
CM APPL. 30228/2023 

MR. SANDEEP DHAMIJA  
V/s DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD AND ORS. 
  

ATUL NIGAM, ATUL NIGAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
TARVEEN SINGH NANDA(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM)(9555551536)(RESPONDENT) 
JITESH VIKRAM(JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(9868241083)(RESPONDENT) 
CEO(CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DG DGDE(DG-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL NIGAM(ANIGAM.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810049589)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELLDCB@GMAIL.COM, CEODELHICANTT@GMAIL.COM, 
JITESHLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-13077/2023 
CM APPL. 51605/2023 

CHANEDRKALA DEVI   
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED 
  

ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
31 W.P.(C)-8056/2017 

WITH W.P.(C) 8067/2017 
W.P.(C) 8264/2017 

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA  
V/s NDMC & ANR 
  

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUWALIA (PET-IN-
PERSON) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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32 W.P.(C)-8067/2017 RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR 
  

ANUBHAV MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
33 W.P.(C)-8264/2017 C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD. & ANR  

V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

ANANT GARG, CHANDHIOK & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-384/2018 
CM APPL. 1619/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 12716/2018 

DIL JIT SINGH AHLUUWALIA  
V/s NDMC AND ANR. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
RAJESH GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH GUPTA()(999200293)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-12716/2018 M/S CREATIVE INTRA LTD.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR. 
  

JOSE ABRAHAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOSE ABRAHAM()(9891417346)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-461/2018 
CM APPL. 1999/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 1237/2018 
W.P.(C) 1116/2018 
W.P.(C) 2626/2018 
W.P.(C) 528/2018 
W.P.(C) 2039/2018 
W.P.(C) 479/2018 
W.P.(C) 621/2018 
W.P.(C) 661/2018 
W.P.(C) 670/2018 
W.P.(C) 759/2018 

RAJAN KAPOOR (HUF) & ANR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA, VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-1116/2018 
CM APPL. 4664/2018 

RAJEEV ARORA AND ANR  
V/s NDMC AND ANR. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-1237/2018 
CM APPL. 5129/2018 

LALLAN JI SINGH  
V/s NDMC AND ORS. 
  

VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-2039/2018 ABHINANDAN KHANNA  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNSEL AND 
ANR. 
  

INDRESH UPDHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRESH UPDHYAY()(9560867837)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-2626/2018 C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LIMITED  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR 
  

ANANT GARG, LUTHRA & LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LUTHRA & LUTHRA()(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-479/2018 ARJUN KANT AND ORS.  
V/s NDMC AND ANR. 
  

PANKAJ MEHTA, LUTHRA AND 
LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, INDRESH 
UPADHYAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRESH UPADHYAY()(9717325769)(PETITIONER) 
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42 W.P.(C)-528/2018 
CM APPL. 2243/2018 

PUSHPA LATA GUPTA & ANR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
ANKIT AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT AGARWAL()(9868844350)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-621/2018 
CM APPL. 2705/2018 

RANJANA BHATIA & ANR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-661/2018 
CM APPL. 2890/2018 

K J INTERNATIONAL EXPORT DIVISION  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-670/2018 
CM APPL. 2903/2018 

MR. RAJIV ARORA  
V/s NDMC AND ORS. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-759/2018 
CM APPL. 3184/2018 

KHEMKA AVIATION PVT. LTD.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-491/2018 
CM APPL. 2122/2018 

KIRON KAPOOR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

VINEET JHANJI\  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI\()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-554/2018 
CM APPL. 2344/2018 

RAGHAVAN SASIPRABHU KARUNAMITTOM  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ORS. 
  

SOMIRAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOMIRAN SHARMA()(9873572234)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-555/2018 
CM APPL. 2346/2018 

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s DIRECTOR (ESTATE-1) AND ORS. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
R S PRABHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S PRABHU()(9873572234)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-598/2018 
CM APPL. 2647/2018 

SURYA ASSOCIATES (AOP)  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-765/2018 
CM APPL. 3208/2018 

DUKE WALIA & ASSOCIATES  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-785/2018 
CM APPL. 3366/2018 

ROHIT CHOWDHARY & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 
ANR 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
INDERSH UPADHAYAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERSH UPADHAYAY()(9599742018)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-806/2018 
CM APPL. 3457/2018 

I V S JUNEJA & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 
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54 W.P.(C)-808/2018 
CM APPL. 3461/2018 

JAGDISH CHOPRA & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-809/2018 
CM APPL. 3463/2018 

VINEET TREHAN & ANR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-885/2018 SANGEETA KHANDELWAL & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 
ANR 
  

DEEPAK DHINGRA, LUTHRA AND 
LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, INDRESH 
UPADHYAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRESH UPADHYAY()(9599742018)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-966/2018 
CM APPL. 4062/2018 

GURPREET SINGH NAG  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS 
  

VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-999/2018 
CM APPL. 4184/2018 

SUDHA BHARGAVA AND ORS.  
V/s NDMC AND ORS. 
  

VINEET JHANJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-1096/2018 
CM APPL. 4588/2018 

JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS.  
V/s NDMC AND ORS. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331389)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-1109/2018 
CM APPL. 4631/2018 

GURPREET SINGH BAJAJ AND ORS.  
V/s NDMC. AND ORS. 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-1547/2018 
CM APPL. 6339/2018 

M/S FAST GROWING FINANCE AND 
INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND 
ANR. 
  

MR. RAJESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. RAJESH GUPTA()(9811852189)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-1555/2018 RAJINDER SINGH BATRA & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR 
  

INDRESH UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRESH UPADHYAY()(9560867837)(PETITIONER) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-1969/2018 
CM APPL. 8107/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 2087/2018 
W.P.(C) 2626/2018 
W.P.(C) 3746/2018 

REGENCY ENTERPRISES  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN 
  

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
RAMESH KUMAR, VINEET JHANJI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JHANJI()(9811331873)(PETITIONER) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-2087/2018 
CM APPL. 8673/2018 

SUMITRA GUPTA & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR 
  

PADMA KUMAR S, ANKIT AGARWAL, 
SAUMYA GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAUMYA GUPTA()(9971104284)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT AGARWAL(ANKIT@AGARWALLAW.IN)(9811197358)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-3746/2018 MAHENDER SADANA & ORS  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 
ANR 

LUTHRA AND LUTHRA LAW OFFICES, 
PANKAJ MEHTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

PANKAJ MEHTA()(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
66 RFA-430/2023 M.K. BHANDARI  

V/s GAIL INDIA LIMITED 
  

SATENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
67 RFA-431/2023 

CM APPL. 28662/2023 
M.K. BHANDARI  
V/s GAIL INDIA LIMITED 
  

SATENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 
 
 
 
 
 

   COURT NO. 13  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-13398/2023 

CM APPL. 52886/2023 
MASTER KARTIK  
V/s DARBARI LAL DAV MODEL SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

VIVEK KUMAR TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK KUMAR TANDON(VKTLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM, 
VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@DLDAVSB.ORG)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
2 W.P.(C)-7071/2012 

CM APPL. 48480/2022 
RK ARORA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, TAMALI WAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAMALI WAD(AMAR1989_YADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM APPL. 42189/2022 
CM APPL. 42190/2022 
REVIEW PET. 243/2022 
In W.P.(C)-5806/2013(Disposed 
off case) 

PRAVEEN KUMARI  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

MOHD. FARRUKH, ANMOL PANDITA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL PANDITA(ADVANMOLPANDITA@OUTLOOK.COM)(9953145182)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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4 W.P.(C)-7866/2023 
CM APPL. 30304/2023 
CM APPL. 30305/2023 

RAMESHWAR YADAV & ORS.  
V/s DY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NEW DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

RAJESH CHHETRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN UPADHYAY(UNUCONSULTANTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810881396)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 CONT.CAS(C)-386/2023 

WITH W.P.(C) 8833/2018 
POONAM DABAS  
V/s SH VIJAY DEV DABAS . & ORS. 
  

POONAM DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POONAM DABAS(POONAMDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811148400)(PETITIONER) 
HARMINDER MOHAN()(9899101541)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR()(9625681371)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-8833/2018 
CM APPL. 33964/2018 
CM APPL. 34891/2022 
CM APPL. 14712/2023 
CM APPL. 54157/2023 

SH. VIJAY DEV DABAS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

V P RANA, POONAM DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA()(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
V.P. RANA()(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
POONAM DABAS(POONAMDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811148400)(RESPONDENT) 
V P RANA AND ASSOCIATE(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM DABAS(POONAMDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811148400)(RESPONDENT) 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VP RANA (VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM DABAS(POONAMDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9811148400)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 FAO-447/2016 
CM APPL. 33446/2016 

SANJAY DAHIYA  
V/s PANKAJ PAHWA & ANR 
  

K SUNIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
8 FAO-23/2017 

CM APPL. 1471/2017 
M/S MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL  
V/s TULSI JOSHI & ORS 
  

R K NAIN, MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
9 FAO-216/2017 

CM APPL. 14962/2021 
CM APPL. 14963/2021 

PRADEEP MAHTA  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ANR 
  

R K NAIN, PRATIMA N CHAUHAN, 
RAM KANWAR NAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMNAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(PETITIONER) 
R K NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(PETITIONER) 
M/S CHANNA TRANSPORT SERVICE()(9810670313)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH (SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 FAO-167/2018 
CM APPL. 17536/2018 

SAVITA & ORS  
V/s RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS 
  

RAMBIR CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBIR CHAUHAN()(9312285254)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 FAO-88/2019 
CM APPL. 9991/2019 

NIRANKARI DHAM & ANR  
V/s SANT NIRANKARI MANDAL 
  

ALOK TRIPATHI, SOUMIL KARL 
GONSALVES, ANKUR GOGIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR GOGIA()(9654636083)(PETITIONER) 
SOUMIL KARL 
GONSALVES(GONSALVES.SOUMIL@GMAIL.COM)(9910527888)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

12 FAO-209/2019 DELKON (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
  

RAJAT KUMAR, SARTHAK ADVOCATES 
& SOLICITORS, KAMALA SANKARAN 
MAHADEVAN, S N MITRA 

 

mailto:GONSALVES.SOUMIL@GMAIL.COM)(9910527888)(PETITIONER)�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N MITRA()(9810443269)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMALA SANKARAN 
MAHADEVAN(ADV.MAHADEVAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810696425)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 FAO-25/2020 
CM APPL. 1911/2020 
WITH FAO 125/2021 

DEEPA DEVI & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SOOD()(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 FAO-125/2021 
CM APPL. 12966/2021 

PARVATI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD & ASHIMA SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOOD & SOOD LAW ASSPCIATES(RAJAN-
SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 FAO-33/2020 
CM APPL. 2469/2020 

AJAY PRATAP SINGH  
V/s M/S SAHIL BOOK BINDING 
  

CHARU AMBWANI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHARU AMBWANI()(7838683884)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 FAO-200/2021 
CM APPL. 27388/2021 

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SH SUKHDEV SUKHDEV RAWAT & ANR. 
  

RAM KANWAR NAIN, ISHAN SANGHI, 
NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
CHAUHAN(NKCHAUHANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891899678)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEENCHAUHAN(NKCHAUHANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891899678)(PETITIONER) 
LAJINDER SINGH()(9811698622)(RESPONDENT) 
SUKHDEV RAWAT(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(RESPONDENT) 
SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD(NKCHAUHANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891899678)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KANWAR NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(RESPONDENT) 
ISHAN SANGHI(ISHANSANGHI@GMAIL.COM)(9999712309)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 FAO-278/2021 
CM APPL. 47300/2021 
CM APPL. 47302/2021 

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION  
V/s BLOOD BANK ORGANIZATION 
  

K.P. MAVI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K P MAVI()(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 FAO-92/2022 RAJVATI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

PRASANT KUMAR SHISODIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. 
SIDODIA(ADVOCATEPRASHANTSHISODIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871059348)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 FAO-105/2022 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s SANJAY PASWAN & ANR. 
  

RAM KANWAR NAIN, ATTIN SHANKAR 
RASTOGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI(ATTIN@ILOLEGAL.COM)(9811778900)(PETITIONER) 
RAM KANWAR NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 FAO-115/2022 INDER MOHAN   
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI & 
ASSOCIATES(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(KAPIL.LAWW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 FAO-132/2022 
CM APPL. 22962/2022 
CM APPL. 22964/2022 
 

EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION  
V/s M/S SABPAM EXPORTS PVT LTD 
  

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA  



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

112 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K VERMA(AKESLC@GMAIL.COM)(9250908788)(PETITIONER) 
MANEESH(MANEESHGUMBAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 FAO-175/2022 
CM APPL. 29215/2022 

VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s KAUSHALYA DEVI & ANR. 
  

SATISH PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KUMAR()(8368112660)(PETITIONER) 
BALRAJ & SATISH 
PRAKASH(BALRAJADVO32@YAHOO.COM)(9971774353)(PETITIONER) 
MEERA DEVI()(7678255228)(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSHALYA DEVI()(9999322840)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 FAO-1/2023 
CM APPL. 16/2023 
CM APPL. 17/2023 
WITH FAO 115/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s INDER MOHAN 
  

SUNIL LALWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL LALWANI(LALWANISUNIL1990@GMAIL.COM)(9891880710)(PETITIONER) 
INDER MOHAN()(9136215739)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 FAO-234/2023 
CM APPL. 47616/2023 
CM APPL. 47618/2023 

SUNITA AHUJA & ANR.  
V/s DIVYA ARORA AHUJA 
  

PRABHJIT JAUHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
SUNITA AHUJA(SUNITAAHUJAMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9136165556)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH AHUJA(RAJESHAHUJAAMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9810777973)(PETITIONER) 
JUHI(ADVJUHI.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S DIVYA ARORA 
AHUJA(DIVYAAHUJA0211@GMAIL.COM)(9654020333)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 RFA-29/2008 
CM APPL. 1085/2008 
WITH RFA 142/2008 

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR  
V/s JAGAN LAMPS LTD. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, R.S.SURI, RAHUL 
MALHOTRA, ADITYA MADAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 W.P.(C)-7411/2007 

CM APPL. 15227/2008 
K.GOPALA KRISHNA BHAT  
V/s COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE & ORS 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, HETU ARORA, 
ARTI BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910904298)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-7412/2007 
CM APPL. 15228/2008 

MADAN LAL  
V/s COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE & ORS 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, HETU ARORA, 
ARTI BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910904298)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-2644/2010 PROF. KRISHNA MOHAN SHRIMALI  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR, ADITYA 
KUMAR CHOUDHARY 

AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR KUMAR(SANTKAM@GMAIL.COM)(9818309301)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-5204/2011 AMIT SHARMA  
V/s THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

KAUSTUBH SINHA, RAKESH 
AGGARWAL, RAKESH AGARWAL, 
R.K.SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSTUBH SINHA (KAUSTUBH@ADHRITLEGAL.IN)(9891068254)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-398/2017 DHYAN SINGH AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

PURI & CO, PURI AND CO WITH W.P.(C)  9242/2014 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
31 W.P.(C)-8177/2018 KAVINDER SINGH VOHRA  

V/s LOK SABHA SECRETRIAT AND ANR. 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA, PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN 

AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN()(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
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32 W.P.(C)-5296/2019 
CM APPL. 23438/2019 

PARENTS FORUM FOR MEANINGFUL 
EDUCATION  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

P S SHARDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S SHARDA()(9958102797)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-1514/2022 MANOJ KUMAR LOHANI AND ORS  
V/s OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS 
JUDGE (HQS) DELHI 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER WITH W.P.(C)  2481/2019 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHALAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-3264/2022 
CM APPL. 54144/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 3908/2022 

ADVIKA BANSAL AND ORS  
V/s MAXFORT SCHOOL THROUGH ITS 
PRINCIPAL 
  

SIDDHARTH MULLICK, TARUN DABAS, 
SIDDHARTH MULLICK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN DABAS(ADVTARUNDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9716169844)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
MAXFORT SCHOOL(MAXFORTROHINI@MAXFORT.IN)(1130073000)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH 
MULLICK(SIDDHARTHMULLICK19@GMAIL.COM)(9953903010)(PETITIONER) 
MAX FORT ROHINI(MAXFORTROHINI@MAXFORT.IN, 
MUKHERJEE.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH 
MULLICK(SIDDHARTHMULLICK19@GMAIL.COM)(9953903010)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-12433/2022 
CM APPL. 37380/2022 

KHANNA ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

DUSHYANT KUMAR AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-15466/2022 
CM APPL. 48111/2022 

DRASHTI MITTAL (MINOR) THROUGH FATHER 
LALIT KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s CAMBRIDGE FOUNDATION SCHOOL AND 
ORS. 
  

SHIKHA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANTRAN LEGAL LLP(OFFICE@ABHIMANTRAIN.IN)(9999191196)(PETITIONER) 
NCPCR(CP.NCPCR@NIC.IN, ADCOCATE@KBJADCO.COM, 
ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CAMBRIDE FOUNDATION SCHOOL(PRINCIPAL@CAMBRIDGEFOUNDATIONSCHOOL.IN, 
INFO@CAMBRIGEFOUNDATIONSCHOOL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKA(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM, 
ADVOCATEADITISERIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-16284/2022 
CM APPL. 50978/2022 

BANYAN TREE SCHOOL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

VIERAT K. ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CSK PARTNERS(ANANT@CSKPARTNERS.IN)(8296765401)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-7974/2023 
CM APPL. 30656/2023 

ADARSH KAUR GILL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAVI KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KAPOOR (RAVI@RKAPOOR.IN)(9953287414)(PETITIONER) 
SENV(SENV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
39 CONT.CAS(C)-354/2014 

WITH W.P.(C) 3942/2015 
W.P.(C) 11482/2017 
CONT.CAS(C) 747/2023 
W.P.(C) 3062/2015 
W.P.(C) 7346/2014 

SH. TARIF SINGH DABAS & ANR  
V/s SH. RANBIR SINGH 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, SANJAY RATHI, 
V.P.RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
40 W.P.(C)-7346/2014 

CM APPL. 21656/2022 
TARIF SINGH DABAS & ANR.  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER, KANJHAWALA 
& ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, PANKAJ VIVEK, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, SANJAY 
RATHI, B.S. MAAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ VIVEK(PANKAJVIVEK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-3062/2015 
WITH W.P.(C) 3942/2015 

SH. RAJESH DABAS & ORS  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFFICER (KANJHAWALA) 
& ORS 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, R N VATS, V.P. 
RANA, O.P. JATAV, SANJAY RATHI, 
PANKAJ VIVEK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
42 W.P.(C)-3942/2015 

WITH W.P.(C) 3062/2015 
RAKESH DABAS  
V/s TARIF SINGH DABAS & ORS 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, ADITYA BHARDWAJ, 
SANJAY RATHI, O.P. JATAV, PANKAJ 
VIVEK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-11482/2017 SHRI TARIF SING DABAS  
V/s CONSOLIDATION OFFICER AND ORS. 
  

SANJAY RAHTEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
44 CONT.CAS(C)-747/2023 

CM APPL. 38017/2023 
CM APPL. 38021/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 354/2014 

TARIF SINGH DABAS & ANR.  
V/s RAM KUMAR CONSOLIDATION 
OFFICER/TEHSILDAR 
  

SANJAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI & DEEPAK 
KHATRI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI , DEEPAK 
KHATRI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ VIVEK(PANKAJVIVEK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY RATHI , DEEPAK 
KHATRI(ADVSANJAYRATHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ VIVEK(PANKAJVIVEK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
45 W.P.(C)-10446/2022 

WITH W.P.(C) 10550/2022 
W.P.(C) 10560/2022 

SH. ANIL KUMAR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-10550/2022 ANAND KUMAR JAIN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET NAGAR(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-10560/2022 SHRI CHARAN SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  
 

DUSHYANT KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
VINEET (VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-10525/2022 SH MANGAL SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-11185/2022 
CM APPL. 32878/2022 

SH BHUPENDER SINGH & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-11186/2022 
CM APPL. 32880/2022 

SH JITENDER SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-11193/2022 
CM APPL. 32893/2022 

SH HARBHAJAN SINGH   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-11230/2022 
CM APPL. 32992/2022 

SMT VANDANA SETHI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-11234/2022 
CM APPL. 32998/2022 

SH. ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-11238/2022 
CM APPL. 33001/2022 

SH S K GUPTA THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY 
HOLDER MOHD MUDASSIR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-11247/2022 
CM APPL. 33024/2022 

SH. KABUL SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LR. SINGH RAM  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  
 

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815304)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-11253/2022 
CM APPL. 33037/2022 

SH DHEERAJ BANSAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-11378/2022 
CM APPL. 33489/2022 

SH SANTOSH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-11379/2022 
CM APPL. 33492/2022 

SH VIJAY BALUJA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-11389/2022 
CM APPL. 33513/2022 

M/S HARA SINGH AND CO  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-11420/2022 
CM APPL. 33681/2022 

SH HARLAL SAINI THROUGH HIS LRS SH 
SURENDER KUMAR SAINI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-11429/2022 
CM APPL. 33720/2022 

SMT LEELAWATI   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-11457/2022 
CM APPL. 33816/2022 

M/S KHANNA ASSOCIATES PVT LTD  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-11462/2022 
CM APPL. 33827/2022 
CM APPL. 33828/2022 

SH RAMNIK SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-13633/2022 
CM APPL. 41547/2022 

SH NEERAJ MEHROTRA & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, DUSHYANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VICTORY ASSOCIATES(VINEET.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
65 W.P.(C)-8277/2015 

CM APPL. 6366/2020 
SIMI UNNIKRISHNAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SHALINI AGGARWAL, YASHISH 
CHANDRA, POOJA DHAR, LPJ & 
PARTNERS LLP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LPJ & PARTNERS LLP()(8800345887)(PETITIONER) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-12479/2019 SUMIT KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

I. S. DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I. S. DAHIYA()(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
67 W.P.(C)-18897/2006 

CM APPL. 36631/2022 
CM APPL. 36632/2022 
CM APPL. 54669/2022 

DHANPAT & AFLATOON THR.SATBIR  
V/s FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS. 
  

GAURAV SHARMA, BRAHM DUTT 
SHARMA, S.K.ROUT, V K TANDON, 
R.P.SHUKLA, RAJESHWAR DAGAR, 
MR.R.P.SHUKLA, GAURAV SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.P. SHUKLA(ADVUPANASHUKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9560101712)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
R.P. SHUKLA(ADVUPASNASHUKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9560101712)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SHARMA(ADV.GAURAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9999882302)(PETITIONER) 
BRAHM DUTT SHARMA(BDSHARMAA@GMAIL.COM)(9811105381)(RESPONDENT) 
BRAHM DUTT SHARMA(BDSHARMAA@GMAIL.COM)(9811105381)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-3626/2007 
CM APPL. 8683/2010 

H.G.PODDAR  
V/s EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NTPC & ORS. 
  

ARJUN HARKAULI, BHARAT SANGAL, 
S. CHATTERJEE, RICHA KAPOOR, 
A.S.N.MURTI, PUNEET TANEJA, 
S.N.ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET TANEJA(TANEJA.ASSOC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810208494)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
69 FAO-474/2019 

CM APPL. 51610/2019 
CM APPL. 51611/2019 
CM APPL. 52327/2019 
CM APPL. 53322/2019 
CM APPL. 55549/2019 
CM APPL. 1551/2020 
CM APPL. 1552/2020 
CM APPL. 1615/2020 

RACING PROMOTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASHISH AGGARWAL 
  

ABHSIHEK MALHOTRA, K G BANSAL, 
TMT LAW PRACTICE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHSIHEK MALHOTRA()(9899597359)(PETITIONER) 
K G BANSAL()(9910888645)(PETITIONER) 
K G BANSAL()(9910888645)(RESPONDENT) 
K G BANSAL()(9910888645)(PETITIONER) 
ABHSIHEK MALHOTRA()(9899597359)(PETITIONER) 
ABHSIHEK MALHOTRA()(9899597359)(PETITIONER) 
TMT LAW PRACTICE()(9899597359)(PETITIONER) 
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FOR CONSIDERATION 
70 W.P.(C)-749/2005 

CM APPL. 15742/2005 
CM APPL. 43627/2018 

CHANDER BHAN RAI & ANR  
V/s NDMC & ANR. 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, MS.JYOTI SINGH, 
INDRANI GHOSH, VIVEK B SAHARYA, 
TARUNVIR SINGH KHEHAR, 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR & ASSOC. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR & ASSOC.()(9958105455)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

71 W.P.(C)-12496/2019 MANDEEP SINGH @ MANDEEP NIRWAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, I. S. DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I. S. DAHIYA()(9810925303)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

72 W.P.(C)-14042/2021 
CM APPL. 44341/2021 

SGTB KHALSA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

AVTAR SINGH BHAMLOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURBAKSH SINGH AND 
ASSOCIATES(GURBAKSHSINGHADV157@GMAIL.COM)(9810010333)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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                   COURT NO. 32       
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR  
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CRL.M.A. 28017/2023 

In BAIL APPLN.-3155/2023 
SANDEEP  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANJAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(WAKILRAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9540005499)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL SHARMA(WAKILRAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9540005499)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-179/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 907/2023 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1892/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3127/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-179/2021) 

2 CRL.M.A. 28008/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-5519/2023 

PRATIK CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AYUSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUSTUM LEGAL(JUSTUMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999833004)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
USTUM LEGAL (JUSTUMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999833004)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-325/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 5525/2023 FILED BY PRATIK 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 01-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-325/2023) 

3 CRL.M.A. 28011/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-5525/2023 

PRATIK CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AYUSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUSTUM LEGAL (JUSTUMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999833004)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JUSTUM LEGAL(JUSTUMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8010889344)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-325/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 5519/2023 FILED BY PRATIK 
CHAUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 01-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-325/2023) 

4 CRL.M.C.-5722/2023 ANIL KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT AND ANR. 
  

VINAYAK SHRIDHAR CHITALE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMITI VERMA (SMIRITVERMA@CVASSOCIATES.IN)(9928446871)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-97/2021) 

5 CRL.REV.P.-663/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15717/2023 

CHENTAN VATS @ CHETAN  
V/s SONIA VATS 
  

AAZAD ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS SHARMA(VIKASADV.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9891283858)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5�
mailto:cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in�
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6 CRL.REV.P.-994/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1317/2023 

DESH RAJ  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAVI RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI RAI(ADVOCATERAVIRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9999660384)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
7 BAIL APPLN.-2264/2023 SABIR UDDIN MALLICK  

V/s STATE THROUGH SHO GANDHI NAGAR 
DELHI 
  

V K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K SHARMA (VIDURKUMARSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(981116149)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-75/2023) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-3012/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3019/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 3024/2023 

SWAMI RAVINDRA PRATAP  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR (ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3024/2023 FILED BY MRS. BARFA 
DEVI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3019/2023 FILED BY MRS. SUNITA 
DEVI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2929/2023 FILED BY MRS. BARFA 
DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2931/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2930/2023 FILED BY MRS. SUNITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2600/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 22-
NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 838/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR 
@ SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 01-
SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2840/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR @ 
SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-3019/2023 MRS. SUNITA DEVI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3012/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 3024/2023 FILED BY MRS. BARFA 
DEVI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2929/2023 FILED BY MRS. BARFA 
DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2931/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2930/2023 FILED BY MRS. SUNITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2600/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 22-
NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 838/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR 
@ SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 01-
SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2840/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR @ 
SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-
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23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-3024/2023 MRS. BARFA DEVI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR (ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3012/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 3019/2023 FILED BY MRS. SUNITA 
DEVI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2929/2023 FILED BY MRS. BARFA 
DEVI (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2931/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2930/2023 FILED BY MRS. SUNITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2600/2023 FILED BY SWAMI 
RAVINDRA PRATAP & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 22-
NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 838/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR 
@ SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 01-
SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2840/2023 FILED BY SUJEET KUMAR @ 
SUJEET KUMAR SINHA (DISPOSED ON : 21-APR-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-424/2022) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-3315/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26726/2023 

BURHAN THROUGH PAIROKAR MOHD 
SHAMSHAD  
V/s STAT NCT OF DELHI 
  

MD ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-187/2019) 

12 CRL.M.C.-2236/2023 RAVINDER SONI  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS. 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ (NEERAJLAWEYR79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
PREM SINGH NEGI (SHO-NEBIKARIM-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CRL.M.C.-4585/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17537/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17538/2023 

MANOJ GUPTA PROPRIETOROF M/S RAJ 
LAXMI TRADERS  
V/s MAHENDER GULATI 
  

AJAI KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. TRIPATHI(ADVOCATETRIPATHI100@GMAIL.COM)(9810154341)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KONCEPTLAW(KONCEPTLAW2300@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-4625/2023 GURMIT SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VISHAL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TILAK NAGAR-181/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 237/2022 FILED BY GURMIT SINGH 
AND ORS (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-181/2021) 

15 CRL.M.C.-5872/2023 KUSUMLATA & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR, PRADEEP YADAV  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP YADAV (YPRADEEP993@GMAIL.COM)(8527065171)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR(SUSHILK113@GMAIL.COM)(8920061004)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-308/2017) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-426/2023 KASHMIRI LAL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH 
KAUSHIK(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIK123@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(CRL)-1899/2023 PANKAJ GOEL  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV ARORA(AR.SANJEEV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810184666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-184/2023) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
18 BAIL APPLN.-921/2023 SURAJ  

V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN REXWAL (KARNAILSINGHLEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(9911717979)(PETITIONER) 
NAVEEN REXWAL (KARNAILSINGHADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9911717979)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BADARPUR-144/2022) 

19 BAIL APPLN.-1439/2023 DEEPAK @ RAHUL  
V/s STATE 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KASANA (VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873416665)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-501/2021) 

20 BAIL APPLN.-1749/2023 NASIR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANDEEP MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP MISHRA (INFO@ELOQUENCELEGAL.COM)(9649771295)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-194/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1310/2019 FILED BY NAZIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAY-19 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 848/2023 FILED BY NASRIN AND ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 1028/2023 FILED BY NASRIN AND 
ORS (D. OF HEARING : 14-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-194/2019) 

21 BAIL APPLN.-1871/2023 DANISH AHMED SIDDIQUI  
V/s STATE (G.N.C.T OF DELHI) 
  

NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT AWANA(NISHANTAWANA@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
NMA LAW CHAMBERS(MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAMIA NAGAR-000217/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1878/2023 FILED BY JAHAN ARA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-000217/2023) 

22 BAIL APPLN.-1878/2023 JAHAN ARA  
V/s STATE (G.N.C.T OF DELHI) 
  
 

NISHANT AWANA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NMA LAW CHAMBERS(MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT AWANA(NISHANTAWANA@OUTLOOK.COM)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAMIA NAGAR-000217/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1871/2023 FILED BY DANISH 
AHMED SIDDIQUI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-000217/2023) 

23 BAIL APPLN.-2430/2023 RITIK CHHIKARA  
V/s THE STATE 
  

SUDHIR VATS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR VATS (ADVOCATE.SUDHIRVATS@GMAIL.COM)(9811053663)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-61/2023) 

24 BAIL APPLN.-2486/2023 T.SURYA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

VEERENDRANADHA KASYAP IVATURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEERENDRANADHA (KASHYAP.IV@GMAIL.COM)(9873299382)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION SOUTH-
94/2022) 

25 BAIL APPLN.-2569/2023 MUNNA  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI 
  

SAURAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.B YADAV (YADAVLAWOFFICE2021@GMAIL.COM)(8448924500)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-710/2020) 

26 BAIL APPLN.-2733/2023 VIMLESH DASS  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARAN KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPOOR & 
ASSOCIATES(KARAN.KAPOOR893@GMAIL.COM)(9582767512)(PETITIONER) 
KAPOOR & 
ASSOCIATES(KARAN.KAPOOR893@GMAIL.COM)(9582767512)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-621/2022) 

27 BAIL APPLN.-2858/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1206/2023 

RAHUL BAINSLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

HARSHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT RANA(ADVSUMITRANA@GMAIL.COM)(9818621098)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BURARI-1360/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 3084/2020 FILED BY NARENDER 
CHAUDHARY @ PAPPAN (DISPOSED ON : 21-
DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2533/2017 FILED BY RAHUL KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-DEC-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2516/2017 FILED BY NARENDER 
CHOUDHARY @ PAPPAN (DISPOSED ON : 07-
DEC-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 114/2019 FILED BY NARENDER 
CHAUDHARY @ PAPPAN (DISPOSED ON : 21-
AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2595/2018 FILED BY RAHUL KUMAR 
BAINSALA (DISPOSED ON : 18-DEC-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 976/2020 FILED BY NARENDER 
CHAUDHARY THR. HIS PAIROKAR AND FATHER 
RAMESH CHAND (DISPOSED ON : 17-JUN-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1743/2020 FILED BY NARENDER 
CHAUDHARY @ PAPPAN (DISPOSED ON : 16-JUL-
20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1954/2023 FILED BY RAHUL KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 15-DEC-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-1360/2015) 

28 CRL.A.-148/2013 PARVESH THR. HER BROTHER/PAROKAR 
RAJEEV  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJENDER YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHALSWA DAIRY-59/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 1637/2012 FILED BY PRAVESH 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 22-JUL-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-59/2011) 

29 CRL.A.-537/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 966/2023 

RASUL AZAM  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUNITA ARORA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-708/2017) 

30 CRL.M.C.-2847/2016 
CRL.M.A. 12137/2016 

ANIL KUMAR & ORS  
V/s STATE (CBI) 
  

AMIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1(A)/2010) 
CRL.M.C. 1408/2015 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 10-APR-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1(A)/2010) 

31 CRL.M.A. 23982/2022 
CRL.M.A. 5769/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5770/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-1276/2021(Disposed 
off case) 

DEVENDER @ MANU  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

BANKIM KUMAR KULSHRESHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKIM 
K.KULSHRESTHA(ADVBANKIM.KUL@GMAIL.COM)(9818280644)(PETITIONER) 
BANKIMKULSHRESHTHA(ADVBANKIM.KUL@GMAIL.COM)(9818280644)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAM KIM K. 
KULSHRESHTHA(ADVBANKIM.KUL@GMAIL.COM)(9818280644)(PETITIONER) 
BANKIM K. 
KULSHRESTHA(ADVBANKIM.KUL@GMAIL.COM)(9818280644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GEETA COLONY-457/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1226/2021 FILED BY DEVENDER @ 
MANU (DISPOSED ON : 12-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3372/2022 FILED BY DEVENDER @ 
MANU (D. OF HEARING : 17-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2504/2020 FILED BY DEVENDER @ 
MANU (DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA COLONY-457/2017) 

32 CRL.M.C.-1358/2023 DGGI, DZU  
V/s RAJIV CHAWLA 
  

HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV CHAWLA(JKMITTALSERVICETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9958510785)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE-
DGGI/INT/INTL/89/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 1457/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE 
GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE DELHI ZONAL 
UNIT (DGGI, DZU) (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE-DGGI/INT/INTL/89/2023) 

33 CRL.M.C.-1457/2023 DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE 
DELHI ZONAL UNIT (DGGI, DZU)  
V/s SHIPRA CHAWLA 

HARPREET SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT RAJPUT(SUMITRAJPUT7641@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETITIONER) 
SHIPRA CHAWLA(HPMI40@GMAIL.COM)(9810043924)(RESPONDENT) 
HPMI(HPMI40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIPRA CHAWLA(HPMI40@GMAIL.COM)(9810043924)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE-
DGGI/INT/INTL/89/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 1358/2023 FILED BY DGGI, DZU (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST 
INTELLIGENCE-DGGI/INT/INTL/89/2023) 

34 CRL.M.A. 25555/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-2949/2023 

ARUN MALHOTRA  
V/s MANYA MALHOTRA & ANR. 
  

SANDESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDESH KUMAR (JASWALSANDESH@GMAIL.COM)(8920900526)(PETITIONER) 
MANYA MALHOTRA(MANAMALHOTRA1790@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL ANAND(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(PETITIONER) 
MANYA MALHOTRA(MANYAMALHOTRA1790@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.M.C.-4248/2023 KAVITA TANWAR  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK 
(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIK123@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
467/2016) 

36 CRL.M.C.-4521/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17299/2023 

ARPITA SHARMA AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AYUSH NEGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH NEGI (AYUSH.NEGI88@GMAIL.COM)(9654749220)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-291/2019) 

37 CRL.M.C.-5479/2023 SANDEEP  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ARUN CHHACHHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOVIND (GOVIND2011@YAHOO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
ARUN 
CHHACHHHIA(ADVHIVAKTARUN2001@GMAIL.COM)(9899548659)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ADHIVAKTA ARUN(ADHIVAKTAARUN2001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-213/2014) 

38 CRL.M.C.-5578/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21040/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21041/2023 

STATE OF NCT DELHI  
V/s RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS. & ORS. 
  

RICHA DHAWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RICHA DHAWAN(RICHA1290@GMAIL.COM)(9999890553)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RICHA DHAWAN(RICHA1290@GMAIL.COM)(9999890553)(PETITIONER) 
SUFIAN SIDDIQUI (SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURFI SIDDIQUI(SURFISIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-376/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4410/2016 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
AGGARWAL & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3106/2022 FILED BY ASHA 
AGGARWAL & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-376/2015) 

39 CRL.M.C.-5749/2023 KRISHAN CHAND  
V/s THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

NARENDER SINGH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDER 
SHARMA(NARENDERSHARMA634@GMAIL.COM)(9811480411)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHALSWA DAIRY-438/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1797/2023 FILED BY KRISHAN GARG 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHALSWA DAIRY-438/2023) 
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40 CRL.REV.P.-167/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4133/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4134/2020 
CRL.M.A. 8481/2023 

SMT. RUKMANI & ORS.  
V/s SHRI JUG RAJ @ YOGESH 
  

UDAY PRAKASH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY PRAKASH YADAV()(9873343730)(PETITIONER) 
UDAY PRAKASH(UDAYADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873343733)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(CRL)-1715/2023 SHARJEEL IMAM  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AHMAD IBRAHIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TALIB MUSTAFA(TALIB.HNLU17@GMAIL.COM)(6206141312)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-242/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 4236/2021 FILED BY SHARJEEL 
IMAM (DISPOSED ON : 26-SEP-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-242/2019) 

42 W.P.(CRL)-2584/2023 ARVIND DAS  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

MOHAMMAD ANAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP CHOWDHARY (TUDS.SEHGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990535912)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-356/2013) 
CRL.M.C. /0 FILED BY PRADEEP KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-356/2013) 

FOR DISPOSAL 
43 CRL.A.-152/2012 

WITH CRL.A. 157/2012 
KAMLI  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, ANWESH 
MADHUKAR (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.A.-157/2012 KAMLI  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, RAKHI DUBEY 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
45 BAIL APPLN.-565/2023 VIKRANT SAGAR  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANIL KUMAR BASOYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-303/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2938/2018 FILED BY RAVI DHINKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1123/2016 FILED BY VIKRANT @ 
SAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 19-JUL-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1588/2017 FILED BY VIKRANT @ 
SAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 16-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4304/2021 FILED BY DEEPESH @ 
DEEPU (DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 539/2022 FILED BY VIKRANT SAGAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3223/2022 FILED BY MUKESH @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 986/2023 FILED BY MUKESH @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 11-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1319/2023 FILED BY MUKESH @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2495/2023 FILED BY SURENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1442/2018 FILED BY SURENDER S/O 
KARAN (DISPOSED ON : 15-JUN-18 ) 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

127 
 

BAIL APPLN. 4152/2020 FILED BY VARUN 
BHARDWAJ (DISPOSED ON : 05-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 518/2020 FILED BY MUKESH @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 02-MAR-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1480/2020 FILED BY VIKRANT 
SAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 07-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1764/2020 FILED BY SURENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-AUG-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1995/2020 FILED BY DEEPESH 
@DEEPU (DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2684/2020 FILED BY VIKRANT 
SAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1719/2022 FILED BY VIKRANT 
SAGAR (DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1437/2023 FILED BY MUKESH @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2468/2023 FILED BY RAVI DHIKA (D. 
OF HEARING : 20-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1987/2023 FILED BY KARAN ALIAS 
RAJ KARAN ALIAS BITTOO (DISPOSED ON : 12-
SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-303/2014) 

46 CRL.REV.P.-342/2020 
CRL.M.A. 772/2021 

SHALLU GUPTA  
V/s DHARAM SEHGAL 
  

L. B. RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAI AND RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
RAI & RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810064546)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTI SINGH(KIRTISINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTI SINGH(KIRTISINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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    COURT NO. 15  

    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 

 

NOTE : PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.15 P.M. 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CM(M)-1369/2023 

CM APPL. 43412/2023 
CM APPL. 43413/2023 
CM APPL. 43414/2023 
CM APPL. 43415/2023 

SAJAN SETHI  
V/s RAJAN SETHI 
  

VARUN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YTHARTH, HIMANSHU YADAV, ALANKRITI 
DWIVEDI(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)(9811997569)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN SETHI(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-667/2023 
CM APPL. 25888/2023 

LAVKUSH  
V/s MS. AISHWARYA SINGH AND ORS. 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
3 CONT.CAS(C)-1098/2023 MANOHAR SINGH,  

V/s R.K. SINGH , SECRETARY , DOPT 
  

MANOHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOHAR SINGH(MANOHAR2271@GMAIL.COM)(9315527480)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RFA-540/2023 
CM APPL. 34986/2023 
CM APPL. 34987/2023 
CM APPL. 34988/2023 

SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.  
V/s SHRI BANSIDHAR SHAHI & ORS. 
  

RACHANA DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL, DEVESH 
PRATAP(CHAMBEROFNSDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 RFA-548/2023 SHRI RAKESH VERMA  
V/s SMT AMRITA WALI 
  

SURYAKANT SINGLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURYAKANT SINGLA, ASHOK CHHAPARIA 
(SINGLA_SK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810075888)(PETITIONER) 
AMRITAA (AMRITAA29@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-2544/2011 RAM NATH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

ARUN VOHRA, SONDHI NARULA 
DALAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
7 W.P.(C)-12746/2018 BUDH RAJ AND ANR.  

V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS. 
  

SM AND M  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8�
mailto:pramod@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SM AND M()(9999496532)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
8 CM APPL. 27844/2019 

In CONT.CAS(C)-5/2011(Disposed 
off case) 

ANGOORI DEVI  
V/s ASMA MANZAR 
  

ARUN BIRBAL, SUMIT GABA, 
HARMEET SINGH, ATUL KUMAR, J P 
JAYANT, SK ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK ANAND()(8375879588)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-469/2011 
CM APPL. 7352/2015 
CM APPL. 11340/2018 
CM APPL. 10969/2023 

GURBAX SINGH  
V/s MADHUKAR GUPTA VICE CHAIRMAN 
DDA 
  

SONIA ARORA, SONIA A MENON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA ARORA()(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
ANIMESH KUMAR 
GUPTA(LAW.ANIMESH@GMAIL.COM)(8585909400)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-144/2013 
CM APPL. 5280/2014 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 599/2013 

SHONA TANEJA @ SONALI YOGRAJ TANEJA  
V/s SACHIN TANEJA 
  

PROSENJEET BANERJEE, MANSI 
SHARMA, SANJEEV SAHAY, 
NANDITA RAO 

AT  04:15  P.M.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
11 CONT.CAS(C)-599/2013 SACHIN TANEJA  

V/s SHONA (SONALI) TANEJA @ SONALI 
YOGRAJ TENEJA 
  

PROSENJEET BANERJEE, MANSI 
SHARMA, NANDITA RAO 

AT  04:15  P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
12 CONT.CAS(C)-244/2014 

CM APPL. 6694/2014 
AJIT SINGH  
V/s S K SRIVASTAVA 
  

ACA LAW ASSOCIATES LLP, 
SHUCHISMITAM, AVA LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
13 CONT.CAS(C)-411/2014 M/S RAMESH UPPAL (HUF)  

V/s MANAV CHANDRA (DIRECTOR) & ANR 
  

APOORV AGARWAL, VIKAS KR 
BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV AGARWAL(APOORV@CJALAW.IN)(8420524375)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-517/2014 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s JUGAL KISHORE 
  

THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
15 CONT.CAS(C)-321/2015 VIBHA GULATI  

V/s SAURABH SABHARWAL 
  

HEMLATA RAWAT, R M GUPTA & 
CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMLATA RAWAT(HEMLATA274@YAHOO.COM)(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-946/2016 
CM APPL. 44119/2023 

PARVEEEN KUMAR  
V/s ALOK KR VERMA & ORS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, I C MISHRA, 
SANJEEV SABHARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SABHARWAL(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9871878690)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-961/2016 
CM APPL. 27058/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 1718/2013 
W.P.(C) 2843/2013 

BINDU KAPUREA & ANR  
V/s KEWAL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS 
  

MANOJ V GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
18 W.P.(C)-1718/2013 

WITH W.P.(C) 6113/2015 
RESIDENTS WELFAE ASSOCIATION  
V/s PWD AND ANR 
  

SATYAKAM, SANJIV DAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

130 
 

19 W.P.(C)-2843/2013 
CM APPL. 39530/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 961/2016 
W.P.(C) 1718/2013 

ALOKE SRIVASTAVA AND ORS  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, AJAY 
VERMA, RAJESH GOGNA, RAJESH 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH YADAV()(9990990487)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-123/2017 S K AHUJA  
V/s PUNEET KUMAR GOEL & ORS 
  

RAJIV AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
21 CONT.CAS(C)-680/2017 MEENU  

V/s UMESH BABU 
  

MANISH K CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 CONT.CAS(C)-266/2018 NAVRANG INFRASTRUCTURE INC  

V/s RUDRA BUILDWELL HOMES PVT LTD & 
ANR 
  

RAVINDER SINGH, TANIA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANIA SHARMA()(9899731095)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER SINGH(ADV.RAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811614545)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-527/2018 
CM APPL. 51410/2022 
CM APPL. 9811/2023 
CM APPL. 9812/2023 

DEEP CHAND & ORS  
V/s PRANGAL J HAZRIKA & ORS 
  

NISHIT AGRAWAL, DHAMIJA, NISHIT 
AGRAWAL, AMAN MEHROTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAMIJA()(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 
NISHIT AGARAWAL(NISHIT@NAGRAWAL.IN)(7838952060)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA & 
ASSOCIATES(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHIT AGRAWAL(NISHIT@NAGRAWAL.IN)(7838952060)(PETITIONER) 
NISHIT AGRAWAL(NISHIT@NAGRAWAL.IN)(7838952060)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-970/2018 
CM APPL. 44540/2019 

NARENDRA YADAV  
V/s DILIP RANGWANI 
  

PRATIBHA SINHA, NIKHIL MUNDEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIBHA SINHA()(9711401792)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL MUNDEJA()(8882201255)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-976/2018 
CM APPL. 45193/2019 
CM APPL. 47566/2019 
CM APPL. 47567/2019 
CM APPL. 47572/2019 

ELIAMMA SEBASTIAN  
V/s MINISTERY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS 
  

IN PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9773582572)(PETITIONER) 
IN PERSON()(9223582072)(PETITIONER) 
IN PERSON()(9773582572)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CONT.CAS(C)-510/2019 
CM APPL. 52177/2022 
CM APPL. 19747/2023 

PRAVEEN SAINI & ANR  
V/s ASHOK ARORA & ANR 
  

SONAM ANAND, VARUN K BALA, 
SONAM ANAND, VISHAL GOHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN K BALA()(9810059623)(PETITIONER) 
SONAM 
ANAND(OFFICE@ANANDANDASSOCIATES.CO.IN.)(9810695816)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK(ASHOKARORA.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINEET(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.COM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND(OFFICE@ANANDANDASSOCIATES.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S MALHOTRA & CO(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9711455398)(RESPONDENT) 
SONAM 
ANAND(OFFICE@ANANDANDASSOCIATES.CO.IN)(9871613910)(PETITIONER) 
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27 CONT.CAS(C)-582/2019 HARINDER KUMAR  
V/s GIRISH PESHORIA 
  

S K GANDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K GANDHI()(9810122555)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-839/2019 
CM APPL. 43892/2021 
CM APPL. 46249/2021 
CM APPL. 49457/2022 

SHISHIR CHAND  
V/s DR V. K. PAUL & ORS 
  

T SINGHDEV, GAURAV GUPTA, 
SHISHIR CHAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA()(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV GUPTA(SHISHIRCHAND@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD(VINOD.PAUL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV GUPTA(SHISHIRCHAND@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SINGH DEV(OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOPAL(GOPALPRASADADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT PARHAR(ANKIT.PARHAR@LAKSHMISRI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV GUPTA(GAURAV@GAURAVGUPTA.NET)(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CONT.CAS(C)-1085/2019 ABDUL MALIK  
V/s TARUN KAPOOR 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI()(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-186/2020 MAHALAKSHMI PAVANI  
V/s UCO BANK & ANR 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, SWARNENDU 
CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWARNENDU CHATTERJEE()(8826352053)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH SHARMA(SHARMA.PIYUSH819@GMAIL.COM)(9810613750)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CONT.CAS(C)-384/2021 
CM APPL. 44127/2021 
CM APPL. 13482/2022 
CM APPL. 23287/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 433/2021 
CONT.CAS(C) 427/2021 

SIMA NAG   
V/s SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER, ANJANA GOSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKURCHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD. 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA GOSAIN 
(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9711018982)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER (ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANJANA GOSAIN 
(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9711018982)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA 
GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810100674)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA GOSAIN()(9711018982)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CONT.CAS(C)-427/2021 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 433/2021 

RISHU SHRIKANT PALANDE  
V/s AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKURCHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER (ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(981082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM 
(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CONT.CAS(C)-433/2021 RICHA MISHRA AND ANR  
V/s AJAY KUMAR BHALLA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKURCHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR CHHIBBER (ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM 
(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
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34 CONT.CAS(C)-645/2021 
CM APPL. 30624/2021 
CM APPL. 44068/2021 

PRERNA MEHTA  
V/s PARAG AHLAWAT 
  

ANKUR MAHINDRO, ANKUR 
MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR MAHINDRO , ROHAN TANEJA (ANKUR.MAHINDRO@KRED-
JURE.IN)(9891051888)(PETITIONER) 
PARAG(PARAG_A@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR MAHINDRO(ANKUR.MAHINDRO@KRED-
JURE.IN)(9891051888)(PETITIONER) 
PARAG(PARAG_A@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CONT.CAS(C)-881/2021 MS SIMIRIN BOGRA  
V/s MR. DHRUV BOGRA 
  

ARPIT SINGH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN KHANUJA(ADVKARANKHANUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9999716518)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV BOGRA(DHRUV.BOGRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CONT.CAS(C)-23/2022 MEENU DUGGAL  
V/s PRADEEP DUGGAL 
  

MEENU DUGGAL, KOPLIN KAUR 
KANDHARI, HARPREET SINGH POPLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH POPLI(HARRYPOPLI@GMAIL.COM)(9899999336)(PETITIONER) 
KISHAN(PRADEEP.DUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9769563020)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENU DUGGAL(MEENU2DUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8779929893)(PETITIONER) 
KOPLIN KAUR KANDHARI(KOPLINKAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9818233668)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CONT.CAS(C)-179/2022 
CM APPL. 7753/2022 
CM APPL. 7754/2022 
CM APPL. 41297/2023 

TATA MOTORS FINANCE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED  
V/s SUMATIPRASAD M. BAFNA & ORS. 
  

SUMEET LALL, DHRUV GAUTAM, 
MADHAV KHOSLA, DHRUV 
GAUTAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAITAN & CO 
LLP(ANUSHKA.SHARDA@KHAITANCO.COM)(8826654793)(PETITIONER) 
TATA MOTORS FINANCE SOLUTIONS 
LTD(CHETAN.BHAVE@TMF.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SUMATIPRASAD M BAFNA(BALUBAFNA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PARAS MITHAL(MITHAL.PARAS297@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHETAN(CHETAN.BHAVE@TTM.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV GAUTAM(DHRSUV@DHRUVGAUTAM.IN)(9548585363)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUSHKA(ANUSHKA.SHARDA@KHAITANCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMEET LALL(SUMEET.LALL@CSLCHAMBERS.COM)(9810944677)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV GAUTAM(DHRUV@DHRUVGAUTAM.IN)(9999818999)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CONT.CAS(C)-235/2022 SHRI RAJAN NANDA  
V/s RAVI NANDA AND ORS 
  

MANOJ RAJPOOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA SHARMA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADITYA.VINODSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910286134)(PETITIONER) 
BINDIA NANDA(KUSHRAVI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810387840)(RESPONDENT) 
ALKA PURI(ALKARANJAN@HOTMAIL.COM)(9915188022)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI NANDA(KUSHRAVI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810387830)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CONT.CAS(C)-745/2022 
CM APPL. 31758/2022 
CM APPL. 52281/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 
CM(M) 1369/2023 

SAJAN SETHI  
V/s RAJAN SETHI 
  

ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA, VARUN 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIM(ABHIMANYUWALIA@.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SINGH(ATIF@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(942074349)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIM(ABHIMAMYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN 
WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CONT.CAS(C)-679/2023 
CM APPL. 26193/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022 

SAJAN SETHI  
V/s RAJAN SETHI 
  

VARUN SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YTHARTH KUMAR, HIMANSHU 
YADAV(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)(9811997569)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
YTHARTH KUMAR, HIMANSHU 
YADAV(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)(9811997569)(PETITIONER) 
SAJAN SETHI(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAJAN SETHI(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAN SETHI(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CONT.CAS(C)-1115/2022 
CM APPL. 48070/2022 

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s SIDHARTHA EDUCATION AND WELFARE 
SOCIETY & ORS. 
  

DIPAN SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NUSRAT(DIPAN.SETHI@LINKLEGAL.IN)(9810881670)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI(AMITRANA_3@YAHOO.COM, 
CFOEDUCATION@GMAIL.COM)(9871700909)(PETITIONER) 
TKB(AMITRANA_3@YAHOO.COM)(9996783000)(RESPONDENT) 
NUSRAT(SIDDARTH.MEHRA@LINKLEGAL.IN)(9891512350)(PETITIONER) 
AMITRANA(AMITRANA_3@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CFOE (CFOEDUCATION@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CONT.CAS(C)-592/2023 AJAY SHARMA  
V/s RAJNI SHARMA & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9990093089)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CONT.CAS(C)-908/2023 YATIN SHARMA  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

YATIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
44 CONT.CAS(C)-949/2023 HITESH GARG  

V/s PARUL GARG 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
PARUL GARG(PARULNJAI@GMAIL.COM)(9873724372)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 CONT.CAS(C)-1043/2023 MS BALAJI EXIM  
V/s COMMISSIONER CGST AND ANR. 
  

ABHAS MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAS MISHRA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL(LEGALSTDELHI3@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-1256/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 1293/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 1295/2023 

SUNIL CHANANA  
V/s AYUSH GUPTA 
  

VIKAS KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KHATRI (LEGAL.LEGENDS@YAHOO.COM)(9811121312)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAV(RAGHAV@SRCOLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 CONT.CAS(C)-1293/2023 NISHA CHANANA  
V/s AYUSH GUPTA 
  

VIKAS KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KHATRI(LEGAL.LEGENDS@YAHOO.COM)(9811121312)(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAV(RAGHAV@SRCOLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CONT.CAS(C)-1295/2023 AJAY CHANANA  
V/s AYUSH GUPTA 
  

VIKAS KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV. VIKAS KHATRI(LEGAL.LEGENDS@YAHOO.COM)(9811121312)(PETITIONER) 
SH. AYUSH GUPTA(RAGHAV@SRCOLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:RAGHAV@SRCOLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT)�


18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

134 
 

49 CM APPL. 19527/2023 
In RC.REV.-247/2012(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH RC.REV. 197/2022 

JUGMINDER DASS MITTAL AND ORS  
V/s SANJEEV KUMAR AND ANR 
  

GAURAV SHANKAR, SATYAM 
THAREJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM THAREJA & VASUNDHARA 
NAGRATH(OFFICE@TNCLAW.IN)(9711097015)(PETITIONER) 
DURGESH(RAODURGESHADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN(GUPTA.AMAN001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 RC.REV.-197/2022 
CM APPL. 36161/2022 
CM APPL. 4663/2023 

VIJAY MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR, KRITIKA GUPTA, 
SATYAM THAREJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM THAREJA(OFFICE@TNCLAW.IN)(9711097015)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL(AKHIL99ZZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GUPTA(GUPTA.AMAN001@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AARMITTAL(AARMITTAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGHAL(SINGHAL6665@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MIHIRMITTAL(MIHIRMITTAL3@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGHAL(SINGHAL.AMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(ATTORNEY.MANISH@GMAIL.COM)(9873950114)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CM APPL. 45469/2022 
In RC.REV.-184/2016(Disposed off 
case) 

VANDANA GUPTA & ANR  
V/s VED PRAKASH GOEL 
  

ANKIT GUPTA, SUNDER KHATRI & 
SHITAL KHATRI, SHIV CHARAN 
GARG & ASSOCIATES, SHIV CHARAN 
GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & ASSOCIATES()(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG()(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN 
GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 RC.REV.-339/2016 
CM APPL. 24392/2016 

HARDIAL SINGH  
V/s VIVEK GUPTA 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA, DEEPAK GUPTA, 
NAVJOT KWATRA, H S ARORA 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASUTOSH LOHIA (ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 RC.REV.-474/2017 
CM APPL. 37760/2017 
CM APPL. 39134/2023 

HUKUM CHAND  
V/s RAJRANI MALHOTRA 
  

SANJAY KATHURIA, NARENDER 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY(SANJAYKHATURIA012@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER 
BHANDARI(NBHANDARI2009@GMAIL.COM)(9313362890)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 RC.REV.-151/2018 BEENA RANI  
V/s VERMA & SON CO 
  

ASHOK GURANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK GURANI()(9810109039)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 RC.REV.-160/2018 
CM APPL. 15875/2018 
CM APPL. 50183/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 268/2018 
RC.REV. 266/2018 
RC.REV. 180/2018 
RC.REV. 216/2018 
RC.REV. 569/2018 
RC.REV. 570/2018 
RC.REV. 571/2018 
RC.REV. 572/2018 

GOPAL KRISHAN  
V/s VIJAY KUAMR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL, S S KATYAL 
& CO, C L DHAWAN, SANCHIT 
DHAWAN 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C L DHAWAN , SANCHIT DHAWAN()(9810558275)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
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56 RC.REV.-180/2018 
CM APPL. 17564/2018 
CM APPL. 50184/2019 

TARA CHAND  
V/s VIJAY KUAMR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL, S S KATYAL 
& CO, C L DHAWAN & SANCHIT 
DHAWAN 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C L DHAWAN & SANCHIT DHAWAN()(9810558275)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 RC.REV.-569/2018 
CM APPL. 50112/2018 
CM APPL. 50113/2018 
CM APPL. 16682/2019 

GURU DARSHAN MAHENDRU  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

S S KATYAL & CO, RAMBHKAT 
AGARWAL 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHKAT AGARWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHKAT AGARWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 RC.REV.-570/2018 
CM APPL. 50188/2018 
CM APPL. 50190/2018 
CM APPL. 16686/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 572/2018 
RC.REV. 571/2018 

GURU DARSHAN MAHENDRU  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

S S KATYAL & CO, RAMBHAKT 
AGRAWAL 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 RC.REV.-571/2018 
CM APPL. 50194/2018 
CM APPL. 50195/2018 
CM APPL. 16678/2019 

GURU DARSHAN MAHENDRU  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

S S KATYAL & CO, RAMBHAKT 
AGRWAL 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHAKT AGRWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKT AGRWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 RC.REV.-572/2018 
CM APPL. 50197/2018 
CM APPL. 50198/2018 
CM APPL. 16684/2019 

GURU DARSHAN MAHENDRU  
V/s VIJAY KUAMR AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

S S KATYAL & CO, RAMBHAKAT 
AGRWAL 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHAKAT AGRWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKAT AGRWAL()(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 RC.REV.-196/2018 
CM APPL. 18699/2018 
CM APPL. 51994/2018 
CM APPL. 13553/2019 
CM APPL. 21220/2022 
CM APPL. 34059/2023 
CM APPL. 36565/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 197/2018 
RC.REV. 198/2018 

MOHAN SINGH  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, 
MANISH KUAMR, ASHOK NARANG 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUAMR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH KUMAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP K(KULDEEPK544@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR(KULDEEPK544@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP ()(8800326695)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR()(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR 
GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 
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62 RC.REV.-197/2018 
CM APPL. 18744/2018 
CM APPL. 51246/2018 
CM APPL. 13577/2019 
CM APPL. 21222/2022 
WITH RC.REV. 198/2018 

M/S ADAM PAPER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & 
ANR  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, 
MANISH KUMAR, ASHOK NARANG, 
ASHOK NARAG 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARAG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR 
GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 RC.REV.-198/2018 
CM APPL. 18753/2018 
CM APPL. 51244/2018 
CM APPL. 13552/2019 
CM APPL. 21218/2022 

M/S ADAMS INTERNATIONAL EXPORTS (P) 
LTD & ANR  
V/s VISHAN DASS NARANG 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI, 
MANISH KUMAR, ASHOK NARANG 

AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR()(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK NARANG()(9717625112)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR 
GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 RC.REV.-209/2018 
CM APPL. 19800/2018 
WITH RC.REV. 210/2018 

SURESH CHAND  
V/s VIJAY SHANKAR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, KULDEEP JAUHARI, 
PRAWEEN GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAWEEN GUPTA()(8800911108)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP JAUHARI(JKULDEEP.009@GMAIL.COM)(9536190460)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 RC.REV.-210/2018 
CM APPL. 19803/2018 

SURESH CHAND  
V/s VIJAY SHANKAR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, PRAWEEN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAWEEN GUPTA()(9953139325)(PETITIONER) 

 

66 RC.REV.-487/2018 
CM APPL. 42301/2018 
CM APPL. 8938/2021 

MUKESH AGGARWAL  
V/s SHASHANK JAIN 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, YOGESH SWAROOP, 
O P AGGARWAL, MOHIT GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P AGGARWAL()(9899695533)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHANK JAIN(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH SWAROOP(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 

 

67 RFA-811/2017 
CM APPL. 34850/2017 
CM APPL. 25210/2022 

MEHTAB SINGH  
V/s TARAN JEET SINGH CHADHA 
  

VIRESH CHOUDHARY, ARVIND KR 
PANDEY, VIRESH CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRESH 
CHAUDHARY(VIRESHCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9971180664)(PETITIONER) 
VIRESH 
CHAUDHARY(VIRESHCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9971180664)(PETITIONER) 
TARAN JEET SINGH CHADHA()(9811123728)(RESPONDENT) 
TARANJEET SINGH()(9811123728)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 CM APPL. 24150/2019 
REVIEW PET. 220/2019 
In RFA-712/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S. NARAIN JEWELLERS  
V/s COL. SOHAN SINGH & ORS. 
  

AMIT SAXENA & ASSOCIATES, 
NAVEEN R NATH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN R NATH()(8527620795)(PETITIONER) 

 

69 RFA-272/2019 
CM APPL. 14667/2019 
CM APPL. 14668/2019 
CM APPL. 52040/2023 

SUKHBIR SINGH  
V/s ASHOK KAUSHIK (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA, 
PRATHAM SHARMA, PRATHAM 
SHARMA, ADITYA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA SINGH()(9873560694)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGH(ADITYASINGH1.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA 
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(PSPKJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9899776633)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATHAM 
SHARMA(PRATHAMSHARMALAW@GMAIL.COM)(9871224718)(PETITIONER) 

70 RFA-508/2019 
CM APPL. 24749/2019 
CM APPL. 24751/2019 

RAM NIWAS SHARMA  
V/s GULSHAN KUMAR 
  

SUBODH K PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBODH K PATHAK()(9810025083)(PETITIONER) 

 

71 RFA-600/2019 
CM APPL. 29611/2019 
CM APPL. 41915/2019 

REKHA  
V/s SAROJ 
  

L S AIMOL, MAHUA KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L S AIMOL()(9810651177)(PETITIONER) 
MAHUA KALRA()(9810651177)(PETITIONER) 

 

72 RFA-700/2019 
CM APPL. 34515/2019 
CM APPL. 34516/2019 

ASHWANI KUMAR  
V/s KARANVIR SINGH 
  

DR SUMAN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUMAN CHAUDHARY()(9711118353)(PETITIONER) 

 

73 RFA-788/2019 
CM APPL. 39182/2019 
CM APPL. 39183/2019 

OWNER OF HPCL PETROL PUMP  
V/s KULDEEP SINGH & ANR 
  

DEEPAK VERMA, NAVEEN KUMAR 
RAHEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA()(9810129691)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK VERMA(DVADVOCATE1988@GMAIL.COM)(8130738555)(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 RFA-898/2019 
CM APPL. 44574/2019 

RAM SETI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s RAJNI KOCHAR 
  

B.R. KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.R. KAUSHIK()(9871216208)(PETITIONER) 

 

75 RFA-938/2019 
CAV 1081/2019 
CM APPL. 47096/2019 

ARCHANA BEDI & ANR  
V/s DINESH SODHI 
  

DURGESH GUPTA, RAJ KUMAR & CO 
( DT 06.07.2019 DJ 930/2017 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DURGESH GUPTA()(9811217093)(PETITIONER) 

 

76 RFA-955/2019 
CM APPL. 48297/2019 
WITH RFA 967/2019 

R N CHOUDHARY  
V/s KANAK SINGH & ORS 
  

FRANCIS PAUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FRANCIS PAUL()(9891186665)(PETITIONER) 

 

77 RFA-967/2019 
CM APPL. 48926/2019 
CM APPL. 48927/2019 

HARI MOHAN MATHUR  
V/s KANAK SINGH & ORS 
  

LAXMAN, GAURAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SHARMA()(9871949880)(PETITIONER) 
LAXMAN (LAXMANJEE85@GMAIL.COM)(9968135256)(PETITIONER) 

 

78 RFA-973/2019 
CM APPL. 49283/2019 

MANN SINGH  
V/s GURUTEJ SINGH 
  

MANMEET SINGH MAINI, SANTOSH 
SINGH BAGGA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH SINGH BAGGA()(9313297029)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET SINGH 
MAINI(MANMEETMAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9811202766)(PETITIONER) 

 

79 RFA-201/2021 
CM APPL. 12383/2021 
CM APPL. 12387/2021 
CM APPL. 26483/2021 
CM APPL. 40482/2023 
WITH RFA 266/2021 

MRS. REVA VEDI & ANR.  
V/s SHRI ASHOK MURGAI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI, SONIA 
ARORA, SONIA ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA ARORA(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP 
SHARMA(SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)(9811022432)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK MURGAI(DRASHOK_M@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9958323807)(RESPONDENT) 
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SONIA A MENON(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK MURGAI(KAWALJITKOCHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEERA()(9810154813)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI (ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA (SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP SHARMA (SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 

80 RFA-266/2021 
CM APPL. 21387/2021 
CM APPL. 21389/2021 

SH. ADITYA MURGAI  
V/s SH. ASHOK MURGAI & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA, SANDEEP 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEPSHARMA(SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)(9811022432)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT 
CHOUDHARY(ADV.CHOUDHARYAMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9891149413)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(MANOJ@KARMLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHOK(DRASHOK_M@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 RFA-101/2023 
CM APPL. 5786/2023 

SURITI MANNA & ANR.  
V/s MEENAKSHI MANNA 
  

SAMAR BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMAR BANSAL , VEDANT KAPUR , MADHAV 
GUPTA(VEDANT.KAPUR@CSBLEGAL.IN)(7575995338)(PETITIONER) 
SAMAR BANSAL , VEDANT 
KAPUR(VEDANT.KAPUR@CSBLEGAL.IN)(7575995338)(PETITIONER) 
SURITI MANNA(SURITIMANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMAR BANSAL, VEDANT KAPUR, MADHAV GUPTA()(7575995338)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI (MEENAKSHI.MANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI(MEENAKSHI.MANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(SANJAY.BOSE71@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAKSHI MANNA(MEENAKSHI.MANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 RFA-458/2023 
CM APPL. 30197/2023 

SMT.SUMAN SANGWAN  
V/s SHRI SAGAR TANWAR & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KR 
AGARWAL(AGARWALANDROY@GMAIL.COM)(9650335116)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISHADVO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 RFA-520/2023 
CM APPL. 33847/2023 
CM APPL. 33861/2023 

YOGESHWAR KUMAR SABHARWAL  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR SABHARWAL (THROUGH 
LRS) AND ANR. 
  

ARAV KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL GUPTA & 
ASSOCIATES(RAHULGADV@YAHOO.COM)(9910627489)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN(ARJUNSEHGAL.IR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-9296/2009 
WITH W.P.(C) 9327/2009 

JAI RAM  
V/s DDA & ORS. 
  

SHOBNA TAKIAR, SOHAN LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
85 W.P.(C)-9327/2009 

WITH W.P.(C) 9296/2009 
VASUDEV  
V/s DDA & ORS. 
  

SHOBNA TAKIAR, J.P. GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
86 W.P.(C)-1507/2016 

CM APPL. 6518/2016 
VED PRAKASH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AJAY BRAHME, RAKESH MITTAL, 
VINEET RANJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY BRAHME(AJAYBRAHME@GMAIL.COM)(9871434326)(RESPONDENT) 
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87 W.P.(C)-8898/2018 
CM APPL. 34227/2018 
CM APPL. 19498/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 6132/2022 

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

DEEPTANSHU JAIN, MANORANJAN 
SHARMA 

AT   03:00   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANORANJAN SHARMA()(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA()(9810445486)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-6132/2022 
CM APPL. 18474/2022 
CM APPL. 35179/2022 
CM APPL. 44901/2022 
CM APPL. 53560/2022 
CM APPL. 6586/2023 

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

DEEPTANSHU JAIN, VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI, SAURABH KUMAR 

AT   03:00   P.M. 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN 
SHARMA(SHARMA.MANORANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(SHARMA.MANOJRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA(SHARMA.MANOJRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN 
SHARMA(SHARMA.MANORAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVIN BAHADUR AND 
ASSOCIATES(PRAVINBAHADUR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169891)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM, 
SHARMAA.MANORANJAN@GMAIL.COM, 
CHAND@CHANDCHOPRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 W.P.(C)-7253/2023 NEERAJ SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA NARAYAN PRASAD AT   02:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA N PRASAD(CHAMBERSANP@GMAIL.COM)(9213155390)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 
90 RFA-275/2018 

CM APPL. 10784/2018 
CM APPL. 10785/2018 
CM APPL. 10786/2018 

OM PRAKASH YADAV  
V/s SHOTI PURSHOTAM GERA & ORS 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR, ANOOP KR 
PANDEY, ANOOP KR PANDEY, 
MOHIT GUPTA, SONAL SINHA, 
SUMAN KAPOOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN KAPOOR()(9891226617)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL SINHA(SINHASONAL0609@GMAIL.COM)(9810002285)(PETITIONER) 

 

91 RFA-490/2018 
CM APPL. 25546/2018 

SUDHA KIRAN  
V/s RAVINDER D PARMAR 
  

NAMITA ROY & ABHIJIT ACHARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMITA ROY & ABHIJIT ACHARYA()(9810748178)(PETITIONER) 
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END OF THE BOARD/FINAL DISPOSAL MATTERS 
92 W.P.(C)-886/2013 

CM APPL. 44375/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 2686/2013 

BALAK RAM VERMA  
V/s D.D.A. 
  

SHOBHANA TAKIAR, R.K.SAINI, 
SHOBHNA TAKIAR AND ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
93 W.P.(C)-2686/2013 ASHOK KUMAR  

V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RK SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR COMPLIANCE 

94 CONT.CAS(C)-568/2019 KRISHAN KUMAR  
V/s AJAY KUMAR ARORA & ANR 
  

NEELAM KUMARI KHOLIYA, O P 
SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P SAXENA()(9999865480)(PETITIONER) 
NEELAM KUMARI 
KHOLIYA(NEELAMKHOLIYA@GMAIL.COM)(7503290249)(PETITIONER) 
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        COURT NO. 30 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  
 

 

NOTE:  
 
1.  MENTIONING OF MATTERS WIL BE AT 10:30 A.M. AND  02:15 P.M. ONLY( PRESENCE OF  COUNSELS FROM 
 BOTH PARITES IS NECESSARY). 
 
2.   AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, MATTERS RELATING TO CUSTODY (BAIL, SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE, 
 PAROLE, FURLOUGH) IN THE ADVANCE LIST WILL BE TAKEN  UP ON PRIORITY. 

 
 
3.  MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  FIR BASED ON SETTLEMENTS (IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH 
 SESSION) WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M.(PRESENCE OF BOTH PARITES IS MANDATORY). 
 
4.  ALL COUNELS ARE REQUESTED TO FILE DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS IN THE REGISTRY WHICH  ARE HANDED 
 OVER DURING ARGUMENTS IN COURT,IF NOT FILED PREVIOUSLY.  
 
5.  COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF 
    AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX.  
 
6. NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 devender@dhc.nic.in 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL MATTERS 
1 BAIL APPLN.-1690/2023 RAJESH JHA  

V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MONI CINMOY, KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MONI CINMOY(CINMOYASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9868088168)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-236/2016) 
W.P.(CRL) 545/2018 FILED BY VIDYA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-SEP-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-236/2016) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-1730/2023 RITIK  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR(SUNILKNB@GMAIL.COM)(9311515886)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KARAWAL NAGAR-510/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 364/2023 FILED BY PRADEEP 
KUMAR@ GOLU (DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-510/2022) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2371/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2450/2023 

BHUPINDER SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV  

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in�
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ 
SRIVASTAVA(INFOAMBIENTALLIANCE36@GMAIL.COM)(9560838391)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ 
SRIVASTAVA(INFOAMBIENTALLIANCE36@GMAIL.COM)(9560838391)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-106/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 679/2023 FILED BY SOMNATH 
PATIAL (DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2450/2023 FILED BY SUKHWANT 
KAUR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
106/2020) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2450/2023 SUKHWANT KAUR  
V/s STATE 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV. PANKAJ 
SRIVASTAV(INFOAMBIENTALLIANCE36@GMAIL.COM)(9560838391)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-106/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 679/2023 FILED BY SOMNATH 
PATIAL (DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2371/2023 FILED BY BHUPINDER 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
106/2020) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2650/2023 VISHAL  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL (SETHIKESHAV1097@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NABI KARIM-319/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 714/2022 FILED BY VISHAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 894/2023 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4099/2021 FILED BY VISHAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NABI KARIM-319/2020) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2679/2023 MUNSHI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
(ADVOCATEPRAMOD2020@GMAIL.COM)(9953432798)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-773/2022) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-2731/2023 SANTOSH KUMAR PANDIT  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS CRIME BRANCH 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH PANDIT (SIDDARHTV.3900@GMAIL.COM)(8826113475)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-49/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY SURJEET (D. OF HEARING 
: ) 
BAIL APPLN. 299/2021 FILED BY SURJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3806/2020 FILED BY SURJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3186/2020 FILED BY SURJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 66/2021 FILED BY SURJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1966/2023 FILED BY SURJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-49/2020) 
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8 BAIL APPLN.-2769/2023 SH. BRAHAM SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHARMAANILKUMAR66@YAHOO.COM)(9810180140)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-289/2022) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-2794/2023 UMESH ALIAS DHILLU  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAVIN RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RAVIN RAO (ADV.RAVINRAO@GMAIL.COM)(9250700001)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-203/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 790/2022 FILED BY KARAMBIR @ 
KALA (DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-203/2020) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-2831/2023 SHAHRUKH @ BABU  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

B S CHOWDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-290/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2357/2023 FILED BY ALTAF @ GOLU 
@ SHAHZAD (D. OF HEARING : 08-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-290/2023) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-3083/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1293/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27427/2023 

PARVEZ SIDDIQUI  
V/s STATE NCT OFDELHI ANR 
  

RAMCHANDRA MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMBHAVI (SHAMBHAVI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9671616179)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SABHHAVI(SAMBHAVI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9671616179)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOVIND PURI-147/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1420/2020 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
@ RAHUL (DISPOSED ON : 10-JUL-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-147/2018) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-3412/2023 VEER SINGH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NIHIT DALMIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIHIT DALMIA(ADVNIHITDALMIA@GMAIL.COM)(9350720673)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-601/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1926/2017 FILED BY MAHENDER 
KAUSHIK (DISPOSED ON : 05-FEB-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2110/2018 FILED BY MAHENDER 
KAUSHIK (DISPOSED ON : 08-JAN-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1272/2018 FILED BY MAHENDER 
KAUSHIK (DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2405/2019 FILED BY VEER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2601/2023 FILED BY VEER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1612/2023 FILED BY VEER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3218/2020 FILED BY VEER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-FEB-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-601/2014) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
13 CRL.M.A. 27719/2023 

In CRL.L.P.-82/2015 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE  
V/s EMMANUEAL CHILKEZIE 
  

RAHUL TYAGI, SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL TYAGI()(9891268956)(PETITIONER) 
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RAHUL TYAGI(RT.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISHAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
14 CRL.A.-498/2016 FAIZ MOHD  

V/s CBI 
  

S K BHATNAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-9-E-2005) 
CRL.A. 508/2016 FILED BY RAM NATH (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.L.P. 609/2016 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-9-E-2005) 

15 CRL.M.A. 18024/2023 
In CRL.A.-252/2021 
WITH CRL.A. 254/2021 

PRADHAN SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

HARSH K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEMLATA(PROSOLLAWINC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GROVER(GROVERADVOACTE#REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(CLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PROSOLL LAW(PROSOLLAWINC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2015-A-0011) 
CRL.A. 254/2021 FILED BY SATISH KALHOTRA (D. 
OF HEARING : 02-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2015-A-0011) 

16 CRL.M.(BAIL) 439/2022 
In CRL.A.-153/2022 

JAGDISH  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU GUPTA(HIMANSHU_LAW@YAHOO.COM)(9811338050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SANGAM VIHAR-364/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 2498/2016 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-DEC-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3327/2020 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-NOV-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 442/2021 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. / FILED BY JAGDISH (D. OF HEARING 
: ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-364/2014) 

17 CRL.L.P.-22/2015 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s  S P SINGH & ORS 
  

JAGDEEP KR. SHARMA, ADITYA 
SINGH, SANJEEV BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-71-2009-E-0005) 

18 CRL.L.P.-81/2015 
CRL.M.A. 27876/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27877/2023 

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE  
V/s EMMANUEL CHIKEZIE 
  

RAHUL TYAGI, SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL TYAGI (RT.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871302577)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH AGGARWALA (SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.L.P.-529/2015 SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LTD  
V/s RAJESH THAKUR 
  

SHANTANU GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 CRL.L.P.-532/2016 

CRL.M.A. 15221/2016 
WITH CRL.L.P. 533/2016 
CRL.L.P. 534/2016 

KRISHAN KUMAR DWIVEDI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

ANANNYA GHOSH, PRADEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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21 CRL.L.P.-533/2016 
CRL.M.A. 15223/2016 

SHAIL DEVI DWIVEDI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

ANANNYA GHOSH, PRADEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
22 CRL.L.P.-534/2016 

CRL.M.A. 15225/2016 
KRISHAN KUMAR DWIVEDI  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

ANANNYA GHOSH, PRADEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
23 CRL.L.P.-609/2016 

CRL.M.A. 17857/2016 
WITH CRL.A. 498/2016 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-9-E-2005) 
CRL.A. 508/2016 FILED BY RAM NATH (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.A. 498/2016 FILED BY FAIZ MOHD (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-9-E-2005) 

24 CRL.L.P.-622/2016 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR 
  

NARESH C. SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
25 CRL.L.P.-32/2017 STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  

V/s MOHD ASLAM & ORS 
  

ASHISH, ASHISH KR UPADHAYAY, 
ASHISH DUTTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-291/2011) 

26 CRL.L.P.-65/2017 SOM DUTT BAKSH  
V/s RAJIV MEHTA 
  

VASEEM ANSARI, JYOTI TEWARI, 
PUNEET YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 CRL.L.P.-348/2017 

CRL.M.A. 9697/2017 
WITH CRL.L.P. 354/2017 
CRL.L.P. 507/2017 

PRADEEP KAUSHIK  
V/s VIRENDER GOYAL & ORS 
  

B P SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
28 CRL.L.P.-354/2017 

CRL.M.A. 10165/2017 
PRADEEP KAUSHIK  
V/s VIRENDER GOEL & ORS 
  

B P SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
29 CRL.L.P.-507/2017 

CRL.M.A. 14508/2017 
PRADEEP KAUSHIK  
V/s VIRENDER GOEL & ORS 
  

B P SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
30 CRL.L.P.-468/2017 KALPANA SHREE AGGARWAL  

V/s SHRI ANIL BANSAL & ORS 
  

JAI PRAKASH MISHRA, KALPANA 
SHREE AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI PRAKASH MISHRA(ADVJPMISHRA2020@GMAIL.COM)(7827253150)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.L.P.-500/2017 
CRL.M.A. 14278/2017 

UCO BANK  
V/s MVL LIMITED & ORS 
  

MOHAN & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
32 CRL.L.P.-99/2020 

CRL.M.A. 1699/2020 
CUSTOMS  
V/s L.N BHARDWAJ & ORS 
  

SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH AGGARWALA()(9899816666)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.L.P.-111/2020 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MOHD. ANAS 
  

FARHAT JAHAN REHMANI, PRAMOD 
BAHUGUNA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD BAHUGUNA()(9811123945)(PETITIONER) 
FARHAT JAHAN REHMANI(FARHAT2ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM 
)(9868179046)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CUSTOMS-SC 111/2017) 

34 CRL.L.P.-132/2020 NITIN  
V/s DEEPAK @ DEEPAK MEHTA 
  

KAMAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KHURANA()(9891508216)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 CRL.L.P.-417/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
& ANR. 
  

TARUN RANA, TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
SUIL DUTT AGGATWAL(DFC_DEL@BLAZEFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN RANA(SHRANKS786@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 CRL.L.P.-418/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.L.P.-419/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED & ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA, TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMAT AGGARWAL(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN RANA(SHRANKS786@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.L.P.-421/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
& ANR. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMAT AGGARWAL(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.L.P.-422/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMAT AGGARWAL(DFC_DEL@BLAZEFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.L.P.-423/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
& ANR. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZEFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-2844/2018 
CRL.M.A. 10061/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2847/2018 
 

RAMESH GOVIND KELKAR  
V/s ALAMJEET SINGH BHATIA 
  

ROOPANSH PUROHIT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROOPANSH PUROHIT()(9911464971)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-2847/2018 
CRL.M.A. 10075/2018 

PAWAN KUMAR VERMA  
V/s ALAMJEET SINGH BHATIA 
  

ROOPANSH PUROHIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROOPANSH PUROHIT()(9911464971)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 CRL.M.C.-2965/2018 AWATAR KRISHAN THUSU  
V/s ANITA RAINA 
  

RAVINDRA KUMAR, M K PANDITA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M K PANDITA()(9818569966)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-3505/2018 
CRL.M.A. 12741/2018 

VIVEK TYAGI  
V/s M/S IRIS COMPUTORS LTD. 
  

ASHOK DRALL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK DRALL()(9811344837)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-3606/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28263/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3607/2018 

SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s IFCI FACTORS LTD. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, DR. ABHISHEK 
ATREY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. ABHISHEK ATREY()(9810047556)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 CRL.M.C.-3607/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28265/2018 

SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s IFCI FACTORS LTD. 
  

MONIKA SRIVASTAVA, RISHAB RAJ 
JAIN, DR. ABHISHEK ATREY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. ABHISHEK ATREY()(9810047556)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 CRL.M.C.-3662/2018 
CRL.M.A. 28491/2018 

SATEESH JAIN  
V/s UCO BANK 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR()(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 CRL.M.C.-4010/2018 ASHI SADH  
V/s SISHANT SADH 
  

R. SATISH KUMAR, VINAY JAIDKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY JAIDKA()(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.-313/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15771/2021 
CRL.M.A. 7141/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9862/2022 

NITEESH KUMAR  
V/s VASUDHA SAINI & ORS. 
  

NAGENDRA KASANA, RABI KUMAR, 
PALAK MUNJAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RABIKUMAR(RABIKUMAR481992@GMAIL.COM)(8750207510)(PETITIONER) 
NITEESH KUMAR(NITEESH.PHYSIO47@GMAIL.COM)(9868647085)(PETITIONER) 
RABI KUMAR(RABIKUMAR481992@GMAIL.COM)(875027510)(PETITIONER) 
VASUDHA SAINI(VASUDHA.SAINI18)(9868403137)(RESPONDENT) 
PALAK MUNJAL(PALAKMUNJAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9667056305)(PETITIONER) 
NITEESH(NITEESH.PHYSI047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PALAK MUNEJA(PALAKMUNEJAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9667056305)(PETITIONER) 
NITEESH(NITEESH.PHYSI047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAGENDRA KASANA(KASANA.NAGENDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818518620)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 CRL.REV.P.-434/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20372/2021 

SANJEEV @ BABBU & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ALOK BHACHAWAT, SHIVA 
SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(WAKILRAHUL@GMAIL.COM)(9540005499)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK BHACHAWAT(ALOK@BHACHAWAT.COM)(9811105362)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-578/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2014/2021 FILED BY JAGDISH 
SHARMA @JAGGI (DISPOSED ON : 13-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1462/2020 FILED BY JAGDISH 
SHARMA @ JAGGI (DISPOSED ON : 19-FEB-21 ) 
CRL.L.P. / FILED BY JAGDISH SHARMA @ JAGGI 
(D. OF HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1011/2021 FILED BY JAGDISH 
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SHARMA @ JAGGI (DISPOSED ON : 23-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-578/2018) 

51 CRL.REV.P.-135/2023 GURJEET SINGH  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMIT CHADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHADHA LAW ASSOCIATES(OFFICEOFCLA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIKAS PURI-27/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2209/2022 FILED BY GURJEET 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 07-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2823/2022 FILED BY GURJEET SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-JAN-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-27/2022) 

52 W.P.(CRL)-1983/2022 SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI 
  

MANAN AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAW PRETATION 
LEGAL(LAWPRETATIONLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953587340)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY ARORA(CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(CRL)-2468/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21504/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21505/2022 

HARISH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

PRAVEEN SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN SURI(PRAVEENSURI73@GMAIL.COM)(9810928188)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(CRL)-2501/2022 RMH GENERAL TRADING LLC & ORS.  
V/s DELHI POLICE THR. ITS COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE AND ORS. 
  

RANJEET SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZAINAB 
QURESH(ZAINAB.HARARWALA2009@GMAIL.COM)(9766589252)(PETITIONER) 
RIYAZ AHMED(RIYAZRMH@GMAIL.COM)(9186162936)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(CRL)-2582/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22573/2022 

G.S.MATHAROO & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANJEET SINGH, SUMAN MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.S. MATAROO(MALHOTRAOO2018@GMAIL.COM)(9811401965)(PETITIONER) 
C.B. MISHRA(CB.MISHRA@PRUDENCEONLINE.IN)(7838654441)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV 
NARANG(RAJIV.NARANG@PRUDENCESCHOOLS.COM)(9871114732)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN MALHOTRA(MNMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810349698)(PETITIONER) 
NISHANT JAIN(DIVINE.RAJNAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9818637630)(RESPONDENT) 
MEGHA VERMA(MEGHA.VERMA@MOTHERSPRIDEONLINE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATION HOUSE 
OFFICER(DCP.SHAHDARA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEET SINGH(G.SANJEET@GMAIL.COM)(9811767675)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-403/2022) 

56 W.P.(CRL)-2992/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26240/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26241/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26242/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2993/2022 
W.P.(CRL) 2994/2022 
 
 
 

M/S MAHENDRA ROSIN AND TURPENTINE PVT 
LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHIT KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAOHIT KAPOOR(KAPOORMOHIT2201@GMAIL.COM)(9999927207)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(CRL)-2993/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26243/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26244/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26245/2022 

M/S MAHENDRA ROSIN AND TURPENTINE PVT 
LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHIT KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KAPOOR(KAPOORMOHIT2201@GMAIL.COM)(9999992720)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(CRL)-2994/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26246/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26247/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26248/2022 

M/S MAHENDRA ROSIN AND TURPENTINE PVT 
LTD & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHIT KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KAPOOR(KAPOORMOHIT2201@GMAIL.COM)(9999927207)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(CRL)-660/2023 ANIL SYAL  
V/s M/S APACE TRANSCO PVT. LTD. & ANR. 
  

MANOHAR MALIK AT   03:30   P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOHAR MALIK (MANOHAR.MALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY GUPTA (AJAYGUPTA1969@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(CRL)-2346/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21977/2023 

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT ORS 
  

MINAL SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGENDRA KUMAR (YKUMARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810198484)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-40/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 3459/2019 FILED BY ARVIND KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 11-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3505/2021 FILED BY ARVIND 
KUMAR CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-40/2018) 
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                     COURT NO. 36 
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

 

NOTE:  AS DIRECTED, ADVOCATES/LITIGANTS APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING IN THE COURT  

       PROCEEDINGS OF HMJ PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION ITEM NUMBER BEFORE 

      THEIR NAME.” 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 
 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11  
  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 W.P.(C)-8279/2023 MIHIR KUMAR JENA & ORS.  

V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUSHANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT KUMAR()(8920054412)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ(MAITOMANOJ@MANOJADVOCATE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-13116/2023 
CM APPL. 51850/2023 

SURBHI JAIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHINAV KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR ADMISSION 

3 CM APPL. 51327/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-11913/2019(Disposed 
off case) 

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s RAMVEER AND ANR. 
  

NAMRATA MUKIM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMRATA MUKIM()(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATA MUKIM(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-17502/2022 GURUCHARAN  
V/s M/S DIC INDIA LTD 
  

DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP KUMAR()(935026711)(PETITIONER) 
M/S DIC INDIA LTD.()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
5 W.P.(C)-6439/2016 

CM APPL. 26388/2016 
BHARGAV MAYANKKUMAR JOSHI  
V/s MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

KARAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 W.P.(C)-262/2018 

CM APPL. 7543/2021 
CM APPL. 7583/2021 

SOMAYA GUPTA  
V/s THE CHIEF PROCTOR JNU & ORS. 
  

GINNY J RAUTRAY, SADIYA ROHMA 
KHAN, SNEHA MUKHERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SADIYA ROHMA KHAN()(9711487306)(PETITIONER) 
SNEHAMUKHERJEE(SNEHAMUKHERJEE.KLS@GMAIL.COM)(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 
SNEHA MUKHERJEE()(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in�
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GINNY RAUTRAY(MAIL@RAUTRAY.COM)(46113964)(RESPONDENT) 
SNEHAMUKHERJEE(SNEHAMUKHERJEE.KLS@GMAIL.COM)(9999602308)(PETITIONER) 
SNEHA MUKHERJEE()(999960230)(PETITIONER) 
GINNY RAUTRAY(MAIL@RAUTRAY.COM)(46113964)(RESPONDENT) 

7 W.P.(C)-6005/2018 MR. RAJESH GOYAL  
V/s CANARA BANK 
  

VIPENDRA VIR SINGH, GAJENDER 
SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAJENDER SINGHAL()(9711752002)(PETITIONER) 
VIPENDRA VIR SINGH(VVSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811180356)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-2353/2019 
CM APPL. 11957/2020 
CM APPL. 29489/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 3804/2019 
W.P.(C) 3838/2019 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL INDTITUTIONS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY AND ORS. 
  

NAMIT SURI, NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT SURI , KUNAL KUMAR , SOUMYA SARIN 
(MAIL@LEXINDIS.COM)(9873375738)(PETITIONER) 
ANITA SAHANI(ANITASAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9810113256)(RESPONDENT) 
K C MITTAL(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811017000)(RESPONDENT) 
PREET PAL SINGH (CHAMBERPPSING@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH SINGH 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9810071712)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMITSURI(NAMITSURI1990@GMAIL.COM)(9582410211)(PETITIONER) 
NAMIT SURI, PURNIMA SINGH, MEHDA 
TANDON(MAIL@LEXINDIS.COM)(9903849663)(PETITIONER) 
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOV OF NCT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA(BARCOUNCILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY(ANITASAHANI@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-3804/2019 
CM APPL. 17383/2019 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND 
ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-3838/2019 
CM APPL. 17443/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 83/2022 

SELF-FINANCING EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND 
ANR. 
  

NAMIT SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMIT SURI()(9811420230)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-9340/2019 UTTAM CHAND BHATIA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

KAMAL KANT TYAGI, SUDHIR 
SHARMA (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR SHARMA (DHCLSC)()(7678323196)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL KANT TYAGI(KAMALKANTPS@GMAIL.COM)(9313907096)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-9933/2019 
CM APPL. 41115/2019 

ISEO CHEMDIS PVT. LIMITED  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

APOORV SARVARIA, SONDHI NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONDHI NARULA()(9871863446)(PETITIONER) 
APOORV SARVARIA(SARVARIA@GMAIL.COM)(8527291395)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-916/2021 
CM APPL. 2476/2021 
CM APPL. 11536/2021 

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
V/s BALAK RAM 
  

VAIBHAV AGNIHOTRI, VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI, RITU JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI(VAIBHAV.AGNIHOTRI@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(9811113432)(PETITIONER) 
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14 W.P.(C)-3287/2021 DR.PANKHURI AGARWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

PREETIKA DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREETIKA DWIVEDI()(9999238387)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL MEDICAL COUNCIL OF 
INDIA(OFFICESINGHDEV2@GMAIL.COM)(999901245)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-5727/2021 
CM APPL. 17928/2021 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA  
V/s FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS 
UNION & ANR. 
  

OM PRAKASH, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMPRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
OM PARKASH(ADV.OMPRAKASH392@GMAIL.COM)(9810794902)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ(PHOTOSTATPANKAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS 
UNION(FCIWUKOLKATA@GMAIL.COM)(9891296281)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-6527/2021 
CM APPL. 20514/2021 

ANKUR JAIN & ORS.  
V/s BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

RAJIV GUPTA, RAJIV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV GUPTA(RAJIVDAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9990740020)(PETITIONER) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR JAIN(AKJ3883@GMAIL.COM)(9911555465)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(7042733944)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(7042733944)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(7042733944)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(7042733944)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
AUTHORISED OFFICER BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(7042733944)(RESPONDENT) 
BANK OF 
INDIA(JHANDEWALAN.NEWDELHI@BANKOFINDIA.CO.IN)(1128833133)(RESPONDENT) 
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17 W.P.(C)-10971/2022 UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s SHRI RAKESH PURI & ANR. 
  

ABHINAV SHARMA, RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RPURI(RPURI_5@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA(ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953264242)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-13438/2022 
CM APPL. 40790/2022 
CM APPL. 12702/2023 
CM APPL. 47504/2023 

THE MANAGEMENT OF BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC  
V/s MS. SANDHYA JOLLY 
  

AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH, 
URVI MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I L A PASRICH AND COMPANY()(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SANDHYA JOLLY(SANDHYAJOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9811042175)(RESPONDENT) 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
I L A PASRICH AND COMPANY(INBOX@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
ILAINDIA(CLERKS@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ILAINDIA(PASRICH@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V CHATUVEDI(V.CHATURVEDI@ILAINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-13717/2022 MANMEET SINGH RANA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AJAY KUMAR THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. THAKUR(AKTLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(1143541402)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CHETAN KAKKAR(CHETAN.KAKKAR@LICHOUSING.COM, HO@NHB.ORG.IN, 
CUSTOMERSUPPORT@LICHOUSING.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-1361/2023 
CM APPL. 5079/2023 

NISHANT KUMAR  
V/s M/S INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED 
AND ANR. & ANR. 
  

GAJINDER KUMAR, VINEET 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
REENA JAIN (JURISINDUS@YAHOO.COM)(9582830667)(PETITIONER) 
REENA JAIN(JURISINDUS@YAHOO.COM)(9582830667)(PETITIONER) 
INDO STAR (CUSTOMERCARE@INDOSTARCAPITAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDO STAR (CUSTOMERCARE@INDOSTARCAPITAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAJINDER KUMAR(GAJINDERK@GMAIL.COM)(9810124482)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-1512/2023 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PLANT GENOME 
RESEARCH  
V/s VIPIN KUMAR & ORS. 
  

DHIRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI, GURU 
DUTT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G D SHARMA (GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(9868281911)(PETITIONER) 
G.D. SHARMA(GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(9868281911)(PETITIONER) 
GD SHARMA (GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(9868281911)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIVB.G038501@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
EAGLE HUNTERS(DELHI@EAGLEHUNTERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN KUMAR (DELHI@EAGLEHUNTERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV (RAJIVB.G038501@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHIRENDRA KUMAR 
TIWARI(DHIRENDRATIWARI01@GMAIL.COM)(9555968831)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-3030/2023 
CM APPL. 11782/2023 

M/S BATA INDIA LTD.  
V/s SH. RAMESH KUMAR DHAWAN 
  

KANISHK AHUJA, VIVEK PRASAD 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL BHAT(VIVEKPGUPTA151991@GMAIL.COM)(7059190634)(PETITIONER) 
KANISHK AHUJA(KANISHKAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9717119436)(RESPONDENT) 
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23 W.P.(C)-3809/2023 
CM APPL. 14834/2023 

M/S MANGOLPURI INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE I 
AND II CETP SOCIETY REGISTERED   
V/s AJAY KUMAR 
  

LALLAN KUMAR PASSI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
L.K. PASSIC(LKPASSIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9910893865)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4499/2023 SH OMPAL SINGH  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AVIK CHATTERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVIK CHATTERJEE(ADVAVIKCHATTERJEE@GMAIL.COM)(7678187411)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-4503/2023 
CM APPL. 17240/2023 

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS. 
  

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA, GULSHAN 
KUMAR CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GULSHAN CHAWLA(LEGISPERITUSGC@GMAIL.COM)(9899737099)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT()(8825116948)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM PRAKASH 
SHARMA(RPSHARMAADV985@GMAIL.COM)(9868249612)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6643/2023 
CAV 257/2023 
CM APPL. 26053/2023 

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s MR. SATISH CHANDER 
  

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA, GULSHAN 
KUMAR CHAWLA, BISWAMBAR 
NAYAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GULSHAN CHAWLA(LEGISPERTUSGC@GMAIL.COM)(9899737099)(PETITIONER) 
GULSHAN CHAWLA(LEGISPERITUSGC@GMAIL.COM)(9899737099)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(ADV_AMIT66@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313808253)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT(ADV_AMIT66@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9313808253)(RESPONDENT) 
ADVOCATE(ADVOCATE3685@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAM PRAKASH 
SHARMA(RPSHARMAADV985@GMAIL.COM)(9868249612)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-7438/2023 
CM APPL. 28905/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 10522/2023 
W.P.(C) 10525/2023 
W.P.(C) 11839/2023 

RISHI KAMLESH AGARWAL  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR. 
  

HARDIK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH 
AGGARWAL(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386954)(PETITIONER) 
SKR LAW FIRMS(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM, ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
SAMAPAKMUM@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-10522/2023 
CM APPL. 40834/2023 

RATNAKAR GUTTE  
V/s UCO BANK & ORS. 
  

PANKUSH GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH AGARWAL()(9315386954)(PETITIONER) 
SARFARAZ KHAN(SARFARAZADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
S K R LAW (SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-10525/2023 
CM APPL. 40848/2023 

MAJESTIC INFRACON PVT. LTD. THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH. VICKY 
KHEMLA  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

PANKUSH GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH 
AGGARWAL(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8527719711)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-11839/2023 
CM APPL. 46248/2023 

DEEPAK GUPTA  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS. 
  

MUKUL MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH AGARWAL(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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31 W.P.(C)-9554/2023 SHAROOKH KHAN  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN 
UNIVERSITY 
  

FAHAD ABDULLAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAHAD ABDULLAH(ADVOCATENAVEDALAM@GMAIL.COM)(9643454784)(PETITIONER) 
IGNOU(REGISTRARSRD@IGNOU.AC.IN, VC@IGNOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
IGNOU(VCOSTUDENTS@IGNOU.AC.IN, VCO@IGNOU.AC.IN, 
REGISTRAR@IGNOU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12345/2023 
CM APPL. 48622/2023 

NIKUNJ KAPADIYA & ORS.  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN 
UNIVERSITY & ANR. 
  

ARAV KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARAV KAPOOR AND KOMAL 
GUPTA(ARAVKAPOOR@OUTLOOK.COM)(9557928685)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
33 W.P.(C)-2929/2023 

CM APPL. 11430/2023 
SKS COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

LOKESH SINHAL, SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
SAMAR (SAMAR.VIJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDU PRIMARY(EDUPRIMARYHRY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH SINHAL(LOKESHSINHALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9814103725)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-2950/2023 
CM APPL. 11504/2023 

SHRI GURU RAM DAS INSTITUTE OF 
EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

LOKESH SINHAL, SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
EDU PRIMARY(EDUPRIMARYHRY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMAR(SAMAR.VIJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH SINHAL(LOKESHSINHALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9814103725)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2954/2023 
CM APPL. 11509/2023 

SARDAR AJIT SINGH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

LOKESH SINHAL, SANJAY SHARAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARAWAT(SANJAYSHARAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810220522)(PETITIONER) 
EDU PRIMARY(EDUPRIMARYHRY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMAR (SAMAR.VIJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH SINHAL(LOKESHSINHALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9814103725)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-5833/2023 
CM APPL. 22859/2023 

HARYANA SELF FINANCED PRIVATE COLLEGES 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR (AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-7313/2023 
CM APPL. 28452/2023 

ASSOCIATION OF NCTE APPROVED COLLEGES 
TRUST  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION THROUGH ITS CHAIRPERSON & 
ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SINGH(LEGAL.PRAHI@GMAIL.COM)(8447060945)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
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EDUCATION(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
38 W.P.(C)-9566/2023 

CM APPL. 36610/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5833/2023 

ASSOCIATION OF SELF FINANCED COLLEGES OF 
EDUCATION HARYANA  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

COURT NO. 26   
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN 

 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1  

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

usha.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CRL.L.P.-443/2023 

CRL.M.A. 23517/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23518/2023 

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SAHIL @ LAL BHADUR & ANR. 
  

SHUBHI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHI GUPTA(SHUBHIGUPTA712@GMAIL.COM)(8130640287)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-156/2013) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION) 
2 CRL.M.C.-5399/2023 

CRL.M.A. 20495/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20496/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20497/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.M.C.-5400/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20498/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20499/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20500/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS 
LTD(MSURESHKUMAR@ICAI.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.M.C.-5401/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20501/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20502/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20503/2023 
 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH PANDEY(ADARSH.MMAT25@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-5402/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20504/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20505/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20506/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH PANDEY(ADARSH.MMAT25@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS 
LTD(MSURESHKUMAR@ICAI.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CRL.M.C.-5403/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20507/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20508/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20509/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CRL.M.C.-5404/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20510/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20511/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20512/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CRL.M.C.-5405/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20513/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20514/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20515/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-5406/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20516/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20517/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20518/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES (MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CRL.M.C.-5407/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20519/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20520/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20521/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS 
LTD(MSURESHKUMAR@ICAI.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.M.C.-5408/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20522/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20523/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20524/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES (MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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12 CRL.M.C.-5409/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20525/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20526/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20527/2023 

RAMALINGAM MUTHUSAMY & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAVEESH THUKRAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MMA ASSOCIATES(MMATASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810166390)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARANI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS 
LTD(MSURESHKUMAR@ICAI.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
13 BAIL APPLN.-3146/2023 

CRL.M.A. 25392/2023 
MEHRAJ KHAN  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANIRUDH BANKURA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH PANDEY (STSPDDY@GMAIL.COM)(9810984245)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH PANDEY(STSPDDY@GMAIL.COM)(9810984245)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-413/2022) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-3171/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25602/2023 

DAYARAM  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITESH KUMAR, SUMEET ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT SHARMA(SUMITSHARMA.R@GMAIL.COM)(9811209030)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NITESH KUMAR(NITESH16003@GMAIL.COM)(7982582805)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-390/2023) 

15 CRL.M.A. 12795/2017 
In CRL.A.-1111/2015 

OM PRAKASH VERMA  
V/s C B I & ORS 
  

SANJEEV BHANDARI, R P LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-23-A-2004) 
CRL.M.C. 4947/2014 FILED BY SANJAY KUMAR 
GUPTA & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-23-A-2004) 

16 CRL.L.P.-283/2019 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KARAN SHARMA 
  

RAKESH K. SHARMA, PRAMOD 
BAHUGUNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD BAHUGUNA()(9811123945)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CRL.L.P.-458/2019 
CRL.M.A. 33365/2019 

KAPIL PATIAL  
V/s ANINDYA SUNDAR PAUL 
  

SACHIN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN MISHRA()(9811966422)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.L.P.-547/2019 
CRL.M.A. 37594/2019 

STATE  
V/s SARJEET 
  

AZHAR ALAM, MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN()(9811671038)(PETITIONER) 
AZHAR ALAM(AZHARALAM2009@GMAIL.COM)(9312173465)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARPUR KALAN-116/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 1448/2016 FILED BY SARJEET 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-APR-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-116/2014) 
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19 CRL.M.C.-535/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2241/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 537/2019 
CRL.M.C. 667/2019 
CRL.M.C. 668/2019 
CRL.M.C. 674/2019 
CRL.M.C. 680/2019 
CRL.M.C. 683/2019 
CRL.M.C. 685/2019 

NUTAN GOYAL & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-537/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2251/2019 

M/S SAM ( INDIA) BUILTWELL PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-667/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2747/2019 

NUTAN GOEL & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-668/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2749/2019 

M/S SAM ( INDIA ) BUILTWELL PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CRL.M.C.-674/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2763/2019 

NUTAN GOEL & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI)& ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-680/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2774/2019 

M/S SAM ( INDIA ) BUILTWELL PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-683/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2779/2019 

M/S SAM ( INDIA) BUILTWELL PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) &ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-685/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2784/2019 

NUTAN GOEL & ORS  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

K G GOPALAKRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G GOPALAKRISHNAN()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-587/2019 
CRL.M.A. 9493/2022 

ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s ARVIND KUMAR & ORS. 
  

AMIT PRASAD, KAPIL YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL YADAV()(9811370721)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
YADAV(KUMARSANTOSHYADAV1983@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AYODHAYA(AYODHAYA@PRASADINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-911/2019 LOKESH BHATIA & OTHERS  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

KUMAR MILIND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR MILIND()(9536887788)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-908/2014) 

29 CRL.M.C.-1326/2019 
CRL.M.A. 5276/2019 

MS. JASMEET KAUR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

AMAN USMAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN USMAN()(9891097624)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-613/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 5331/2019 FILED BY PRIT PAL SINGH & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 18-OCT-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2963/2019 FILED BY BARINDER PAL 
SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS (D. OF HEARING : 
13-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-613/2018) 

30 CRL.M.C.-1595/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6371/2019 

BARINDER PAL SINGH MANCHANDA & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JAI BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI BANSAL()(9958674652)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-682/2017) 

31 CRL.M.C.-1624/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36021/2019 

NARENDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN KUMAR()(9871221607)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHAN KUMAR()(9871221607)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-229/2017) 

32 CRL.M.C.-1713/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6919/2019 

AMRISH GUPTA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RISHI SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SOOD()(9650133112)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-512/2015) 

33 CRL.M.C.-1779/2019 
CRL.M.A. 7150/2019 

ANITA GARG  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

DINESH GARG, SIDHARTH TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH TYAGI()(9911452727)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH GARG(DGARGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811715205)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH GARG(DGARGADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811715205)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-3877/2019 SH. JATENDER SINGH @ JITENDER SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU()(9811941888)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-56/2012) 

35 CRL.M.C.-4198/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34294/2019 
CRL.M.A. 15263/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4207/2019 

NAROTTAM BABULAL VYAS & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

NISHANT DATTA, SANJAY ABBOT, 
NISHANT DATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY ABBOT()(9810259420)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP 
BHARDWAJ(DATTACOADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811698993)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(ABBOTSANJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-4207/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34312/2019 

NAROTTAM BABULAL VYAS & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

NISHANT DATTA, SANJAY ABBOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY ABBOT()(9810259420)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-4647/2019 ROHIT CHAUDHARY & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

MR KAMRAN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-120/2017) 

38 CRL.M.C.-4662/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35897/2019 

ZAHARUL HASAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ARUN KHATRI, MEHMOOD PRACHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA()(8447852231)(PETITIONER) 
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39 CRL.M.C.-5214/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38054/2019 
CRL.M.A. 19870/2021 

M/S DJB INFRASTRUCTURES AND DEVELOPERS 
INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS 
  

AKHIL SACHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR()(9717284807)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL SACHAR(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(PETITIONER) 
SUNANDA TULSYAN(SUNANDATULSYAN09@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MEETALI LAVATE(MEETALILAVATE7@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-132/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 434/2019 FILED BY MILIND LAVATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-JAN-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3722/2019 FILED BY M/S DJB 
INFRASTRUCTURES AND DEVELOPERS INDIA 
PVT. LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 21-NOV-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4924/2019 FILED BY M/S DJB 
INFRASTRUCTURES AND DEVELOPERS INDIA 
PVT. LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 198/2022 FILED BY M/S DJB 
INFRASTRUCTURES AND DEVELOPERS INDIA 
PVT. LTD (DISPOSED ON : 14-JAN-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
132/2018) 

40 CRL.M.C.-5773/2019 VIKASH SHARMA & ORS  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

LEX CORPUS LAW OFFICE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX CORPUS LAW OFFICE()(9560113212)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAGAR PUR-89/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1668/2013 FILED BY RAMESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 11-SEP-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-89/2013) 

41 CRL.M.C.-6123/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41488/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6130/2019 

STATE  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHAJAN()(8826804607)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-6130/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41506/2019 

STATE  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHAJAN()(8826804607)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 CRL.M.C.-6284/2019 HARISH KUMAR LUTHRA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

PULKIT THAREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT THAREJA()(9999624542)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-212/2019) 

44 CRL.M.A. 11867/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In CRL.M.C.-6563/2019(Disposed 
off case) 

M.S BALAKRISHNAN & ANR  
V/s NARESH KUMAR KAPUR & ORS 
  

PRASHANT TYAGI, PRASHANT 
KUMAR TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT TYAGI()(9013288441)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-6727/2019 RIDHI VAID  
V/s STATE 
  

VARUN MALIIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MALIIK()(9953001135)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-245/2018) 

46 CRL.M.C.-6736/2019 MOHINDER MANGLA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

AMRESH ANAND, AMIT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT CHOUDHARY()(9891149413)(PETITIONER) 
AMRESH ANAND(AMRESHANAND2001@GMAIL.COM)(9582539593)(PETITIONER) 
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47 CRL.REV.P.-250/2013 
CRL.M.A. 11719/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12240/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3128/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3129/2020 

INDIRA AGGARWAL  
V/s ANAND AGGARWAL & ORS. 
  

SALMAN HASHMI (DHCLSC), INDIRA 
AGGARWAL, M G VACHER, ATUL 
BANDHU SHARMA, INDRA 
AAGARWAL, IN PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA AAGARWAL()(9315112088)(PETITIONER) 
IN PERSON()(9315143142)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 CRL.REV.P.-294/2017 BRIJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SACHIN AGGARWAL, ARUN KR. 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR FINAL HEARING 

49 CRL.REV.P.-749/2017 
CRL.M.A. 16558/2017 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s MAHDHAV PRASAD & ORS 
  

HARSH BORA, ARVIND KUMAR, 
DEEPTI GULATI, DEEPAK SHARMA, 
SANJEEV BHANDHARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-A-1992) 

FOR ARGUMENT 
50 CRL.M.C.-788/2019 

CRL.M.A. 3196/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6516/2019 
CRL.M.A. 10694/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2414/2019 

SANJAY ARORA  
V/s KAVITA ARORA 
  

PRASHANT MENDIRATTA, PRADEEP 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT MENDIRATTA()(9811411176)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT MENDIRATTA()(9811411176)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP MISHRA(PM18289@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY(SANJAY.LOPTONS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 CRL.M.C.-2414/2019 KAVITA ARORA  
V/s SANJAY ARORA 
  

ASHISH UPADHAYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH UPADHAYAY()(9811215280)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
52 CRL.M.C.-3660/2019 

CRL.M.A. 32226/2019 
SHRI SOMBIR & ORS  
V/s SHRI BHOOP SINGH & ANR 
  

S.C SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C SINGHAL()(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 CRL.M.C.-4952/2019 
CRL.M.A. 37130/2019 

TNT INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s MUNICIPAL COPORATION OF DELHI 
  

ARUNIMA DWIVEDI, SURI AND 
COMPANY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURI AND COMPANY()(9871692195)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 CRL.M.C.-5594/2019 
CRL.M.A. 39453/2019 

PANKAJ SINGHAL  
V/s RANVIR SINGH 
  

OCEAN LAW FIRM LLP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OCEAN LAW FIRM LLP()(9811646877)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-6534/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42943/2019 

BHUPINDER SINGH VERMA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

SURINDER ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURINDER ANAND()(9818620297)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FARASH BAZAR-498/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1544/2014 FILED BY DAULAT RAM 
VERMA (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 467/2016 FILED BY BHUPENDRA 
SINGH VERMA & ORS (DISPOSED ON : 01-JUL-19 
) 
CRL.M.C. 1073/2017 FILED BY DAULAT RAM 
VERMA & ORS (DISPOSED ON : 27-FEB-19 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-498/2014) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                     COURT NO. 25  
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1439/2023 

In BAIL APPLN.-1343/2023 
SAMEER MAHANDRU  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

DHRUV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV GUPTA(DHRUVGUPTA.G@GMAIL.COM)(9711240355)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV GUPTA (DHRUVGUPTA.G@GMAIL.COM)(9711240355)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC.ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DL.HC.ED(DL.HC.ED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV GUPTA (DHRUVGUPTA.G@GMAIL.COM)(9711240355)(PETITIONER) 
ADHIU (ADHIU232-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
14/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1177/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-APR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1070/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 22-MAR-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 562/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1478/2023 FILED BY MANISH 
SISODIA (DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2093/2023 FILED BY MR. 
AMANDEEP SINGH DHALL (D. OF HEARING : 19-
OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2727/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(D. OF HEARING : 20-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 443/2023 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 666/2023 FILED BY P SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 906/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
BOINPALLY (DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1178/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1266/2023 FILED BY P. SARATH 
CHANDRA REDDY (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1419/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 13-FEB-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2600/2023 FILED BY VIJAY NAIR (D. 
OF HEARING : 31-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3029/2023 FILED BY BENOY BABU 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1569/2023 FILED BY RAGHAV 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc�
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MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3343/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 19-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3342/2023 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 19-DEC-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2005/2023 FILED BY RAGAHAV 
MAGUNTA (DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3322/2023 FILED BY ARUN 
RAMCHANDRAN PILLAI (D. OF HEARING : 03-
NOV-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3035/2023 FILED BY SANJAY SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 17-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 14/2022) 

2 CRL.M.A. 26623/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-2365/2023 

ZIYAUL ISLAM SIDDIQUI  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

AJAY KUMAR YADAV, AMIT SHARMA, 
NUPUR SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SHARMA (YOURADVOCATEAMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9811138858)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SHARMA(YOURADVOCATEAMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9811138858)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA(VIJAYKUMARSHUKLAADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR YADAV(AJAYYADUVANSHI12@GMAIL.COM)(9792419911)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-397/2023) 

3 CRL.M.C.-7072/2023 DILSHAD & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, RAVI PARTAP SINGH 
BHATTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RPS BHATTI (RPSBHATTI37@GMAIL.COM)(9810568180)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR(SANJAY.ADV05@GMAIL.COM)(8826430730)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHAJOORI KHAS-694/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2479/2023 FILED BY DILSHAD (D. 
OF HEARING : 27-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2482/2023 FILED BY TALIB (D. OF 
HEARING : 27-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-694/2022) 

4 CRL.M.C.-7416/2023 MUNISH PURI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VARUN LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V-LAW (CHARSHIT11@GMAIL.COM)(9910544118)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANAK PURA-83/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 1362/2020 FILED BY MUNISH PURI & 
ORS (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK PURA-83/2017) 

FOR ADMISSION 
5 CRL.M.C.-1362/2020 MUNISH PURI & ORS  

V/s STATE & ANR 
  

VARUN LAL, RAJESH KALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KALIA()(9810018424)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN LAL(VARUNLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9910544118)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NANAK PURA-83/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 7416/2023 FILED BY MUNISH PURI (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK PURA-83/2017) 
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6 CRL.M.C.-3247/2023 RAVI KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK GOSWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARI OM GIRI(HARIOMGIRI3@GMAIL.COM)(9212567852)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-610/2010) 

7 CRL.REV.P.-509/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11966/2023 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s USMAN & ORS. 
  

LAKSH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSH 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-341/2018) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
8 BAIL APPLN.-2017/2023 

WITH BAIL APPLN. 2079/2023 
ANKUSH JAIN  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSHUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
14/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4935/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2869/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3401/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4916/2022 FILED BY SATYENDRA 
KUMAR JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3710/2022 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3705/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3590/2022 FILED BY SATYENDAR 
KUMAR JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2079/2023 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 14/2017) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-2079/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2017/2023 

VAIBHAV JAIN  
V/s DIRECTORATA OF ENFORCEMENTRE 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
14/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4935/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2869/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3401/2022 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4916/2022 FILED BY SATYENDRA 
KUMAR JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 01-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3710/2022 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3705/2022 FILED BY VAIBHAV JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3590/2022 FILED BY SATYENDAR 
KUMAR JAIN (DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2017/2023 FILED BY ANKUSH JAIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 14/2017) 
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10 BAIL APPLN.-2624/2023 PRADEEP  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASHOK CHHIKARA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK CHHIKARA (1568ASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(7678425051)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-152/2017) 

11 CRL.M.C.-4112/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4314/2019 
CRL.M.C. 865/2020 

SANJAY SHARMA  
V/s RAM KISHORE GUPT & ANR. 
  

S.L GUPTA, VIVEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GUPTA()(9871065420)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.M.C.-4314/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34680/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 865/2020 

NUTAN GOEL & ORS  
V/s RAM KISHORE GUPTA 
  

SUJATA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJATA RAO()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CRL.M.C.-865/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3500/2020 

M/S SAM (INDIA) BUILTWELL PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s SH. RAM KISHORE GUPTA 
  

TANAY AYDE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANAY AYDE()(9868523513)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-477/2020 SH. JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JAGAT SINGH BASTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT SINGH BASTA()(9810477512)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-532/2018) 

15 CRL.M.C.-725/2020 VEER SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SHIVANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANAND()(9810060883)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-105/2011) 

16 CRL.M.C.-968/2020 SALIM AHMAD  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR 
  

R.K KOCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K KOCHAR()(9810323897)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-446/2017) 

17 CRL.M.C.-1352/2020 PRATIEK KALE  
V/s BABITA BHATT 
  

ANIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL()(9716757592)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-406/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4294/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4907/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17294/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1951/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 298/2023 

KIRAN JYOT MAINI  
V/s ANISH PRAMOD PATEL 
  

GAUTAM PANJWANI, PAWAN SHREE 
AGRAWAL, PAWAN SHREE AGRAWAL, 
GAUTAM PANJWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KIRAN JYOT MAINI(KIRANMAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9811671989)(PETITIONER) 
PAWANSHREE 
AGARWAL(PAWANSHREE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873802102)(PETITIONER) 
ANIS(ANIS081@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH PRAMOD PATEL(ANISH081@YAHOO.COM)(9833756661)(RESPONDENT) 
PAWANSHREE 
AGARWAL(PAWANSHREE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873802102)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH(ASHISH0815@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM PANJWANI(GATAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL 
(PAWANSHREE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873802102)(PETITIONER) 
GAUTAM (GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH (ANISH0815@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM PANJWANI(GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
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GAUTAM PANJWANI (GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHI NAGPAL(NAGPALHIMANSHI06@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KIRAN MAINI(KIRANMAINI25@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM 
PANJWANI(GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(RESPONDENT) 

19 CRL.M.C.-1951/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7426/2023 

ANISH PRAMOD PATEL  
V/s KIRAN JYOT MAINI 
  

PAWAN SHREE AGRAWAL, GAUTAM 
PANJWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM PANJWANI (GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN SHREE 
AGRAWAL(PAWANSHREE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873802102)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.REV.P.-298/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7428/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7429/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15927/2023 

ANISH PRAMOD PATEL  
V/s KIRAN JYOT MAINI 
  

PAWAN SHREE AGRAWAL, GAUTAM 
PANJWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM PANJWANI (GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
KIRANN MAINI (KIRANNMAINI25@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM PANJWANI(GAUTAMPANJWANI12@GMAIL.COM)(9891212667)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHI NAGPAL(NAGPALHIMANSHI06@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KIRAN MAINI(KARANMAINI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PAWAN SHREE 
AGRAWAL(PAWANSHREE.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873802102)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-1000/2023 
CRL.M.A. 3802/2023 

DR. A.P. MEHTA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SIDDHARTH MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH MITTAL (SIDDARTH.MITTAL11@GMAIL.COM)(971730563)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH MITTAL(SIDDHART.MITTAL11@GMAIL.COM)(9717230563)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-565/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 3398/2023 FILED BY DR VISHAL 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-565/2017) 

22 CRL.M.C.-3398/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12783/2023 

DR VISHAL GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. & ORS. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERPREET SINGH(INDERPREETSINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8285948828)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP RANA & 
ASSOCIATES(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(9811141234)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP RANA & 
ASSOCIATES(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(9811141234)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-565/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 1000/2023 FILED BY DR. A.P. MEHTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-565/2017) 

23 CRL.M.C.-4185/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15697/2023 

DEBASHIS CHATTERJEE  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJEEV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM BHARDWAJ(ADVSHUBHAMBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-4414/2023 ROHAN KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

VISHAL SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAYA KAUSHIK(AKSHAYA.LAW009@GMAIL.COM)(9899847850)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDIR MARG-199/2022) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-254/1995 
CRL.M.A. 15960/2015 
CRL.M.A. 15969/2015 

S.PARSAD & ANR  
V/s STATE 
  

NISHANT YADAV, AC DAVID, 
M.S.BUTALIA, RENU GEORGE, AMAN 
VACHHER, A.C DAVID, SACHIN 
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VERMA, RK GUPTA, AMAN VACHAR, 
ADITYA BHARDWAJ 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT YADAV(NISHANTRAO1392@GMAIL.COM)(9999912449)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.REV.P.-299/2018 ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR , DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT  
V/s S BHASKARARAMAN 
  

GIRDHARI SINGH, GIRIRAJ 
SUBRAMANIUM, JAI ANANT 
DEHADRAI, RAJEEV AWASTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV AWASTHI()(9810558550)(PETITIONER) 
JAI ANANT DEHADRAI(OFFICE@DEHADRAI.IN)(9999933511)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-207-E-0011) 

27 W.P.(CRL)-1699/2011 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1299/2014 

ARUN DWIVEDI  
V/s CBI 
  

MD. SHAHID ANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-8-E-2005) 

28 W.P.(CRL)-1687/2023 KARAN SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

KAMRAN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMRAN MALIK(ITSMEKAMRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811294262)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(CRL)-1864/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17259/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17260/2023 

MOHD SALIM CHAND MANSURI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANGITA BHAYANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGITA NHAYANA(SANGITABHAYANA@YAHOO.COM)(9810026768)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-220-2022-E-0011) 
W.P.(CRL) 222/2023 FILED BY SHAHAN MIRZA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2022-E-0011) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
30 CRL.M.C.-1152/2020 

CRL.M.A. 4486/2020 
MANOJ GODHA  
V/s VIJAY SHOURIE 
  

A.K. VASHISHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. VASHISHTHA()(9810008639)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.M.C.-1159/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4510/2020 

MANOJ GODHA  
V/s VIJAY SHOURIE 
  

A.K. VASHISHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. VASHISHTHA()(9810008639)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-1160/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4512/2020 

MANOJ GODHA  
V/s KATHLEEN SHOURIE 
  

A.K. VASHISHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. VASHISHTHA()(9810008639)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-1161/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4514/2020 

MANOJ GODHA  
V/s KATHLEEN SHOURIE 
  

A.K. VASHISHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. VASHISHTHA()(9810008639)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
34 W.P.(CRL)-92/2023 

CRL.M.A. 858/2023 
BRIJ BHUSHAN GUPTA  
V/s STATE 
  

MANISH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-165/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1303/2021 FILED BY DR. ASHISH 
NAITHANI (DISPOSED ON : 17-SEP-21 ) 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

169 
 

CRL.M.C. 2060/2021 FILED BY RYNE WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) (D. OF HEARING : 07-
NOV-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1848/2023 FILED BY MANMOHAN 
BANSAL (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3297/2020 FILED BY ASHISH 
NAITHANI (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
165/2018) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
35 CRL.A.-458/2009 CHATTAR SINGH  

V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

NAVEEN SHARMA, MR.WATTAN 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-247/2003) 

36 CRL.A.-644/2009 MIRAZ @ GUDIA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

J.P. SUHAG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARCOTIC CELL, KAMLA MARKET-
53/2008) 

37 CRL.A.-1046/2011 M K ENTERPRISES  
V/s RITIKA JAIN ENTERPRISES & ANR. 
  

DURGESH KR PANDEY, NAVEEN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
38 CRL.M.C.-1892/2020 

CRL.M.A. 13528/2020 
AMIT SAINI  
V/s JAI PRAKASH MITTAL 
  

TARUN RANA PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA, GHANSHAYM 
MISHRA(TARUNRANA1027@YAHOO.CO.IN)(981069233)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNRANA(SHRANKS786@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.M.C.-1940/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13831/2020 

SAPNA GOEL  
V/s GAGAN GOEL & ORS. 
  

SUMIT CHOUDHARY, HARMANPREET 
SINGH KOHLI, CHANDRANI PRASAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRANI PRASAD (C_VASSOCIATES@LIVE.COM)(9810530770)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI GOEL()(9212555352)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN GOEL(ORIENTPUBLISHINGCO.1@GMAIL.COM)(9212555353)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV GOEL()(9212555351)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN GOEL(ORIENTPUBLISHINGCO.1@GMAIL.COM)(9212555353)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV GOEL(ORIENTPUBLISHINGCO.1@GMAIL.COM)(9212555351)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNI GOEL(ORIENTPUBLISHINGCO.1@GMAIL.COM)(9212555352)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT 
CHOUDHARY(ADV.SUMITCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
HARMANPREET SINGH KOHLI(ADVHSKOHLI@GMAIL.COM)(9810012928)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.REV.P.-49/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 205/2018 

SHIKHA SAINI  
V/s GURINDER SINGH SAINI 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY, DR ASHUTOSH PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR ASHUTOSH()(9811458816)(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN 
CHAUDHARY(ADVOCATEVIPINCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9711161241)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 CRL.REV.P.-205/2018 
CRL.M.A. 4424/2018 

GURINDER SINGH SAINI  
V/s SHIKHA SAINI 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY, R P S BHATI PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R P S BHATI()(9810568180)(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN 
CHAUDHARY(ADVOCATEVIPINCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9711161241)(RESPONDENT) 
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PART-HEARD MATTERS 
42 CRL.M.C.-418/2019 

CRL.M.A. 1833/2019 
INDER TRAVELS PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD 
( ITGL) 
  

PHOENIX LEGAL, R MAYA, J C GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C GUPTA()(9810015303)(PETITIONER) 
R MAYA(AMIT.KUMAR@SOLARISLEGAL.IN)(9990952258)(PETITIONER) 
R MAYA(AMIT.KUMAR@SOLARISLEGAL.IN)(9990952258)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
                 COURT NO. 51 
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
 
 

NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 

NOTE: “PASSOVERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF  
  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST”. 
 

NOTE: “ALL COUNSELS APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP VIDEO FUNCTIONAL  
       WHEN THEIR RESPECTIVBE ITEM NUMBER IS CALLED”. 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1  
 
MEETING NO.  2512 822 1186. 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in  
   

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 RC.REV.-217/2023 ZAMEER ALI  

V/s GOSHIYA MUBEEN 
  

DR. N. PRADEEP SHRAMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N PRADEEP SHARMA , MA 
SIDDIQUI(ADEELADVOCATE27@GMAIL.COM)(9990852408)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-2111/2019 PRAVEEN SEHRAWAT  
V/s THE VICE CHAIRMAN DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. 
  

PAWAN MATHUR, SUNDEEP 
SEHGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNDEEP SEHGAL()(9810005572)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
3 REVIEW PET. 259/2018 

In LA.APP.-99/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s MADAN LAL & ANR 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SACHIN 
NAWANI, R P LUTHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R P LUTHRA()(9818133399)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1�
mailto:bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

4 RC.REV.-159/2019 
CM APPL. 11987/2019 
CM APPL. 11988/2019 

NASEEMA & ORS  
V/s MIRAJUIDDIN 
  

IQBAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IQBAL()(9873816454)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 RC.REV.-81/2020 
CM APPL. 5305/2020 
CM APPL. 34255/2022 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s VINOD CHOUDHARY 
  

RAJEEV SAXENA, ALOK GUPTA, 
FIRASAT ALI SIDDIQI & ABHISHEK, 
ALOK GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIRASAT ALI SIDDIQI & ABHISHEK()(9811100798)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK GUPTA(GUPTA111ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(9810076539)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV SAXENA(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810811180)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK GUPTA(GUPTA111ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(9810076539)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 RC.REV.-219/2022 
CM APPL. 39471/2022 

SHRI S.K. MAHAJAN DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LRS & ORS.  
V/s SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH DECEASED NOW 
REPRESENTED BY THROUGH LRS. & ORS. 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ LAW (NEERAJLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RC.REV.-238/2022 NAVEEN CHOPRA  
V/s SUALEHA BEGUM 
  

R. M. BAGAI, ANZAR HUSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.H. PASHA AND A.K. 
PASHA(PASHASLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873399984)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810834784)(RESPONDENT) 
R. M. BAGAI(RMBAGAI96@GMAIL.COM)(9560853366)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RC.REV.-175/2023 
CM APPL. 33895/2023 

SURESH CHAND  
V/s PRAKASH CHAND JAIN 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
U S CHAUDHARY & VIPIN 
CHAUDHARY(VIPINCHAWDHAIY@GMAIL.COM)(9999458844)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-1290/2019 SHRI GAJINDER YADAV  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

KRITIKA GUPTA, N S DALAL WITH W.P.(C) 4289/2018 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL()(9999814755)(PETITIONER) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5826/2019 
CM APPL. 25440/2019 

MUKESH MOHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

MITHUN SHASHANK, ANANNYA 
GHOSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANNYA GHOSH()(9818321492)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-10529/2019 
CM APPL. 27599/2021 
CM APPL. 27600/2021 
CM APPL. 7322/2023 

SURAJ PRAKASH ARORA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

PRATEEK KUMAR, LALLTAKSH JOSHI, 
T P S KANG, TEJPAL SINGH KANG, 
PRATEEK KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T P S KANG()(9289085513)(PETITIONER) 
KANG AND 
ASSOCIATES(KANGANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9289085513)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SATHIYA(SATHIYA.VG@MCA.GOV.IN, RCL1922@YAHOO.COM, 
ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK KUMAR 
(JAINKUMARLEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9560636357)(PETITIONER) 
SKR.ADVOCATE(SKR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAXSONS LAW(SAXSONSLAWCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK KUMAR(PRATEEK268@GMAIL.COM)(9818451124)(PETITIONER) 
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LALLTAKSH JOSHI(LALLTAKSH.JOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9730630681)(PETITIONER) 
12 W.P.(C)-12230/2019 

CM APPL. 49998/2019 
SMT. RAMA DEVI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AVINASH KR. LAKHANPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH KR. LAKHANPAL()(9811638369)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-824/2020 
CM APPL. 2578/2020 

ASHWANI KUMAR ARORA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ANR. 
  

RAVI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
14 W.P.(C)-6508/2020 

CM APPL. 22818/2020 
CM APPL. 22819/2020 
CM APPL. 24578/2020 

MD. ATAUR REHAMAN  
V/s DDA & ANR. 
  

MADAN MOHAN KASHYAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M M KASHYAP AND ABDUL 
GAFFAR(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
MADANKASHYAP(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER(SBNE2-DL@HIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M M KASHYAP & ABDUL 
GAFFAR(MMLASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL (DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-12288/2021 MEERA SAHNI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, 
SIDDHARTH PANDA, ANANT RAM 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SHARMA(ANANT2K94@GMAIL.COM)(9717304907)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-3179/2022 
CM APPL. 28909/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 3182/2022 
W.P.(C) 3198/2022 
W.P.(C) 3200/2022 

MAHENDER SINGH DAHIYA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A. MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA(SHIKHA1315@GMAIL.COM)(9910485840)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-3198/2022 
CM APPL. 28912/2023 

HARISH CHANDER   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A. MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
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SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@GMAIL.COM, 
ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(RESPONDENT) 

18 W.P.(C)-4736/2022 
CM APPL. 14168/2022 

NEW UNITED WORKSHOP PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVLOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
KAUSHIK(MANISHKAUSHIK.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9818218885)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-14395/2022 GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR(KUMARABHAY2301@GMAIL.COM, 
LEXUNIFIEDINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9716104763)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-17532/2022 
CM APPL. 55957/2022 

SMT NISHA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

BANI DIKSHIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANI DIKSHIT(BANIDIKSHIT.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810993368)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERSHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9801/2023 TRILOK CHAND SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

RAHUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(LEGALPANACEA@GMAIL.COM)(9911339930)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-9849/2023 SAVITA BEHAL & ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

KUNAL KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL 
KUKREJA(WHITEANDBLACKLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)(9871236226)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
23 RC.REV.-140/2021 

CM APPL. 33317/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 142/2021 
RC.REV. 141/2021 

ASHOK SEHGAL  
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
SHUBHAM AGARWAL, SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL 

WITH RC.REV. 148/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(PETITIONER) 
J C MAHINDRO AND ASSOCIATES(JCMAHINDRO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RC.REV.-141/2021 
CM APPL. 33322/2021 

TILWANT SINGH  
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
SHUBHAM AGARWAL, SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL 

WITH RC.REV. 148/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(PETITIONER) 
JOGINDER SHUKLA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 RC.REV.-142/2021 
CM APPL. 33380/2021 

ASHOK KUMAR LOOMBA  
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
SHUBHAM AGARWAL, SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL 

WITH RC.REV. 148/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C MAHINDRO (JCMAHINDRO@GMAIL.COM)(9810138091)(PETITIONER) 
JUS JURIS (JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 
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26 CM APPL. 54259/2022(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 54260/2022 
In RC.REV.-146/2021(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH RC.REV. 149/2021 
RC.REV. 150/2021 
RC.REV. 148/2021 

KAMLESH AND SONS   
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
MANISH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
SHARMA(LAWYER.MANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811047545)(PETITIONER) 
JUS JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH 
SHARMA(LAWYER.MANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811047545)(PETITIONER) 
JUSJURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 RC.REV.-148/2021 
CM APPL. 35148/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 149/2021 
RC.REV. 150/2021 

S PRITPAL SINGH   
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
MANISH SHARMA, MANISH 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
SHARMA(LAWYER.MANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811047545)(PETITIONER) 
JUS JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 RC.REV.-149/2021 
CM APPL. 35180/2021 

KIRAN BALA   
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
MANISH SHARMA, MANISH 
SHARMA 

WITH RC.REV. 146/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
SHARMA(LAWYER.MANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811047545)(PETITIONER) 
JURIS & JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 RC.REV.-150/2021 
CM APPL. 35285/2021 

ASHOK KUMAR   
V/s NAVNEET KAUR 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA, 
MANISH SHARMA, MANISH 
SHARMA 

WITH RC.REV. 146/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
SHARMA(LAWYER.MANISHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9811047545)(PETITIONER) 
JUS JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTIONS 
30 RC.REV.-10/2022 

CM APPL. 4977/2022 
CM APPL. 21491/2023 

KAMLESH SHARMA THROUGH SPA  
V/s SMT SUNITA RANI 
  

OMPRAKASH AGGARWAL, 
SUDERSHANI RAY, RAKESH 
AGRAWAL, SUDERSHANI RAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH 
SHARMA(MITESHSHARMA426@GMAIL.COM)(9899382098)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH CHANDER & KARTIK KUMAR 
AGARWAL(ABCLLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891903838)(PETITIONER) 
SUNITA()(9871959919)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDERSHANI RAY AND DRISHTI 
MITTAL(SUDERSHANI@VANTALEGAL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 
SUDERSHANI RAY AND DRISHTI 
MITTAL(SUDERSHANI@VANTALEGAL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 
SUDERSHANI RAY AND DRISHTI 
MITTAL(SUDERSHANI@VANTALEGAL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 
OMPRAKASH 
AGGARWAL(ASHISH_UTC@YAHOO.COM)(9899695533)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDERSHANI 
RAY(RAYANDASSOCIATESLEGALGROUP@GMAIL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING 
31 RC.REV.-133/2022 

CM APPL. 26827/2022 
DR. M. R. LAMBA & ANR.  
V/s SH. RAMESH KUMAR 
  
 

SANJEEV BENIWAL, TARUN 
AGARWAL 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHANGARI(SAKETGAKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811275190)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY 
SHANGARI(COUNSELDANIELDAVID88@GMAIL.COM)(9811275190)(PETITIONER) 
SAKET(SAKET.GAKHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV BENIWAL(SANJEEV.BENZ07@GMAIL.COM)(9971272779)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
32 RC.REV.-96/2023 

CM APPL. 16440/2023 
RAMGIRISH CHAURASIA  
V/s UDAY SINGH TANWAR 
  

IQBAL SINGH AT 4:15PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IQBAL SINGH(ADVOCATEIQBAL93@GMAIL.COM)(8586925160)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISHADVO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 
33 RC.REV.-218/2020 

CM APPL. 25936/2020 
CM APPL. 25937/2020 

PARSHOTTAM LAL  
V/s NEW LIGHT TRADING COMPANY & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR, SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL, JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGDEEP SINGH LAMBA AND RAM SINGH 
BISHT(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811203958)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDEEPLAMBA(LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810760283)(PETITIONER) 
PARSHOTTAM LAL (LEGALAIDE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811203958)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
(SANDEEPSINGH561@GMAIL.COM)(9810122554)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL(SHUBHAMAGARWAL1308@GMAIL.COM)(9999877470)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-5822/2021 
CM APPL. 18254/2021 
CM APPL. 30553/2021 
CM APPL. 30649/2021 

DHOBHI GHAT JHUGGI ADHIKAR MANCH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS 
  

KAWALPREET KAUR, KAWALPREET 
KAUR, PRABHSAHAY KAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREET KAUR AND HAIDER 
ALI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREET KAUR AND HAIDER 
ALI(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811032001)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
DHOBHI GHAT JHUGGI ADHIKAR 
MANCH(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHOBHI GHAT JHUGGI ADHIKAR 
MANCH(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHOBHI GHAT JHUGGI ADHIKAR 
MANCH(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHOBHI GHAT JHUGGI ADHIKAR 
MANCH(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS(AVERMAASSOC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS(AVERMAASSOC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS(AVERMAASSOC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS(AVERMAASSOC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET KAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.COM)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811032001)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN, 
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ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRABHSAHAY KAUR(SAHAYK@GMAIL.COM)(9810158581)(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN, 
ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

FOR DISPOSAL (CONNECTED) 
35 RC.REV.-157/2021 

CM APPL. 36826/2021 
WITH RC.REV. 158/2021 

SHEELA DEVI @SHEELA BANSAL  
V/s CHANDAN ARORA AND ANR. 
  

HARSH KUMAR, HARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH 
KUMAR(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SETH(GAURAVSETH1977@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 RC.REV.-158/2021 
CM APPL. 36851/2021 

SHEELA DEVI @SHEELA BANSAL  
V/s PREETI ARORA 
  

HARSH KUMAR, HARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH 
KUMAR(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(8076772278)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV(GAURAVSETH1977@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RC.REV.-21/2022 
WITH RC.REV. 24/2022 

CHANDAN ARORA  
V/s SHEELA DEVI @ SHEELA BANSAL 
  

VIPIN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SETH & VIPIN 
MALIK(GAURAVSETH1977@GMAIL.COM)(9717355900)(PETITIONER) 
SHEELA DEVI ()(9899636763)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH KUMAR(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 RC.REV.-24/2022 PREETI ARORA  
V/s SHEELA DEVI @ SHEELA BANSAL 
  

VIPIN MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV SETH & VIPIN 
MALIK(GAURAVSETH1977@GMAIL.COM)(9717355900)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH KUMAR(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHEELA DEVI @ SHEELA BANSAL()(9899636763)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 35   
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IF  
      OVER. 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 dhcanilkumar@gmail.com  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3689/2022 

WITH BAIL APPLN. 147/2023 
HARSH CHHABRA  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

SWATI KHANNA PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GREATER KAILASH-216/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. /0 FILED BY HITESH PRATAP SINGH 
CHAUHAN (D. OF HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 721/2021 FILED BY HITESH PRATAP 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 02-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1991/2021 FILED BY HITESH 
PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 22-
JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4318/2021 FILED BY AMET VIKRAM 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1073/2022 FILED BY AMET VIKRAM 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 06-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3900/2021 FILED BY HITESH 
PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 03-
MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1104/2022 FILED BY HITESH 
PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 02-
MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2314/2022 FILED BY RISHI RAJPAL 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 07-SEP-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3000/2023 FILED BY AMIT VIKRAM 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 25-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2376/2023 FILED BY AMIT VIKRAM 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 25-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 147/2023 FILED BY HITESH PRATAP 
SINGH CHAUHAN (DISPOSED ON : 24-APR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2066/2023 FILED BY AMIT VIKRAM 
CHHABRA (DISPOSED ON : 16-JUN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-216/2019) 

2 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1070/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25031/2023 
In CRL.A.-596/2023 

GOPAL SINGH  
V/s CBI 
  

ATIN CHADHA, SIDDHARTH NARANG, 
ATIN CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX CONSULT US(ADVOCATEALOK1975@GMAIL.COM)(9868026924)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHADHA LAW ASSOCIATES(OFFICEOFCLA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIN CHADHA(CHADHA.ATIN@GMAIL.COM)(9999984513)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2019-A-0001) 
W.P.(CRL) 109/2021 FILED BY GOPAL SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 30-JAN-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2019-A-0001) 

mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3�
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FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
3 BAIL APPLN.-3448/2023 AYUSH @ STEVE BOSCO  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH KUMAR(ADV.AKASHKJ@GMAIL.COM)(9953904450)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MALVIYA NAGAR-001197/2023) 

4 CRL.M.C.-6033/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22636/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22637/2023 

MR. ASHUTOSH VERMA (SENIOR CITIZEN)  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-485/2014) 

FOR ADMISSION 
5 CRL.L.P.-5/2021 

CRL.M.A. 567/2021 
ARUN SETHI  
V/s RAJINDER KUMAR 
  

MONIKA NAHAR, MUKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK AHUJA(ADVMAYANKAHUJA1993@GMAIL.COM)(9999003982)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESHGUPTA(M.GUPTAADVOCATE@YAHOO.IN)(9810144127)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER KUMAR()(9311693424)(RESPONDENT) 
MONIKA NAHAR(MONIKA.NAHAR.09@GMAIL.COM)(9818927792)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CRL.L.P.-293/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15090/2023 

M/S DEEPAK DISTRIBUTING CO  
V/s SH MAHENDER RAWAT 
  

BARINDER SINGH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ DINKAR (DINKARNEERAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9212845372)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(CRL)-233/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1843/2021 

MAHENDER KUMAR KHANDELWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AVINASH BHATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH BHATI(AVINASHBHATIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891696410)(PETITIONER) 
AVINASHBHATI(AVINASHBHATI6@GMAIL.COM)(9891696410)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(ANILK.MONGA@NIC.IN)(1141651977)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NITESH SHRANA(NITESHRANA18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(CRL)-1725/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16020/2023 

JITENDER & ORS.  
V/s TEH STATE & ANR. 
  

JAI KUMAR JAISWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.K JAISWAL (JKJAISWAL9930@GMAIL.COM)(9810064390)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-401/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 BAIL APPLN.-3090/2019 RAHUL MATTA  

V/s STATE 
  

 WITH CRL. M.C. 6470/2019 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UPMA GAUR MATTA()(9540669726)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MADHU VIHAR-11/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 6470/2019 FILED BY RAHUL MATTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2093/2018 FILED BY RAHUL MATTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-OCT-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-11/2017) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-2077/2021 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 822/2021 

SHIV PRIYA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, MANOJ 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ SINGH(MANOJ.1968SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811078574)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ SINGH(MANOJ.1968SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811078574)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PRASHANT VIHAR-317/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 106/2021 FILED BY SHIV PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-FEB-21 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-317/2018) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-129/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2269/2023 

SANTOSH@ LUCKY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIBHAS KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHAS KUMAR JHA(ADVOCATE_VKJHA@YAHOO.COM)(968764701)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIJAY VIHAR-1175/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 743/2016 FILED BY SANTOSH @ 
LUCKY (DISPOSED ON : 07-APR-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 831/2019 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. /0 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2515/2022 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3657/2021 FILED BY ANIL@ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2269/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-1175/2014) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-2269/2023 ANIL @ TUNDA  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

KM ARPITA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEASHISH.SHARMA78@GMAIL.COM)(9313994317)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIJAY VIHAR-1175/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 743/2016 FILED BY SANTOSH @ 
LUCKY (DISPOSED ON : 07-APR-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 831/2019 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. /0 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2515/2022 FILED BY ANIL @ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 129/2023 FILED BY SANTOSH@ 
LUCKY (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3657/2021 FILED BY ANIL@ TUNDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-1175/2014) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-858/2023 MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

AMIT ALOK, ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR (WWW.LEGALMPIREASSOCIATES.COM)(9250517733)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT 
ALOK(OFFICEOFAMITALOKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8588844192)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FATEHPUR BERI-47/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1726/2021 FILED BY NITESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4166/2021 FILED BY 
MANOJ@MOLU (DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-47/2021) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-989/2023 SHARAD GUPTA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AREEB AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH BATRA (MANISHBHATRA777@GMAIL.COM)(9811217760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-447/2022) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-1299/2023 DEVI @ JARINA  
V/s STATE AND ORS 
  

ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU NARULA(ANUNARULA1967@GMAIL.COM)(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CIVIL LINES-14/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 1529/2016 FILED BY NIKHIL 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) (DISPOSED ON : 21-JUL-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3067/2020 FILED BY DEVI@JARINA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-OCT-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3772/2021 FILED BY JEENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-OCT-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1938/2017 FILED BY DEVI @ JARINA 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-MAY-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-14/2016) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-1547/2023 MOHD NASAR  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU & ANR. 
  

KULDEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YK SINGH (ZISHAAN.ISKANDARI@GMAIL.COM)(9910557128)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH BANSAL (SUBHASH_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 280/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2468/2022 FILED BY KINGSLEY 
OFOBIKE (DISPOSED ON : 12-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 280/2021) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-1609/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1616/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 1620/2023 

AMITKUMAR  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI (KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582063085)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1620/2023 FILED BY ROHIT @ 
MONU (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1616/2023 FILED BY MANOJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-1616/2023 MANOJ  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI (KOGLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582063085)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1620/2023 FILED BY ROHIT @ 
MONU (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1609/2023 FILED BY AMITKUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 

19 BAIL APPLN.-1620/2023 ROHIT @ MONU  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI (KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582063085)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1616/2023 FILED BY MANOJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1609/2023 FILED BY AMITKUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-251/2023) 

20 BAIL APPLN.-1679/2023 RAVI KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIOIN 
CHOUDHARY(ADVOCATEVIPINCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9711161241)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-175/2023) 

21 BAIL APPLN.-2130/2023 RAVI THAKUR  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T OF DELHI 
  

NIKHIL TYAGI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL TYAGI(NIKHILTYAGIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(989711304)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TIMAR PUR-368/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1941/2021 FILED BY RAVI THAKUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 941/2022 FILED BY HARVEER GIRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-368/2020) 

22 BAIL APPLN.-2188/2023 ANIL NIRWAN  
V/s THE STATE 
  

SUBHAM KUMAR JAIN, KARAMVEER 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAM VEER SINGH(KARAMVEER24@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9250925395)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHAM KUMAR JAIN(SUBHAMJAINSKJ@GMAIL.COM)(9871357167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-220/2022) 

23 BAIL APPLN.-3244/2023 MOHD ALTAF  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MANJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DUSHANT CHAUDHARY 
(DCHAUDHARYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810368560)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-291/2023) 

24 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1127/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19971/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-2306/2023 

SALMAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

YUSUF  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUSUF(ADVOCATEYUSUF570@GMAIL.COM)(9310046280)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YUSUF(ADVOCATEYUSUF570@GMAIL.COM)(9310046280)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YUSUF (ADVOCATEYUSUF570@GMAIL.COM)(9310045280)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WELCOME COLONY-571/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 4199/2020 FILED BY SALMAN @ 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 29-JAN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 254/2022 FILED BY SALMAN @ 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 24-JAN-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 352/2020 FILED BY MOHD. AYUB 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-FEB-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2552/2021 FILED BY SALMAN @ 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 22-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 613/2022 FILED BY SALMAN @ 
KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 20-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2594/2023 FILED BY FAIZAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 09-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-571/2019) 

25 CRL.A.-367/2019 INDERJEET SINGH ARORA  
V/s ANIL SURI & ANR 
  

PREETI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 CRL.A.-432/2019 PURI BUSINESS CENTRE  

V/s DALVEER SINGH 
  

ATUL K. BANDHU, SURI & COMPANY, 
GUNJAN SINGH JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 CRL.M.(BAIL) 241/2023 

CRL.M.A. 4214/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4220/2023 
In CRL.A.-755/2019 

MR. DILDAR ALI (IN CUSTODY)  
V/s STATE THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIJAY M. CHAUHAN, MUKESH 
THAKUR, HARSHIT VASHISHT 

WITH CRLA 736/2019 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY M. CHAUHAN()(6201129123)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH THAKUR()(9910009894)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAHDARA-193/2010) 
CRL.A. 736/2019 FILED BY AJAY SHARMA (D. OF 
HEARING : 26-JAN-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHDARA-193/2010) 

28 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1090/2023 
In CRL.A.-615/2023 

DEEPAK ALIAS SHIV KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 

TANYA AGARWAL  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

CHAMBERS OF 
TANYAAGARWAL(CHAMBERSOFTANYAAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TANYA AGARWAL (TANYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9205868644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BEGAM PUR-929/2016) 

29 CRL.L.P.-89/2021 SHIKHA SAINI  
V/s GURINDER SINGH SAINI 
  

VIPIN CHAUDHARY, DR. ASHUTOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHA SAINI(DR.ASHUTOSHADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA SAINI(DR.ASHUTOSHADV@GMAIL.COM)(996868686838)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA SAINI(DR.ASHUTOSHADV@GMAIL.COM)(996868686838)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN 
CHAUDHARY(ADVOCATEVIPINCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9711161241)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(TILAK NAGAR-795/2006) 
BAIL APPLN. 873/2007 FILED BY DR.GURINDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 18-FEB-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 350/2012 FILED BY GURINDER SINGH 
SAINI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 09-SEP-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-795/2006) 

30 CRL.M.C.-1262/2017 VINAY AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

M L SHARMA, BALDEV RAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
31 CRL.M.C.-3868/2017 

CRL.M.A. 15606/2017 
MANOJ DWIVEDI  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

HARISH KUMAR GARG, RAMAN 
GANDHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
32 CRL.M.C.-2070/2021 

CRL.M.A. 13935/2021 
CRL.M.A. 21257/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 621/2021 
CRL.M.C. 2873/2021 

GREESH VERMA JAIRATH  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SANYAM KHETARPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYAM KHETARPAL(SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKSHILA JAIRATH(MISSBYKERIDER@GMAIL.COM)(9971956870)(RESPONDENT) 
SANYAM KHETARPAL (SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-513/2018) 

33 CRL.M.C.-2873/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18085/2021 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 621/2021 

SUSHIL KUMAR VERMA  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR. 
  

SANYAM KHETARPAL, ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU NARULA(ANUNARULA1967@GMAIL.COM)(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL KUMAR VERMA(SARS1945@GMAIL.COM)(9899314146)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKASH JAIRATH(MISSBYKERIDER@GMAIL.COM)(9971956870)(RESPONDENT) 
SANYAM KHETARPAL(SANYAM@KHETARPAL.CO.IN)(9873674225)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-446/2020) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-621/2021 SUSHIL KUMAR VERMA  
V/s STATE 
  

VIKAS ARORA, TUSHAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL SHARMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9811055630)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL SHARMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9811055630)(PETITIONER) 
N.S. DALAL AND DEVESH PRATAP 
SINGH(DEVESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811155424)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR 
VERMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9354124731)(RESPONDENT) 
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SUSHIL KUMAR 
VERMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9354124731)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR 
VERMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9354124731)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR 
VERMA(TUSHARSHARMA133@GMAIL.COM)(9354124731)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS ARORA(VIKAS.ARORA@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(RESPONDENT) 

35 CRL.M.C.-4641/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17738/2023 

JAI SACHDEVA  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

ANURADHA MITTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA MITTRA(ANURADHMITTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9205113671)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-4662/2023 K T CHANDRAMOHAN  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ANR. 
  

VIPIN RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN RATHI (VIPINRATHI7659@GMAIL.COM)(7838332135)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CONNAUGHT PLACE-284/1995) 
CRL.M.C. 1754/2004 FILED BY VIRENDER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUL-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 855/2005 FILED BY VIRENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 15-APR-05 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1758/2005 FILED BY VIRENDER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CONNAUGHT PLACE-284/1995) 

37 CRL.M.A. 24103/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-6128/2023 

SAJJAN PAL  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ANR 
  

DAVENDER KUMAR, VIDYA SAGAR, 
VIDYA SAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K BAJPAI (BAJPAI5393@YAHOO.COM)(9999919360)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
A.K. BAJPAI(BAJPAI5393@YAHOO.COM)(9999919360)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DAVENDER KUMAR(KUMARDAVENDER@YAHOO.COM)(9213401533)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.M.C.-6403/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24015/2023 

M/S ORGANICA PURE FARM PRODUCTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s GOLD MAX TRADE N BIZ PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

PRABHAT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHAT KUMAR 
(LEXIMPERIUMADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(7503850934)(PETITIONER) 
GOLD MAX (ACCOUNTS@GMTB.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.-5/2015 BHAGWAN DASS ARORA  
V/s SURESH KUMAR AHUJA & ANR 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR BHARDWAJ, VIKAS 
ROHTAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
40 CRL.REV.P.-619/2016 

CRL.M.A. 14435/2016 
SATISH KUMAR DAHIYA  
V/s SMT SHIVANI DAHIYA & ANR 
  

SHAILENDER DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
41 CRL.REV.P.-612/2023 

WITH CRL.REV.P. 613/2023 
SHIVANI  
V/s PARVEEN KUMAR 
  

RAGHAV ANTHWAL, SHRI KRISHNA 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK ANAND (SKANAND2415@GMAIL.COM)(9811124397)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENKUMAR15031975@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV 
ANTHWAL(ADV.RAGHAVANTHWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999757919)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.REV.P.-613/2023 PUSHPA DEVI & ORS  
V/s PARVEEN KUMAR 

RAGHAV ANTHWAL, SHRI KRISHNA 
ANAND 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SK ANAND (SKANAND2415@GMAIL.COM)(9811124397)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENKUMAR15031975@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV 
ANTHWAL(ADV.RAGHAVANTHWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999757919)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(CRL)-1076/2021 
CRL.M.A. 8725/2021 
CRL.M.A. 17935/2021 
CRL.M.A. 980/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16885/2023 

LOKESH SHARMA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR JHA, ANOOPAM N 
PRASAD, SACHIN MITTAL 

AT 03:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANOOPAMPRASAD(ANOOPAMPRASAD@GMAIL.COM)(9999042770)(PETITIONER) 
ANAOOP N. PRASAD(ANOOPAMPRASHAD@GMAIL.COM)(9999042770)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF RAJASTHAN(AC-HOME@RAJASTHAN.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GAJENDER SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT(G.SHEKHAWAT@SANSAD.NIC.NIC)(9911218278)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP JHA(SJ1160@GMAIL.COM)(9899085683)(PETITIONER) 
ANOOPAM N PRASHAD(ANOOPAMPRASHAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH MAHAJAN(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVSRATHORE(AVSRATHORE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN MISHRA(SMITTAL.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANOOPAM N PRASHAD(ANOOPMPRASAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR (SJ1160@GMAIL.COM)(9899085683)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP KUMARV JHA(SJ1160@GMAIL.COM)(9899085683)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP JHA(SANDEEPJHA.AOR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA(SJ1160@GMAIL.COM)(9899085683)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-50/2021) 

44 W.P.(CRL)-1144/2021 
CRL.M.A. 9580/2021 
CRL.M.A. 17888/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20592/2021 

M/S STAR ONE PERISHABLE MOVERS AND 
ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAMARENDRA KUMAR, RAJESHWAR 
SINGH, RAJESHWAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESHWAR SINGH(RSINGH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9811319051)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHWAR SINGH(RSINGH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9811319051)(PETITIONER) 
CORPORATION 
BANK(CB1171@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)(9920470885)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CORPORATION BANK NOW UNION BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF 
MANAGER(CB1171@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)(9920470885)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CORPORATION BANK NOW UNION BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF 
MANAGER(CB1171@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)(9920470885)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CORPORATION BANK NOW UNION BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF 
MANAGER(CB1171@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)(9920470885)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESHWAR SINGH(RSINGH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9811319051)(PETITIONER) 
SAIRA SHARMA(SAIRASHARMA0786@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESHWAR SINGH(RSINGH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9811319051)(PETITIONER) 
SAIRA SHARMA(SAIRASHARMA0786@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMARENDRA(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMARENDRA 
KUMAR(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)(9999114922)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)(9999114922)(RESPONDENT)�
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45 W.P.(CRL)-2131/2021 
CRL.M.A. 17118/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5090/2022 
CRL.M.A. 5091/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8530/2022 

PRAVEEN KUMAR SHUKLA  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI ANR 
  

SARTHAK CHATURVEDI, AMISH 
AGGARWALA, AMISH AGGARWALA, 
KARAN AHUJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMISH AGGARWAL(AMISH.AGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)(9953401701)(PETITIONER) 
AMISH AGGARWAL(OFFICE@AMISHAGGARWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH AGGARWAL(OFFICE@AMISHAGGARWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
FRAKHI DUBEY(OFFICEFRAKHIDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH AGGARWAL(OFFICE@AMISHAAGGAWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SARTHAK CHATURVEDI(SARTHAK7484@GMAIL.COM)(9810263001)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-667/2021) 

46 W.P.(CRL)-1672/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15535/2023 

DEEPAINDRA KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SHRISTI BORTHAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKATJU(OFFICE.AKATJU@GMAIL.COM)(9910683916)(PETITIONER) 
SHRISTI 
BORTHAKUR(SHRISTI.BORRTHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9910683916)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
3/2012) 

47 W.P.(CRL)-2482/2023 SAKUNTLA DEVI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SATISH KUMAR SANSI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
48 CRL.M.A. 26246/2023 

In W.P.(CRL)-2499/2023 
DEVENDER@ MONU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ZEESHAN DIWAN (DHCLSC), ZEESHAN 
DIWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMMINDER PASWAN 
(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHAUDHARY 
(ADV.ANKURCHAUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9911044818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BAWANA-33/2009) 
BAIL APPLN. 704/2011 FILED BY SANJAY @ 
MANGE (DISPOSED ON : 03-NOV-11 ) 
CRL.A. 762/2013 FILED BY DEVENDER @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 327/2023 FILED BY 
DEVENDER@MONU (DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 396/2023 FILED BY DEVENDER 
@MONU (DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-33/2009) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
49 BAIL APPLN.-763/2023 

CRL.M.A. 20468/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20469/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21915/2023 

VASU SHARMA @ BUNTY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL AT 03:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL CHOPRA(ADVANMOLCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KANHIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-1383/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2212/2017 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BUNTY (DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 648/2016 FILED BY NAVEN KUMAR & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 17-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2975/2018 FILED BY MUNEESH DEVI 
(D. OF HEARING : 01-FEB-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 593/2020 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BANTI (DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2226/2021 FILED BY VASU SHARMA 
@ BUNTY (DISPOSED ON : 21-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1997/2022 FILED BY SANDEEP 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-JUL-22 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-1383/2015) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 29 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER.  
 
NOTE:  TIME FIXED/ PART HEAR MATTERS FROM 04:00 P.M. ONWARDS. REST OF THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED AND DATE IN 
       DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVBEN IN THE COURT NO. 26. 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3149/2022 VINOD NAGAR  

V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

ANKIT KASHYAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT KASHYAP(ANKSYP@GMAIL.COM)(8699979909)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT KASHYAP(ANKKSYP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT KASHYAP(ANKKKSYP@GMAIL.COM)(8699979909)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-
VIII/32/DZU/2021) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-544/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4088/2020 

DR. ARUN MOHAN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ARSHDEEP SINGH, SOUMYASHREE 
MISRA, RAM NIWAS BURI, K.S. NEGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.S. NEGI()(9810255165)(PETITIONER) 
ARSHDEEP 
SINGH(ARSHDEEP@ARSHDEEPSKHURANA.COM)(9971140092)(PETITIONER) 
SOUMYASHREE 
MISRA(SOUMYASHREE.MISRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818492242)(PETITIONER) 
RAM NIWAS BURI(RAMNIWAS.496@GMAIL.COM)(9868239578)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2020-A-001) 
CRL.REV.P. 861/2022 FILED BY DR. ARUN 
MOHAN BANSAL (D. OF HEARING : 13-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2020-A-001) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
3 CRL.M.C.-6371/2023 

CRL.M.A. 23851/2023 
RAJIV KUMAR @ RAJJI & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR (RJNDRRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810053768)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-129/2011) 

mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com�
http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4�
mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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FOR ADMISSION 
4 BAIL APPLN.-2658/2023 YASHWANT SINGH  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND (AANANDYADAVADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9582025769)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-119/2023) 

5 CRL.M.C.-3597/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13660/2023 

SUMIT MANN & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR (ADVKUNDANKUMAR12@GMAIL.COM)(9911463748)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-278/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1360/2023 FILED BY GURUDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2148/2023 FILED BY GURUDEV 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-278/2023) 

6 CRL.M.C.-5540/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20900/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20901/2023 

KAMALJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VAIBHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SHARMA(ADV.VAIBHAVSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9999009950)(PETITIONER) 
URVESHI SHARMA(S.URVESHI1801@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-542/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 628/2018 FILED BY KAMAL JEET 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-542/2017) 

7 CRL.M.C.-6511/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24447/2023 

RAKESH PANWAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

RACHIT KHANDELWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR(LAWYERMANISH007@GMAIL.COM)(9910353282)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-
419/2021) 

8 CRL.M.C.-7052/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1369/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26320/2023 

RAM SARAN  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS NARELA & ANR. 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR (ADV.RISHABH90@GMAIL.COM)(9810124482)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
9 BAIL APPLN.-1939/2021 ASANTE PINKET OWUSU  

V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

SHYAM SUNDER AGGARWAL, 
JAGMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGMAN 
KUSHWAHA(JAGMANSINGHKUSHWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810139156)(PETITIONER) 
J S KUSHWAHA & 
ASSOCIATES(JAGMANSINGHKUSHWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810139156)(PETITIONER) 
BANSALASHAWAT(BANSALASHASWAT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHYAM SUNDER 
AGGARWAL(SUNDER.AGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810415987)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 BAIL APPLN.-1382/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22446/2023 

SUMIT KUMAR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHISHEK RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MUDGAL (ABHI.RANA68@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK RANA(ABHI.RANA68@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GULABI BAGH-268/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3094/2023 FILED BY GAURAV @ 
GORI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1783/2021 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2380/2022 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 198/2023 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH 
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(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAY-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6237/2022 FILED BY ISHWAR SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 06-FEB-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1922/2021 FILED BY VIKAS @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-JUN-21 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 823/2022 FILED BY SUMIT KUMAR 
(D. OF HEARING : 06-FEB-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GULABI BAGH-268/2020) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-2240/2023 NIWAS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ACHINT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHINT KUMAR(LEGALVIBES.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8588061334)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-291/2022) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-2312/2023 JATIN RANA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI ANR 
  

SURESH KUMAR, PIYUSH SHARMA, 
NITISH KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(ADV.AMITKUMARTHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9811887644)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH 
KUMAR(SURESHCHOUDHARY233@GMAIL.COM)(8700749478)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH SHARMA(PIYUSHSHARMA3933@GMAIL.COM)(9560914949)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-185/2023) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-2326/2023 SANJEET KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BABUL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BABUL KUMAR (SINGHBABUL@MAIL.COM)(9852462490)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-645/2022) 

14 CRL.L.P.-318/2023 AMIT GOEL  
V/s DEVESH KUMAR SAHU 
  

SAGAR AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARNESS ATTORNEYS(ARENESS@ARENESSLAW.COM)(9810980834)(PETITIONER) 
ARENESS ATTORNEYS(ARENESS@ARENESSLAW.COM)(9810980834)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CRL.L.P.-319/2023 AMIT GOEL  
V/s NEM CHAND SAHU 
  

SAGAR AGGARWAL WITH CRL.L.P.318/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARENESS ATTORNEYS(ARENESS@ARENESSLAW.COM)(9810980834)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-2180/2012 
WITH CRL.REF. 1/2012 
CRL.M.C. 727/2014 
CRL.M.C. 728/2014 
CRL.M.C. 731/2014 
CRL.M.C. 3687/2013 
CRL.M.C. 3690/2013 

STATE  
V/s SAYED MOHD.AHMAD KAZMI 
  

AKASH CHATTERJEE, MEHMOOD 
PRACHA, PAWAN SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-4/2012) 
W.P.(CRL) 1601/2013 FILED BY SAYED MOHD. 
AHMAD KAZMI (DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
4/2012) 

17 CRL.M.A. 7641/2023 
In CRL.REF.-1/2012 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2180/2012 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s STATE 
  

AJAY BURMAN, M S KHAN, SYED 
REHAN, THR. REFERENCE, MEHMOOD 
PRACHA, CHIRAG KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-1/2012) 
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BAIL APPLN. 2009/2014 FILED BY MOHD RAFIQ 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-MAR-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
1/2012) 

18 CRL.M.C.-2449/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9347/2023 

NITIN SAXENA  
V/s AMIT SAXENA & ANR. 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(OFFICEOFOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(OFFICEOFMADHUSUDAN@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH SAXENA(RAKESHSAXENA79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-53/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) 560/2023 FILED BY SARVAN KUMAR 
VARSHNEY (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-53/2023) 

19 CRL.REV.P.-319/2023 VINOD KUMAR AGGARWAL PARTNER IN M/S 
AMOLAK RAM AGGARWAL AND SONS 
THROUGH MR. GAGAN AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

HARDIKAA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH UPADHYAY (UPADHYAYNCO@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.REV.P.-437/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10217/2023 

SHEKHAR JHAMB  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR(AJAYKUMARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810165247)(PETITIONER) 
M.P. SINGH(SINGH.MP.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868471024)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DABRI-665/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 128/2023 FILED BY SHEKHAR 
JHAMB (DISPOSED ON : 18-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-665/2022) 

21 CRL.REV.P.-991/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25283/2023 

ROHIT YADAV  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAVI PRAKASH WITH CRL.REV.P.968/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. GULIA(SATVIRSINGHGULIA@GMAIL.COM)(9958446751)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-699/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 602/2023 FILED BY AYUSH 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1818/2023 FILED BY AYUSH 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2252/2023 FILED BY AYUSH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3484/2023 FILED BY AYUSH (D. OF 
HEARING : 23-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-699/2022) 

22 W.P.(CRL)-3297/2016 
CRL.M.A. 17788/2016 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 616/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 2410/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 2874/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 775/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 2247/2017 

DINESH TYAGI &ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

NAKUL PATHANIA, ALIND 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-1483/2016) 

23 W.P.(CRL)-2247/2017 MEENAL DHIMAN & ORS  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

NANDITA RAO, DINESH PRATAP 
SINGH, SUNIL K. JAIN, SAURABH 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-235/2016) 
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24 W.P.(CRL)-2410/2017 BHARAT LAL  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ORS 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN, B S CHOWDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-909/2017) 

25 W.P.(CRL)-1121/2017 
CRL.M.A. 29294/2018 

SMT MINNI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS 
  

ARPAN WADHAWAN, YOGESH 
SWAROOP, NUKESH GUPTA, 
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
26 W.P.(CRL)-2176/2017 MARSHAL HOLDING LIMITED ( STRUCK OFF ) & 

ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ASHISH MIDDHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
27 W.P.(CRL)-3266/2017 SHARUN NISHA & ANR  

V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SUNDEEP SEHGAL, ALI DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-262/2017) 

28 W.P.(CRL)-3139/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3494/2019 

M/S HYUNDAI MOTOR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR, VIJAY KUMAR, SANJAY 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR()(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR(VIJAYKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810344841)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARITA VIHAR-412/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 345/2020 FILED BY M/S CEV 
ENGINEERING P LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3494/2019 FILED BY CHARU MOTORS 
P LTD. & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-412/2019) 

29 W.P.(CRL)-3494/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42771/2019 

CHARU MOTORS P LTD. & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR, KUNAL PUNJ, VIJAY 
KUMAR, VIPIN SINGHANIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN SINGHANIA()(8929863313)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR(VIJAYKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810344841)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARITA VIHAR-412/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 3139/2019 FILED BY M/S HYUNDAI 
MOTOR INDIA LIMITED (D. OF HEARING : 18-
OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 345/2020 FILED BY M/S CEV 
ENGINEERING P LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-412/2019) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-3471/2019 SURJEET KAUR  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

SURINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURINDER SINGH()(9212226354)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(CRL)-636/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4895/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4896/2020 

CHAKRESH KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

DR. M.K GAHLAUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. M.K GAHLAUT()(9717266278)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(CRL)-560/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5110/2023 

SARVAN KUMAR VARSHNEY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, ARJUN SYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VRCOMMUNICATION(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-53/2023) 
CRL.M.C. 2449/2023 FILED BY NITIN SAXENA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-53/2023) 
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33 W.P.(CRL)-631/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5728/2023 

S. KALYAN SINGH  
V/s HARJEET KAUR & ANR. 
  

SUMIT GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT (PULKIT@BBSLEGAL.IN)(9868384843)(PETITIONER) 
GURVINDER (GURVINDERSINGH_KOCHHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARANJIT SINGH (TARANJITSINGH.TJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
34 CRL.A.-122/2008 HABIB UR REHMAN  

V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ OHRI, RAKHI DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(LODHI COLONY-195/05) 

FOR ARGUMENT 
35 CRL.REV.P.-236/2023 

CRL.M.A. 6205/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23810/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 276/2023 

SWATI MALIWAL  
V/s STATE 
  

ILESH SHUKLA, CHIRAG MADAN AT 3:45PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAG MADAN (CONTACT@MSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9999276327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MS LAW 
CHAMBERS(CONATCT@MSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9999276327)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ILESH SHUKLA(SHUKLAILEAH@GMAIL.COM)(8449447109)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-15/2016) 
CRL.REV.P. 276/2023 FILED BY SARIKA 
CHAUDHARY & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 06-NOV-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
15/2016) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-276/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6824/2023 

SARIKA CHAUDHARY & ANR.  
V/s STATE 
  

CHIRAG MADAN AT 3:45PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS LAW 
CHAMBERS(CONTACT@MSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9999276327)(PETITIONER) 
PROMILA GUPTA(CHIRAGMADAN14@GMAIL.COM)(9999276327)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-15/2016) 
CRL.REV.P. 236/2023 FILED BY SWATI MALIWAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 06-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
15/2016) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-3588/2016 
CRL.M.A. 19498/2016 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3592/2016 

M/S ZEE LABORATRIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

MANISH K JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
38 W.P.(CRL)-3592/2016 

CRL.M.A. 19520/2016 
M/S ZEE LABORATORIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

MANISH K JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR COMPLIANCE 

39 CRL.M.C.-5704/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21459/2023 

M/S DINAKARAN MEDICAL AGENCIES  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI.) & 
ANR. 
  

S GOWTHAMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.GOWTHAMAN (SG.GREAT18@GMAIL.COM)(9899339689)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(CRL)-1066/2023 KRISHNA PRATAP & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ANR.  

RAKESH CHAHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN CHAUHAN(NAVEENCHAUHAN3433@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH CHAHAR & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV_CHAHAR@YAHOO.COM)(9910411577)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANGOLPURI-1141/2021) 
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                      COURT NO. 21 
     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 
 
 
1.NOTE: IN PURSUANCE OF PRACTICE DIRECTION NO. 69/RULES/DHC DATED 5/12/2019, IF ADVANCE SERVICE IS EFFECTED,     
     AND THE OPPOSITE PARTY DOES NOT APPEAR, ADVERSE ORDERS MAY BE PASSED.  
 
2.NOTE: AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES THE ADJOURNMENT 
        SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M.  
        ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  
 

3.NOTE: FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHICH ARE SENT  
        THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 
 
 
4.NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
 
5. NOTE: AFTER DISCHARGING THE BOARD DATES WILL BE GIVE IN COURT NO. 22. 
 
 
TO JOIN V.C.:   https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 

Meeting number     25184205783 
 
FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP :  cm.asha@dhc.nic.in 
 
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE :     https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CM(M)-1207/2016 

CM APPL. 43877/2016 
WITH CM(M) 1540/2019 

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA  
V/s BALBIR KUMAR CHADHA & ANR 
  

ABHISHEK YADAV, PARV KUMAR GARG, 
GIGI C GEORGE, J C MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
GIGI C GEORGE(GIGICGEORGE.ADV42@YAHOO.IN)(9810625315)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM(M)-1540/2019 
CM APPL. 46644/2019 
WITH CM(M) 1207/2016 

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA  
V/s BALBIR KUMAR CHADHA & ANR 
  

ABHISHEK YADAV, PARV KUMAR GARG, 
GIGI C GEORGE, J C MAHINDRO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C MAHINDRO()(9810138091)(PETITIONER) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
PARV KUMAR GARG(PARV.GARG01@OUTLOOK.COM)(9873403692)(RESPONDENT) 
GIGI C GEORGE(GIGICGEORGE.ADV42@YAHOO.IN)(9810625315)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM(M)-424/2018 
CM APPL. 14333/2018 

ANURADHA  
V/s DUSIB, THR CEO & ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR, A P SING & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A P SING & CO()(9810368152)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR (ADVOCATESKUMAR@YAHOO.COM)(9810468040)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM(M)-1468/2023 
CM APPL. 46794/2023 

ANISHA JAIN  
V/s H.T. MEDIA SOLUTION 
  

PUSHPENDU SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPENDU SHUKLA & 
ASSOCIATES(PSHUKLA1271@GMAIL.COM)(9818249145)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHUL301014@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5�
https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9�
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5 CM(M)-1491/2023 
CM APPL. 47388/2023 

MANTRA REALTY AND LEISURE PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s INDIA SOTHEBYS INTERNATIONAL REALTY 
  

SHIV CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHOPRA & AADHYAA 
KHANNA(ADVSHIVCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9711298808)(PETITIONER) 
INDIA(ACCOUNTS@INDIASIR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-1562/2023 
CM APPL. 49309/2023 

DR NEERAJ SAHNI  
V/s DENTSPLY INDIA PVT LTD 
  

AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. DHIR(DHIRLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810460039)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT SINGH RAUTELA()(9212293566)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 RSA-173/2023 
CM APPL. 46268/2023 

SARANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA  
V/s SDMC & ORS. 
  

PUNEET SINGH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET SINGH , KANACK 
PANDEY(ADV.PUNEETSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9871503063)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-6937/2013 VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANOTHER 
  

SAHIL SANGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

9 CM(M)-1533/2023 
CM APPL. 48374/2023 
CM APPL. 48375/2023 
CM APPL. 48376/2023 
WITH CM(M) 1506/2023 

PRADEEP BAILEY  
V/s GILMA DANIAL 
  

KUBER GIRI, BRIJBALLABH TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANISH SRESHTA & BRIJBALLABH 
TIWARI(BRIJ_DELHI_INDIA@YAHOO.COM)(9354074917)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP BAILEY()(9599661949)(PETITIONER) 
GILMA DANIEL(KUBERGIRI@GMAIL.COM)(9811999978)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
KUBER GIRI(KUBERGIRI@GMAIL.COM)(9811999978)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM(M)-1600/2023 
CM APPL. 50410/2023 
CM APPL. 50417/2023 

SH. VINAY GOYAL & ANR.  
V/s SH. AJAY GUPTA 
  

RAVISH KUMAR GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVISH(AKASHGPT04@GMAIL.COM)(9811507951)(PETITIONER) 
AKASH(AKASHGPT04@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 
11 CM(M)-281/2023 

CM APPL. 8732/2023 
OMA DEVI ALIAS UMA  
V/s MANOJ & ANR. 
  

YOGESH SWAROOP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH SWAROOP & KAPIL 
KISHOR(YOGESHSWROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9810371649)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(NKSINGHCORPORATESTUDIES@GMAIL.COM)(9818248595)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-1466/2023 
CM APPL. 46724/2023 

TARA CHAND (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS  
V/s RATTAN LAL AND ORS 
  

AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A C BHASIN , AMIT BHASIN()(9873270999)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 EX.F.A.-37/2023 
CM APPL. 49687/2023 
CM APPL. 49688/2023 

SH SURAJ PRAKASH CHINDA  
V/s MS TRILOCHAN KAUR & ORS. 
  

SUNIL LALWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL LALWANI(LALWANISUNIL1990@GMAIL.COM)(9891880710)(PETITIONER) 
MS TRILOCHAN KAUR AND ORS. (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOCATENIZAMI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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14 RSA-3/2018 
CM APPL. 265/2018 

MAJOR RAJINDER SINGH CHIMNI (DECEASED) 
THR LR AMARJEET SINGH CHIMNI  
V/s JAGMOHAN DILWARI & ORS 
  

PET IN PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PET IN PERSON()(9810914597)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RSA-43/2023 
CM APPL. 8964/2023 
CM APPL. 8965/2023 
CM APPL. 8967/2023 
CM APPL. 8968/2023 

BALWAN SINGH AND ANOTHER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

ANIL KUMAR BHAKTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BHAKTA & H P 
CHAKRAVORTI(AKBHAKTADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312985121)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RSA-74/2023 
CM APPL. 18443/2023 
CM APPL. 18444/2023 
CM APPL. 18445/2023 
CM APPL. 18446/2023 

SMT JYOTI  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR GUPTA 
  

NITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAR NATH JHA(SONUVIVEK22@GMAIL.COM)(9968603030)(PETITIONER) 
ISHWAR SINGH(ISHAWRSINGH.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
17 CM(M)-856/2018 

CM APPL. 29830/2018 
CM APPL. 32467/2018 
CM APPL. 49153/2019 

PUSHPA DEVI  
V/s KRISHAN KUMAR 
  

AJEET PRASAD AGGARWAL, M.L 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.L SHARMA()(9810279220)(PETITIONER) 
M.L SHARMA()(9810279220)(PETITIONER) 
M.L SHARMA()(9810279220)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM(M)-871/2019 
CM APPL. 26178/2019 
CM APPL. 19651/2023 

MASTER JASMEHAR LAMBA  
V/s MAHINDER PAUL SINGH 
  

TARUN SINGLA, ANUJ ARORA, 
CHARANJIT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ ARORA()(9999238801)(PETITIONER) 
M L BAJAJ & CHARANJIT 
SINGH(MANOHARBAJAJ6900@GMAIL.COM)(9810987273)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ(ANUJARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN SINGLA(MCLLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9810202014)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CM(M)-1128/2019 
CM APPL. 34345/2019 

KAPIL MEHTA  
V/s SATYANARAYAN CAMMA & ORS 
  

GAURAV GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GUPTA()(9958444233)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CM(M)-109/2020 
CM APPL. 3699/2020 
CM APPL. 2649/2022 
CM APPL. 38763/2022 
CM APPL. 38856/2022 
WITH CM(M) 110/2020 

JUST ABOUT MOVIES PVT LTD  
V/s DEEPAK JAIN & ORS 
  

ADITYA VIKRAM GUPTA, AAKRITI 
MATHUR, MILIND MADHAB 
BHARADWAJ, SHUBHANSHU GUPTA, 
SURESH DOBHAL & CO, KRISHNA 
DATTA MULTANI, SURESH DUTT 
DOBHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH DOBHAL & CO()(7291005894)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHAN (KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK.ANAND@AANDLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH(SURESHDOBHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE(OFFICESDCO.SURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH DOBHAL(SDCO.INFO@GMAIL.COM)(9810189788)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK ANAND (ABHISHEK.ANAND@AANANDLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY AVJ(VINAY.AVJ10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL TAYAL(CAANILTAYAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRIVASTAVA LAW(SRIVASTAVA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSHIKH (KAUSHIK1993@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BK SHARMA (VKSHARMACS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHATTAL LAW(BHATTALLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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SURESH(OFFICESDCO.SURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHA JAIN(KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(PETITIONER) 
NIRMAL(OFFICESDCO.NIRMAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK.ANAND@AANDLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE(OFFICESDCO.SURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH(SURESHDOBHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH DOBHAL(SURESHDOBHAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK ANAND(ABHISHEK.ANAND@AANANDLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIWAN AND MULTANI(KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI MATHUR(AAKRITIMATHUR14@GMAIL.COM)(9910410974)(RESPONDENT) 
MILIND MADHAB 
BHARADWAJ(MILINDBHARADWAJ610@GMAIL.COM)(9818331266)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHANSHU 
GUPTA(SHUBHANSHU@PRAKANTLAWOFFICES.COM)(9958855177)(PETITIONER) 

21 CM(M)-110/2020 
CM APPL. 3710/2020 
CM APPL. 2441/2022 
CM APPL. 39301/2022 
CM APPL. 40008/2022 

JUST ABOUT MOVIES PVT LTD  
V/s PARAS JAIN & ORS 
  

AAKRITI MATHUR, MILIND MADHAB 
BHARADWAJ, SHUBHANSHU GUPTA, 
SURESH DOBHAL & CO, KRISHNA 
DATTA MULTANI, SURESH DUTT 
DOBHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURESH DOBHAL & CO()(7291005894)(PETITIONER) 
NIRMAL(OFFICESDCO.NIRMAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH(OFFICESDCO.SURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIWAN & MULTANI(KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(RESPONDENT) 
DIWAN & MULTANI(KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(PETITIONER) 
DIWAN & MULTANI(KRISHNADATTA07@GMAIL.COM)(9999997189)(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH(OFFICESDCO.SURESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEK.ANAND@AANANDLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIRMAL GOENKA(OFFICESDCO.NIRMAL@GMAIL.COM)(9711106482)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH DOBHAL & CO(SDCO.INFO@GMAIL.COM)(9810189788)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY(VINAY.AVJ10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAUSHIK(KAUSHIKH1993@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BK SHARMA(BKSHARMACS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI MATHUR(AAKRITIMATHUR14@GMAIL.COM)(9910410974)(RESPONDENT) 
MILIND MADHAB 
BHARADWAJ(MILINDBHARADWAJ610@GMAIL.COM)(9818331266)(RESPONDENT) 
SHUBHANSHU 
GUPTA(SHUBHANSHU@PRAKANTLAWOFFICES.COM)(9958855177)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CM(M)-286/2022 HARJIT SINGH SAHNI  
V/s SIDHANT GUPTA 
  

SARABJEET KAUR WADHWA, ROHAN 
THAWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN THAWANI(ROHANTHAWANI@GMAIL.COM)(9810802319)(PETITIONER) 
MANMIT(MANMITZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARABJEET KAUR WADHWA(MANMITZ@GMAIL.COM)(9811182601)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM(M)-374/2022 
CM APPL. 19620/2022 
WITH CM(M) 393/2022 
CM(M) 682/2022 

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
V/s BALWANT SINGH & ORS. 
  

SUNITA SHARMA, ANKITA 
BHADOURIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITA BHADOURIYA(ANKITABHADOURIYA09@GMAIL.COM)(7000349311)(PETITIONER) 
BALWANT SINGH(SUNITASHARMA361@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(PANT_ARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNITA SHARMA(SUNITASHARMA361@GMAIL.COM)(9811602201)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CM(M)-393/2022 
CM APPL. 20518/2022 
CM APPL. 38865/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s BALWANT SINGH & ORS. 
  

SUNITA SHARMA, RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950051096)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
BALWANT SINGH(SUNITASHARMA361@GMAIL.COM)(9811602201)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
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SUNITA SHARMA(SUNITASHARMA361@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DS MEHANDRU(DSMEHANDRU.CO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNITA SHARMA(SUNITASHARMA361@GMAIL.COM)(9811602201)(PETITIONER) 

25 CM(M)-1244/2022 JASPAL SINGH DATTA & ANR.  
V/s MADAN PAL SINGH DATTA & ORS. 
  

SHUBHAM GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GUPTA(AMITG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899474884)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CM(M)-1255/2022 
CM APPL. 49779/2022 

MOHD KASHIF & ANR.  
V/s SHAHEEN & ORS. 
  

AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN, IMRAN 
AHMAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IMRAN AHMAD (IMAHD2012@GMAIL.COM)(9350460168)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT BHASIN(BHASINASSOCIATES01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT SHARMA (ROHITSHARMA484@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH CHANDER 
BHASIN(BHASINASSOCIATES01@GMAIL.COM)(9873270999)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM APPL. 20205/2023 
In CM(M)-1297/2022(Disposed 
off case) 

SH. PARVESH BAHRI  
V/s HARISH CHANDER BAHRI & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP KHATRI(ADVOCATE.KHATRI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SC(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-346/2023 
CM APPL. 10493/2023 

GUPTA INFOTECH & ANR.  
V/s OM LOGISTICS LTD. 
  

CHIRAG MALIK, SUSHILA NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILA NARANG (SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
OM LOGISTICS(LEGAL7@OMLOGISTICS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRAG MALIK(CHIRAGMALIK26@GMAIL.COM)(9873592210)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-654/2023 
CM APPL. 20158/2023 
CM APPL. 20159/2023 

SMT NEELAM  
V/s SH GAJENDER MEHTA AND ORS. 
  

SAURABH TEWARI, ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH TEWARI(ICTEWARIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810575291)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CM(M)-661/2023 
CM APPL. 20658/2023 

SHANKAR DAS DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR S & 
ORS.  
V/s SHRI BHARAT BHUSHAN AND ORS 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV CHARAN GARG & 
ASSOCIATES(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHARAN GARG(SHIVCHARANGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9811061563)(PETITIONER) 
DHAN MOHAN(LEGALTDM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGALTDM(LEGALTDM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CM(M)-723/2023 
CM APPL. 22561/2023 

M/S RAHEJA DEVELOPERS LIMITED  
V/s SATISH AHUJA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH BANTHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
32 CM(M)-728/2023 

CM APPL. 22911/2023 
WITH CM(M) 744/2023 
CM(M) 746/2023 
CM(M) 756/2023 

KAVINDER SINGH  
V/s PARVATI DEVI SINCE DECEASE THROUGH 
HER LRS 
  

GAGAN JAGLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN AHLAWAT (ATTORNEYNITIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
LAW VALUE(LAWVALUE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CM(M)-744/2023 
CM APPL. 23563/2023 
WITH CM(M) 728/2023 

GURPREET KAUR  
V/s PARVATI DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRS 
  

GAGAN JAGLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN AHLAWAT(ATTORNEYNITIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GOSWAMI(LAWVALUE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818700242)(RESPONDENT) 
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34 CM(M)-746/2023 
CM APPL. 23571/2023 
WITH CM(M) 728/2023 

KAVINDER SINGH  
V/s PARVATI DEVI THROUGH LRS 
  

GAGAN JAGLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN AHLAWAT(ATTORNEYNITIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN AHLAWAT(ATTORNEYNITIN@YAHOO.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
LAWVALUE(LAWVALUE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY GOSWAMI(LAWVALUE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818700242)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CM(M)-756/2023 
CM APPL. 23809/2023 
WITH CM(M) 728/2023 

GURPREET KAUR  
V/s PARVATI DEVI THROUGH HER LRS 
  

GAGAN JAGLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
36 CM(M)-971/2023 

CM APPL. 31067/2023 
MANJU  
V/s TARUN DUA AND ANR 
  

ROHIT KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHURANA & 
CO(WORKWITHSHAGUNBHADANA@GMAIL.COM)(8178644965)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL(ADVOCATENIKHILDOGRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CM(M)-1340/2023 
CM APPL. 42854/2023 
WITH CM(M) 1420/2023 

SUSHMA  
V/s SARBJIT SINGH ARORA & ANR. 
  

MANNMOHIT K PURI, PRASHANT 
DIWAN 

AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT DIWAN(ADVDIWANS@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(PETITIONER) 
SARBHJEET(SARBJEET79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANNMOHIT K PURI(MP@TRINITYLAW.IN)(9818187777)(RESPONDENT) 
MANNMOHIT K PURI(MP@TRINITYLAW.IN)(9818187777)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 CM(M)-1420/2023 SARBJIT SINGH ARORA  
V/s OM PRAKASH 
  

DANISH AFTAB CHOWDHURY AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANMOHIT K PURI(MP@TRINITYLAW.IN)(9818187777)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CONT.CAS(C)-789/2021 
WITH EX.F.A. 8/2019 
EX.F.A. 9/2019 

KIRAN ABNASHI CHAWLA  
V/s VINEET TIWARI 
  

BHAVYA BHARTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIME LEGAL INDIA LLP(CONTACT@PRIMELEGALINDIA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VINEET TIWARI()(9810200929)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 EX.F.A.-8/2019 
CM APPL. 13044/2019 
CM APPL. 13046/2019 
CM APPL. 23958/2022 
CM APPL. 32489/2022 
CM APPL. 18979/2023 
WITH EX.F.A. 9/2019 

VINEET TIWARI  
V/s HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA (DECEASED) 
THR LRS & ANR 
  

SHUBANKAR JHA, BHAVYA SETHI, 
BHAVYA BHARTI, AVIJIT DIKSHIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVYA SETHI()(9811389644)(PETITIONER) 
PRIME LEGAL INDIA LLP(PRIMELEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
BHAVYA SETHI(SETHIBHAVYA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRIME LEGAL INDIA LLP(PRIMELEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVIJIT DIKSHIT(AVIJITDIKSHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650481199)(PETITIONER) 
SETH(SETHIBHAVYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIME LEGAL INDIA(PRIMELEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVIJIT DIKSHIT(AVIJITDIKSHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650481199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 EX.F.A.-9/2019 
CM APPL. 13074/2019 
CM APPL. 28958/2019 
CM APPL. 23960/2022 
CM APPL. 18978/2023 

AKARSH SRIVASTAVA  
V/s HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA(DECEASED) 
THR LRS & ORS 
  

AVIJIT DIKSHIT, PRADEEP JAIN & ORS, 
PRADEEP JAIN & ORS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP JAIN & ORS()(9871094948)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP JAIN & ORS()(9871094948)(PETITIONER) 
AVIJIT DIKSHIT(AVIJITDIKSHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650481199)(PETITIONER) 
SETH(SETHBHAVYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVIJIT DIKSHIT(AVIJITDIKSHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9650481199)(PETITIONER) 
BHAVYA(SETHBHAVYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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PRIME LEGAL INDIA(PRIMELEGALINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
42 LA.APP.-110/2022 

CM APPL. 25471/2022 
WITH LA.APP. 111/2022 

RAM KISHAN (DECD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA, MOOL CHAND 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M C VERMA()(9811171661)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
MC VERMA (MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171661)(PETITIONER) 
SKPATHAKSC(SKPATHAKSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 LA.APP.-111/2022 
CM APPL. 25513/2022 

KULDEEP SINGH MANN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MC VERMA(MCVERMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9811171001)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 RSA-228/2016 
CM APPL. 30063/2016 
CM APPL. 20432/2018 
CM APPL. 3513/2019 

MANGAT RAM SHARMA (DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 
ORS 
  

JAGAT RANA, ARINDAM DEY, SANJAY S 
CHHABRA 

AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY S CHHABRA()(9899068509)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY S CHHABRA()(9810404147)(PETITIONER) 
ARINDAM DEY(ARINDAMDEY.DRA@GMAIL.COM)(9716253118)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 RSA-298/2016 NAFE SINGH  
V/s NEERAJ KUMAR 
  

RAMESH KUMAR, VIJAY WAGHEY, 
AJAYPAL SINGH RANGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
46 RSA-7/2019 

CM APPL. 1849/2019 
CM APPL. 1852/2019 

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s VIJAY BANK 
  

SUNNY ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNNY ARORA()(9871643754)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 RSA-244/2019 
CM APPL. 53377/2019 
CM APPL. 53378/2019 
CM APPL. 53379/2019 
CM APPL. 53380/2019 

RAM NIWAS @ RAME & ANR  
V/s ANOOP SINGH DAHIYA 
  

AFTAB RASHEED, RAJEEV CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV CHHIBBER()(9810346456)(PETITIONER) 
AFTAB RASHEED(AR_ADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810122399)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 RSA-32/2021 
CM APPL. 50377/2023 
CM APPL. 50378/2023 

KARIMUDDIN  
V/s CHUNNU KHAN 
  

VIJAY KINGER AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAYKINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KINGER(KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
SNK ADVOCATE (SNKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811244379)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KINGER (KINGER.KINGERLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9711504511)(PETITIONER) 
SNK ADVOCATE(SNKADVOATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 RSA-40/2022 
CM APPL. 17639/2022 
CM APPL. 35911/2023 

HITACHI PAYMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 
EARLIER KNOWN AS PRIZM PAYMENT SERVICES 
(P) LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR   
V/s FARZANA 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA, SIDDHARTH AT 03:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 RSA-139/2022 
CM APPL. 48877/2022 
CM APPL. 18977/2023 

MR. SUBHASH KUMAR  
V/s MS. SANTOSH 
  

SAMEER DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER DEWAN(SAMEERDEWAN123@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
VG (VGADVOCATE8@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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SAMEER DEWAN(SAMEERDEWAN123@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD GAUR(VGADVOCATE8@GMAIL.COM)(9810305058)(RESPONDENT) 

51 RSA-87/2023 
CM APPL. 23042/2023 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s DEVENDER KUMAR MEHTA 
  

ASHISH SHARMA, ARUN K CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH SHARMA(SHARMAASHISH661@GMAIL.COM)(9810217001)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 RSA-88/2023 
CM APPL. 23289/2023 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s DEVENDER KUMAR MEHTA 
  

ASHISH SHARMA, ARUN K CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR()(9990692204)(PETITIONER) 
R D CHAUHAN & ARUN K CHAUHAN()(9999994157)(PETITIONER) 
DEVENDER KUMAR()(9810513138)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH SHARMA(SHARMAASHISH661@GMAIL.COM)(9810217001)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 RSA-105/2023 
CM APPL. 30399/2023 

RAJ KUMAR  
V/s SEEMA SHARMA 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJIT SINGH , PRAMOD KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(PRAMODKUMARTRIPATHI76@GMAIL.COM)(9213117139)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK KUSHWHAH(VIVEKKUSHWAHA4100@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-2137/2010 
CM APPL. 1410/2012 
CM APPL. 1411/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 2138/2010 
W.P.(C) 2140/2010 
W.P.(C) 5284/2010 

HANSRAJ & ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

S S PANWAR, BIJENDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
55 W.P.(C)-2138/2010 MAHIPAL & ORS  

V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

S S PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
56 W.P.(C)-2140/2010 HARI RAM & ANR  

V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

S S PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
57 W.P.(C)-5284/2010 MAHENDER SINGH &ORS  

V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ANJUM JAVED, SS PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

58 CM(M)-687/2018 
CM APPL. 24197/2018 
WITH CM(M) 817/2018 

SHAKUNTALA  
V/s RAJENDER SINGH ( DEAD) THR LRS 
  

JANENDER MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JANENDER MAHAJAN()(8860579198)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 CM(M)-817/2018 RAJENDER SINGH & ANR  
V/s SHAKUNTALA 
  

NITESH MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR DISPOSAL 

60 CM(M)-1298/2018 
CM APPL. 44654/2018 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s THE ALL INDIA PRESIDENT AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  

DIGVIJAY RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIGVIJAY RAI()(9873103599)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 CM(M)-712/2019 
CM APPL. 21727/2019 

KAMLESH SADANA  
V/s RAMESH KUMAR 
  

PINKU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PINKU SINGH()(9818349856)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 CM(M)-915/2019 DEVI CHARAN & ANR  JAI SAHAI ENDLAW  
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CM APPL. 27448/2019 
CM APPL. 35545/2019 

V/s RANPAT SINGH & ORS 
  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW()(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 
JAI SAHAI ENDLAW()(9811122114)(PETITIONER) 

 

63 CM(M)-1275/2019 
CM APPL. 38570/2019 

BHAGMAL SINGH  
V/s AMAR SINGH & ANR 
  

P K RAWAL AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P K RAWAL()(9810008623)(PETITIONER) 

 

64 CM(M)-339/2021 
CM APPL. 14975/2021 

SMT. SUDESH RANI  
V/s SMT USHA RANI DECEASED THROUGH LRS & 
ORS. 
  

VIVEK KUMAR KARN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL MALHOTRA 
(SUNILMALHOTRA@LAWAREASSOCIAES.COM)(9871252341)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL SONI(VISHALSONIADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT VOHRA (AMITVOHRA_538@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN KUMAR KHATRI(KHATRIARUNKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMT. SUDESH RANI(VIVEKKARN29@GMAIL.COM)(7428451535)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT USHA RANI DECEASED THROUGH 
LRS(VISHALSONIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818348100)(RESPONDENT) 
IB. GAURAV(VISHALSONIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818348100)(RESPONDENT) 
1C. SAURAV(VISHALSONIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818348100)(RESPONDENT) 
PARMINDER SINGH(AMITVOHRA_538@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958258255)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJENDER KUMAR(KHATRIARUNKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910345134)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 RSA-113/2009 
CM APPL. 11453/2009 
CM APPL. 4783/2016 
CM APPL. 16169/2022 

FCI  
V/s K.S. SHARMA 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, N K SRIVASTAVA, 
SATYA NARAYAN, PREET PAL SINGH, 
KARUNESH TANDON, SATYA NARAYAN 
VASHISHTH, VIJAY KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(RESPONDENT) 
KARUN(KARUNESHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 RSA-166/2017 GENESIS BURSON-MARSTELLER PUBLIC 
RELATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ARCHANA CHOJAR & ANR 
  

ANKIT JAIN, SETHI & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
67 RSA-61/2021 

CM APPL. 24503/2021 
CM APPL. 23095/2022 

DAL CHAND SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR MS. 
MANJU DEVI  
V/s SH. RAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

KEDAR YADAV, VIVEK SHARMA, 
ISHWAR SINGH CHAUHAN, AJAY 
CHAUDHARY, AJAY CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
AHAJELAY(AHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810134489)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT SHAIVA(NISHANTSHAIVA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9891347176)(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT(ANANTHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHARMA(VIVEKSHARMA.ADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9871129399)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR()(9810134489)(RESPONDENT) 
KEDAR YADAV(KEDARYADAVADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818158167)(RESPONDENT) 
KEDAR YADAV(KEDARYADAVADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818158167)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK SHARMA(VIVEKSHARMA.ADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9871129399)(RESPONDENT) 
ISHWAR SINGH 
CHAUHAN(ISCHAUHANADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9811008367)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 
68 RC.REV.-491/2019 

CM APPL. 37195/2019 
CM APPL. 37196/2019 
CM APPL. 41461/2022 
CM APPL. 3277/2023 

M/S G D SEIGELL & CO PVT LTD  
V/s SWARN NIJHAWAN & ORS 
  

RAJAT NAVET, MURARI TIWARI AT 04:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT NAVET()(9650881816)(PETITIONER) 
MURARI TIWARI 
(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(981112587)(PETITIONER) 
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BAKSHI LAW(INFO@BAKSHILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BAKSHI(INFO@BAKSHILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MURARI TIWARI AND 
ASSOCIATES(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811125857)(RESPONDENT) 

                        
 
 

 
 

                      COURT NO. 27 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 
 
 
TO JOIN VC : 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 
1 BAIL APPLN.-3391/2023 

CRL.M.A. 27261/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27262/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27263/2023 

NIKHIL KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAKESH NAUTIYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH NAUTIYAL (RAKESH.NAUTIYAL21@GMAIL.COM)(9718565756)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH NAUTIYAL(RAKESH.NAUTILY21@GMAIL.COM)(9213230980)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL KUMAR(JACKABHUA@GMAIL.COM)(8766353272)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH NAUTIYAL(RAKESH.NAUTIYAL21@GMAIL.COM)(9213230980)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJ PARK-489/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3172/2021 FILED BY NIKHIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-489/2021) 

2 CRL.M.C.-7345/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27383/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27384/2023 

FAIZAN AHMED AND ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

MUDDASSIR DAIYYAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDDASSI BAIYYAN(MUDDASSIR.DAIYYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818712378)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-357/2022) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-2943/2023 
CRL.M.A. 27372/2023 

LATIF@DALLU  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI 
  

TARA NARULA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAS MISHRA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABHAS MISHRA (ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811673672)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHHAWLA-212/2012) 
CRL.A. 123/2014 FILED BY LATIF @ DALLU 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAY-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-212/2012) 

FOR ADMISSION 
4 CRL.A.-330/2023 

CRL.M.(BAIL) 532/2023 
RAMESH CHAND CHATURVEDI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (THROUGH 
ITS ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ) 
  

NITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9�
mailto:prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in�
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KRISHAN KUMAR ()(8505959511)(PETITIONER) 
DL.HC.ED(DL.HC.ED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
311/2009) 
CRL.A. 349/2023 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 311/2009) 

5 CRL.A.-349/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 566/2023 

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

KRISHNA BHUSHAN UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.B. UPADHYYAY(ADVOCATIAJUDEX@GMAIL.COM)(9810655095)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC.ED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
311/2009) 
CRL.A. 330/2023 FILED BY RAMESH CHAND 
CHATURVEDI (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 311/2009) 

6 CRL.M.C.-3521/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20920/2021 

ANJU MAHALWAL  
V/s POONAM MAHALWAL 
  

ATUL, KARTIK GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMT. ANJU MAHALWAL(ANJU.MAJALWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8700504661)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK GAUR(KARTIKGAUROFFICIAL@YAHOO.COM)(9871539181)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK(SOM_PRATEEK@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GUPTA(AD.ROHITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL (ATULCHHIKKARA@GMAIL.COM)(8397019705)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CRL.M.C.-1848/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7075/2023 

MANMOHAN BANSAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANISH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
GUPTA(ADVOCATEMANISHGUPTAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9811402142)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-165/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1303/2021 FILED BY DR. ASHISH 
NAITHANI (DISPOSED ON : 17-SEP-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2060/2021 FILED BY RYNE WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) (D. OF HEARING : 07-
NOV-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 92/2023 FILED BY BRIJ BHUSHAN 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 30-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3297/2020 FILED BY ASHISH 
NAITHANI (DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
165/2018) 

8 CRL.M.C.-6324/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23652/2023 

RAHUL CHAUDHARY ALIAS MANNU & ANR.  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

VISHAL CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGENDRA MISHRA(ADV.YOGENDRA1984@GMAIL.COM)(9990171767)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-337/2019) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2887/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26810/2023 

ASIB  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

ANKIT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHAMDHANKAR 
(SHUBHAMDHANKAR7179@GMAIL.COM)(9891410044)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION NORTH-
48/2022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)�
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10 BAIL APPLN.-144/2023 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

B. S. BAGGA, DANISH, SOHIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH SHERAWAT(RAKESHSHERAWATADV@GMAIL.COM)(8178983981)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
B. S. BAGGA(BALVINDERBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9818717198)(PETITIONER) 
DANISH (PATHAN.DANISH922@GMAIL.COM)(9911387037)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY 
THREE-442/2022) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-665/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 2561/2023 

KESHAV PRAKASH GUPTA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR AT 2.30 P.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR(SUNILADV20@GMAIL.COM)(9811028518)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHAJAN PURA-566/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3748/2022 FILED BY ARJUN 
RATHORE (DISPOSED ON : 08-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2561/2023 FILED BY ASHU (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-566/2022) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-2561/2023 ASHU  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

ADITYA VASHISHATH AT 2.30 P.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA VASHISHATH(ADITYAVASHISHTH3004@GMAIL.COM)(9728777213)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHAJAN PURA-566/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3748/2022 FILED BY ARJUN 
RATHORE (DISPOSED ON : 08-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 665/2023 FILED BY KESHAV 
PRAKASH GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-566/2022) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-865/2023 RAM KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

KUNAL KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAM KUMAR ()(9871236226)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK MARG-38/2017) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1367/2023 KRISHAN DAS  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTIC 
  

CHETAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL CHOPRA (ADVOCATEVISHALCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818102598)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH (SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS-SC 
255/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3602/2022 FILED BY VINAY 
KUMAR MISHRA (DISPOSED ON : 09-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
NARCOTICS-SC 255/2021) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-1908/2023 
CRL.M.A. 26720/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 661/2023 
CRL.REV.P. 360/2023 

JAGAT NARAYAN SINGH  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

NEHA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA KAPOOR (NEHAKAPOORADV24@GMAIL.COM)(9958804676)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBHIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA KAPOOR(NEHAKAPOORADV24@GMAIL.COM)(9958804676)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 
CRL.M.C. 661/2023 FILED BY MEENAKSHI 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 360/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIAGTION THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 212/2023 FILED BY JAGAT 
NARAYAN (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-23 ) 
 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

204 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 

16 CRL.M.C.-661/2023 
CRL.M.A. 2594/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 360/2023 

MEENAKSHI GUPTA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND 
ORS 
  

KRISHNA KUMAR SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(HOBSCLKO@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 
CRL.REV.P. 360/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIAGTION THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1908/2023 FILED BY JAGAT 
NARAYAN SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 212/2023 FILED BY JAGAT 
NARAYAN (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 

17 CRL.REV.P.-360/2023 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIAGTION THROUGH 
ITS DIRECTOR  
V/s JAGAT NARAYAN SINGH & ORS. 
  

MRIDUL JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRIDUL JAIN(ADVOCATEJAIOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(981030281)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 
CRL.M.C. 661/2023 FILED BY MEENAKSHI 
GUPTA (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1908/2023 FILED BY JAGAT 
NARAYAN SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 212/2023 FILED BY JAGAT 
NARAYAN (DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-053-2021-S-0012) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-2868/2023 NEERAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SATAYAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATAYAM SINGH (ADV.SATYAM.RAJPUT31@GMAIL.COM)(9650300297)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MADHU VIHAR-160/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1734/2023 FILED BY SURAJ 
KASHYAP (D. OF HEARING : 16-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3257/2023 FILED BY AMAN 
CHANDERBHAN YADAV @ CHAUVA PAUVA (D. 
OF HEARING : 21-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 77/2022 FILED BY MANJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JAN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 811/2022 FILED BY NEERAJ 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 18-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1503/2023 FILED BY 
RIHAN@CHHOTU @MOHD.SUHEL (DISPOSED 
ON : 08-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-160/2021) 

19 BAIL APPLN.-2941/2023 AAKASH @AKHILESH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

KARAN AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN AHUJA(KARAN@AMISHAGGARWALA.IN)(7503488412)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KESHAV PURAM-359/2018) 

20 BAIL APPLN.-2988/2023 DHARMANDER YADAV  
V/s THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
  

KAUSHAL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL THAKUR & 
ASSOCIATES(RAHULTHAKUR3B@GMAIL.COM)(9716727289)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-465/2023) 
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(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
21 BAIL APPLN.-3006/2023 BABLU NARANG  

V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

JAVED AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED AHMED(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBHASH PLACE-1056/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 381/2023 FILED BY RAHUL 
MAHESHWARI (DISPOSED ON : 08-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-1056/2022) 

22 BAIL APPLN.-3011/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1259/2023 

PRIYANKA JAIN  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

DINESH KUMAR, AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY (ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(971715565)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY (ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-517/2018) 

23 BAIL APPLN.-3121/2023 AKSHAY ALIAS GOLU  
V/s STATE 
  

JUJHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUJHAR SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(JUJHARSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711968186)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-7/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 410/2022 FILED BY AKSHAY @ 
GOLU (DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2953/2023 FILED BY HIMANSHU 
@ VICKY THROUGH PAROKAR SMT. KANCHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2144/2023 FILED BY AKSHAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2109/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2748/2023 FILED BY ANIL ALIAS 
TALLI (DISPOSED ON : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1851/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2181/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-7/2021) 

24 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1114/2023 
In CRL.A.-633/2023 

ROHAN @ ROHIT  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF DELHI 
  

ROHAN JOACHIM ALVA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN ALVA(ROHANALVA5@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-271/2017) 

25 CRL.L.P.-201/2018 
CRL.M.A. 5936/2018 

STATE OF DELHI  
V/s MONU & ANR 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-8/2012) 

26 CRL.L.P.-286/2018 STATE  
V/s SABU 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-497/2016) 

27 CRL.L.P.-415/2018 
CRL.M.A. 12051/2018 

RAM PAL  
V/s SUBHASH KHURANA 
  

KNOWLEX LAW ASSOCIATES, RAJESH 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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RAJESH ANAND()(9717093414)(PETITIONER) 
28 CRL.L.P.-605/2018 STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  

V/s KAMAL SINGH & ORS. 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH, MANJEET 
ARYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJEET ARYA()(9810054662)(PETITIONER) 
AKHILESH KUMAR 
SINGH(AKHILESHSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7248517989)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-122/2004) 

29 CRL.L.P.-315/2022 
WITH CRL.L.P. 316/2022 
CRL.L.P. 317/2022 

M/S GIVO PRIVATE LTD.  
V/s SH. RAJESH ROHILLA 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
30 CRL.L.P.-316/2022 M/S GIVO PRIVATE LTD.  

V/s SH. RAJESH ROHILLA & ANR. 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
31 CRL.L.P.-317/2022 M/S GIVO PRIVATE LTD.  

V/s SH. RAJESH ROHILLA 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
32 CRL.L.P.-343/2022 STATE  

V/s YASIR ALI 
  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN, TARANG 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARANG SRIVASTAVA(SRIVASTAVATRANG@YAHOO.COM)(9810874158)(PETITIONER) 
TARANG SRIVASTAVA(SRIVASTAVATRANG@YAHOO.COM)(9810874158)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN(SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMA MASJID-91/2018) 

33 CRL.L.P.-374/2022 
WITH CRL.L.P. 415/2022 

ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL DUTT AGGARWAL(BFC_DEL@BLAZEFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.L.P.-415/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
MAMAT AGGARWAL(DFC_DEL@BLAZEFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CRL.L.P.-420/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA WITH CRL.L.P.374/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.L.P.-424/2022 ANIL THAKUR  
V/s BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

TARUN RANA WITH CRL.L.P.374/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN RANA(TARUNRANA1027@GMAIL.COM)(9810669233)(PETITIONER) 
BLAZEFLASH COURIER LIMITED(BFC_DEL@BLAZFLASH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-1889/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7727/2017 
CRL.M.A. 16635/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13971/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15250/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3019/2021 

RAJAN BHATIA & ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

VIVEK CHANDRA JAISWAL, PRABHJIT 
JAUHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT MENDIRATTA(PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHHANYA(SHHANYA6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-936/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 3019/2021 FILED BY RAJAN BHATIA & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
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KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-936/2016) 

38 CRL.M.C.-3019/2021 
CRL.M.A. 14475/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1889/2017 

RAJAN BHATIA & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRABHJIT JAUHAR, PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN BHATIA(BHRAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811045568)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA BHATIA(BHATIAKRIS@GMAIL.COM)(8358952338)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHHANYA MADAN BHATIA(SHHANYA6@GMAIL.COM)(9313980055)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT MENDIRATTA(PMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811182500)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-936/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 1889/2017 FILED BY RAJAN BHATIA & 
ORS (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-936/2016) 

39 CRL.M.C.-1066/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5446/2021 
CRL.M.A. 13474/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2010/2021 

PANKAJ CHAUHAN AND ORS  
V/s THE STATE AND ANR 
  

R SATHISH, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R SATHISH(RSATHISH316@GMAIL.COM)(9810192912)(PETITIONER) 
RC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHELJAKIOTECH(SHELJAKIOTECH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
R. SATHISH(RSATHISH316@GMAIL.COM)(9958571009)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR(AARKUMAR123@GMAIL.COM)(9958571009)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-1519/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 2010/2021 FILED BY PRATAP CHAND 
CHAUHAN (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-1519/2015) 

40 CRL.M.C.-2010/2021 
CRL.M.A. 13600/2021 
CRL.M.A. 13601/2021 
CRL.M.A. 13475/2023 

PRATAP CHAND CHAUHAN  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MOHAN DAS KK, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R SATISH(RSATISH316@GMAIL.COM)(995871009)(PETITIONER) 
PROSECUTRIX(SHELJABIOTECH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHIRANJEEV MINHAS(MANNUMINHAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ CHAUHAN(CHAUHAN.3DARTIST@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGRITI MINHAS(JAGRITI.MINHAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATAP CHAND CHAUHAN(RSATHISH316@GMAIL.COM)(9958571009)(RESPONDENT) 
R. SATHISH (RSATHISH316@GMAIL.COM)(9958571009)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAN DAS KK(ADVKKMDAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810806588)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-1519/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 1066/2021 FILED BY PANKAJ 
CHAUHAN AND ORS (D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-1519/2015) 

41 CRL.M.C.-1726/2021 RINKU KUMARI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DLEHI & ANR. 
  

CHARANJIT SINGH, VARUN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUNKUMAR(ADVVARUNKUMAR121@GMAIL.COM)(8377831817)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN KUMAR(ADVVARUNKUMAR121@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PREM GARG(PREMGARG.LEGAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHARANJIT SINGH(CHARANJITSINGH58383@GMAIL.COM)(9971676999)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PREM NAGAR-289/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 2256/2020 FILED BY GOLU @ 
PARMOD (DISPOSED ON : 10-SEP-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-289/2020) 

42 CRL.M.C.-2556/2021 NARENDER VATS & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

AABHAS DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITISH DAHIYA(AABHASDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810808725)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-148/2017) 
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POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
43 CRL.M.C.-2677/2021 

CRL.M.A. 17165/2021 
AJAY KUMAR  
V/s UMA 
  

DEVENDER KUMAR DHIRYAN, ATULAY 
NEHRA, HARSH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR(ADVOCATEHARSHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(8076772278)(PETITIONER) 
DEVENDER KUMAR DHIRYAN(DEVDHIRYAN@YAHOO.IN)(9811403534)(RESPONDENT) 
ATULAY NEHRA(ATULAYNEHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9899776839)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-3020/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18902/2021 

HELP INDIA AGAINST CORRUPTION NGO  
V/s STATE ( GOVT NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS 
  

LAVE KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAVE KUMAR SHARMA(LAVESHSHARMA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9211344313)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CLO-NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-3054/2021 
CRL.M.A. 19043/2021 

RAWEL SINGH SARNA  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

AJAY M LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY M LAL & ASSOCIATES(AJAYLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9873489844)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASAD NAGAR-286/2021) 

46 CRL.M.C.-175/2023 SHANU AND ORS.  
V/s THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

CS RATHOUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNEESSH KAPOOR(RAJNEESSHKAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-731/2018) 

47 CRL.M.C.-292/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1170/2023 

SH DINESH SINGHANIA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VISHAL DABAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL DABAS(MAIL@VDLEGAL.IN)(9873976214)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SAKET-272/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1268/2015 FILED BY NARENDER 
KUMAR KHURANA (DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1004/2015 FILED BY NARENDER 
KUMAR KHURANA (DISPOSED ON : 26-MAY-15 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 1758/2017 FILED BY DINESH 
SINGHANIA (DISPOSED ON : 05-APR-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3437/2017 FILED BY DINESH 
SINGHANIA (DISPOSED ON : 05-APR-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1059/2015 FILED BY NIKHIL 
KHARBANDA (DISPOSED ON : 08-JUN-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-272/2013) 

48 CRL.M.C.-445/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1743/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1744/2023 

SHAMBHU PRASAD SINGH  
V/s CBI 
  

SYED ARHAM MASUD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WASIF NAUSHAD(SYEDARHAMMASUD@GMAIL.COM)(8693887941)(PETITIONER) 
PINTU KAMTI(PINTUKAMTI95@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HOBBSDE(HOBBSDE@CBI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2014-0003) 

49 CRL.M.C.-757/2023 
CRL.M.A. 2855/2023 

VIKRAM BAGHEL & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

JAI PRAKASH GAUTAM  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI PRAKASH GAUTAM(ADVJPGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(9711935593)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI PRAKASH GAUTAM(ADVJPGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(9711935593)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BUDH VIHAR-197/2019) 

50 CRL.M.C.-2192/2023 SMRITI KHOSLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANIRUDH MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.ANIRUDH11@GMAIL.COM)(9953071886)(PETITIONER) 
ANIRUDH MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.ANIRUDH11@GMAIL.COM)(9953071886)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-319/2022) 

51 CRL.M.C.-3498/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13187/2023 

ANJU PARNAMI  
V/s M/S INDUSIND BANK LTD. 
  

SUNNY VASHIST  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASHIST (VASHISHTANDVASHITSTASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999484187)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 CRL.M.C.-4273/2023 MOHD IKBAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AKANKSHA RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKANKSHA RAI (RAIKANKSHA31222@GMAIL.COM)(8010102905)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBHASH PLACE-362/2020) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
53 CRL.M.C.-2418/2020 

CRL.M.A. 17100/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 45/2021 
CRL.M.C. 1134/2021 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 

RAHUL GUPTA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MAYANK SHARMA, MAYANK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANKSHARMA(MAYANK.SHARMA.SHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8556885510)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SEEMA(SINDHUSEEMA88@GMAIL.COM)(9811644267)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL GUPTA(VIJAY3312@GMAIL.COM)(9810188819)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGLCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 45/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 

54 CRL.M.C.-1134/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5778/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 45/2021 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 

RAHUL GUPTA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, SEEMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA(SINDHUSEEMA88@GAMIL.COM)(9811644267)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GAMIL.COM)(9315506556)(PETITIONER) 
RAMAN(RAMAN@CORPORATELLYERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONPOLICE@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-58/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1320/2021 FILED BY MANISH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAR-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1856/2021 FILED BY NAVEEN 
BAKSHI (DISPOSED ON : 10-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-58/2021) 

55 CRL.M.C.-45/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2418/2020 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 

KAPIL KUMARIA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANOTHER 
  

DILAWAR SINGH, ABHIESUMAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIESUMATGUPTA(ABHISHUMATGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811088803)(PETITIONER) 
ASHVANI VARMA & ABHISUMAT 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 2418/2020 FILED BY RAHUL GUPTA 



18.10.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

210 
 

GUPTA(ASHVANI.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588820507)(PETITIONER) 
ASHVANI VARMA & ABHISUMAT 
GUPTA(ASHVANI.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588820507)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DILAWAR SINGH(YASH.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811451160)(RESPONDENT) 
DILAWAR SINGH(YASH.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811451160)(RESPONDENT) 

(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 

56 CRL.M.C.-56/2021 KAPIL KUMARIA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANOTHER 
  

ABHIESUMAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIESUMATGUPTA(ABHISHUMATGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811088803)(PETITIONER) 
ASHVANI VARMA & ABHISUMAT 
GUPTA(ASHVANI.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588820507)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 2418/2020 FILED BY RAHUL GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 45/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 57/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 

57 CRL.M.C.-57/2021 KAPIL KUMARIA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANOTHER 
  

AKSHAY MALIK, ABHIESUMAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIESUMATGUPTA(ABHISHUMATGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811088803)(PETITIONER) 
ASHVANI VARMA & ABHISUMAT 
GUPTA(ASHVANI.VERMA@GMAIL.COM)(8588820507)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY MALIK(AKSHAYMALIK.ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
TOMARDHARM@GMAIL.COM)(9811174135)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 2418/2020 FILED BY RAHUL GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 45/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 56/2021 FILED BY KAPIL KUMARIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHITTRANJAN PARK-280/2020) 

FOR COMPLIANCE 
58 CRL.M.C.-6779/2023 RAJAN & ORS.  

V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUNIL DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH DAHIYA (ADVSUNILDAHIYA1979@GMAIL.COM)(9555650325)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ASHOK VIHAR-330/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2688/2018 FILED BY VIRENDER @ 
VASU AND ANOTHER (DISPOSED ON : 15-NOV-
18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-330/2018) 

59 W.P.(CRL)-2240/2023 PRASHANT CHINNAYA SUVARNA @ PRASHANT 
CHINAPPA SURVARNA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

FIROZ KHAN, ABHIJEET SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIROZ KHAN(FIROZ_KHANADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8588819983)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-
248/2017) 
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                      COURT NO. 31  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 
1 CRL.M.C.-3268/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  

V/s RAJ BALA 
  

ALOK DUBEY WITH CRL.M.C.3269/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CRL.M.C.-3269/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  
V/s RAJ BALA 
  

ALOK DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CRL.M.C.-3270/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  
V/s GIANWATI JAIN 
  

ALOK DUBEY WITH CRL.M.C.3269/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CRL.M.C.-3271/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  
V/s RAJ BALA 
  

ALOK DUBEY WITH CRL.M.C.3269/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-3272/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  
V/s SHIVRAJ SINGH TYAGI 
  

ALOK DUBEY WITH CRL.M.C.3269/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CRL.M.C.-3273/2023 AMAN AGARWAL AND ORS  
V/s RAJ BALA 
  

ALOK DUBEY WITH CRL.M.C.3269/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIADM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 
SAMDARIABM (SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9956927231)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIABM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK DUBEY(SAMDARIADM69@GMAIL.COM)(9335136231)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CRL.M.C.-4439/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16999/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17000/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4440/2023 

MASUD TARIFF  
V/s M. S. ENTERPRISES 
  

SUSHILA NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILA NARANG (SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILA NARANG(SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILA NARANG (SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
RC (RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RC (RC1DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13�
mailto:RC1DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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8 CRL.M.C.-4440/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17001/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17002/2023 

MASUD TARIFF  
V/s M. S. ENTERPRISES 
  

SUSHILA NARANG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILA NARANG(SUSHILNARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL NARANG(SUSHILNARANG@GMAIL.COM)(6510369180)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILLA NARANG (SUSHILANARANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810369180)(PETITIONER) 
RC (RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M/S M.S. ENETERPRISES(RAJNESH.DAHIYA12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJNEESH DAHIYA(RAJNEESH.DAHIYA12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2452/2023 PURAN PRASAD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITIN SALUJA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHIL MONGIA (SAAHILMONGIA22@GMAIL.COM)(8375867620)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAS MISHRA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-280/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1772/2012 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 12-DEC-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1037/2016 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 263/2020 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.A. 961/2019 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 924/2019 FILED BY SWARN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 882/2019 FILED BY CHAMAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 778/2019 FILED BY KRISHNA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 981/2020 FILED BY KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JUL-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 391/2021 FILED BY SWARAN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1845/2022 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 377/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1937/2023 FILED BY KRISHNA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2587/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2699/2023 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-280/2012) 

10 W.P.(CRL)-2693/2023 PRAMOD KUMAR VATS  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PALAM VILLAGE-240/2011) 
CRL.A. 1542/2014 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-FEB-18 ) 
CRL.A. 1650/2014 FILED BY VINOD @ VICKY & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 20-FEB-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2114/2018 FILED BY PRAMOD VATS @ 
SANYASI (DISPOSED ON : 19-SEP-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2020/2018 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2160/2019 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-SEP-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2192/2019 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR 
VATS (DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 663/2023 FILED BY VINOD ALIAS 
VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 06-JUL-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 308/2023 FILED BY VINOD @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAY-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-240/2011) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 
11 BAIL APPLN.-3664/2022 ZARIFUL HASAN  

V/s SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
(S.F.I.O.) 
  

MOHIT KUMAR PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK MISHRA(PRATEEKMISHRA.310@GMAIL.COM)(7838046337)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK MISHRA(PRATEEKMISHRA.310@GMAIL.COM)(7838046337)(PETITIONER) 
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE(PANKAJ.MOHAN82@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ MOHAN(PANKAJ.MOHAN82@SFIO.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 
720/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1703/2019 FILED BY ABHIJIT KANTH 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1761/2019 FILED BY ARVIND 
KANERI (DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1696/2019 FILED BY AMITABH 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 15-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1618/2019 FILED BY SUMAN 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1615/2019 FILED BY DHARMENDER 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1379/2019 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR 
SINGHAL (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1617/2019 FILED BY RAKESH 
KUMAR SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-19 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 714/2019 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 02-NOV-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 713/2019 FILED BY DHARMENDER 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 08-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1706/2019 FILED BY SACHIN JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2019 FILED BY YOGESH 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1381/2019 FILED BY SANJAYA 
GARG (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1613/2019 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2154/2019 FILED BY GAURAV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 24-DEC-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1388/2019 FILED BY DHARMENDER 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1391/2019 FILED BY ABHIJIT KANTH 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1400/2019 FILED BY RITIKA 
AGNIHOTRI (DISPOSED ON : 08-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1446/2019 FILED BY PAWAN 
KUMAR AGAR (DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1468/2019 FILED BY SURESH 
KUMAR GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1590/2019 FILED BY SHASHI 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 02-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1589/2019 FILED BY SUJATA 
KHANDELIA (DISPOSED ON : 02-JUL-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1434/2019 FILED BY BRIJ BHUSHAN 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1430/2019 FILED BY ASHISH 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1727/2019 FILED BY SURESH 
KUMAR GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 08-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1467/2019 FILED BY BIMLA GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2438/2019 FILED BY SHRI 
DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 
30-OCT-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1187/2020 FILED BY GULSHAN SETHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 617/2020 FILED BY ANITA 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-22 ) 
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W.P.(CRL) 616/2020 FILED BY KAMAL BHOLA & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 618/2020 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR 
SINHA & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 619/2020 FILED BY TEJPAL SINGH & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 615/2020 FILED BY SHAILENDRA 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 20-APR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1165/2020 FILED BY AMIT JAIN & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-MAR-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 
720/2017) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1416/2023 ARJUN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NAGINDER BIR SINGH BENIPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-115/2023) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-2651/2023 JASWANT SINGH@JASVEER RANA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

DHARAMVIR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJALI NEGI(ANEGIADV22@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SINGH & ASSOCIATES LAW 
FIRM(SINGHASSOCIATES2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810477461)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-675/2021) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-2762/2023 DEEPAK  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR(SUMIT.LAW89@GMAIL.COM)(9911247063)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-468/2020) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-2918/2023 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE 
  

AMITESH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANDEY (AMITESHSINTU@GMAIL.COM)(8130012478)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(INDERPURI-42/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3287/2021 FILED BY VIJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-42/2021) 

16 BAIL APPLN.-2937/2023 SUMIT GUPTA  
V/s STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV, 
HARISANKAR MAHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIV VERMA(SCCHAMBER21@GMAIL.COM)(9810273846)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ KUMAR 
SRIVASTAV(PSRIVASTAV36@GMAIL.COM)(9560838391)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-420/2023) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-3227/2023 MOHD. NASEEM  
V/s THE STATE 
  

ANZAR HUSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-424/2022) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-3249/2023 VIKAS @ VICKY  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAJOL GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGARWAL (ADV.NPANWAR@GMAIL.COM)(9818852882)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-171/2022) 
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(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
19 CRL.A.-186/2017 SARVESH KUMAR PANDEY  

V/s STATE & ANR 
  

DK SINGH & PANKAJ CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
20 CRL.A.-490/2017 MOHD. ABRAR  

V/s FNS AGRO FOODS LTD. & ANR 
  

MUKESH KUMAR VERMA, RANDHIR 
KUMAR, SHAHID ALI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR 
VERMA(MUKESHKUMARVERMA1971@GMAIL.COM)(9891270023)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.A.-596/2017 STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s RAKESH GUPTA 
  

RAMESHWAR DASS GOEL, D.K 
MATHUR, ISHA KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESHWAR DASS 
GOEL(HEMANT_SUMEDHA2001@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811133572)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.A.-993/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 1168/2017 

MOHD. SALMAN  
V/s STATE 
  

PALLAVI SHARMA KANSAL (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARABAD-167/2013) 
CRL.A. 1168/2017 FILED BY AKIL (D. OF HEARING 
: 18-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-167/2013) 

23 CRL.A.-1168/2017 AKIL  
V/s STATE 
  

PALLAVI SHARMA KANSAL (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARABAD-167/2013) 
CRL.A. 993/2017 FILED BY MOHD. SALMAN (D. 
OF HEARING : 26-JAN-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-167/2013) 

24 CRL.A.-2/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 4/2023 

MAGNESH  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

DOLLY SHARMA, SOIBAL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOIBAL GUPTA(SOIBAL.GUPTA@OUTLOOK.COM)(8920466214)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DOLLY SHARMA(DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-72/2017) 

25 CRL.M.C.-5229/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19897/2023 

ANAMIKA DHALL  
V/s NITIN DHALL 
  

NISHANT ANAND, LAKSHAY JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY JOSHI(LAKSHAYJOSHI02GMAIL.COM)(9871122620)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN DHALL(NIOTINDHALL2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT ANAND(ANAND.NISHANT24@GMAIL.COM)(9717061109)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-6659/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24943/2023 

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ADITYA NAYYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA NAYYAR (NAYYARADI@GMAIL.COM)(24339095)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-94/2021) 

27 CRL.M.C.-6820/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25480/2023 

RAJA DAVINDER SINGH  
V/s UNIVERSAL BLUE REAL TECH PVT LTD 
  

SOMESH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KESHRI(ARUN@LEGALALLY.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
COSMOSINFRA(ACCPUNTS@COSMOSIFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:ACCPUNTS@COSMOSIFRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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28 CRL.REV.P.-33/2018 
CRL.M.A. 32903/2019 

NAVEEN RATHEE  
V/s KAVITA & ORS. 
  

SHALENDER DAHIYA, SANJAY RATHI, 
SHAILENDER DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RATHI()(9811075210)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDER DAHIYA()(9312275287)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.REV.P.-689/2019 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 690/2019 

HARJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJ SINGH, GURMIT SINGH HANS, 
M.S. YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. YADAV()(9810420361)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ SINGH (RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)(7428133893)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.REV.P.-690/2019 GURMEET KAUR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

GURMIT SINGH HANS, M.S. YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. YADAV()(9810420361)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.-757/2019 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1274/2019 

SANTRA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAKSH PAL SINGH & RAJ KUMAR 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKSH PAL SINGH & RAJ KUMAR YADAV()(9717700569)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.REV.P.-523/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 653/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12435/2023 

M/S. GENERAL RADIO STORES & ANR.  
V/s M/S. METRO TYRES LIMITED & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SINGHAL, YADUNANDAN 
BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YADUNANDAN BANSAL 
(YADUNANDAN.BANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999893896)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH SINGHAL (PIYUSHSINGHAL700@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH 
SINGHAL(PIYUSHSINGHAL@JSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9810505959)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(CRL)-19/2023 MS KAJAL  
V/s DELHI POLICE & ORS. 
  

SAURAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.B. YADAV(YADAVLAWOFFICE2021@GMAIL.COM)(9810911815)(PETITIONER) 
SAURAJ YADAV(SAURAJYADAV1@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NABI KARIM-257/2019) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-53/2023 
CRL.M.A. 562/2023 

DL  
V/s THE STATE AND ORS 
  

SANJANA ANTIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH VYAS(ADVOCATEOPVYAS@GMAIL.COM)(9716913553)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJINDER NAGAR-210/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3354/2020 FILED BY GAGAN 
KHOKHA (DISPOSED ON : 03-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-210/2020) 

35 CRL.M.A. 22936/2023 
In W.P.(CRL)-
1614/2023(Disposed off case) 

JITENDER  
V/s LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR & ORS. 
  

GAGAN CHHABRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN CHHABRA 
(LAWOFFICEGAGANCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9650385777)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANAJ ARORA (CP.SANAJAYARORA@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELPOL (DELPOL.SERVICE@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN CHHABRA 
(LAWOFFICEGAGANCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9650385777)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-224/1993) 
W.P.(CRL) 1597/2012 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
THR. HIS BORHTER IN LAW NARESH PANDAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-FEB-13 ) 
CRL.A. 30/1999 FILED BY VIRENDER PAL @ 
NEELU & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 132/1999 FILED BY JITENDER @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 234/1999 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 184/1999 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU 
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(DISPOSED ON : 10-MAR-11 ) 
CRL.A. 185/1999 FILED BY BRIJ PAL @ KARATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-MAR-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1532/2013 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-SEP-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 48/2014 FILED BY BRIJ PAL (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-MAR-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2468/2014 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1617/2014 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-SEP-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 239/2015 FILED BY BRIJPAL @ KARATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-FEB-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1542/2015 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2784/2015 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 02-DEC-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 318/2016 FILED BY BRIJPAL @ KARATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1175/2016 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 22-APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2846/2016 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-SEP-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 998/2017 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 662/2018 FILED BY SANJAY SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-MAY-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 48/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 19-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1911/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@VICKY (DISPOSED ON : 30-SEP-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1104/2022 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-224/1993) 

36 W.P.(CRL)-2051/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21717/2023 

DINESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

AJAY KUMAR (DHCLSC), SIDDHARTH 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAS MISHRA (ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIKAS PURI-256/2010) 
CRL.REV.P. 157/2012 FILED BY RAGHUBIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-OCT-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 575/2012 FILED BY RAGHUBIR 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 724/2014 FILED BY DINESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-APR-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2679/2016 FILED BY BHAN PRATAP 
@ PRATAP BHAN @ BABLU (DISPOSED ON : 18-
JUL-17 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 202/2012 FILED BY MUKESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-OCT-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1242/2012 FILED BY MUKESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1162/2019 FILED BY BHAN PRATAP 
@ PRATAP BHAN @ BABLU (DISPOSED ON : 19-
JUL-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1162/2019 FILED BY HARI SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1321/2019 FILED BY DINESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1200/2019 FILED BY RAHUL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.A. 1226/2019 FILED BY BHAN PRATAP @ 
PRATAP BHAN @ BABLU (DISPOSED ON : 23-
DEC-22 ) 
CRL.A. 346/2020 FILED BY USMAN KHAN @ 
BUNTY (DISPOSED ON : 23-DEC-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 893/2020 FILED BY USMAN KHAN 
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(DISPOSED ON : 09-JUN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 773/2023 FILED BY DINESH (DISPOSED 
ON : 17-MAR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 996/2023 FILED BY RAHUL GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1464/2023 FILED BY BHAN PRATAP 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1730/2023 FILED BY HARI SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 02-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIKAS PURI-256/2010) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-2699/2023 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-280/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 1772/2012 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 12-DEC-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1037/2016 FILED BY PURAN 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 27-JUL-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 263/2020 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.A. 961/2019 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 924/2019 FILED BY SWARN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 882/2019 FILED BY CHAMAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.A. 778/2019 FILED BY KRISHNA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 981/2020 FILED BY KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JUL-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 391/2021 FILED BY SWARAN KANTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1845/2022 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-SEP-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 377/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1937/2023 FILED BY KRISHNA DEVI 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-SEP-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2452/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2587/2023 FILED BY PURAN PRASAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-280/2012) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
38 CRL.M.C.-1736/2011 

CRL.M.A. 4218/2017 
CRL.M.A. 4219/2017 
CRL.M.A. 11087/2019 
CRL.M.A. 14032/2020 
CRL.M.A. 14033/2020 
CRL.M.A. 25061/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25062/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 937/2011 

VINOD SURHA & ORS  
V/s THE STATE & ANR 
  

ANAND MOHAN MISHRA, VISHAL 
GOSAIN, DEEPAK KHOSLA, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL GOSAIN(GOSAIN.VISHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811023678)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA (NIMISHARMA923@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CONNAUGHT PLACE-251/2008) 
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ANAND MOHAN 
MISHRA(MISHRA.ANAND33@GMAIL.COM)(9871699591)(PETITIONER) 

39 CRL.M.C.-2493/2017 
REVIEW PET. 462/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10367/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10484/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10704/2017 
CRL.M.A. 10705/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12004/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12005/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12088/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12089/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12937/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12938/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13040/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13041/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13986/2017 
CRL.M.A. 17374/2017 
CRL.M.A. 14066/2020 
CRL.M.A. 14067/2020 

VIKRAM BAKSHI  
V/s STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ) & ANR 
  

RISHI SOOD, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
DEEPAKL, DEEPAK KHOSLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI SOOD(RISHISOODADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9650133112)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-2986/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12381/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12382/2017 
CRL.M.A. 14042/2020 
CRL.M.A. 14043/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3021/2017 
CRL.M.C. 2493/2017 
CRL.M.C. 1736/2017 

MADHURIMA BAKSHI & ANR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

RISHI SOOD, DEEPAK KHOSLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D & LAW OFFICES(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI SOOD(RISHISOODADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9650133112)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-3021/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12511/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12939/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12940/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13038/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13039/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13298/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13299/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13984/2017 
CRL.M.A. 13985/2017 
CRL.M.A. 14857/2017 
CRL.M.A. 14858/2017 
CRL.M.A. 21416/2017 
CRL.M.A. 21417/2017 
CRL.M.A. 8214/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8215/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8216/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8217/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11085/2019 
CRL.M.A. 14034/2020 
CRL.M.A. 14035/2020 
CRL.M.A. 25059/2023 
CRL.M.A. 25060/2023 

ANAND MOHAN MISHRA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

JOHN LIZZY JOEL, NIKHIL RANJAN 
AHUJA, DEEPAK KHOSLA, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(981154200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK KHOSLA()(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL (NIKHIL.RANJAN.AHUJA@GMAIL.COM)(9873694589)(PETITIONER) 
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DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
D & K LAW OFFICE(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(RESPONDENT) 
D & K LAW OFFICE(DK@DANDKLAW.IN)(9811054200)(RESPONDENT) 
NIMISH SHARMA (NIMISHARMA923@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JOHN LIZZY JOEL(JOELJOHN@LAWYER.COM)(9717680637)(PETITIONER) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 
42 CRL.REV.P.-1160/2019 

CRL.M.A. 39812/2019 
SANJAY PRATAP SINGH  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

SHREE PRAKASH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREE PRAKASH SINHA()(9560436295)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2015-A-0041) 
CRL.M.C. 3888/2019 FILED BY SANJAY PRATAP 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 06-AUG-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2015-A-0041) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI           REGISTRAR (LISTING) 
17.10.2023 
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                     COURT NO. 46 
    
 

HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  

Notice for counsels/litigants for matters for hearing in Court No.46.  

All the counsels/litigants are informed that with effect from 24th July 2023,the 
Court of HMJ Prathiba M. Singh

1.   On Monday,Wednesday,and Friday,The Court shall take up the Supplementary List of             
the IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. Thereafter, Advance list 
matters of IP Division (Original Side) board shall be taken up first. 

 shall take up matters in the following manner: 

2.   On Tuesday and Thursday, the Court shall take up Supplementary List of  IP Division 
(Original Side) and Company Board at 10:30am. Thereafter, the Company Court Board shall  
be taken up first. 

[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, 
      MS.SAPHALTA BHATI (MOB:-748238686) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 PASSWORD 1234  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO c ourtmaster@pmsingh.in NOTE: Counsels and 
Litigants may send their appearances through the following link/form. This form shall be 
available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS APPEARING VIRTUALLY ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION THE ITEM NUMBER 
AND THEIR NAME.  

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

1 CO.PET.-915/2016 
CO.APPL. 1590/2017 

RAJINDRA HIRE PURCHASE & 
LEASING COMPANY PVT. LTD.  
V/s TOPLINE BUILD-TECH (P) 
LTD. 
  

PULKIT SACHDEVA, ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
2 CO.PET.-917/2016 

CO.APPL. 1591/2017 
RAJINDRA HIRE PURCHASE & 
LEASING COMPANY PVT. LTD  
V/s TOPLINE BUILD-TECH (P) 
LTD. 
  

PULKIT SACHDEVA, ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 

3 CO.APPL. 61/2013 
CO.APPL. 133/2014 
CO.APPL. 1334/2014 
CO.APPL. 2674/2014 
CO.APPL. 2981/2014 
CO.APPL. 2984/2014 
CO.APPL. 59/2015 
CO.APPL. 60/2015 
CO.APPL. 3139/2016 
CO.APPL. 3140/2016 
CO.APPL. 3142/2016 
CO.APPL. 3143/2016 
CO.APPL. 3144/2016 
CO.APPL. 3167/2016 
CO.APPL. 1075/2017 
CO.APPL. 341/2018 
CO.APPL. 1299/2018 

M/S SRS ADVERTISING & 
MARKETING PVT LTD  
V/s LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD &ANR 
  

TATHAGATA MITRA, INDERJEET K SIDHU, DAVINDER 
SINGH MENDHIRATTA, LEXPORT, VINAY JAIDKA, 
MALLIKA MENDHIRATTA, HIMANSHU AHUJA, PARVEEN 
KUMAR NAGPAL, SAURABH KANSAL, M/S DURGESH PAL 7 
CO, ATRYEE GAUTAM, AMIT VASWANI, R. K. SAINI, RAJIV 
MANGLA, DEBAPRIYO BHATTACHARYA, KUNAL TANDON, 
KRISHNA KUMAR, SONAM SHARMA, CHANDRA SHEKHER 
DELHI, SHASHWAT TRIPATHI, SHANTANU KUMAR, RAVI 
PRAKASH 

 



CO.APPL. 585/2019 
CO.APPL. 715/2019 
CO.APPL. 81/2020 
CO.APPL. 627/2020 
CO.APPL. 629/2020 
CO.APPL. 147/2021 
CO.APPL. 148/2021 
CO.APPL. 575/2023 
In CO.PET.-28/2013 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

KUNAL TANDON(IKUNALTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9818442226)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA KUMAR(KRISHNAKUMAROFFICE305@YAHOO.COM)(9810032891)(PETITIONER) 
SONAM SHARMA(BALLURAM987@GMAIL.COM)(9818274049)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV MANGLA(SATYALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9350144840)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH KANSAL(SK@PSAASSOCIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA KUMAR(KRISHNAKUMAROFFICE305@YAHOO.COM)(9810032891)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTANUKUMAR(SHANTSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9999899416)(PETITIONER) 
TATHAGATA MITRA(TATHAGATAMITRA@HOTMAIL.COM, 
TAT23@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873690482)(RESPONDENT) 
INDERJEET K SIDHU(IJKSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
DAVINDER SINGH MENDHIRATTA(LEGALEAGLE.DS@GMAIL.COM)(9810261818)(PETITIONER) 
DAVINDER SINGH MENDHIRATTA(LEGALEAGLE.DS@GMAIL.COM)(9810261818)(PETITIONER) 
VINAY JAIDKA(VINAYJAIDKA55@GMAIL.COM)(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 
MALLIKA MENDHIRATTA(MALLIKA.MENDHIRATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9971741844)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU AHUJA(HIMANSHUAHUJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810310373)(PETITIONER) 
PARVEEN KUMAR NAGPAL(PKNAGPAL16@GMAIL.COM)(9810041637)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH KANSAL(SK@PSAASSOCIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CO.PET.-428/2013 
CO.APPL. 1416/2013 
CO.APPL. 1617/2014 

M/S BD KHANNA PUBLICITY  
V/s LAKSHMI VATIKA LTD & ANR 
  

TATHAGATA MITRA, LEXPORT, HIMANSHU AHUJA, 
KAMLESH ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TATHAGATA MITRA(TATHAGATAMITRA@HOTMAIL.COM, 
TAT23@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873690482)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU AHUJA(HIMANSHUAHUJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810310373)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CO.PET.-478/2014 
CO.APPL. 1693/2014 

M/S SPHINX SECURITY SERVICES 
PVR. LTD  
V/s HARYANA CITY GAS 
DISTRIBUTION LTD 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
6 CO.APPL. 42/2022 

In CO.PET.-829/2016 
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM 
LTD. 
  

RUKMINI MUKHERJEE, ANUBHA AGRAWAL, RAMNI 
TANEJA, AKUL MEHANDRU, AKASH VAJPAI, OFFICIAL 
LIQUIDATOR, SANTOSH NATH ROY, ANUPAM 
SRIVASTAVA, CHIRAG KHURANA, HITESH SACHAR, 
NIDISH GUPTA, AJAY BAHL, MUDIT SHARMA, MANISHA 
AGRAWAL, AVINASH MOHAPATRA, ARNAV KUMAR, AKUL 
MEHANDRU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH NATH ROY(SANTOSHNATHROY@GMAIL.COM)(9868620137)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA(MAIL@TCL-INDIA.NET)(9310283790)(PETITIONER) 
RUKMINI MUKHERJEE(RUKMINIMUKHERJEE2908@GMAIL.COM)(8800705277)(PETITIONER) 
CHIRAG KHURANA(ADVKHURANA.CHIRAG@GMAIL.COM)(8587876969)(PETITIONER) 
CHIRAG KHURANA(ADVKHURANA.CHIRAG@GMAIL.COM)(8587876969)(PETITIONER) 
HITESH SACHAR(CANPISCE@GMAIL.COM)(9891966005)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(PETITIONER) 
MUDIT SHARMA(MSSLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811843910)(PETITIONER) 
CHIRAG KHURANA(ADVKHURANA.CHIRAG@GMAIL.COM)(8587876969)(PETITIONER) 
MANISHAAGRAWAL(MANISHA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9818427971)(PETITIONER) 
RUKMINI MUKHERJEE (RUKMINIMUKHERJEE2908@GMAIL.COM)(8800705277)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUBHA AGRAWAL(ANUBHA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999750725)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMNI TANEJA(RAMNITANEJA@YAHOO.COM)(9811021886)(PETITIONER) 
AKUL MEHANDRU(AKUL.MEHANDRU@GMAIL.COM)(9873730409)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

************ 
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COURT NO. 44 (OS-C) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-172/2022 
I.A. 4580/2022 
I.A. 14359/2022 

M/S VIDYA PROJECTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ESSEL 
INFRAPROJECTS 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

KAMAL MEHTA, 
MONISH PANDA 

 

2 ARB.P.-708/2022 UNICHARM INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s OM AGENCIES 
  

SHIVENDU SINGH, 
SANDEEP PHOGAT 

 

3 ARB.P.-1357/2022 
WITH ARB.P. 
1358/2022 
ARB.P. 1359/2022 
ARB.P. 1360/2022 

LIVGUARD ENERGY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s KANNAN AUTO 
ELECTRICAL WORKS & 
ANR. 
  

PAWAN PRAKASH 
PATHAK, AMULYA 
DHINGRA 

 

4 ARB.P.-1358/2022 LIVGUARD ENERGY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s DURGA 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

AMULYA DHINGRA  

5 ARB.P.-1359/2022 LIVGUARD ENERGY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NEW AGGARWAL 
AGENCIES & ANR.  
 
 

AMULYA DHINGRA  

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12�
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6 ARB.P.-1360/2022 LIVGUARD ENERGY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNIQ POWER 
SOLUTION & ANR. 
  

PAWAN PRAKASH 
PATHAK, AMULYA 
DHINGRA 

 

7 ARB.P.-300/2023 MARATHAN MOTOR 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD 
  

SHISHIR MATHUR  

8 ARB.P.-587/2023 M/S ISHU BUILDCON 
PRIVATE LTD.  
V/s M/S CAPITAL 
INFRATECHOMES PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

SAHDEV SINGH 
TOMAR, DHEERAJ 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

9 ARB.P.-694/2023 M/S SUNHERI BAGH 
BUILDERS PVT LTD  
V/s  DELHI TOURISM 
AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

10 ARB.P.-718/2023 DR LAVLIN THADANI 
& ANR.  
V/s RAJAN MADHU 
  

SUREKH KANT BAXY  

11 ARB.P.-743/2023 THE NATIONAL 
COUNCIL OF YMCAS 
OF INDIA  
V/s M/S S. G. INFRA 
PROMOTERS PVT. 
LTD. (PREVIOUSLY 
M/S S. GUPTA 
BUILDTECH LTD.) AND 
ANR 
 
 
  

PUNEET KUMAR 
JAISWAL 
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12 ARB.P.-766/2023 KALPATARU PROJECTS 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED  
V/s NORTHERN 
RAILWAY ( NR ) 
  

AYUSH AGRAWAL  

13 ARB.P.-933/2023 ADITYA BIRLA 
FINANCE LTD.  
V/s RVD SALES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ORS 
  

MAHIP DATTA 
PARASHAR 

 

14 EX.P.-63/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
352/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3381/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3546/2022 

MS. PRIYADARSHINI 
ARYA  
V/s MR. ADITYA 
VIKRAM ARYA & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK DHANDA, 
VIKHYAT OBEROI, 
URVI MOHAN, 
RANJAY N 

 

15 EX.P.-5/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
59/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
110/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
514/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
868/2023 

KANTA DEVI JAIN  
V/s PEEYUSH 
AGGARWAL 
  

KARAN BABUTA, 
TARUN KUMAR 
BEDI, KAMAL 
MEHTA, KAMAL 
MEHTA, ASTHA 
GUPTA 

 

16 EX.P.-42/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
321/2023 

PARSVNATH 
DEVELOPERS 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. VIKRAM 
KHOSLA 
  

SAHIL RALLI, 
GAUTAM SINGHAL, 
KNM & PARTNERS, 
LAW OFFICES, 
GAUTAM SINGHAL 

 

17 EX.P.-50/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3155/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1213/2023 

TOMMORROWLAND 
LIMITED   
V/s NICCO UCO 
ALLIANCE CREDIT LTD 
  

ARAV KAPOOR, 
PAVAN SACHDEVA 

 

18 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1209/2023 
In EX.P.-52/2022 

TOMMORROWLAND 
LIMITED   
V/s DOLF LEASING 
LTD.  

PAVAN SACHDEVA, 
KUNAL MANAV 
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19 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1210/2023 
In EX.P.-54/2022 

TOMMORROWLAND 
LIMITED   
V/s NAVODAY 
MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED 
  

APOORV SHUKLA, 
PAVAN SACHDEVA 

 

20 EX.P.-61/2022 SUMANJEET KAUR  
V/s KANWALJEET 
SINGH LUTHRA & 
ORS. 
  

GURMEET SINGH 
NARULA, 
SUDHINDRA 
TRIPATHI 

 

21 EX.P.-13/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
764/2023 

ABHA GUPTA AND 
ORS.  
V/s RAVINDRA KUMAR 
GUPTA AND ORS 
  

NISHANT AWANA, 
VARUN NISCHAL, 
NISHANT AWANA 

 

22 EX.P.-14/2023 ANIL VARMA AND 
ORS  
V/s ROOPA KHANNA 
  

KARANJAWALA & 
CO, AMOL SHARMA 

 

23 EX.P.-43/2023 MOHD SALEEM  
V/s NADEEM AHMED 
AND ORS 
  

SHAHID ALI  

24 EX.P.-49/2023 SH KULDEEP KUMAR 
JAIN   
V/s SH SUDARSHAN 
KUMAR JAIN & ANR. 
  

SHIV CHARAN GARG  

25 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-61/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
321/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
322/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1295/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 223/2021 
 
 
 

AFCONS 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED  
V/s DELHI METRO 
RAIL CORPORATION 
  

SONALI JAITLEY, 
TARUN JOHRI, 
SUMIT R SHARMA, 
SONALI JAITLEY 
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26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
223/2021 
I.A. 9858/2021 

DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD   
V/s AFCONS 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PVT LTD 
  

SUMIT R SHARMA, 
SONALI JAITLEY, 
TARUN JOHRI, 
TARUN JOHRI 

 

27 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-146/2022 

PERKINS EASTMAN 
ARCHITECTS DPC & 
ANR.  
V/s HSCC INDIA 
LIMITED 
  

UDIT SETH, AMAN 
RAJ GANDHI 

 

28 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-202/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3549/2022 

ADANI ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED  
V/s STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA & ANR. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO  

29 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-207/2022 

R .D. NON TOXIC 
PRODUCTS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA- 
NORTHERN RAILWAYS 
  

SIDHANT GOEL  

30 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-212/2022 

M/S OPAQUE 
INFRASTUCTURE PVT 
LTD  
V/s M/S MILLENNIUM 
REAL TECH PVT LTD 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

31 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-213/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3614/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
943/2023 

SHRI NARESH 
KHANNA  
V/s SHRI RAKESH 
KHANNA 
  

SACHIDANAND 
CHATURVEDI, RAVI 
CHAWLA, ANKIT A 
SHAH 

 

32 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-10/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
64/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
483/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
484/2023 

DINESH GUPTA & 
ANR.  
V/s MAMAN SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK DAHIYA, 
PANKAJ 
CHAUDHARY, AMIT 
CHOUDHARY, SUNIL 
BAINSLA, PANKAJ 
CHAUDHARY, AMIT 
CHOUDHARY 
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EX.APPL.(OS) 
786/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1152/2023 

33 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-138/2023 

OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ZREYAH 
SEMICONDUCTORS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SUMANTA KUMAR 
NAYAK 

 

34 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-142/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
947/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
948/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
949/2023 

RAJ BUILDERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s TRIPT SINGH AND 
OTHERS 
  

SAGAR CHAWLA  

35 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-170/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1111/2023 

HARISH KUMAR & 
ANR.  
V/s NARESH KUMAR & 
ORS. 
  

RAJIV K GARG  

36 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-177/2023 

M/S R. S. SHARMA 
CONTRACTORS PVT. 
LTD  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

MOHAN KRISHNA 
GHOSH 

 

37 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-181/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1177/2023 

BCC DEVELOPERS 
AND PROMOTERS 
PVT. LTD.   
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

38 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-185/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1196/2023 

VIHAAN NETWORKS 
PVT LTD  
V/s BHARAT SANCHAR 
NIGAM LTD 
  

ABHISHEK SINGH  

39 EX.APPL.(OS) 
3650/2022 

DAIICHI SANKYO 
COMPANY, LIMITED  

MANMEET ARORA, 
AJAY KUMAR VALI, 
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EX.APPL.(OS) 
3763/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3764/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3850/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1092/2023 
In 
O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-
6/2016 

V/s MALVINDER 
MOHAN SINGH AND 
ORS. 
  

ANANT GARG, DHIR 
AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, 
ANURADHA 
MUKHERJEE, KUNAL 
CHATTERJI, ADITYA 
DEWAN, AGARWAL 
LAW ASSOCIATES, 
SRIHARSHA 
PEECHARA, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA, SUJOY 
KUMAR, BINSY 
SUSAN BABY, 
ANANDH 
VENKATARAMANI, 
PURNIMA KRISHNA, 
NEHA NAGPAL, 
ANKIT AGARWAL, 
ANIRUDH DAS, 
ROHIT DAHIYA, 
ROHAN SWARUP, 
MANISH KHURANA, 
MD. JAHANNAWAZ 
ALAM, KUNAL 
YOGRAJ VERMA, 
SUMIT KUMAR 
BATRA, RITESH 
KHATRI, MEHUL 
PARTI, GAURI PURI, 
SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, ANUPAM 
SRIVASTAVA, ATUL 
SHARMA, UDITA 
SINGH, RAJAT 
KATYAL, ANUJ 
BERRY, KAPIL SAPRA 
& ASSOCIATES, 
SANDHYA CHAWLA, 
SAHIBA SINGH, 
SANDEEP 
DEVASHISH DAS, 
PRADYUMAN 
KAISTHA, RAJEEV 
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AGARWAL, SUMIT 
SAHNI, AMAN RAJ 
GANDHI, DEVINA 
SEHGAL, LAKSHMI 
KANT GIRI, ALOK 
KUMAR, AVNI 
SINGH, ADITI 
MOHAN, MOHIT 
SETH, ASHISH 
AGGARWAL, MANISH 
KAUSHIK, VINAY 
SINGH BIST, 
SANJEEV SHARMA, 
SIMARPAL SINGH 
SAWHNEY, J. SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES, 
SHALLY BHASIN, 
ANURADHA DUTT, 
NIKHIL NAYYAR, 
SIDHARTH 
AGGARWAL, VARUN 
MISHRA, ROHIT 
CHOUDHRY, 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO, KHAITAN & CO., 
K ASHAR & CO., 
AMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA, SAKET 
SIKRI, ASHISH 
AGGARWAL, KUNAL 
CHATTERJI, MANISH 
KAUSHIK, 
GURKAMAL HORA 
ARORA, GEETIKA 
KAPUR, ATUL 
KUMAR, VIKAS 
BHADAURIA, 
ROOPALI SINGH, 
PEEUSH VIRENDRA 
SHARMA, DEVINA 
SEHGAL, ROHIT 
DAHIYA, HARSHEEN 
MADAN, SANJEEV 
SHARMA 
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40 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1011/2023 
In 
O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-
3/2021 

LLC FERROEXPORT  
V/s HEG LTD 
  

KHAITAN & CO., 
AMIT KHEMKA, AMIT 
KHEMKA 

 

41 O.M.P. (COMM)-
126/2021 

SJVN LTD.   
V/s JAIPRAKASH 
HYUNDAI 
CONSORTIUM 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR, 
OMAR AHMAD 

 

42 I.A. 9029/2022 
I.A. 20000/2022 
I.A. 19305/2023 
I.A. 19306/2023 
In O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-229/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

THREE C INFRA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s PARSVNATH RAIL 
LAND PROJECT 
LIMITED 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, 
KNM & PARTNERS, 
LAW OFFICES, AJAY 
TEJPAL, RISHI 
KAPOOR, DEEPTI 
AGGARWAL, 
SARWAR RAZA, 
ARUSH KHANNA 

 

43 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
180/2022 

SATYA PRAKASH 
GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s CZAR BUILDWELL 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

PRASHANT MEHTA, 
ABHIJIT MITTAL 

 

44 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
325/2022 

CHIRAAG KAPIL  
V/s BUNCH 
MICROTECHNOLOGIES 
PVT. LTD. 
  

DEVASHISH 
MARWAH, MONAZIR 
AHSAN NIYAZI 

 

45 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
329/2022 

CHHOTAGOVINDPUR 
AND BAGBERA 
DRINKING WATER 
SUPPLY PROJECT 
LIMITED  
V/s DRINKING WATER 
AND SANITATION 
DEPARTMENT 
  

PALLAVI LANGAR, 
PIYUSH JOSHI 

 

46 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
354/2022 
I.A. 13474/2023 

DR. LAVLIN THADANI 
& ANR.  
V/s RAJAN MADHU 
  

EKLAVYA DWIVEDI, 
SUREKH KANT BAXY, 
EKLAVYA DWIVEDI 
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47 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
60/2023 
I.A. 3838/2023 
I.A. 3839/2023 
I.A. 6431/2023 

ADITYA BIRLA 
FINANCE LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s ATS HOUSING 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

KARTIK NAYAR, 
DIPAN SETHI, AMOL 
SHARMA 

 

48 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
76/2023 
I.A. 16545/2023 

M/S DEWAN CHAND  
V/s M/S BPTP LTD. 
  

TEJPAL SINGH KANG  

49 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
77/2023 
I.A. 16548/2023 

M/S DEWAN CHAND  
V/s M/S BPTP LTD. 
  

TEJPAL SINGH KANG  

50 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
94/2023 
I.A. 19458/2023 

PARNIKA 
COMMERCIAL ESTATE 
(P) LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

BHUPESH NARULA  

51 CS(OS)-189/2017 
I.A. 11325/2019 
I.A. 7451/2022 
I.A. 16433/2022 
I.A. 17820/2022 
I.A. 3867/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 
190/2017 
CS(OS) 127/2018 
CS(OS) 592/2018 
CS(OS) 130/2019 

MR. RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s BAJAJ AUTO 
LIMITED & ANOTHER 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, 
R.K. VATS, R K 
VATS, VIDE ORDER 
DT. 23.02.2017 OF 
SUPREME COURT OF 
INDIA 
TRANSFERRING 
SUIT NO. 588/13 
FROM PATIALA 
HOUSE COURTS, 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
17.08.2019, FILED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 
13.09.2022, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

52 CS(OS)-190/2017 
I.A. 4241/2019 
CCP(O) 13/2021 
I.A. 3191/2021 
I.A. 3192/2021 
I.A. 3193/2021 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s BAJAJ AUTO LTD. 
AND OTHERS 
  

R K VATS, RISHI 
AGRAWALA, RAKESH 
KUMAR VATS, VIDE 
ORDER DT. 
23.02.2017 OF 
SUPREME COURT OF 
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I.A. 16431/2022 
I.A. 16432/2022 
I.A. 19336/2022 
 

INDIA 
TRANSFERRING 
SUIT FROM PATIALA 
HOUSE COURTS 
SUIT NO. 464/13, 
VIDE ORDER DATED 
12.03.2019, FILED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 
13.09.2022, FILED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
HONBLE COURTS 
ORDER, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
EIGHTEENTH OF 
NOVEMBER TWO 
THOUSAND TWENTY 
IA IS FILED 

53 CS(OS)-127/2018 
I.A. 11830/2020 
I.A. 11831/2020 
I.A. 11832/2020 
I.A. 11833/2020 
I.A. 11834/2020 
I.A. 11835/2020 
I.A. 11836/2020 
I.A. 17824/2022 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s BAJAJ AUTO LTD. 
& ORS 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, 
RK VATS, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
SUPREME COURT 
ORDER DT. 
23/2/2017 FILE 
RECEIVED (LCR) 
FROM LD. 
JSCCASCJGJMM, MS. 
JASJEET KAUR, 
PATIALA HOUSE 
COURTS LCR NO. 
CSI NO. 1358/17 
(OLD NO. TS 97/16), 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
11.10.2022, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

54 CS(OS)-592/2018 
I.A. 11837/2020 
I.A. 11838/2020 
CCP(O) 6/2021 
I.A. 3189/2021 

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, 
R.K. VATS, IN 
COMPLIANCE OR 
DISTRICT JUDGE-3 
PRINCIPAL JUDGE, 
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I.A. 16434/2022 PUNE IN REF OF 
HONBLE SUPREME 
COURT OF INDIA 
NO.27178/2018/SEC-
XVIA DATED 
26/09/2018 IN TP 
1242, 1245, 
1281/2018, FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 
13.09.2022, RAKESH 
KUMAR VATS, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
EIGHTEENTH OF 
NOVEMBER TWO 
THOUSAND TWENTY 
A CCPO IS FILED, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
EIGHTEENTH OF 
NOVEMBER TWO 
THOUSAND TWENTY 
IA FILED 

55 CS(OS)-130/2019 
I.A. 12043/2020 
I.A. 12044/2020 
I.A. 12045/2020 
I.A. 12046/2020 
I.A. 12047/2020 
I.A. 12048/2020 
I.A. 12049/2020 
I.A. 12050/2020 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s BAJAJ AUTO LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, 
RAKESH KUMAR 
VATS, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER OF THE 
COURT DT. 
18.09.2018, IN 
TRANSFER 
PETITION (S) 
(CIVIL) 1242/2018, 
LCR RECEIVED 
FROM MS SANGEETA 
RANI, SUB JUDGE-
III, CUM A.C.J.M-V 
BEGUSARI, BIHAR, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

56 CS(OS)-278/2019 
I.A. 7704/2019 
I.A. 7705/2019 

AARADHYAA A 
SUREKA THROUGH 
RICHA SUREKA 

RAJESH RAWAL, 
VARUN S AHUJA, T S 
AHUJA, GAURAV 
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I.A. 7706/2019 
I.A. 17219/2019 
I.A. 17614/2019 
I.A. 11674/2020 

MOTHER AND NEXT 
OF KIN  
V/s VISHNU SUREKA & 
ORS 
  

KEJRIWAL, 
VANDANA KEJRIWAL 
AND SUJIT KUMAR 
KESHRI, T.S. AHUJA, 
VANDANA KEJRIWAL 

57 CS(OS)-351/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2422/2021 
I.A. 2922/2021 
I.A. 2924/2021 
I.A. 2925/2021 
I.A. 16161/2022 
I.A. 16162/2022 

ABHIJIT MISHRA  
V/s PNB HOUSING 
FINANCE LTD. 
  

SHILPINDER SINGH 
SOBTI, AMEET 
SINGH, PAYAL BAHL, 
ABHIJIT MISHRA 

 

58 CS(OS)-485/2019 
I.A. 13000/2019 
I.A. 2869/2020 
I.A. 2870/2020 
I.A. 2871/2020 
I.A. 2872/2020 
I.A. 2873/2020 
I.A. 2874/2020 
I.A. 3488/2021 
I.A. 16592/2021 
I.A. 16488/2022 

MS. ARTI SAHNI  
V/s MS. ANURADHA 
SEN & ORS. 
  

AMBIKA VOHRA, 
SAMBHAVI 
MEHTANI, RAJAN 
SABHARWAL, RAJAN 
SABHARWAL 

 

59 I.A. 18199/2023 
In CS(OS)-658/2019 

SMT. PRITHA JAIN  
V/s SHRI DINESH JAIN 
& ORS. 
  

S.C. SINGHAL, 
SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL 

 

60 CS(OS)-667/2019 
I.A. 5369/2020 
I.A. 8747/2020 
I.A. 1611/2021 
I.A. 3928/2021 
I.A. 3929/2021 
I.A. 5899/2023 

M/S INTENSE FITNESS 
& SPA PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S APNAGHAR 
BUILDERS PVT. LTD. 
  

ANKIT JAIN, ANUJ 
SINGH, RITESH 
AGRAWAL, RITESH 
AGARWAL, ANUJ 
SINGH 

 

61 I.A. 10758/2023 
In CS(OS)-44/2020 

PAWAN CHAUDHRY & 
ANR.  
V/s NIMESH JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

HEMANT 
CHOUDHARY, 
VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI, KANIKA 
AGNIHOTRI, KANIKA 
AGNIHOTRI 
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62 I.A. 3922/2023 
In CS(OS)-217/2020 

PAWAN GUPTA  
V/s AKSHAYSACHDEV 
& ORS. 
  

SARVENDRA MANI 
TRIPATHI, ROHIT 
GUPTA, RAJIV 
KUMAR GHAWANA, 
PRERNA MEHTA, 
PRERNA MEHTA, 
ALOK PRAKASH 

 

63 CS(OS)-245/2020 
I.A. 7644/2020 
I.A. 3689/2021 

UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S DHARMA 
PRODUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

RANJEET SINGH 
SIDHU, PIYUSH 
JOSHI, SIDDHARTH 
CHECHANI, AMAN 
RAJ GANDHI, 
GAURANG KANTH, 
GAURANG KANTH 

 

64 I.A. 19421/2023 
In CS(OS)-557/2023 

PREM KUMARI BATRA 
(THROUGH SPA 
HOLDER)  
V/s DEWAN SINGH 
BISHT & ORS. 
  

RAHUL DHAMIJA  

65 CS(COMM)-39/2021 MUKESH KUMAR 
GOEL  
V/s DHRUV PANDEY  

SANDEEP KUMAR, 
RAJ KAMAL 

 

66 EX.APPL.(OS) 
2843/2022 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-16/2020 

KAMAL KUMAR  
V/s  MR.MILAN SAINI 
  

AYUSH PURI, VARUN 
NISCHAL 

AT 2.15 P.M 

67 CRL.M.A. 19909/2022 
In OMP (CONT.)-
1/2017 
(Disposed off case) 

KAMAL KUMAR  
V/s MILAN SAINI 
  

AYUSH PURI, VARUN 
NISCHAL, SUDEEP 
KUMAR SHROTRIYA, 
AYUSH PURI 

AT 2.15 P.M 

68 I.A. 15453/2022 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-
361/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

MILAN SAINI  
V/s KAMAL KUMAR & 
ANR. 
  

LAKSHMI KRUTTIKA 
VIJAY, VARUN 
NISCHAL 

AT 2.15 P.M 

69 I.A. 19622/2023 
In CS(OS)-583/2019 
WITH CS(OS) 
39/2022 

SHRI GURBIR SINGH 
ALAG & ANR.  
V/s SHRI ROBINDER 
SINGH ALAG & ANR 
  

PRASHANT KATARA, 
PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA, 
JAGDEEP SINGH 
LAMBA, PRASHANT 
KATARA 
 

AT 2.15 P.M 
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70 CS(OS)-39/2022 
I.A. 1317/2022 
I.A. 8437/2022 
I.A. 8453/2022 
I.A. 10545/2022 
I.A. 13478/2022 
I.A. 13537/2022 

ROBINDER SINGH 
ALAGH  
V/s GURBIR SINGH 
ALAG & ANR. 
  

JAGDEEP SINGH 
LAMBA, PRASHANT 
KATARA 

AT 2.15 P.M 

 
 
     *******  
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COURT NO. 45 (OS-F)  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI  

[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-64/2023 ADITYA BIRLA 
HOUSING FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s MRS.LATAJOSHI 
AND ORS 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR  

2 ARB.P.-134/2023 M/S OPUSKART 
ENTERPRISES & ORS.  
V/s KAUSHAL KISHORE 
TYAGI 
  

SHYAM KUMAR  

3 ARB.P.-380/2023 SHIV SHANKAR 
JINDAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND OTHERS 
  

HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAYA, VIJAY 
KASANA 

 

4 ARB.P.-421/2023 MRS. NEERJA PAWHA 
JETLEY AND ORS.  
V/s M/S ABHISHEK 
BUILDCON PVT LTD 
AND ORS. 
  

KANISHKA GAUTAM  

5 ARB.P.-789/2023 MR. KULDEEP  
V/s M/S FUTURE 
NETWINGS 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
 
  

RITESH AGARWAL, 
SUMEDHA DANG 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18�
mailto:anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in�
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6 CS(COMM)-
800/2017 
I.A. 22907/2015 
I.A. 23406/2015 
I.A. 26210/2015 
I.A. 254/2016 
I.A. 12565/2018 
I.A. 15626/2018 
WITH CS(COMM) 
801/2017 

M/S THE 
RAMESHWARA JUTE 
MILLS LIMITED  
V/s UNIVERSAL 
CABLES LIMITED & 
OTHERS 
  

NEERAJ 
CHAUDHARI, AMAN 
BHALLA, MEGHA 
GUPTA, KANIKA 
SINGH, NEERAJ 
CHAUDHARY/ 
PRASHANT SANGHI, 
NEERAJ 
CHAUDHARY 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
801/2017 
I.A. 23407/2015 
I.A. 26217/2015 
I.A. 255/2016 
I.A. 12560/2018 
I.A. 15623/2018 

M/S JUTE INVESTMENT 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s IDBI CAPITAL 
MARKET SERVICES 
LIMITED & OTHERS 
  

KANIKA SINGH, 
RISHI AGARWALA, 
RISHI AGRAWALA 

 

8 I.A. 16191/2023 
I.A. 16192/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
108/2022 

RAHUL DILIP SHAH   
V/s THE CATALYST 
TRUSTEESHIP LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUKREJA, 
HARSHAVARDHAN 
KOTLA, JASKARAN 
SINGH BHATIA, 
SHIVA SANTANAM 
SWAMINADHAN, 
VARUN GARG, J. 
SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES, 
VARUN GARG 

 

9 CS(OS)-542/2014 KRISHAN CHANDER 
GUPTA  
V/s SATISH CHANDER 
GUPTA & ORS 
  

KUNDAN KUMAR 
LAL, SUDHIR BATRA 

 

10 CS(OS)-
3151/2014 
I.A. 20269/2014 
I.A. 24885/2014 

FIITJEE LTD  
V/s SURENDER PAL 
MANAKTALA AND ORS 
  

LUTHRA & LUTHRA, 
SUNIL 

 

11 CS(OS)-434/2015 
I.A. 10526/2019 
I.A. 17160/2022 

USHA CHESTER  
V/s HONEY JOSHUA & 
ORS 
  

RAJIV DUGGAL, 
RAKESH MITTAL, 
BHARAT KUMAR 

 

12 CS(OS)-45/2018 
I.A. 8746/2018 
I.A. 10959/2018 

KARAN LUTHRA  
V/s SH. M.K. SUBBA 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
RAJEEV SHARMA, 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

I.A. 10960/2018 
CRL.M.A. 
30198/2018 
WITH CS(OS) 
437/2018 

ARJUN AGGARWAL, 
KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, 
SAHIL GUPTA, 
ARJUN MALIK, 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA, 
KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, RAJIV 
DEWAN 

13 CS(OS)-437/2018 
I.A. 15424/2018 
I.A. 15425/2018 
I.A. 17257/2018 
I.A. 17262/2018 
CRL.M.A. 
36005/2018 

KARN LUTHRA  
V/s SH. M.K. SUBBA 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
ARJUN AGGARWAL, 
KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, 
SAHIL GUPTA, 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA, 
ARJUN MALIK, 
KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, RAJIV 
DEWAN 

 

14 CS(OS)-340/2020 
I.A. 272/2023 

MR. RISHU GUPTA  
V/s MRS. RACHNA 
GUPTA 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
LALIT GUPTA 

 

15 CS(OS)-43/2022 DELHI STATE 
COOPERATIVE BANK 
LTD  
V/s MR AMIT LAL 
  

NITESH MEHRA, 
KSHITIZ MAHIPAL, 
RAJESH 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

16 CS(OS)-103/2022 
I.A. 3028/2022 
I.A. 9495/2023 

JUSTIN MOHIT 
SEHGAL   
V/s ANIL KUMAR 
SHARMA AND ORS 
  

VIKRAM SINGH 
BHATIA, DHRUV 
SHARMA 

 

17 CS(OS)-402/2022 
I.A. 10729/2022 
I.A. 16793/2023 
I.A. 16802/2023 

SATYAM & ANR.  
V/s DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
 
  

KESHAV SEHGAL, 
SURENDER SINGH 
HOODA 
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18 I.A. 19836/2023 
I.A. 19837/2023 
In CS(OS)-
405/2022 

MR. BRAHAM SINGH   
V/s SATINDER 
KHATANA & ORS. 
  

GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY, 
RAKESH KUMAR 

 

19 I.A. 19377/2022 
I.A. 19378/2022 
I.A. 19382/2022 
I.A. 19065/2023 
In CS(OS)-
725/2022 

JYOTI SUBBA & ANR.  
V/s  MAHESH 
AGGARWAL 
  

KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
RAJBIR SINGH 
VERMA 

 

20 O.A. 81/2023 
CS(OS)-831/2022 
 
 

SMT. KRISHNA 
PANDEY  
V/s SH. PRAVEEN 
MEHTA & ANR. 
  

ANJANI KUMAR 
SINGH, GAURAV 
DESHRAJ, VED PAL 
RANA, GAURAV 
DESHRAJ 

 

21 CS(OS)-568/2023 
I.A. 17925/2023 
I.A. 17928/2023 
I.A. 17929/2023 

SMT KAMAKSHI 
SACHDEV  
V/s SMT KRISHNA 
MALHOTRA AND ORS 
  

PANKAJ THAREJA  

22 EX.P.-62/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1086/2020 

M/S ADHUNIK 
DATAMATICS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s SH. LAL SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

RAJUL JAIN, 
ANAND, PUSHPA 
SINGH, NIKHILESH 
KRISHNAN 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
7/2016 
I.A. 1798/2016 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 56/2016 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S ARORA 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
(P) LTD 
  

AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, KUNAL 
KOHLI, AJAY 
DIGPAUL, AJAY 
DIGPAUL 

 

24 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-56/2016 

ARORA 
CONSTRUCTION 
(PVT.)LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR 
JAIN, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR, 
ANUSUYA SALWAN 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
239/2016 

SIDDHARTHA SALES 
AGENCY  
V/s SONY INDIA PVT. 
LTD. 
 
  

MANISH KAUSHIK  
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26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
313/2016 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 346/2016 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s BUMIHIWAY - 
DDBL ( JV ) SDN BHD 
C/O MR. ANURAG GOEL 
  

SUMIT GUPTA  

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
346/2016 

BUMI HIWAY - DDBL 
(JV)  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA  

SUMIT GUPTA, 
SUDIPTO SIRCAR 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
417/2018 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 78/2019 

UNION OF INDIA 
THROUGH GENERAL 
MANAGER  
V/s M/S CHIRAJ STOCK 
& SECURITY PVT. LTD.  

UMA PRASUNA 
BACHU, HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAYA 

 

29 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-78/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
59/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3770/2022 

CHIRAJ STOCK & 
SECURITIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

UMA PRASUNA 
BACHU, 
VIVEKANAND 

 

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
213/2023 
I.A. 11241/2023 

MUKESH UDESHI  
V/s JINDAL STEEL 
POWER LTD  

VIJAY KARI SINGH  

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
401/2023 
I.A. 19130/2023 
I.A. 19131/2023 
I.A. 19132/2023 
I.A. 19133/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 402/2023 

AMRITA OILS AND 
COTTONS PVT LTD   
V/s HALDIRAM SNACKS 
PVT LTD 
  

DHRUV GUPTA  

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
402/2023 
I.A. 19134/2023 
I.A. 19135/2023 
I.A. 19136/2023 
I.A. 19137/2023 
 
 
 

NIKHIL REFINERIES 
PVT LTD  
V/s HALDIRAM SNACKS 
PVT LTD 
  

DHRUV GUPTA  
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33 O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-87/2023 
I.A. 18344/2023 

CHETANYA BUILDCON 
PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s HARPAL SINGH & 
ORS.  

SHREYANS SINGHVI  

 
 
     *******  
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COURT NO.46 (OS-I) 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 

 
 [NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE 
CONTACT, MS. SAPHALTA BHATI (MOB:-7428238686) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. 
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS ARE INFORMED THAT THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE 
MATTERS IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:-  
 
1. ON MONDAY, WEDNESDAY AND FRIDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 
A.M. THEREAFTER, ADVANCE LIST MATTERS OF IP DIVISION(ORIGINAL SIDE) SHALL BE TAKEN 
UP FIRST. 
 
2. ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF 
THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, 
COMPANY BOARD MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.  
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda1370
96127d28a0  
Meeting No. 184 197 2543  
PASSWORD 1234 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. 
This form shall be available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.  
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 
1 CS(COMM)-

282/2018 
I.A. 10350/2010 
I.A. 13886/2016 
WITH CS(COMM) 
553/2018 
CS(COMM) 

SAREGAMA INDIA 
LTD.,  
V/s SUPER CASSETTE 
INDUSTRIES 
  

SANJAY CHAUHAN, 
SAGAR CHANDRA, 
ANKUR SANGAL, 
C.M. LALL, LALL & 
SETHI, ANAND AND 
ANAND 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in�
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7�
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397/2019 
CS(COMM) 
398/2019 

2 CS(COMM)-
553/2018 
I.A. 875/2000 
I.A. 12151/2002 
I.A. 15364/2010 
I.A. 13884/2016 

THE GRAMOPHONE 
CO. OF INDIA  
V/s SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA, 
NK BHARDWAJ SAI 
KRISHNA, ANKUR 
SANGAL, CM LALL, 
PRAVEEN ANAND, 
ANAND AND 
ANAND, ANAND & 
ANAND 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
397/2019 

THE GRAMAPHONE CO. 
OF INDIA LTD.  
V/s SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  

FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
04.07.2019 BY J.R. 
(JUDICIAL) IN 
T.P.(C)- 67/2019, 
HAVING LCR T.M. 
NO. 933/2016 
TRANSFERRED 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. J. P. NAHAR, 
ADJ, DELHI, 
CENTRAL - 04 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
398/2019 

SAREGAMA INDIA 
LTD.  
V/s THE BIG AVTAR 
  

IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
04.07.2019 OF 
JR(JUDICIAL) IN 
TPC NO. 69/19, LCR 
HAVING TM NO. 
969/16 RECIEVED 
FROM THE COURT 
OF SH. JOGINDER 
P. NAHAR, ADJ, 
CENTRAL, TIS 
HAZARI COURTS, 
DELHI 

 

5 CS(COMM)-
119/2020 
I.A. 3767/2020 
I.A. 3768/2020 
I.A. 4089/2020 
I.A. 5343/2020 

HT MEDIA LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s BRAINLINK 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
& ANR. 
  

SNEHA JAIN, 
MANISH DHIR, 
ASAVARI JAIN 

PART HEARD 
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I.A. 14664/2023 
I.A. 14707/2023 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

6 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-164/2022 
I.A. 22465/2022 
I.A. 5794/2023 
WITH FAO-IPD 
20/2022 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM) 155/2023 

GANRAJ ENTERPRISES  
V/s LAND MARK 
CRAFTS PVT. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

STUTI WASON, 
ANKITA PANDEY, 
STUTI WASON 

 

7 FAO-IPD-20/2022 
CM 150/2022 
CM 10/2023 
CM 38/2023 

GANRAJ ENTERPRISES 
& ORS.  
V/s LAND MARK 
CRAFTS PVT. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

STUTI WASON, 
ANKITA PANDEY, 
STUTI WASON 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-155/2023 
I.A. 18441/2023 

MRS. SHUBHANGI S. 
JACHAK  
V/s LAND MARK 
CRAFTS PVT. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

STUTI WASON, 
ANKITA PANDEY, 
STUTI WASON 

 

9 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-1/2023 
I.A. 1530/2023 
I.A. 1532/2023 
 

ROMIL GUPTA 
TRADING AS SOHAN 
LAL GUPTA  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS & ANR. 
  

STUTI WASON, 
AMIT KUMAR 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-44/2022 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
130/2022 
CS(OS) 
1204/2003 
CS(COMM) 
501/2018 
 
 
 

SAB MILLER INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s SUPERIOR 
INDUSTRIES LTD AND 
ANR 
  

BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, CHITRA 
SUBBIAH 
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11 CS(OS)-
1204/2003 
I.A. 2496/2015 
O.A. 110/2018 

SHAW WALLIACE AND 
CO.  
V/s SUPERIOR 
INDUIST., 
  

BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, K.S.NEGI, 
DARSHAN 
RAMAMURTHY, T.R 
KUKREJA, ARUN 
KUMAR SHARMA, 
AMARJIT SINGH, 
MOHINDER, 
AMARJIT & ASS, 
ANAND, ANAND 
AND ANAND 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
501/2018 
I.A. 3722/2008 

M/S SKOL BREWERIES 
LTD.  
V/s M/S SUPERIOR 
INDUSTRIES 
  

BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, SHEETAL 
DANG, GURVINDER 
SINGH, AMARJIT, 
ANAND, SUSHANT 
SINGH 

 

13 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-130/2022 
 

SUPERIOR 
INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s SKOL BREWERIES 
LMT. AND ANR. 
  

BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, ANAND AND 
ANAND 

 

14 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-62/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
502/2019 

M/S MALABAR GOLD 
PRIVATE LIMITED , A 
COMPANY 
INCORPOARATED   
V/s MR. M. MANUVEL, 
MALABAR FASHION 
JEWELLERS SHOP NO. 
184, 
  

GAURAV MIGLANI, 
PRANAV KRISHNA, 
RAUNAK DHILLON, 
DR. K.S. 
RAVICHANDRAN 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
502/2019 
I.A. 6170/2023 
I.A. 6171/2023 

MALABAR GOLD 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s MANUVEL 
MEZHUKANAL 
  

CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, 
BISHWAJIT DUBEY 

 

16 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-653/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
496/2023 
 
 

BERINA COSMETICS 
PVT . LTD.   
V/s L OREAL 
  

ATIGA SINGH, 
SANGITA, 
KHUSHBOO BUTAIL 
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17 CS(COMM)-
496/2023 

M/S L OREAL INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ANR.  
V/s M/S 
PORNSRICHAROENPUN 
CO. LTD AND ANR. 
  

ATIGA SINGH, K.G. 
BANSAL 

 

18 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-111/2023 
I.A. 4946/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 
142/2023 

REXCIN 
PHARMACEUTICALS P 
LTD  
V/s REKIN PHARMA P 
LTD & ANR. 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

19 CS(COMM)-
142/2023 
I.A. 4878/2023 

REXCIN 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s REKIN PHARMA 
PVT LTD 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

20 I.A. 19862/2023 
In C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM)-
163/2023 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
164/2023 

SKYWOOD INTERIOR 
SOLUTIONS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

HARISH KUMAR  

21 I.A. 19860/2023 
In C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM)-
164/2023 

SKYWOOD INTERIOR 
SOLUTIONS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

HARISH KUMAR  

22 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-706/2022 

STAR SINTERED 
PRODUCTS LTD AND 
ORS  
V/s KMSP INDUSTRIES 
AND ORS 
  

HARISH KUMAR, 
MANOJ KUMAR 

 

23 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-1/2022 
WITH CA 
(COMM.IPD-CR) 
4/2022 
CA (COMM.IPD-

A.M.P.PAN PRODUCTS 
PVT LTD.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
COPYRIGHT 
  

K.G. BANSAL  
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CR) 5/2022 
CA (COMM.IPD-
CR) 2/2022 
CA (COMM.IPD-
CR) 3/2022 
CA (COMM.IPD-
CR) 6/2022 

24 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-2/2022 

SHUBHAM GOLDIEE 
MASALE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF COPYRIGHT 
  

K G BANSAL  

25 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-3/2022 

SHUBHAM GOLDIEE 
MASALE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF COPYRIGHT 
  

S K BANSAL, K G 
BANSAL 

 

26 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-4/2022 

M/S SHUBHAM 
GOLDIEE MASALE PVT 
LTD  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF COPYRIGHT 
  

K.G BANSAL AND 
S.K BANSAL 

 

27 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-5/2022 

M/S SHUBHAM 
GOLDIEE MASALE PVT 
LTD  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF COPYRIGHT 
  

K.G BANSAL AND 
S.K BANSAL 

 

28 CA (COMM.IPD-
CR)-6/2022 

M/S A.M.P PAN 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD  
V/s THE REGISTRAR 
OF COPY RIGHT  

K.G BANSAL AND 
S.K BANSAL 

 

29 CS(COMM)-
1220/2016 
I.A. 20975/2013 

FERRERO SPA & ORS  
V/s VM SIDDIQ & ANR 
  

ABHINAY SHARMA, 
PRIYA KUMAR, 
VAISHALI MITTAL 

 

30 CS(COMM)-
331/2018 
I.A. 12145/2020 
I.A. 1641/2021 

R.S AGGARWAL & ORS  
V/s P.K. AGGARWAL & 
ORS 
  

ABHIK KUMAR, 
MOHIT GUPTA, 
SANDEEP VISNU, 
ANAND & ANAND, 
MOHIT GUPTA, 
DEEPANK SINGHAL 
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31 I.A. 13091/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
776/2022 

PERNOD RICARD USA 
LLC & ANR.  
V/s HARYANA 
ORGANICS & ORS.  

KAPIL WADHWA, 
VISHAL VERMA, 
MAMTA RANI, 
VISHAL VERMA 

 

32 CS(COMM)-
156/2023 

DINESH CHAUHAN  
V/s KHAN MOTORS 
AND ORS. 
  

LCR CS COMM 
1869/19 
TRANSFERED FROM 
THE COURT OF SH. 
SANJEEV KR. 
AGGARWAL, DIST. 
JUDGE, COMM. 
COURT-01, TIS 
HAZARI COURTS, 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
LETTER DT. 
16.03.2023 FROM 
THE SAME 

 

33 CS(COMM)-
285/2023 
I.A. 8807/2023 
I.A. 8808/2023 
I.A. 15507/2023 
I.A. 19697/2023 
I.A. 19698/2023 

USMS SAFFRON CO 
INC  
V/s GULZAR AHMED 
BHAT TRADING AS M/S 
GULZAR PRODUCTS 
AND ORS. 
  

TOWSEEF AHMAD 
DAR, DHARMENDRA 
KUMAR YADAV, S K 
BANSAL 

 

34 CS(COMM)-
339/2023 
I.A. 10097/2023 
I.A. 12430/2023 
I.A. 12435/2023 
I.A. 17284/2023 

GRAUER AND WEIL 
(INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s MR. NIRAV SHAH & 
ORS. 
  

SIDDHANT 
TRIPATHI, 
ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA, 
SIDDHANT 
TRIPATHI 

 

35 CS(COMM)-
344/2023 
I.A. 10231/2023 
I.A. 11777/2023 
I.A. 15925/2023 
I.A. 15926/2023 

KARTIK SHARMA  
V/s SULTAN CHAND 
AND SONS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
CHANDRA 
PRAKASH, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

36 CS(COMM)-
367/2023 
I.A. 10693/2023 

SMARTPADDLE 
TECHNOLOGY PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s BIZONGO 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 
& ORS.  

FARMAN ALI, 
ADITYA GUPTA 
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37 CS(COMM)-
487/2023 
I.A. 13241/2023 

FDC LIMITED  
V/s PALSONS DERMA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, 
PRITHVI SINGH 

 

38 CS(COMM)-
651/2023 

REKIN PHARMA 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s REXCIN 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT LTD AND ANR 
  

IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
05.07.2023 PASSED 
IN CO (COMM.IPD-
TM) 111/2023 AND 
CS(COMM) 
142/2023, THE 
CIVIL SUIT CS DJ 
1143/2022 
TRANSFERRED 
FROM ADJ-05 
DWARKA DISTT 
COURT TO DHC 

 

39 CS(COMM)-
688/2023 
I.A. 19115/2023 
I.A. 19116/2023 
I.A. 19117/2023 
I.A. 19118/2023 
I.A. 19119/2023 

STAR INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s JIOLIVE.TV & ORS. 
  

RIMJHIM TIWARI, 
RIMJHIM TIWARI 

 

 
******* 
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COURT NO.47 (OS-E)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of 
judgments/written at least 24 hours in advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court 
Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed (alongwith 
relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR 
compatible. They should not be marked or highlighted.  
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-446/2022 

BIOTRON LIMITED  
V/s CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS 
  

VAIBHAV VUTTS  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-18/2023 

FMC AGRO SINGAPORE 
PTE LTD & ANR.  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
OF PATENTS 
  

DEBASHISH 
BANERJEE 

 

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-19/2023 

CRYSTAL CROP 
PROTECTION LTD  
V/s ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND DESIGNS 
& ORS. 
  

SAIF RAHMAN 
ANSARI 

 

4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-20/2023 
I.A. 13519/2023 
I.A. 13521/2023 
I.A. 13522/2023 

M/S CORAL DRUGS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s THE ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND DESIGNS 
AND ANR 
 
  

SHASHI PRATAP 
OJHA 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19�
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in�
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5 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-11/2021 
I.A. 12350/2022 
WITH 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM) 12/2021 

IAN MACLEOD 
DISTILLERS INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADEMARKS 
  

VIKRAMJEET, 
MAMTA RANI 

 

6 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-12/2021 
I.A. 12351/2022 

IAN MACLEOD 
DISTILLERS INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s REGISTRAR OF 
TRADEMARKS 
  

VIKRAMJEET, 
MAMTA RANI 

 

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-174/2021 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
192/2021 

SABHYASACHI GORAI  
V/s AVEENSHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED ANR. 
  

DEBASISH 
MOITRA, 
ANSHUMAN 
KISHORE, 
NAMRITA 
KOCHHAR 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-192/2021 

SABYASACHI GORAI  
V/s AVEENASHI 
INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ANR 
  

DEBASISH 
MOITRA, 
ANSHUMAN 
KISHORE, 
NAMRITA 
KOCHHAR 

 

9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-161/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
290/2017 

MONA AGGARWAL   
V/s MS. SANDHYA 
GUPTA & ANR 
  

DEVANSHU JAIN, 
MOHAN VIDHANI 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
290/2017 

MONA AGGARWAL  
V/s SANDHYA GUPTA & 
ORS 
  

R K JAIN, MUKUL 
MATHUR, MAHESH 
KUMAR MIGLANI, 
RAHUL VIDHANI, 
MOHAN VIDHANI 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-391/2022 

COFFEE BOARD  
V/s FULKANT JHA 
TRADING AS JFK 
INTERNATIONAL AND 
ANR.  

NAMRATA 
LANGADE, PRATIK 
G 

 

12 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-699/2022 
I.A. 8447/2023 

MOHD SHAKIR  
V/s GOPAL TRADERS 
AND ANR 
  

NISHANT MAHTTA, 
ARORA AND 
ARORA, NISHANT 
MAHTTA 
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13 CS(COMM)-
161/2020 
I.A. 4979/2020 
I.A. 5673/2020 
I.A. 10184/2021 

SHRI PREM PRAKASH 
DHAWAN  
V/s MR. AMAN 
DHATTARWAL & ORS. 
  

MAMTA RANI, 
MANISH SHARMA, 
SHRUTTIMA 
EHERSA, 
MOAZZAM KHAN, 
BITIKA SHARMA, 
LUV VIRMANI 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
635/2021 
I.A. 16298/2021 
I.A. 6311/2023 
CRL.M.A. 
9759/2023 

AVEO 
PHARMACEUTICALS PVT 
LTD   
V/s MG LIFECARE LLP & 
ORS. 
  

CHANDER 
SHEKHAR PATNEY, 
INDERDEEP 
SINGH, SHUBHRA 
PARASHAR, 
SACHIN GUPTA 

 

15 I.A. 16765/2021 
I.A. 1364/2022 
In CS(COMM)-
661/2021 

ORIENT ELECTRIC 
LIMITED  
V/s CROMPTON 
GREAVES CONSUMER 
ELECTRICALS LIMITED 
  

HEMANT 
DASWANI, ANKUR 
SANGAL, HEMANT 
DASWANI, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DATED 
TWELFTH APRIL 
TWENTY ONE 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
831/2022 
I.A. 20200/2022 

DABUR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR AND 
OTHERS 
  

ANKIT TULI, 
PRABHU TANDON 

 

17 I.A. 19020/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
921/2022 

QUANTUM PAGE PVT. 
LTD. & ANR.  
V/s GODADDY.COM. LLC 
& ORS. 
  

ADITYA GUPTA  

18 I.A. 757/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
20/2023 

MR. ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s MS. SUNITA DEVI & 
ANR 
  

SARVAM RITAM 
KHARE, UMESH 
MISHRA 

 

19 CS(COMM)-
44/2023 
I.A. 1412/2023 

SPORTA 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s DREAMZ11 AND 
ANR. 
  
 

R MAYA, PRITHVI 
SINGH 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

20 I.A. 19970/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
387/2023 

AYKA TECH AND 
SYSTEMS PVT LTD  
V/s YASH TIWARI & 
ANR. 
  

DHANESH RELAN, 
GARIMA SHARMA, 
DHANESH RELAN 

 

21 CS(COMM)-
479/2023 
I.A. 12974/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 
494/2023 

B AND B BAKE PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s TRDP HAPPY 
WORLD PVT. LTD. 
  

NEERAJ GROVER  

22 CS(COMM)-
494/2023 
I.A. 13505/2023 

M/S TRDP HAPPY 
WORLD PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S B AND B BAKE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA  

23 CS(COMM)-
570/2023 
I.A. 15595/2023 
I.A. 19268/2023 

SILVERMAPLE 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
OTHERS   
V/s DR AJAY DUBEY & 
ORS. 
  

TUSHAR SINGH  

24 I.A. 18962/2023 
I.A. 18963/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
679/2023 

JINDAL INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SUNCITY SHEETS 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV 
AGNIHOTRI, 
KISHORE KUNAL, 
SARAD KUMAR 
SUNNY 

 

SHORT MATTERS(END) 
25 C.A.(COMM.IPD-

PAT)-124/2022 
NEKTAR 
THERAPEUTICS  
V/s CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS 
  

DEBASHISH 
BANERJEE, 
REMFRY AND 
SAGAR 

 

26 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-456/2022 

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET 
LM ERICSSON (PUBL)  
V/s CONTROLLER 
GENERAL OF PATENTS, 
DESIGNS AND 
TRADEMARKS AND ANR 
  

MANISHA SINGH  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

27 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-721/2022 
I.A. 11280/2022 

MOHIT OM PRAKASH 
DHARIWAL  
V/s NATIONAL EXPORT 
INDUSTRIES & ANR. 
  

S K BANSAL  

28 CS(COMM)-
645/2021 
I.A. 16484/2021 
I.A. 16486/2021 
I.A. 16487/2021 
I.A. 5024/2022 

MARION BIOTECH PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s PHARMISON 
VALENTES PHARMA 
PVT. LTD. 
  

SUJOY 
CHATTERJEE, 
RANDHIR KUMAR 

 

29 I.A. 4672/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
132/2023 

IMMERSION 
CORPORATION  
V/s XIAOMI 
TECHNOLOGY INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

N PARVATI, AVIJIT 
KUMAR, RICHA 
BHARGAVA 

 

30 CS(COMM)-
468/2023 
CC(COMM) 
14/2023 
I.A. 13568/2023 
I.A. 13571/2023 
I.A. 13572/2023 
I.A. 19810/2023 

RAMANLAL KISHANDAS 
KOTHARI AND ANR  
V/s ASKA EQUIPMENTS 
PVT.LTD. AND ORS. 
  

FILE RECIEVED 
FROM 
DJ(COMMERCIAL 
COURT 01, 
PATIALA HOUSE 
COURTS COMPLEX 
DT 10/07/2023, 
AYUSH SAXENA 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
31 I.A. 13265/2018 

In CS(COMM)-
1146/2018 

EICORE TECHNOLOGIES 
PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s EEXPEDISE 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

RUCHIKA 
WADHAWAN, 
RAJAT PRADHAN, 
DIVYAKANT 
LAHOTI, DEEPAK 
KHURANA, R 
MAYA, RUDRAKSHI 
JOSHI 

AT 2.30 P.M 

 
 
      ******* 
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COURT NO.49 (OS-A) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED.  

  

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 
ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in   
CLICK TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-34/2023 
I.A. 831/2023 

ORIENT BELL LIMITED  
V/s THANU TRADING 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SHAILENDRA VERMA  

2 ARB.P.-68/2023 
WITH ARB.P. 
72/2023 

GUERRILLA INFRA 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s NAVISHA SOFT 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 
  

SAGAR KUMAR 
PRADHAN 

 

3 ARB.P.-72/2023 GUERRILLA INFRA 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.   
V/s VIEROOTS 
WELLNESS SOLUTIONS 
PVT. LTD.. 
 
 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE 
GEORGE, SAGAR 
KUMAR PRADHAN 

 

4 ARB.P.-919/2023 VISHWA JAGRITI 
MISSION  
V/s ANGOORI DEVI 
EDUCATIONAL AND 
CULTURAL SOCIETY 
  

ARCHIT KUMAR  

mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14�
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FRESH MATTERS AND FRESH APPLICATIONS 
5 O.M.P. (COMM)-

111/2022 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 112/2022 

S. P. SINGLA 
CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA  

6 O.M.P. (COMM)-
112/2022 

S. P. SINGLA 
CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

7 CS(COMM)-
45/2016 
I.A. 8177/2023 

INTERCONTINENTAL 
CONSULTANT & 
TECHNOCRATS PVT 
LTD  
V/s VIGNESHWARA 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR, 
ANISH DAYAL, 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

 

8 CS(COMM)-
1327/2016 

UNIVERSAL ENERGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s INDRAPRASTHA 
GAS LIMITED & ANR.  

DHARAM DEV, 
SIDDHARTH 
KHATTAR 

 

9 I.A. 19211/2023 
In CS(COMM)-
691/2023 

OPC ASSET SOLUTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HERO FINCORP 
LIMITED & ANR.  

NITI DIXIT, NITI 
DIXIT 

 

10 CS(OS)-270/2016 ASHA SRIVASTAVA  
V/s ARUN SRIVASTAVA 
& ORS. 
  

JAGDEEP KISHORE, 
SANDEEP BAJAJ, 
SAAHILA LAMBA, 
GAGAN MATHUR 

 

11 CS(OS)-42/2017 
I.A. 1310/2017 
I.A. 1311/2017 
I.A. 1312/2017 
I.A. 1313/2017 
O.A. 127/2018 
I.A. 3494/2018 
I.A. 548/2019 

SH SAURAV AGGARWAL 
& ORS  
V/s MATA 
KRISHNAWANTI 
MEMORIAL 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 
& ORS 
  

ANIL KUMAR, RAJESH 
BAWEJA, MRS. 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, 
KINNORI GHOSH, 
LAW OFFFICES OF 
INDIA 
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12 CS(OS)-535/2017 
I.A. 11360/2017 
I.A. 13336/2022 
I.A. 5948/2023 
I.A. 16100/2023 

DEEPT SARUP 
AGARWAL  
V/s S. RANDHIR SINGH 
CHANDHOK & ORS 
  

VAIBHAV SETHI, 
ABHISHEK GUPTA, 
PAWANJIT S BINDRA, 
TANMAYA MEHTA, 
AKANKSHA SHARMA, 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA, 
AMIT SETHI, 
RADHIKA 
KHUSHALDAS, AMIT 
SETHI, AMIT 
KHEMKA, RADHIKA 
KHUSHALDAS 
 
 
 
 
 

 

13 CS(OS)-561/2017 SMT. MAMTA VARMA & 
ANR  
V/s SMT ARADHNA 
MEHRA & ORS 
  

RAJIV KR. 
CHOUDHRY, SUDHIR 
GUPTA, SHEKHAR 
GUPTA, S.S. PANWAR 
& ASSOCIATES 

 

14 CS(OS)-86/2022 
I.A. 2430/2022 

MOHIT MEHRA  
V/s HEERA LAL AND 
ORS 
  

VISHAL RAJ 
SEHIJPAL, 
DEVENDRA KUMAR 

 

15 CS(OS)-24/2023 
I.A. 794/2023 
I.A. 4538/2023 
I.A. 4539/2023 
I.A. 4959/2023 

RAJ KUMAR JALAN & 
ANR.  
V/s PRAKASH CHAND 
JALAN & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH SUNIL, 
KUNAL ANAND, 
SIDDHARTH SUNIL 

 

16 CS(OS)-597/2023 
I.A. 18950/2023 
I.A. 18951/2023 
I.A. 18952/2023 

RENU CHOPRA  
V/s DEEPAK GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

17 I.A. 18976/2023 
In CS(OS)-
599/2023 

SH. ANIL BHARAL 
THROUGH HIS SON 
AND ATTORNEY SH. 
KUNAL BHARAL  
V/s SH. INDERJEET 
SINGH BHARAL & ORS. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 
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18 EX.P.-166/2009 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
673/2009 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
151/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
920/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
70/2021 

NILENDER PRAKASH 
PUNJ  
V/s SHRI S.N.P. PUNJ & 
ORS 
  

ASHISH AGARWAL, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL, 
ANUPAM SHARMA, 
RAMAN GANDHI, 
SAGAR SAXENA, C.B. 
THANAI, PAWANJIT S 
BINDRA, NARESH K 
THANAI, ASHISH 
AGGARWAL, 
GURKAMAL HORA 
ARORA 

 

19 EX.P.-96/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
491/2021 
CCP(O) 24/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
311/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2740/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
2963/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3011/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3130/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3735/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3736/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3737/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3836/2022 
CCP(O) 45/2023 

AKHILESH CHANDRA & 
ORS  
V/s SHRI ISHPAL 
BHARADWAJ 
  

VISHVJEET YADAV, 
SRINIVASAN 
RAMASWAMY, RAI & 
RAI PARTNERS, 
MOHIT KUMAR 
SHARMA, HIMANSHU 
SHARMA, 
SRINIVASAN 
RAMASWAMY 

 

20 O.M.P. (COMM)-
20/2015 
I.A. 25264/2015 
 
 
 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S. SHIV NARESH 
SPORTS PVT. LTD 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
RUCHIR MISHRA 

 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-
8/2017 
I.A. 286/2017 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s S & P 

RAGHVENDRA 
UPADHYAY, RISHI 
KUMAR AWSTHI, 
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I.A. 5452/2021 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 56/2021 

INFRASTRUCTURES DEV 
(PVT) LTD 
  

MUKESH KUMAR, 
NEETICA SHARMA 

22 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-56/2021 

S AND P 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPERS (PVT) 
LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

KANIKA SINGH  

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
97/2017 
I.A. 2597/2017 
I.A. 2599/2017 
I.A. 13968/2019 
I.A. 15763/2019 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S. NAVAYUGA 
ENGINEERING CO. LTD. 
& ANR. 
  

MEENAKSHI SOOD, D 
RAJESHWAR RAO, 
ROHIT DAHIYA, 
SHLOK CHANDRA 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
390/2017 
I.A. 12841/2017 

PARRY SUGARS 
REFINERY INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s GAIL (INDIA) LTD 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA, 
MANU SESHADRI, 
JASMEET SINGH 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
86/2018 

RAHEJA DEVELOPERS 
LIMITED  
V/s SHASHI BHUSHAN 
SAURABH 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, 
SHALABH SINGHAL 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
239/2019 
I.A. 11746/2019 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
137/2019 
 

TAXUS 
INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
POWER PROJECTS 
PVT.LTD  
V/s M/S SCHNEIDER 
ELECTRIC INDIA 
PVT.LTD 
  

MOHNA MADAN LAL, 
INDERPAUL SINGH 
OBEROI, RITIKA 
JHURANI 

 

27 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
137/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
521/2023 

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC 
SOLAR INDIA PVT. LTD 
. & ANR.  
V/s TAXUS 
INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
POWER PROJECTS PVT. 
LTD. 
  

INDERPAUL SINGH 
OBEROI, MOHNA 
MADAN LAL 
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28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
341/2019 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
143/2019 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
354/2019 

WIPRO LIMITED  
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
  

J. SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
354/2019 
I.A. 12168/2019 
I.A. 12170/2019 
I.A. 2081/2022 

EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE 
CORPORATION  
V/s WIPRO LIMITED 
  

KIRTIMAN SINGH  

30 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
143/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
447/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
448/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
673/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
119/2022 

WIPRO LIMITED.  
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE 
INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
  

J. SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES, 
KIRTIMAN SINGH 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
371/2019 
I.A. 12618/2019 
I.A. 16978/2019 
I.A. 17920/2019 

M/S. RITES LIMITED  
V/s M/S ARORA 
CONSTRUCTION CO. (P) 
LTD 
  

ANANGA 
BHATTACHARYYA, 
ANANGA 
BHATTACHARYYA, 
AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
36/2020 
I.A. 893/2020 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
100/2020 

ARMY WELFARE 
HOUSING 
ORGANISATION  
V/s VARINDERA 
CONSTRUCTION LTD 
  

ARVIND K. TEWARI  

33 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
100/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1351/2021 

VARINDERA 
CONSTRUCTION LTD  
V/s ARMY WELFARE 
HOUSING 
ORGANISATION 
  

PRAVEEN CHAUHAN  

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
607/2020 

AADHAR STUMBH 
TOWNSHIP PVT. LTD.  

VIVEKANAND  
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WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 608/2020 

V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-
608/2020 

AADHAR STUMBH 
TOWNSHIP PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA  

VIVEKANAND  

36 I.A. 15843/2023 
In O.M.P. 
(COMM)-86/2022 
(Disposed off 
case) 

PIOTR NIZYNSKI  
V/s PRAKASH WEB 
OFFSET P LTD & ORS. 
  

PIOTR KONRAD 
NIZYNSKI, SIMRAN 
BRAR 

 

37 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
135/2017 
I.A. 3722/2017 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 
136/2017 
OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
181/2018 
OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
182/2018 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s GETAMBER ANAND 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR 

 

38 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
136/2017 
I.A. 3724/2017 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s ASHWANI TALWAR 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR 

 

39 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
181/2018 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 
182/2018 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s GETAMBER ANAND 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR 

 

40 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
182/2018 

ANIL KUMAR SAHA @ 
ANIEL KUUMAR SAHA  
V/s ASHWANI TALWAR 
  

DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES, RAJAT 
BHARDWAJ, ARIJIT 
MAZUMDAR 
 

 

41 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
237/2023 
I.A. 13762/2023 

SGS INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s AHMEDABAD 
MUNICIPAL 

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 
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CORPORATION 
  

42 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
144/2020 

THE INDURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s HEIDELBERG 
CEMENT INDIA LTD 
  

SUNIL KUMAR 
SHARMA, PRASHANT 
MEHTA, PRASHANT 
MEHTA 

 

43 I.A. 15749/2023 
I.A. 18691/2023 
In TEST.CAS.-
36/2017 
(Disposed off 
case) 

MR. VISHAL BANGA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR 
  

RAHUL MUKHERJEE, 
RASHI BANSAL, 
RAKESH TANEJA, 
PRACHI JOHRI, 
MIMANSA LAW 
OFFICES, ARUSHI 
BHATNAGAR, PRACHI 
JOHRI 

 

 

******  
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COURT NO. 48 (OS-G) 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  

CLICK TO JOIN VC  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2   
MEETING ID : 1766397421  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC IN 
MUTE MODE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED OUT.  
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE YOUR APPEARANCES IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS  
ITEM NO:- 
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :-  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 19036/2023 
In ARB.P.-
598/2021 
(Disposed off 
case) 

INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION 
THROUGH ITS 
CONSTITUTED 
ATTORNEY SHRI 
SANKALP PALIWAL  
V/s  R N SOIN AND 
SONS THROUGH ITS 
PARTNER RAJESH SOIN 
& ORS. 
  

KUNAL GOSAIN, 
KUNAL KALRA 

 

2 ARB.P.-383/2023 ESTEEM PROJECTS PVT 
LTD  
V/s BRAHMAPUTRA 
CRACKER AND 
POLYMER LTD 
  

NISHANT AWANA, 
GINNY JETLEY 
RAUTRAY 

 

3 ARB.P.-420/2023 DEEPAK MAURYA   
V/s SARASWATHI 
SUPARI PROCESSING 
UNIT & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV 
SABHARWAL, 
PRANAV SARTHI 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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4 ARB.P.-615/2023 VIVEK RANJAN  
V/s M/S. S.M. HOTELS 
THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE CUM 
SIGNATORY NAMELY 
MR. PIYUSH KANSAL 
  

DEVMANI BANSAL, 
AKASH SWAMI 

 

5 ARB.P.-813/2023 M/S AAJ ENTERPRISES 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S OIISHEE 
WELLNESS PRODICTS 
LLP 
  

ANMOL AMIT 
SRIVASTAV 

 

6 ARB.P.-1063/2023 
I.A. 20039/2023 

AGILUS DIAGNOSTICS 
LIMITED   
V/s RAMA MEDICAL 
STORE & ANR. 
  

AJAY UPPAL  

7 I.A. 8444/2023 
In CS(OS)-
2435/1996 
(Disposed off 
case) 

PURSHOTTAM LAL  
V/s HARBANS SINGH & 
ORS 
  

MANOJ, PAWAN 
MATHUR, RAJEEV 
KAPOOR, P K 
RAWAL, BL ROY, 
AJAY BEHL, SHIV 
KHORANA, RAJEEV 
KAPOOR 

 

8 I.A. 14468/2023 
In CS(OS)-
659/2002 
(Disposed off 
case) 

LEELA BAKSHI (SINCE 
DECEASED)  
V/s CHANDER MOHAN 
& ORS. 
  

MR. RAJINDER 
MALHOTRA, MS. 
CHARU VERMA, MR. 
SHARAD BANSAL, 
MR. K.L. ARYA, MR. 
RAVI PRAKASH, 
DIVJOT SINGH 
BHATIA, MR. 
M.K.VERMA 

 

9 CS(OS)-135/2005 
I.A. 3220/2014 
I.A. 6157/2018 
I.A. 3325/2019 
I.A. 7633/2019 
I.A. 11621/2019 
WITH CS(OS) 
238/2006 

SMT. SWARN 
MALHOTRA  
V/s SMT. VISHNU PURI 
& ORS 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
AVNEESH GARG, 
H.S CHANDHOK, K 
UPPAL, GEETA 
LUTHRA, NIKHIL 
SINGLA, L 
MUKHERJEE, 
ROSHAN SAINI, PK 
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CS(OS) 453/2006 
CS(OS) 
1989/2006 
CS(OS) 
2328/2009 

DHAM, NAMRATA 
SINGH, ANIL AIRI, 
IMRAN AHMAD, 
LALIT, M DUTTA, 
AJAY KAPUR, 
IMRAN, M. DUTTA, 
LALIT GUPTA & 
ASSO. 

10 CS(OS)-
1989/2006 
I.A. 11695/2006 

SMT. SWARAN 
MALHOTRA  
V/s SMT. ANITA SETHI 
& ORS. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
AVNEESH GARG, 
DEEPALI 
CHANDHOKE, 
ASHOK CHHABRA, L 
M MUKHERJEE, 
FAZAL AHMAD, M 
DUTTA, KIRTI 
UPPAL 

 

11 CS(OS)-238/2006 SWARN MALHOTRA  
V/s JAIDEEP PURI 
(KARTA) AND ORS. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
AVNEESH GARG, 
MANI KRISHNAN, 
NIKHIL SINGLA, L 
MUKHERJEE, 
NAMRATA SINGH, 
ANIL AIRI, IMRAN 
AHMAD, LALIT, M 
DUTTA, KIRTI 
UPPAL 

 

12 CS(OS)-453/2006 K.K.PURI ;(HUF)  
V/s SWARN MALHOTRA 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
DEEPENDER 
HOODA, L. 
MUKHERJEE, MANU 
KRISHNAN, H.S. 
CHANDHIOK, 
NAMRATA SINGH, 
IMRAN AHMAD, 
LALIT, M DUTTA, 
M/S. LUTHRA & 
LUTHRA 

 

13 CS(OS)-
2328/2009 

SMT.SWARN 
MALHOTRA  
V/s SMT.ANIT SETHI & 
ANR. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
SANJEET SINGH, 
KIRTI UPPLAL, 
ASHOK CHHABRA, 
DEEPALI 
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CHANDHOKE, 
NAMRATA SINGH, 
ANILAIRI, IMRAN 
AHMAD, FAZAL 
AHMAD, M DUTTA, 
KIRTI UPPAL & 
ASSOCIATES 

14 CS(OS)-135/2006 
I.A. 16250/2022 
I.A. 10423/2023 
I.A. 10424/2023 
I.A. 18363/2023 
I.A. 18365/2023 

BOSCH LIMITED  
V/s M/S GUPTAJEE 
ENGINEERS & ORS. 
  

SANTANU 
AWASTHI, SUNIL 
KUMAR MEHTA, 
JATIN KAPUR, 
NEERAJ SINGH, JOY 
BASU & NIRAJ 
SINGH, KALYAN V., 
SUMIT CHANDU, 
RAJEEV M. ROY, S. 
SIRISH KUMAR, PRA 
LAW OFFICES, 
PREMNATH RAI 
ASSOCIATES, 
ASHWIN KUMAR 
DS, JATIN KAPUR 

 

15 CS(OS)-
1134/2008 
I.A. 1110/2022 
I.A. 12851/2022 
I.A. 16125/2022 
I.A. 16237/2022 
I.A. 225/2023 
I.A. 5101/2023 

SHYAM SAHNI  
V/s SARABJIT 
PRAKASH & ORS 
  

HARISH MALIK, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA, SEERAT 
DEEP SINGH, 
ARVIND MINOCHA, 
C.B.N. BABU, 
BISHWAJIT 
BHATTACHARYA, A. 
MADAN, PIYUSH 
SHARMA, M.QAYAM 
UDDIN, SAIF 
MOHD., JAYANT 
TRIPATHI, AMRITA 
SANGHI, SANJIV 
K.JHA, ASHIM 
SHARIDHAR, 
DINESH KAPOOR, R 
K TRAKRU, DINESH 
C. PANDEY, DINESH 
CHANDRA PANDEY, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA, MANU 
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NAYAR 

16 I.A. 8278/2023 
In CS(OS)-
1170/2010 
(Disposed off 
case) 

AMARJEET MALIK  
V/s DDA & OTHERS 
  

PAWAN MATHUR, 
MANASHWY JHA, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, 
MANISH VASHISHT, 
MANASHWY JHA 

 

17 CS(OS)-10/2021 
I.A. 280/2021 
I.A. 2840/2021 
I.A. 2841/2021 
I.A. 5705/2021 
I.A. 5706/2021 
I.A. 5707/2021 
I.A. 5851/2021 
I.A. 9015/2021 
I.A. 1948/2022 
CRL.M.A. 
2249/2022 

DR. RAJ KUMAR 
BHATIA   
V/s DR. ANIL BHATIA 
  

MEGHHA KATARI, 
MEGHHA KATARI, B 
K SOOD, ROHIT 
PURI 

 

18 CS(OS)-311/2021 
I.A. 8258/2021 
I.A. 8259/2021 
I.A. 8260/2021 
I.A. 19341/2022 

SMT NEERU MEHRA  
V/s SMT ASTHA GHAI 
WALIA & ANR. 
  

AJAY KUMAR, MD 
ALI, MD ALI 

 

19 I.A. 13034/2023 
In CS(OS)-
336/2021 

MOHD JAMALUDDIN  
V/s MOHD SALEEM & 
ORS.  

SANJIV SHARMA, 
SURJEET SINGH 
MALHOTRA 

 

20 CS(OS)-499/2021 
I.A. 13534/2021 
I.A. 13536/2021 
I.A. 13537/2021 
I.A. 6322/2022 

SAVITA SINGH  
V/s DAVINDER PAL 
SINGH 
  

ARUN KHATRI, 
VIJAY DAHIYA, 
KAPIL KHER, KAPIL 
KHER 

 

21 CS(OS)-5/2023 
I.A. 36/2023 
I.A. 1223/2023 
I.A. 12275/2023 
I.A. 12542/2023 
I.A. 14347/2023 
I.A. 16131/2023 

PARVEEN KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s BANKEY BIHARI 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

SHALINI KAPOOR, B 
B GUPTA, VIVEK 
LUTHRA, SHALINI 
KAPOOR, UJJWAL 
GOEL, VIVEK 
LUTHRA 

 

22 CS(OS)-309/2023 
I.A. 9527/2023 
I.A. 14430/2023 

GAUTAM GAMBHIR  
V/s PUNJAB KESARI & 
ORS. 
  

DHRUV CHAWLA, 
JAI ANANT 
DEHADRAI, DHRUV 
CHAWLA 
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23 CS(OS)-349/2023 
I.A. 10689/2023 
I.A. 10691/2023 

JYOTI KAPOOR  
V/s ASHWANI KHOLI 
AND ORS 
  

SONAKSHI SINGH  

24 I.A. 17012/2023 
In CS(OS)-
430/2023 

DR. AMARJEET DABAS 
& ANR.  
V/s MS. MINAXI RAJIV 
SOBTI 
  

SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, R. 
SUDHINDER 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
180/2019 
I.A. 6500/2019 
I.A. 16405/2022 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 37/2019 

DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s SOMA ENTERPRISE 
LTD. 
  

ATUL SHARMA, 
TARUN JOHRI, 
ABHINAV SHARMA 

 

26 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-37/2019 
I.A. 17904/2023 

SOMA ENTERPRISE 
LTD  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LTD & 
ANR. 
  

ATUL SHARMA, 
ABHINAV SHARMA 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
349/2019 

HANDICRAFT AND 
HANDLOOMS EXPORT 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD.  
V/s AARYAVART 
COMMODITIES 
PRIVATE LTD. 
  

AVISHKAR SINGHVI, 
AMIT KUMAR 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
417/2022 
I.A. 3412/2023 

N R SWITCH N RADIO 
SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ZTE TELECOM 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

RUPESH KUMAR 
GUPTA, ALOK 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
49/2023 
I.A. 2336/2023 
I.A. 2337/2023 
I.A. 2338/2023 
 

R D CONSTRUCTION  
V/s THE GENERAL 
MANAGER NORTHERN 
RAILWAY & ORS. 
  

BHAVNEET SINGH  
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30 I.A. 3394/2023 
I.A. 8658/2023 
In TEST.CAS.-
19/2010 
(Disposed off 
case) 

AVINASH CHANDER 
CHANANA  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

SHIV MANGAL 
SHARMA, S.S.RAY, 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
TARUN BANSAL, 
ARUN MALIK & CO 

 

 
 
 

******* 
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COURT NO. 50 (OS-D)  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-299/2022 SWASTIK PIPE 
LIMITED  
V/s PSR AQUA AND 
ENGINEERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

DEEPAK THUKRAL, 
SANJAY JAIN 

 

2 ARB.P.-721/2022 
WITH  
O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 14/2022 
 

SURESH KUMAR 
KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, 
AJAY CHOUDHARY, 
ANANT NIGAM 

 

3 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-14/2022 
CCP(O) 73/2022 
I.A. 18367/2022 
CRL.M.A. 
23067/2022 
I.A. 9831/2023 

SURESH KUMAR 
KAKKAR & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANSAL 
PROPERTIES AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

AJAY CHOUDHARY, 
SARVAPRIYA 
MAKKAR, ANANT 
NIGAM, VIJAY 
KASANA 

 

4 ARB.P.-1369/2022 
I.A. 20323/2022 

MS ZIIKI MEDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s DILPREET SINGH 
DHILLON @ DILPREET 
DHILLON  

AMANDEEP SINGH  

5 ARB.P.-1456/2022 AUSHTA CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS (I) PVT 
LTD  
V/s MANIPUR TRIBAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED  

DAVID 
AHONGSANGBAM, 
PINAKI ADDY, 
SHREYA SHARMA 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6�
mailto:sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in�
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6 ARB.P.-141/2023 ALTRADE HOSPITALITY 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NEOTAS 
DEVELOPMENT PVT 
LTD 
  

DHRUV PANDE, 
PULKIT THAREJA 

 

7 ARB.P.-194/2023 VINITA DHINGRA  
V/s MOHAN LAL GUPTA 
  

DHIRAJ SACHDEVA  

8 ARB.P.-477/2023 GUERRILLA INFRA 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s KNOWLEDGE HUT 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 
  

SAGAR KUMAR 
PRADHAN 

 

9 ARB.P.-947/2023 TOWELL ENGINEERING 
INTERNATIONAL LLP  
V/s CINDA 
ENGINEERING 
CONSTRUCTION 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SINDHU SINHA  

10 ARB.P.-961/2023 PRAVEEN JAIN  
V/s M/S KAMAKHYA 
OIL COMPANY & ORS. 
  

MANISHA SURI  

11 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
23/2022 
I.A. 7577/2022 
WITH ARB. A. 
(COMM.) 34/2022 

SUNSINE REALBUILD 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS.  
V/s ULTRA- MODERN 
RETAIL STORE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

SANDHYA CHAWLA, 
RUDRESHWAR 
SINGH 

 

12 ARB. A. (COMM.)-
34/2022 
I.A. 9699/2022 

L AND T FINANCE 
LIMITED   
V/s ULTRA MODERN 
RETAIL STORE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
 
 
  

SANDHYA CHAWLA, 
KHAITAN & CO. 
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13 CS(COMM)-
1206/2018 
I.A. 19194/2022 
I.A. 19195/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
1208/2018 

PANKAJ OSWAL  
V/s GEN Y 
COMMODITIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED AND 
ORS. 
  

J SAGAR, AVIMUKT 
DAR, ANOOP 
GEORGE, SANJEEV 
SARASWAT, 
AVIMUKT DAR 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
1208/2018 
I.A. 3333/2019 
I.A. 4957/2019 
I.A. 4958/2019 
I.A. 5317/2019 
I.A. 2730/2020 
I.A. 19197/2022 
I.A. 19198/2022 

PANKAJ OSWAL  
V/s CRESCO FUTURES 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

J SAGAR, VAIBHAV 
ARORA, DR. 
SARBJIT SHARMA, 
LOVLEEN GOYAL, 
AVIMUKT DAR, 
ANOOP GEORGE, 
SANJIV KAKRA, 
CHANDRIKA GUPTA, 
ANANAD SHANKAR 
JHA, RAGHAV 
SABARWAL, 
AVIMUKT DAR 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
333/2019 
I.A. 8663/2019 
I.A. 8664/2019 
I.A. 8665/2019 
I.A. 17074/2019 
I.A. 17075/2019 
I.A. 17076/2019 
I.A. 3240/2020 
I.A. 3241/2020 

RATTANINDIA 
FINANCE PVT. LTD  
V/s KUBBER 
INVESTMENTS 
(MAURITIUS) PVT LTD 
& ORS. 
  

RISHI AGRAWALA, 
ATUL SHARMA 

 

16 CS(OS)-289/2018 
I.A. 3405/2023 

DR. ASHWINI JAIN  
V/s DR. LOKESH JAIN 
& ORS 
  

ALOK KUMAR, 
YASHVIR SETHI, 
MALVIKA 
CHOUDHARY, 
ASHISH MAKHIJA, 
PRASHANT 
MENDIRATTA 

 

17 CS(OS)-524/2018 
I.A. 14346/2018 

MW HIGH TECH 
PROJECTS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ABHISHEK KUMAR 
MISHRA 
 
  

PRATEEK KUMAR, 
RUPALI FRANCESCA 
SAMUEL, AJAY 
BHARGAVA 
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18 I.A. 6791/2023 
I.A. 10235/2023 
I.A. 16634/2023 
In CS(OS)-
617/2018 
(Disposed off 
case) 

MR. KEDARNATH 
GUPTA  
V/s M/S GUNJAN 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

ANUBHAV BHASIN, 
GAUTAM DHAMIJA, 
OBEROI, GAURAV 
GUPTA, RISHABH 
BANSAL, EESHA 
BAKSHI, GAURAV 
GUPTA, EESHA 
BAKSHI, ROHIT 
OBEROI 

 

19 I.A. 17530/2018 
I.A. 7698/2019 
In CS(OS)-
652/2018 

MASTER TRISHCHEY 
TUSHIR & ANR.  
V/s SMT POONAM & 
ORS. 
  

TARJIT SINGH, 
SUJATA KASHYAP, 
SUSHMITA 
TANWAR, SOUMYA 
KUMAR, RICHA 
SINGH, SUSHILA 

 

20 CS(OS)-358/2019 
I.A. 256/2020 
I.A. 1427/2020 
I.A. 1673/2020 
I.A. 2239/2020 

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA  
V/s BAVER 
SUSPENSION PVT. 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

PRATIBHA KUMARI, 
PRATIBHA SINHA, 
MOHIT NANDWANI 

 

21 I.A. 10118/2023 
In CS(OS)-
322/2020 
(Disposed off 
case) 

DISHA GARG & ORS.  
V/s SUNNY GARG & 
ORS. 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR 
PATHAK, 
NARENDRA PRASAD 
YADAV, SUPRIYA 
JUNEJA, GURMEET 
BINDRA 

 

22 CS(OS)-236/2021 
I.A. 7277/2022 

HANS U NAGAR  
V/s RONALD NAGAR & 
ORS. 
  

UJJWAL JHA, LALIT 
VALECHA, ARUN 
KUMAR SHARMA, 
LALIT VALECHA 

 

23 CS(OS)-229/2023 
I.A. 6702/2023 
I.A. 6703/2023 
I.A. 6705/2023 
I.A. 6707/2023 
I.A. 6708/2023 
I.A. 10854/2023 
I.A. 10855/2023 
I.A. 20266/2023 
I.A. 20267/2023 
I.A. 20268/2023 
 

M/S OCKLEAF 
DEVELOPERS PVT. 
LTD  
V/s RAM AVTAR 
AGGARWAL (THROUGH 
LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS. 
  

SUHAIL KHAN, 
MANISH 
AGGARWAL, SUHAIL 
KHAN, NAMRATA 
SHARMA 
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24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
227/2016 
I.A. 10920/2018 

HITESH RICE MILLS 
,SA-NTEMAJRA 
KHARAR,CHANDIGARH  
V/s FCI,CHANDIGARGH 
  

MOHAN LAL 
SHARMA, VISHAL 
GARG, VISHAL 
GARG 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
174/2017 

SPENTEX INDUSTRIES 
LTD  
V/s LOUIS DREYFUS 
COMMODITIES INDIA 
PVT LTD 
  

MRINAL BHARAT 
RAM, PRATIKSHA 
SHARMA, RAMESH C 
KAINTHOLA, ARUN 
ARORA 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
92/2020 

M/S MALU HOUSING 
PRODUCTS  
V/s BHARAT 
PETROLEUM CORPN 
LTD 
  

SURINDER GOEL, 
K.K. TEWARI, S. 
GOEL & V GOEL 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
122/2020 

SH. SUBHASH 
CHANDER & ORS.  
V/s SH. KRISHAN 
KUMAR KALRA (HUF) 
  

PRERNA CHOPRA, 
VIREN KAPUR, 
RAJIV BAHL, KAJAL 
CHANDRA 

 

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-
185/2020 

CEMCON TRACK 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

VIKAS KAKKAR & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
298/2020 
I.A. 10234/2021 
I.A. 10235/2021 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 314/2020 

PRASAR BHARTI  
V/s M/S SIDHANT 
CINEVISION LTD 
  

SIDHANT KUMAR, 
AMAN SANJIV 
VARMA, S S 
AHLUWALIA, 
RAJEEV SHARMA 

 

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
314/2020 

M/S SIDDHANT 
CINEVISION LTD  
V/s PRASAR BHARTI 
(BROADCASTING 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA)  

AMAN SANJIV 
VARMA, S S 
AHLUWALIA, VIDHII 
PARTNERS 

 

31 O.M.P. (COMM)-
312/2020 

UOI  
V/s M/S RAMA 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY  

SAQIB  
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32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
425/2020 
I.A. 3714/2020 
WITH O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.) 92/2020 

GMR HYDERABAD 
VIJAYAWADA 
EXPRESSWAYS PVT 
LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

MAHESH AGARWAL  

33 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-92/2020 
I.A. 3784/2020 

GMR HYDERABAD 
VIJAYAWADA 
EXPRESSWAYS PVT 
LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

MAHESH AGARWAL  

34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
86/2021 

HARIRAM & ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SINGHANIA & 
PARTNERS LLP, 
VIPIN SHARMA, 
PARINAV GUPTA 

 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-
114/2022 

ROSHAN REAL ESTATE 
PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-
15/2023 
I.A. 643/2023 
I.A. 644/2023 

UNION OF INDIA   
V/s ARSH 
CONSTRUCTIONS 
  

ARUNIMA DWIVEDI  

37 O.M.P. (COMM)-
195/2023 
I.A. 10225/2023 
I.A. 10226/2023 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s PATEL KNR HEAVY 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT 
LTD 
  

SUBHASH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

38 O.M.P. (COMM)-
201/2023 
I.A. 10562/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 
(COMM) 228/2023 

KRISHNAGIRI 
WALAJAHPET 
TOLLWAY PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

J. SAGAR 
ASSOCIATES 
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39 O.M.P. (COMM)-
228/2023 
I.A. 12216/2023 
I.A. 12217/2023 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s KRISHNAGIRI 
WALAJAHPET 
TOLLWAY PVT. LTD. 
  

GOPAL SINGH  

40 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
214/2023 

PRAVEEN JAIN  
V/s M/S KAMAKHYA 
OIL COMPANY & ORS. 
  

MANISHA SURI  

41 O.M.P.(I) 
(COMM.)-
292/2023 

MR. AMARDEEP SINGH  
V/s MR. RAJESH 
KUMAR 
  

PRERANA 
SABHARWAL 

 

42 TEST.CAS.-
60/2018 

SMT. KUMKUM DEVI  
V/s THE STATE (NCT 
OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

BIMAL KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

43 TEST.CAS.-
75/2019 
I.A. 13483/2019 
I.A. 13484/2019 
I.A. 602/2023 
I.A. 2227/2023 

VARUN MEHTA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

AJAY SINGH 
BHANDARI, ASTHA 
SHARMA, VIKAS 
TIWARI, KUMAR 
DEEPRAJ 

 

 

     *******  
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AT 11.30 A.M. 
 
  COURT NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR BLOCK(A) 
           BEFORE MR. RAVINDER DUDEJA REGISTRAR GENERAL  

Click TO Join The VC 
   https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 O.M.P. (COMM)-
6/2023 
I.A. 306/2023 
I.A. 307/2023 
I.A. 308/2023 
I.A. 309/2023 
I.A. 310/2023 
I.A. 311/2023 

NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s RELIANCE 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD 
  

MANU PRABHAKAR  

2 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-2/2023 
 

RELIANCE 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

ABHISHEK RITABH 
SHUKLA, BUSHRA 
WASEEM 

 

 
 
  

****** 
  

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4�


18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

 R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
BEFORE  DR. JAGMINDER SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MAHESH, READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9650614788)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
852/2017 
I.A. 14986/2017 
I.A. 4411/2018 

EXCEL PACK PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s SHAKTI BHOG 
FOODS LTD. & ORS 
  

RISHABH KAPUR, 
NARENDERA M 
SHARMA, GAURAV 
KAPOOR, RACHIT 
BATRA, KEWAL 
KRISHAN KUMAR 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
219/2022 
I.A. 5392/2022 
I.A. 5393/2022 
I.A. 9570/2022 
I.A. 12456/2022 
I.A. 12470/2022 

RAKESH BABBAR AND 
ANR   
V/s NAVEEN SULTANIA 
  

RAHUL AGGARWAL, 
NAND KISHORE 
AGGARWAL 

 

3 CS(OS)-
1578/1992 
I.A. 19507/2015 
I.A. 19508/2015 
I.A. 19311/2022 
I.A. 3820/2023 
I.A. 3918/2023 
I.A. 5497/2023 
I.A. 5498/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 
2443/1993 

SH. ARUN BATRA  
V/s MS. BIMLA DEVI 
THRU LR'S AND ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, 
JP GUPTA, SS JAIN, 
K.DUTTA, TARUN 
JOHRI, D.P 
SHARMA, SANJIV 
GUPTA, PV KAPUR, 
KETAKI GOSWAMI, 
K.N. KATARIA, 
ARUN BHARDWAJ, 
MAHENDRA SINGH, 
SURESH GUPTA, 
NANDANI, RAHU L 
GUPTA, LALIT 
GUPTA, J P GUPTA, 
L.P.DHIR, MANISH 
VASHISHT, ANKIT 
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SHARMA, LALIT 
GUPTA, NS BAJWA, 
SAMEER VASISHT, 
NANDNI SAHNI, 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

4 CS(OS)-
2443/1993 
CCP(O) 70/1994 
CCP(O) 51/2011 
I.A. 4682/2017 
I.A. 4683/2017 
I.A. 5797/2017 
O.A. 39/2020 
I.A. 3458/2020 
I.A. 10801/2020 
I.A. 4546/2021 
I.A. 18117/2022 
I.A. 18118/2022 
I.A. 22122/2022 
I.A. 3291/2023 
I.A. 3298/2023 
I.A. 3299/2023 

CARAVAN 
COMMERCIAL 
CO.LTD.  
V/s PUSHPA DEVI AND 
ORS. 
  

URVI KAPOOR, J.P 
JUPTA, NS BAJWA, 
SS JAIN, LALIT 
GUPTA, RIKKY 
GUPTA, K. DATTA, 
KIMMIR BRARA, 
B.B. SINGH, YR 
SHARMA, ARUN 
BHARDWAJ, 
SURESH GUPTA, 
NANDANI, RAHUL 
GUPTA, MANISH 
VASHISHT, RISHI 
AGRAWALA, ANKIT 
SHARMA, LALIT 
GUPTA, 
K.GOSWAMI, 
NANDNI SAHNI, 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA, 
SANJANA NANGIA, 
K. DATTA & ASSO, 
MANASHWY JHA 

 

5 CS(OS)-313/2020 
I.A. 9561/2020 
I.A. 16158/2022 

MR. TULSI VANSH 
PRAKASH PUNJ  
V/s MRS. RENU PUNJ 
  

JASMINE 
DAMKEWALA, 
PAWANJIT SINGH 
BINDRA, ANUPAM 
SHARMA, ANKIT 
VIRMANI, SAMBIT 
NANDA, GURKAMAL 
HORA ARORA, 
AMITABH MARWAH, 
SAMBIT NANDA 

 

6 CS(OS)-37/2021 
I.A. 12350/2021 
I.A. 15412/2022 
 

SMT. MANJU 
SABHARWAL  
V/s SMT. KIRAN SETHI 
& ORS.  

RISHABH 
WADHWA, KUSUM 
PANDEY, RISHABH 
WADHWA 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

7 CS(OS)-291/2021 
CC 5/2021 
I.A. 7731/2021 
I.A. 11288/2021 
I.A. 12280/2021 
I.A. 14457/2021 
I.A. 16808/2021 
I.A. 16809/2021 
I.A. 17510/2021 
I.A. 6966/2022 
I.A. 6977/2022 
I.A. 17612/2022 
I.A. 1717/2023 
I.A. 1720/2023 
 

SURESH KUMAR @ 
SURESH KUMAR 
GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s DINESH KUMAR @ 
DINESH KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

VISHESH ISSAR, 
KUSHAL MANGAL, 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
VIJAY, ABHINDRA 
MAHESHWARI, 
SANDEEP KUMAR, 
GARGI TULI, 
DEEPAK GAUR, 
DEEPAK GAUR, 
MANISH SANGWAN, 
SUNIL KUMAR, 
NITIN GARG, NITIN 
GARG, SUNIL 
KUMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-199/2022 
I.A. 5452/2022 
I.A. 5453/2022 
I.A. 5454/2022 
I.A. 14212/2022 
I.A. 15955/2022 
I.A. 5028/2023 
I.A. 5029/2023 
I.A. 5030/2023 
I.A. 5031/2023 
 

MRS. VEENA JAIN & 
ORS.  
V/s MR. PRAVEEN JAIN 
  

AJIT SHARMA, 
ROHIT KUMAR 
MODI, SURENDER 
KUMAR, VIJAY 
KUMAR, AJIT 
SHARMA 

 

9 CS(OS)-2/2023 
I.A. 29/2023 
I.A. 31/2023 
I.A. 11452/2023 
I.A. 11453/2023 
I.A. 15818/2023 
I.A. 17297/2023 

M/S. SUREWIN 
MARKETING PVT. 
LTD., & ANR.  
V/s SHRI SUBHASH 
CHANDER YADAV & 
ORS. 
  

PARINAV GUPTA, 
NITISH BANKA, 
HARMANPREET 
SINGH KOHLI, 
ANUJ P AGARWALA, 
KAPIL WADHWA, 
RUCHIRA VASISHT 
ARORA, PARINAV 
GUPTA, NITISH 
BANKA 
 

 

10 EX.P.-31/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3566/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1200/2023 
 

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s AJIT KUMAR 
  

VIVEK AGGARWAL, 
KARAN ARORA, 
VIVEK AGGARWAL 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 I.P.A.-2/2023 
I.A. 10921/2023 

MR. SHANKAR 
SHYAMNAVAL MISHRA  
V/s M/S WELLS FARGO 
INTERNATIONAL 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

DEEPAK VOHRA, 
ANAND MISHRA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
12 CS(OS)-

1582/2000 
I.A. 3211/2016 

ANSAL THEATRES AND 
CLUBOTELS PVT. LTD.  
V/s DELHI POWER 
COMPANY LTD. & ANR. 
FA+ 
  

ROHIT AGARWAL, 
S. NARAYAN, 
PIYUSH KALRA, S K 
DUBEY, S. SINHA, 
M K BANERJI, G K 
BANERJI, CHETAN 
CHOPRA, DEEPAK 
KUMAR, A. 
CHAKARBORTY, 
ANUPAM VERMA, 
RAJEEV SHARMA, 
TARUNVIR SINGH, 
UDYAN 
SRIVASTAVA, 
ROHIT GUPTA, 
GAUTAM 
KHAZANCHI, 
R.S.SURI 

 

13 CS(OS)-363/2017 
I.A. 9047/2017 

VIJENDER SINGH 
RANA  
V/s JAI PAL RANA & 
ORS 
  

S K ROUT, RAJAN 
TYAGI 

 

14 CS(OS)-212/2020 MAHENDRI DAHIYA  
V/s BALRAM KHARETA 
& ORS. 
  

JAI SAHAI 
ENDLAW, HANS RAJ 
VERMA, ASHISH 
VIRMANI 

 

 

 

      ****** 

  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MS. TYAGITA SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER 
TIWARI, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE 
REQUESTED TO LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE 
NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
568/2016 

M/S SUNAIR HOTELS 
LTD.  
V/s M/S 
METROPOLITAN 
HOTEL 
  

VIKAS AGGARWAL, 
PARVEEN SINGHAL, 
ANSHU MAHAJAN, 
G.P.BANSAL, 
SANJAY JAIN, 
JAYANT TRIPATHI, 
RUCHI JAIN, SONIA 
RAIA, HEMANT 
GUPTA 

 

2 CS(OS)-160/2009 
I.A. 965/2009 
I.A. 966/2009 
I.A. 5091/2013 

KISHAN SINGH  
V/s MS BHAMBRI DEVI 
& ORS 
  

B.S. CHAUHAN, 
KESHAV YADAV, 
MOHAR SINGH 

 

3 CS(OS)-24/2021 
CC 2/2021 
CC 3/2021 
I.A. 456/2021 
I.A. 2468/2021 

COL. (RETD.) 
PRITHVIJIT MAMIK  
V/s MS. KAVITA 
KANWAR & ANR. 
  

NIDHI MOHAN 
PARASHAR, 
HRISHIKESH 
BARUAH, TUSHAR 
GUPTA, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL, 
RAKESH KUMAR, 
FILED AS PER 
COURT ORDER 
DATED 
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18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

SEVENTEENTH FEB 
TWO THOUSAND 
TWENTY ONE, MS 
NIDHI MOHAN 
PARASHAR TO BE 
REGISTERED VIDE 
ORDER DATED 
TWENTY THREE 
MARCH TWENTY 
ONE 

4 CS(OS)-190/2021 
I.A. 4831/2021 

SOMIT MUKHERJEE & 
ANR.  
V/s GAUTAM CHADHA 
  

M. TARIQUE 
SIDDIQUI, BIPIN 
KUMAR, BIPIN 
KUMAR 

 

5 CS(OS)-277/2021 
I.A. 7425/2021 
I.A. 7429/2021 
I.A. 7670/2021 
I.A. 9588/2021 
I.A. 10352/2021 
I.A. 10407/2021 
I.A. 14439/2021 
I.A. 14440/2021 

SNEHA SRIVASTAVA  
V/s AMITA SINHA 
  

BHARAT GARG, 
RAJNISH RANJAN, 
SOURABH GUPTA, 
SOURABH GUPTA 

 

6 CS(OS)-280/2021 
I.A. 7475/2021 
I.A. 1463/2022 

MRS SURJEET KAUR   
V/s SARADR RAJA 
SINGH OBEROI & ORS. 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
SANJEEV SINGH, 
SUMIT THAKUR, 
SUMIT THAKUR 

 

7 CS(OS)-465/2021 
I.A. 12682/2021 
I.A. 7515/2022 

SH. DHRUV GAUR  
V/s SH. AVINASH 
GAUR & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, 
SANJAY KUMAR, 
GAURAV KUMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-477/2021 MRS URVASHI 
NARAIN  
V/s MS SUNITA 
NARAIN & ORS. 
  

LOVEKESH 
AGGARWAL, AYUSH 
PURI, SUMIT 
SINGH BENIPAL 

 

9 CS(OS)-688/2021 
I.A. 16830/2021 
I.A. 16831/2021 
I.A. 4472/2022 
I.A. 18761/2022 
I.A. 5566/2023 
I.A. 10283/2023 

RASHMI SINGH  
V/s DR. BAHWANI 
SINGH AND ANR. 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR, 
KAUSHAL YADAV, 
SHOBHANA 
TAKIAR, KAUSHAL 
YADAV, SUDHIR 
NAAGAR 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

10 CS(OS)-2/2022 
I.A. 45/2022 
I.A. 13658/2022 
I.A. 10436/2023 
I.A. 10437/2023 

PIJUSH KANTI DAS  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR 
DAS 
  

UDIT GROVER, 
ARJUN MITRA, 
UDIT GROVER 

 

11 CS(OS)-170/2022 
I.A. 4659/2022 
I.A. 18789/2023 

SMT KAMLA  
V/s SHRI JAIKARAN 
AND ORS 
  

LOHIT GANGULY, 
SAURABH KANSAL, 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY, ROHIT 
KHANNA 
 

 

12 CS(OS)-387/2022 
I.A. 10047/2022 
I.A. 19264/2023 
I.A. 19265/2023 

AVI MALHOTRA  
V/s SH SURENDER 
KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. 
  

MRITUNJAY KUMAR 
SINGH, RANDHIR 
KUMAR, RAJESH 
KUMAR MALHOTRA 

 

13 CS(OS)-480/2022 
I.A. 12817/2022 

SUCHETA MARWAHA  
V/s RAKESH KOHLI & 
ANR.  

ANUJ KAPOOR, 
VIKAS ARORA 

 

14 TEST.CAS.-
22/2009 
I.A. 19152/2022 
I.A. 19094/2023 

MRS. NALINI LAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI & OTHERS 
  

SAMEER 
ABHYANKAR, 
ADITYA 
MALHOTRA, 
APOORV P 
TRIPATHI, PK 
DUGGAL, ZUBEDA, 
MALHOTRA & 
MALHOTRA, 
ADITYA MALHOTRA 

 

15 TEST.CAS.-
95/2022 
I.A. 10876/2023 

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF 
NCT DELHI & ORS.  

ALOK KUMAR JAIN  

FOR EVIDENCE 
16 CS(COMM)-

191/2021 
I.A. 5726/2021 
I.A. 3292/2023 
I.A. 6798/2023 
 

INDO ASIATIC 
ENGINEERS  
V/s MOHIT ALLAWADI 
AND ORS. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH 
RANA, BHUPENDRA 
TYAGI, 
BHUPENDRA 
KUMAR TYAGI 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

17 CS(COMM)-
330/2021 
I.A. 18239/2022 

WOODPECKERS INDIA 
PVT LTD  
V/s RAJ ARORA 
  

SRISHTI BAJPAI, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

AT 2:00 P.M.  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

18 CS(OS)-335/2009 M/S SWASTIC 
CONSTRUCTION CO.  
V/s DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

ANISH DHINGRA, 
J.K.GUPTA, PAWAN 
MATHUR, 
VIVEKANAND, 
SOHAN LAL 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

 

      ******* 

 

  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-H)  
BEFORE SH. AJAY GULATI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. BHARTI RAWAT 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (8810544079)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-49/2022 

MICROSOFT 
CORPORATION   
V/s ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATANTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

MR. PRASHANT 
PHILLIPS 

 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
TM)-122/2022 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
256/2022 
CS(COMM) 
719/2018 
 

SHRI HARI MOHAN 
PRAKASH  
V/s 1. M/S JAGRAH 
PRAKASHAN LTD. 
  

KUMAR DUSHYANT 
SINGH, MAIDINI 
PHUL, KM SHUKLA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
719/2018 
I.A. 13867/2018 
I.A. 7131/2023 
I.A. 15221/2023 

MADAN MOHAN 
GUPTA &ORS.  
V/s JAGRAN 
PRAKASHAN PUBLIC 
LTD. AND ANR. 
  

REENA 
CHOUDHARY, 
ROHAN BATRA, 
KUMAR DUSHYANT 
SINGH, RITU 
BHALLA, SHARDUL, 
BINAY DAS, 
MONARK GAHLOT, 
ALI NAQVI, SAAD 
SHERVANI, BASIQ 
KHAN, AHARDUL 
AMARCHAND, 
SHARDUL 
AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, AMIT 
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AGRAWAL, RAJUL 
SRIVASTAV, 
KRISHNA MOHAN 
SHUKLA 

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-256/2022 

HARI MOHAN GUPTA, 
D-22, 74 BUNGLOWS, 
SOUTH T.T. NAGAR, 
BHOPAL, M.P.  
V/s JAGRAN 
PRAKASHAN LTD. 2, 
SARVODAYA NAGAR, 
KANPUR, UP. 
  

KUMAR DUSHYANT 
SINGH, MAIDINI 
PHUL, MAHENDRA 
KUMAR 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-325/2022 

KBM FOODS PVT LTD. 
B-19, LAWRENCE 
ROAD, INDUSTRIAL 
AREA, DELHI-110035  
V/s SUDHIR KUMAR 
AWASTHI M/S SHREE 
KUNJ BIHARI ROLLER 
FLOOR MILLS, NAYA 
GAON MUBARAKPUR, 
BEHIND PARAG 
DAIRY, LUCKNOW 
ROAD, HARDOI, UP 
  

RUPESH 
AGGARWAL 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-204/2023 
I.A. 16292/2023 
I.A. 16293/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 
573/2023 

VALVOLINE 
LICENSING AND 
INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY LLC  
V/s VIVEK KUMAR 
CHADHA & ANR. 
  

BRIJESH C A  

7 CS(COMM)-
573/2023 
I.A. 15663/2023 

VALVOLINE 
LICENSING AND 
INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY LLC & 
ANR.  
V/s VIVEK KUMAR 
CHADHA TRADING AS 
M/S VIVEK TRADERS 
  

BRIJESH C A  
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8 CS(COMM)-
157/2016 
I.A. 2979/2016 

REED ELSEVIER 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s TIMES COLOUR 
SCAN & ORS 
  

YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN, RAJESH 
KUMAR, ALOK 
DEV, KUMAR 
KHURANA, 
ANANDO 
MUKHERJEE, 
ANKUR SOOD AND 
SHOUMENDU 
MUKHERJI 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
772/2016 

M/S CROCS INC.USA  
V/s M/S LIBERTY 
SHOES LTD 
  

N PARVATI, V.K. 
SHUKLA (AS PER 
ORDER DATED 
25/05/2016) 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
838/2016 
I.A. 13814/2014 

RAJESH JAIN  
V/s AMIT JAIN& 
ANOTHER 
  

K.G. BANSAL, 
KAMAL BANSAL & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
1680/2016 
CC(COMM) 
65/2017 

VIFOR 
(INTERNATIONAL) 
LTD  
V/s MR VENKAT 
JASTI & ANR 
  

RAJESHWARI H., 
ANAND AND 
ANAND 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
421/2018 
WITH CS(COMM) 
422/2018 
CS(COMM) 
423/2018 
CS(COMM) 
721/2018 

SUZUKI MOTOR 
CORPORATION  
V/s SUZUKI 
INDUSTRIES PVT. 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

C.D. MULHERKAR, 
ABHISHEK 
SWAROOP, 
NANDINI 
GIDWANY, 
VAIBHAV 
BHADANA, ZEUS 
LAW ASSO., 
VISHNU ANAND, 
ASSOCIATED LAW 
ADVISERS 
 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
422/2018 

SUZUKI MOTORS 
CORPORATION  
V/s SUZUKI 
SYNTHETICS PVT. 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

S D DOBHAL, 
SUMEDHA DUTTA, 
ABHISHEK 
SWAROOP, 
NANDINI 
GIDWANY, PRIYA 
KUMAR, VAIBHAV 
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BHADANA, ZEWS 
LA ASSO., VISHNU 
ANAND, 
ASSOCIATED LAW 
ADVISERS 

14 CS(COMM)-
423/2018 

SUZUKI MOTOR 
CORPORATION  
V/s SUZUKI 
GARMENTS PVT. LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

URVASHI SAHAI, 
ABHISHEK 
SWAROOP, VIVEK 
KOHLI, SURESH D. 
DOBHAL, NANDINI 
GIDWANY, 
VAIBHAV 
BHADANA, C.D. 
MULHERKAR 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
721/2018 

SUZUKI MOTOR 
CORPORATION  
V/s SUZUKI TEXTILES 
LTD. & ORS 
  

U.SAHNI, 
ABHISHEK 
SWAROOP, 
SURESH DUTT 
DOBHAL, LOKESH 
BHOLA, RITESH 
KUMAR, A D 
MULHAKAR, 
VISHNU ANAND, 
C.D.MULHERKAR 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
851/2022 

UNIVERSAL CITY 
STUDIOS LLC. & 
ORS.  
V/s DEMBED2.COM & 
ORS. 
  

MEHR SIDHU, 
ANURAG JAIN, R 
RAMYA 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
216/2023 
I.A. 20013/2023 

MARS FISHCARE 
NORTH AMERICA, 
INC  
V/s GSM AQUARIUM 
PRODUCTS INDIA LLP 
  

VIKRAMADITYA 
SINGH, VAISHALI 
MITTAL, 
ASHUTOSH 
UPADHYAYA 

 

18 CS(COMM)-
448/2023 
I.A. 12120/2023 

ZICO 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOLUTION PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s VOLTAS LIMITED 
  

GEETANJALI 
VISVANATHAN, 
NIKHIL JOSHI 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

19 CS(COMM)-
554/2023 
I.A. 15224/2023 
I.A. 18833/2023 

DASSAULT SYSTEMES 
S.E & ORS.  
V/s HEIDELBERG 
CEMENT INDIA PVT 
LTD & ORS. 
  

KARTIK CHETTIAR, 
DINESH JOTWANI, 
KARTIK CHETTIAR 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
20 C.O.(COMM.IPD-

CR)-734/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 
1035/2016 

M/S K.W 
ENTERPRISES  
V/s M/S KARAM 
INDUSTRIAL WORKS 
  

SHAILE BHATIA  

21 CS(COMM)-
1035/2016 

M/S K.W. 
ENTERPRISES  
V/s M/S KARAM 
INDUSTRIAL WORKS 
  

AMIT JAIN, EKTA 
NAYAR SAINI, 
SUBHASH C. 
JINDAL, SUBHASH, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

22 CS(COMM)-
1130/2016 
I.A. 14350/2022 
I.A. 14351/2022 

AAP KI PASAND & 
ANR  
V/s HIMALAYAN LEAF 
PVT LTD 
  

SURBHI MEHTA, 
DSK LEGAL, 
ANGAD SANDU, 
AAKANKSHA 
NEHRA, SANDEEP 
BAJAJ 

 

23 CS(COMM)-
535/2017 
I.A. 18095/2023 

THE HIMALAYA DURG 
COMPANY & ORS  
V/s HIMALYA 
INTERNATIONAL LTD 
  

ANKIT PARHAR, 
PUNIT D. TYAGI, 
MALAK M BHATT, 
ANAND & ANAND 

 

24 CS(COMM)-
594/2018 
I.A. 18222/2011 

RAJESH JAIN  
V/s M/S TRIVENI 
FERTILIZERS 
  

M/S LALJI 
ADVOCATES 

 

25 CS(COMM)-1/2019 UNDER ARMOUR, 
INC.  
V/s AMIT APPARELS 
& ANR. 
  

BHUMIKA 
AGGARWAL, 
PAWAN KUMAR 
SHARMA, K.G. 
BANSAL 

 

 

 

      ******* 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE MS. SHUCHI LALER, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE 
NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
885/2022 
I.A. 21677/2022 
I.A. 21679/2022 
I.A. 4581/2023 
I.A. 10642/2023 
I.A. 10665/2023 
I.A. 12541/2023 

L AND T FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s ACHAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

ANUJ KUMAR 
CHAUHAN, 
KOCHHAR & CO., 
ANANT GAUTAM 

 

2 CS(OS)-
1166/2004 
CRL.M.A. 
952/2017 
I.A. 12576/2019 
I.A. 7753/2022 
I.A. 18766/2022 
CCP(O) 39/2023 
I.A. 10820/2023 
I.A. 18450/2023 
I.A. 19183/2023 

GITA ABHAYANKAR  
V/s VIKRAM 
ABHYANKAR & ORS. 
  

KARANJAWALA, 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO, AMIT 
BHARDWAJ, RAJIV 
SAWHNEY, AARTI 
SINGH, GEETA 
ABHAYANKAR, 
VIKRAM 
ABHAYANKAR, 
ABHIJAT, KAMAL 
NIJHAWAN, VIRAJ 
R. DATAR, H.L. 
TIKU, SUMEET 
GAUR, ABHIJEET, 
MANDEEP KAUR, 
JEEVESH, JYOTI 
MENDIRATTA, 
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MANISH VASHISHT, 
VINEET JHANJI, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, 
SANJANA NANGIA 

3 CS(OS)-
1579/2010 
CC 79/2012 
I.A. 10456/2015 

THE DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S VRM INDIA 
LTD 
  

P R AGARWAL, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
KULJEET SINGH, 
AKSHITA GOYAL, 
PRADEEP K 
MITTAL, SHEKHAR 
GUPTA 1907500 

 

4 CS(OS)-
1543/2013 
I.A. 12485/2020 
I.A. 1682/2021 
I.A. 1684/2021 
I.A. 15776/2021 
I.A. 21228/2022 
I.A. 572/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 
129/2020 

STEVEN KANSAL  
V/s JOGESH KANSAL & 
ORS 
  

EKLAVYA BAHL, I G 
& ASSO., NIKHIL 
ROHATGI, VIDIT 
GUPTA, SHASHANK 
KHURANA 

 

5 CS(OS)-129/2020 
I.A. 3940/2020 
I.A. 9823/2020 
I.A. 11298/2020 
I.A. 13499/2022 

STEVEN KANSAL  
V/s JASMINE KANSAL 
AND ORS 
  

VIDIT GUPTA, 
EKLAVYA BAHL, 
SANKALP 
GOSWAMI, 
SANKALP 
GOSWAMI, VIDIT 
GUPTA 

 

6 CS(OS)-106/2017 
I.A. 2787/2017 
I.A. 17472/2022 

SUNIL BHAREJA  
V/s SHYAM LAL GOEL 
& ORS. 
  

PREM GARG, 
SAMEER 
MENDIRATTA, 
NIYATI SHARMA 

 

7 CS(OS)-289/2019 
I.A. 8059/2019 
I.A. 14052/2019 
I.A. 2097/2020 
I.A. 8057/2020 

ANILA MALHOTRA  
V/s SUSHMA SONI & 
ORS. 
  

SHASHI SHANKER, 
ANURAGO JHA, 
SHASHI SHANKER 

 

8 CS(OS)-835/2022 RASIKA BHATIA & 
ANR.  
V/s PRABHAT KAMAL 
SOOD 
  

SHRUTI SHARMA, 
AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 
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9 CS(OS)-838/2022 
I.A. 22482/2022 
I.A. 22483/2022 
I.A. 22485/2022 
I.A. 1542/2023 
I.A. 15519/2023 
CRL.M.A. 
21376/2023 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
5/2023 

PARDEEP DEWAN AND 
OTHERS  
V/s RISHI JINDAL AND 
ANR 
  

GAURAV SHARMA, 
SHREYA SINGHAL, 
SRISHTI JUNEJA, 
GARIMA SEHGAL, 
SHOBHANA 
TAKIAR, MANAN 
AGGARWAL, 
GARIMA SEHGAL 

 

10 TEST.CAS.-
5/2023 
I.A. 1670/2023 
I.A. 1672/2023 
I.A. 3242/2023 
I.A. 16246/2023 

VANA FOUNDATION  
V/s STATE OF NCT 
  

SHREYA SINGHAL, 
GAURAV SHARMA, 
SURYA MALIK, 
KULJEET SINGH, 
GARIMA SEHGAL, 
MANAN 
AGGARWAL, 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR 

 

11 CS(OS)-209/2023 
I.A. 6103/2023 
I.A. 19260/2023 

RAMBIR TANWAR  
V/s GOLDEN BUILDERS 
PVT LTD 
  

LALIT GUPTA, 
SHASHI PRATAP 
SINGH, LALIT 
GUPTA 

 

12 CS(OS)-373/2023 
I.A. 11431/2023 

SUSHILA & ORS.  
V/s RAJ KUMAR & 
ORS. 
  

RICHA SINGH  

13 CS(OS)-454/2023 
I.A. 14277/2023 

SUNITA MEHTA ANR  
V/s KISHORE KUMAR 
VERMA ANR 
  

KISHORE KUMAR 
VERMA, ADITI 
GUPTA 

 

14 I.P.A.-1/2017 
I.A. 3786/2017 

M/S TEXTURE INDIA  
V/s SH AJAY JAIN 
  

GANESH CHANDRA 
PANDEY, NITINJYA 
CHAUDHRY 

 

15 TEST.CAS.-
21/2010 

NEELAM KOHLI  
V/s STATE(NCT OF 
DELHI) AND OTHERS 
  

NIKHIL BAHRI, 
ROHIT SHARMA 

 

16 TEST.CAS.-
51/2010 
I.A. 12721/2013 
CRL.M.A. 
13002/2013 

MANU MARKANDE & 
ANR  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

SUNIL AHUJA, 
DHARAM PAL, 
BALRAJ, VIPI 
KUMAR, VIPIN 
KUMAR, RAJIV 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

I.A. 7906/2016 
I.A. 11158/2018 
I.A. 15317/2018 
I.A. 16455/2022 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
46/2012 

ANEJA, AJAY 
SHARMA RES NO. 3 
& 4 INPERSON, 
PHOENIX LAW 
FIRMS, PHOENIX 
LAW FIRM 

17 TEST.CAS.-
46/2012 
CRL.M.A. 
13059/2013 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
51/2010 

SUDESH KHANNA & 
ORS  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

BALRAJ MALIK, 
VIPIN KUMAR 
GUPTA, MOHD 
FAHAD, RAJIV 
ANEJA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
18 CS(COMM)-

1284/2018 
I.A. 17974/2019 

GAC LOGISTICS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s AL NAFEES 
FROZEN FOOD 
EXPORTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SUNIL DALAL, 
SUNDER KHATRI, 
SANJAY SADDY 

 

19 CS(COMM)-
1286/2018 

GAC LOGISTICS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s AL-NAFEES 
PROTEINS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SUNIL DALAL, 
SUNDER KHATRI, 
SANJAY SADDY 

 

20 CS(OS)-
1525/2010 
I.A. 9869/2010 

RENU JAIN & ANR  
V/s GUNJAN 
  

AMITA SINGH 
KALKAL, J C 
GUPTA, ADITI 
GUPTA, 
S.K.RUNGTA, 
KRITIKA AGRAWAL, 
PRAMOD KUMAR 
SETH 

 

21 CS(OS)-205/2017 
I.A. 7285/2022 

SHRI SUKHDEV 
SINGH  
V/s SHRI JASWINDER 
SINGH  

RAJAT ANEJA, S.C. 
SINGHAL 

 

22 CS(OS)-13/2019 M/S SNB ENTERPRISES 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S BHAVYA TUBE 
PVT. LTD. & ORS.  

AKHIL P. CHHABRA  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

FOR VALUATION 
23 TEST.CAS.-

88/2010 
VINOD SUDAN  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

SUNIL AGARWAL  

 

      ******* 

              
  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

               
                      R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E&I) 

BEFORE MR. SIDHARTH MATHUR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE 
KEEP MIC & WEB CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE 
NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT 
MASTER ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-403/2021 

C.R. AULUCK AND 
SONS PVT. LTD.  
V/s SAHIL MALHOTRA 
AND ANR. 
  

AADHAR 
NAUTIYAL, D 
KUMAR 
DHINGRA 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-27/2022 

PRAKASH 
PIPESLIMTIED  
V/s ANJUKA JAIN 
TRADING AS PUNJAB 
POLYMERS AND ANR 
  

SANJAY 
AGGARWAL, 
SANJUAY 
AGGARWAL 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-55/2022 

PARKASH SPECES  
V/s PARKASH 
CONFECTIONERS AND 
BAKERS PVT LTD. 
  

PANKAJ 
KUMAR 
MISHRA, 
PARKASH 
SPICES 
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4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-194/2022 

USMS SAFFRON CO. 
INC.  
V/s RATAN BIHARI 
AGARWAL AND ANR. 
  

MAHESH 
KUMAR 
MIGLANI, K G 
BANSAL 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-396/2022 

M/S M.H. ONE TV 
NETWORK PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S MH 7 NEWS 
AND ANR 
  

SANJAY 
AGGARWAL, 
SAANJAY 
AGGARWAL 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-781/2022 
I.A. 20461/2022 

TAJINDER SOAP AND 
CHEMICALS PVT LTD  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
GENERAL OF 
PATENTS DESIGN 
AND TRADE MARKS 
TRADE MARKS 
REGISTRY AT NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

NISHANT 
MAHTTA, 
SHAILEN 
BHATIA 

 

7 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-770/2022 

BOMBAY METALS PVT 
LTD  
V/s TARA SINGH AND 
ANR 
  

DUSHYANT 
KUMAR 
MAHANT 

 

8 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-789/2022 

MUSIC CHOICE INDIA 
PVT LTD  
V/s PHONOGRAPHIC 
PERFORMANCE LTD 
  

W.S. KANE 
AND CO. 

 

9 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-802/2022 

M/S SACHDEVA AND 
SONS INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S 
MAHESHWARI 
INDUSTRIES (ASSAM) 
PVT LTD AND ANR  

KAMAL 
KISHORE 
ARORA 

 

10 CS(COMM)-
190/2021 
I.A. 5717/2021 

RELAXO FOOTWEARS 
LIMITED  
V/s AQUALITE 
INDUSTRIES PVT 
LIMITED 
  

DHRUV 
GROVER, 
SHOBHIT 
AGRAWAL, 
SHOBHIT 
AGRAWAL 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

11 CS(COMM)-
560/2021 

SPORTA 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD AND ANR.  
V/s ROBERTA 
GAMING PVT LTD 
AND ANR. 
  

KARTIK SETH, 
AMISH 
AGGARWALA, 
PRITHVI 
SINGH 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
610/2021 
I.A. 15612/2021 

UPGRAD EDUCATION 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s INTERVIEWBIT 
TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR.  

SUBHASH 
BHUTORIA, 
SIDHANT 
GOEL 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
661/2022 
I.A. 15588/2022 

ITV STUDIOS 
NETHERLANDS 
CONTENT B V  
V/s VOICE OF 
MITHILA  

BRIJESH C A  

14 CS(COMM)-
63/2023 
I.A. 2941/2023 
I.A. 15404/2023 
I.A. 17854/2023 
I.A. 17855/2023 

SAMRIDHI 
ENTERPRISES  
V/s FLIPKART 
INTERNET PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SACHIN, 
AWNISH 
MAITHANI, 
NAMAN 
TANDON, 
ABHINAV 
GARG, 
JEEVESH 
MEHTA, MOHD 
SHARIQ, 
AWNISH 
MAITHANI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
15 CS(COMM)-

340/2021 
I.A. 9000/2021 
I.A. 9001/2021 
I.A. 9002/2021 
I.A. 9003/2021 
I.A. 9004/2021 
I.A. 9005/2021 
I.A. 10309/2021 
I.A. 10344/2021 

RECKITT BENCKISER 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
UNILEVER LIMITED 
  

ANKUR 
SANGAL, 
NANCY ROY, 
NANCY ROY 

 

******* 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' 
WITH THEM ITEM NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING 
FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. ANITA SRIVASTAVA, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (8076037421)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
780/2018 
I.A. 18250/2022 

QUALITY BUILDCON 
PVT. LTD  
V/s DELHI METRO 
RAIL CORPORATION & 
ANR 
  

ALOK TIWARI, 
TARUN JOHRI, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA, ARVIND 
KUMAR GUPTA, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
781/2018 
I.A. 18252/2022 

QUALITY BUILDCON 
PVT. LTD  
V/s DELHI METRO 
RAIL CORPORATION & 
ANR 
  

ALOK TIWARI, 
TARUN JOHRI, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA, ARVIND 
KUMAR GUPTA, 
ARCHANA 
LAKHOTIA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
430/2021 
I.A. 11706/2021 
I.A. 4127/2022 
I.A. 4133/2022 
I.A. 4134/2022 
I.A. 4135/2022 
I.A. 4180/2022 

JUPITER CAPITAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s K. R. PRADEEP & 
ORS. 
  

SIDDHANT BUXY, 
ANUJ MIRDHA, 
NIRNIMESH DUBE, 
UDITHA 
CHAKRAVARTHY, 
ANUJ BERRY, 
ANKUR SHRIKANT 
KULKARNI, 
HEMANT GUPTA, 
DEBESH PANDA, 
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PRANAV SARTHI, 
PRANAV SARTHI, 
SIDDHANT BUXY, 
ANUJ BERRY, ANUJ 
MIRDHA 

4 CS(COMM)-
46/2022 
I.A. 1030/2022 
I.A. 11848/2022 

AFFLE (INDIA) LTD  
V/s SCOCRE RATING 
AGENCY AND 
CONSULTING PVT. 
LTD 
  

ARUNAVA 
MUKHERJEE, EKJOT 
BHASIN, ARUNAVA 
MUKHERJEE 

 

5 CS(COMM)-
70/2022 
I.A. 9579/2022 
I.A. 21441/2022 
I.A. 16629/2023 

G. G. 
CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s BIKRAMJIT SINGH 
& ORS. 
  

HARKIRAT SINGH, 
INDIRA 
UNNINAYAR, 
LALLTAKSH JOSHI, 
INDIRA 
UNNINAYAR 

 

6 CS(OS)-395/2018 
I.A. 10723/2018 
I.A. 14589/2023 
I.A. 14590/2023 

SMT. KRISHNA & 
ORS.  
V/s SH. VIRENDER 
KHULLAR & ORS. 
  

K. SUNIL, KUMAR 
SUNIL 

 

7 CS(OS)-28/2020 
I.A. 1228/2020 

SH. NRITYA GOPAL  
V/s SH. MADAN 
GOSWAMI & ORS. 
  

B L CHAWLA, 
SHRUTI RANI, 
SUMIT GOSWAMI, 
HIMANSHU KUMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-288/2021 
I.A. 17426/2023 

ELCOM INNOVATION 
PVT LTD  
V/s HARISH SHARMA & 
ORS. 
  

SRIVATS KAUSHAL, 
SAHIL GARG, 
ANINDITA MITRA 

 

9 CS(OS)-235/2022 
I.A. 6472/2022 
I.A. 1807/2023 

GIRISH PESHORIA  
V/s HARINDER KUMAR 
  

RAHUL DUBEY, 
RAJAT ANEJA 

 

10 CS(OS)-307/2022 
I.A. 8481/2022 
I.A. 5434/2023 
I.A. 17548/2023 

SHEFALI KOHI  
V/s NEENA CHATRATH 
& ANR. 
  

AAKRITI SAXENA, 
KUSHAL KUMAR, 
AAKRITI SAXENA 

 

11 CS(OS)-383/2022 
I.A. 9941/2022 
I.A. 14066/2023 

SMT PRIYANKA 
MAHESHWARI  
V/s SMT POOJA 
MAHESHWARI  

YASH AGARWAL, 
KUNDAN KUMAR 
LAL, YASH 
AGARWAL 
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12 CS(OS)-407/2022 
I.A. 10918/2022 
I.A. 10919/2022 
I.A. 16991/2022 
I.A. 16992/2022 
I.A. 17517/2022 
I.A. 18295/2022 
I.A. 20308/2022 
I.A. 15743/2023 
I.A. 15744/2023 
I.A. 19960/2023 

AMIT KOHLI AND ANR  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
KOHLI AND ORS 
  

AJAY, VARUN HANS  

13 CS(OS)-527/2022 
I.A. 14267/2022 

PARAMJEET SINGH 
CHAWLA   
V/s SUBHASH 
CHANDER ARORA 
  

MANOJ KUMAR, 
RITESH OBEROI 

 

14 CS(OS)-602/2022 
I.A. 15966/2022 
I.A. 15968/2022 
I.A. 3205/2023 
I.A. 9397/2023 

BHAGAT SINGH & 
ANR.  
V/s BHEEM SINGH 
AND ORS 
  

VAIBHAV BHARTI, 
ANSHU BHARDWAJ, 
VAIBHAV BHARTI 

 

15 CS(OS)-762/2022 
I.A. 20527/2022 

SMT. JANAK AJMANI  
V/s MS USHA AJMANI 
& ORS. 
  

PRATEEK 
AGGARWAL, AJAY 
DABAS 

 

16 CS(OS)-58/2023 
I.A. 1589/2023 
I.A. 13782/2023 
I.A. 13783/2023 
I.A. 19160/2023 

SATYAN KAPOOR  
V/s USHA RANI JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA MALHOTRA, 
ALKA AGRAWAL, 
PRATEEK GUPTA, 
RAKESH MAHAJAN, 
SONIA MALHOTRA, 
ALKA AGRAWAL, 
PUSHTI GUPTA, 
RAKESH MAHAJAN 

 

17 CS(OS)-456/2023 
I.A. 14381/2023 

PANKAJ JAIN  
V/s JITENDER JAIN 
(HUF) & ORS. 
  

ANKIT SINGH, 
ATUL SINGH 

 

18 EX.P.-4/2020 SUBHASH ARORA  
V/s ARUN DEV 
BUILDERS LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

LAV DHAWAN, 
ADITYA NAYYAR 
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19 TEST.CAS.-
92/2022 
I.A. 17227/2022 

MANOHAR LAL VERMA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT 
OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

V K SHARMA  

FOR EVIDENCE 
20 CS(OS)-496/2021 

I.A. 13475/2021 
I.A. 4476/2022 
I.A. 15528/2023 
I.A. 17875/2023 
I.A. 17877/2023 

DR. (MRS.) 
MEENAKSHI DUBEY  
V/s MR. PANKAJ 
AGGARWAL 
  

HARPREET SINGH, 
PUSHKAR SOOD, 
PUSHKAR SOOD, 
HARPREET SINGH, 
RAJESH GUPTA 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

 

      ******** 

 

  



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, 
READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
1158/2016 
CCP(O) 13/2018 

MOOL CHAND SHARMA 
& ORS  
V/s M/S ADIVA 
HEALTHCARE(P) LTD 
  

SIDDHARTH 
AGGARWAL 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
773/2018 

FIITJEE LTD  
V/s MOHIT MATHUR & 
ORS 
  

ANKITA 
CHAUDHARY 
RATHI, ARCHANA 
PATHAK DAVE, 
MUKESH M GOEL 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
555/2021 
I.A. 14342/2021 
I.A. 17613/2021 
I.A. 2340/2022 

A2 INTERIORS 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD  
V/s MR RAHUL 
BHANDARI & ORS. 
  

AANCHAL KAPOOR, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

4 CS(OS)-
2198/2008 
I.A. 17124/2023 
I.A. 17125/2023 
 

SH JAGDISH  
V/s SH. IKBAL SAIFI 
  

R.K.SHARMA, 
JATINDER KAMRA, 
SANDEEP JAIN 

 

5 CS(OS)-505/2015 
I.A. 3868/2015 
I.A. 14712/2015 

MAPLE 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PVT. LTD  
V/s JAWAHAR LAL 
NEHRU NATIONAL 
YOUTH CENTER 
  

SARIKA SOAM, 
GAURAV SONI, 
HASIM ALAM, 
UJJWAL KUMAR, G 
TUSHAR RAO, UDIT 
MALIK, SHASHI 
KANT, UCOL 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7�


18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

6 CS(OS)-
2446/2015 
I.A. 5371/2023 

KAMLESH SEHGAL  
V/s USHA KAPUR & 
ANR 
  

SHANTNU 
AGGARWAL, 
BHASKAR TIWARI, 
KAPIL GUPTA, K 
SUNIL, RISHI 
KAPOOR, SHANTNU 
AGGARWAL 

 

7 CS(OS)-
3107/2015 
I.A. 3311/2019 

SH SUSHIL KUMAR  
V/s SH RAJ KUMAR 
  

S S KATYAL & CO, 
JITIN SAHNI, 
SUDHIR K SUNEJA, 
SANJAY KATYAL 

 

8 CS(OS)-
3376/2015 
I.A. 11710/2017 
I.A. 11221/2023 

M/S NATIONAL 
BUILDINGS 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s BIRAL AIRCON 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT 
LTD 
  

MADHAV KHURANA, 
RAGINI, VIDHII 
PARTNERS, SHILPI 
CHOWDHARY, S T 
VENKATACHALA 

 

9 CS(OS)-295/2021 
REVIEW PET. 
234/2022 
I.A. 15355/2022 
I.A. 15356/2022 
I.A. 15358/2022 
I.A. 15359/2022 
I.A. 15215/2023 
I.A. 15216/2023 

MS HARBANT KAUR 
OTHERS  
V/s SHRI RANJEET 
SINGH RANJIT SINGH 
OTHERS 
  

MOHD RANU, 
PRAMOD AHUJA, 
SAMBHAVI 
MEHTANI, MOHD 
RANU 

 

10 CS(OS)-530/2022 
I.A. 14273/2022 
I.A. 14275/2022 

SMT PROMILLA 
YADAV   
V/s SMT MANJU & 
ORS. 
  

SACHIDANAND 
CHATURVEDI, 
MUKESH MOHAN 

 

11 CS(OS)-832/2022 
I.A. 22201/2022 

SH VIJAY PAL  
V/s SH JETENDER 
KUMAR AND ORS. 
  

HARI SHANKER  

12 CS(OS)-420/2023 
I.A. 12692/2023 
I.A. 12694/2023 
I.A. 19832/2023 

JAWAHAR BHATIA & 
ORS.  
V/s ROOPNAGAR 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 
SOCIETY & ORS. 
  

ANKUR GOEL, 
NITISH 
CHAUDHARY, 
SHAINI BHARDWAJ 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

13 CS(OS)-605/2023 
I.A. 19271/2023 

NAVIKA KHETAN & 
ORS.  
V/s SUBHASH CHAND 
JINDAL & ORS. 
  

NAKUL GANDHI  

14 CS(OS)-614/2023 
I.A. 19583/2023 

SMT SANGHMITRA 
ROY  
V/s SMT KAKOLI 
HAZRA AND ANR  

ANURAG SINGH  

FOR EVIDENCE 
15 CS(COMM)-

629/2018 
MS. ANJALI BHASIN  
V/s BRAEMAR 
SEASCOPE INDIA PVT 
LTD & ANR 
  

DR. SURAT SINGH, 
AJAY K. DUTTA, 
AJAY KUMAR 
DUTTA, DR SURAT 
SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
631/2019 

M/S D.P. BAGS (P) 
LTD  
V/s M/S NAV BHARAT 
INTERNATIONAL LTD  

LEX ALLIANCE  

17 CS(OS)-921/2008 SURESH SEHGAL  
V/s SMT. POONAM 
CHAUDHARY 
  

AKUL MEHANDRU, 
AKSHAY MALIK, 
S.K. ROUT, A.P. 
VINOD, NAVEEN 
KUMAR JHA, 
V.K.OHRI, RAJESH 
GUPTA, GHAN 
SHYAM VASISHT, 
H.C. MITTAL 

 

18 CS(OS)-683/2015 
CC 55/2015 
I.A. 14997/2023 
I.A. 14998/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 
1545/2015 

SH. MAHIM PAL KOHLI 
AND ANR.  
V/s SH. RAJIV KOHLI & 
ORS. 
  

VINAY KUMAR 
JAIN, SIDDHARTH 
JAIN, K SUNIL, 
ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
KUMAR SUNIL 

 

19 CS(OS)-
1545/2015 
CC 2/2016 

R C KOHLI  
V/s RAJIV KOHLI & 
ORS 
  

VIJAY KUMAR, 
SIDDHARTH JAIN, 
VINAY KUMAR 
JAIN, ANUSUYA 
SALWAN & ASSO 

 

******* 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER 
(9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
628/2022 
I.A. 11827/2023 
I.A. 13325/2023 
I.A. 13667/2023 
I.A. 14239/2023 

ZHUHAI HANSEN 
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD  
V/s AKSH OPTIFIBRE 
LIMITED AND ORS 
  

MANISHA SINGH, 
SINGHANIA & 
PARTNERS LLP, 
RAKHI BUDHIRAJA, 
MANISHA SINGH 

 

2 CS(OS)-
1734/2011 
I.A. 16486/2023 

VIJAY SINGH  
V/s PANKAJ 
SHRIVASTAVA 
  

K.R GUPTA, ASHU 
CHAUDHARY 

 

3 CS(OS)-
1318/2012 
I.A. 17740/2014 

SEEMA MALIK  
V/s USHA BHAGAT & 
OTHERS 
  

HEMANT 
MALHOTRA, 
SACHIN BATRA, 
SANDEEP KHATRI, 
M A NIYAZI, RAHUL 
SINGH, P.K. MALIK 
& N.P. JOSHI 
 

 

4 CS(OS)-
1395/2012 
I.A. 3942/2019 
I.A. 3943/2019 
I.A. 474/2023 
I.A. 9672/2023 

TEJ PAL SINGH 
PADAM  
V/s TEJENDER SINGH 
PADAM AND OTHERS 
  

PARMOD K 
SHARMA, 
BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI, M P 
CHAOUDHARY, 
PUSHKAR SOOD, 
V.K. MISHRA, ANUJ 
HANDA, VINAY 
KUMAR MISHRA 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6�


18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

5 CS(OS)-375/2016 SMT KIRAN BALA & 
ANR  
V/s SMT KUSUM & ORS 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA, 
YOGESH RATHEE, 
SUSHIL KUMAR 
RAI, SANJIV 
SARKAR 

 

6 CS(OS)-161/2022 
I.A. 4258/2022 
I.A. 4260/2022 
I.A. 11366/2023 
I.A. 16376/2023 
I.A. 16377/2023 
I.A. 16522/2023 

SH. AWANEESH 
CHANDRA JHA  
V/s ANIL PRASAD 
NANDA 
  

NARENDRA PRASAD 
YADAV, AVINASH 
CHANDRA 
UPADHYAY, VARUN 
GARG, ARJUN 
SYAL, ARJUN SYAL 

 

7 CS(OS)-173/2022 
I.A. 4748/2022 
I.A. 18909/2022 
I.A. 19445/2022 
I.A. 7957/2023 
I.A. 7958/2023 
I.A. 7960/2023 

SHRI RAJESH KHANNA  
V/s SHRI NIPUN 
KHANNA & ORS. 
  

SUMIT SINGH, 
NAKUL GROVER, 
SEERAT DEEP 
SINGH, SAMBIT 
NANDA, SAMBIT 
NANDA 

 

8 CS(OS)-313/2022 
I.A. 8655/2022 
I.A. 10269/2023 
I.A. 12857/2023 
I.A. 12858/2023 

SMT. SANDHYA 
AGARWAL  
V/s SHRI RAJIV 
KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RISHABH KAPUR, 
OM PRAKASH 
BANSAL, LUV 

 

9 CS(OS)-664/2022 
I.A. 15149/2021 
I.A. 15150/2021 
I.A. 17393/2022 
I.A. 17396/2022 
O.A. 20/2023 
I.A. 412/2023 
I.A. 4038/2023 
I.A. 12502/2023 
I.A. 14292/2023 
I.A. 14293/2023 
I.A. 14315/2023 
I.A. 14316/2023 
I.A. 14317/2023 
I.A. 14318/2023 
I.A. 14319/2023 
I.A. 14320/2023 
I.A. 15214/2023 
I.A. 18531/2023 

PRIYANKA SINGH  
V/s GURSAMARJIT 
SINGH AND ORS. 
  

VIVEK SINGH, 
NAVEEN KUMAR, 
HARSH TIKOO, 
NISHANT GAUTAM, 
NIDHI MOHAN 
PARASHAR, VIVEK 
SINGH, NAVEEN 
KUMAR 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

10 CS(OS)-728/2022 
I.A. 19523/2022 
I.A. 19524/2022 
I.A. 21606/2022 
I.A. 11853/2023 

ANITA MALHOTRA  
V/s SATISH KUMAR 
SOOD AND ORS 
  

VIKAS MISHRA, 
KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, 
VIVEK SINGH 

 

11 CS(OS)-817/2022 
I.A. 21838/2022 
I.A. 5450/2023 
I.A. 5451/2023 
I.A. 6312/2023 
CRL.M.A. 
7351/2023 
I.A. 18270/2023 
I.A. 18496/2023 
I.A. 18497/2023 
 

SONALI MARWAH  
V/s SUNDEEP ABBOTT 
ALIAS SUNNY ABBOTT 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, 
PUNEET SINGH 
BINDRA, RUSHAB 
AGGARWAL, 
VIKHYAT OBEROI 

 

12 CS(OS)-31/2023 
I.A. 1030/2023 
I.A. 1031/2023 

MUKESH SINGH  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER 
& ORS. 
  

SARABJEET KAUR 
WADHWA, SUMIT 
CHANDER, NAVIN 
KUMAR 

 

13 CS(OS)-50/2023 
I.A. 1445/2023 

SMT ALKA BHARDWAJ  
V/s SMT KAMLESH 
DEVI & ORS. 
  

SATYA NARAYAN 
PADHI, KAMAL 
MEHTA 

 

14 CS(OS)-200/2023 
I.A. 5858/2023 
I.A. 5860/2023 

ASHA JAIN  
V/s SANDEEP KATARIA 
AND OTHERS 
  

VIVEKANAND, 
SHIVAM NIRBHAY 

 

15 CS(OS)-292/2023 
O.A. 94/2023 
I.A. 9078/2023 
I.A. 9081/2023 

SMT RITU JAIN & 
ORS.  
V/s SH YOGESH JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

SHAILENDER 
SINGH DAHIYA, 
ADITI GUPTA, 
MADAN LAL 
SHARMA 

 

16 CS(OS)-545/2023 
I.A. 16861/2023 

MADAN LAL & ANR.  
V/s SUNIL KHURANA & 
ORS. 
  

SHRUTI SINGH, 
NAMAN GUPTA 

 

17 TEST.CAS.-
82/2011 
I.A. 1597/2019 
I.A. 846/2023 

SEEMA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

YOGESH SWROOP, 
RAHUL MALHOTRA, 
ADITYA KALA, 
K.C.MAINI, KUMAR 
& ASSOCIATES, 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

SHYAJM, GOVIND 
RISHI, NIRAJ 
CHAUDHARY, 
GURPREET SINGH, 
ADITYA KALA, ANIL 
GOEL, SANJEEV 
CHOPRA, MUKESH 
M GOEL 
 

FOR EVIDENCE 
18 CS(COMM)-

1385/2016 
COL. M L SHARMA 
(RETD)  
V/s M/S CHANDAN & 
CHANDAN 
ENTERPRISES PVT LTD 
& ORS 
 
  

JURIXIN, KUSH 
SHARMA, SAYAN 
RAY 

 

19 CS(OS)-
2979/2012 
I.A. 13819/2023 

M/S AADHAR STUMBH 
TOWNSHIP PVT LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

MOHIT ARORA, 
ROHIT KUMAR 
GOEL, GINNY J 
RAUTRAY, HARISH 
KUMAR GARG, 
MOHIT ARORA, 
AMIT PUNJ 
 
 

 

20 CS(OS)-90/2016 
I.A. 2502/2016 
I.A. 11696/2023 

S K BATRA MEMORIAL 
TRUST  
V/s SH RAAKESH 
DUBEY & ANR 
  

SIDDHARTH JAIN, 
SHILPA SAINI, 
RISHABH JAIN, 
RAM SHANKAR, H N 
PANDEY, P K MALIK 
& AKASH VERMA, 
RISHABH JAIN 
 
 
 

 

21 CS(OS)-285/2016 SWARAN SINGH 
KHERA AND OTHERS  
V/s CANARA BANK 
  

MANU BANSAL & 
JANENDER KR 
CHUMBAK 
 
 

 



18.10.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

22 CS(OS)-490/2016 DR SANJIV SETHI  
V/s M/S N & N 
CHOPRA 
CONSULTANTS PVT 
LTD 
  

SAGAR CHAWLA, 
PRIMA CARTA LAW 
OFFICES, RAKESH 
OJHA, VIJETA 
MUKHERJEE, ATUL 
BATRA 

 

 

      ******** 

                                                    
Concluded 

                                  BY ORDER 
            REGISTRAR ORIGINAL       
 

 



18.10.2023 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK‐A  
BEFORE SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.  
    
    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:‐ 
9599060966) READER TO SHRI SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 W.P.(C)-

18082/2004 
POONAM  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD, RAJIV 
AGARWAL, ANURAG MATHUR, 
BIJENDER SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRIPA SHANKAR 
PRASAD(KRIPA_P_IN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213208328)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV 
AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-
18098/2004 

DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD, 
ANURAG MATHUR, BIJENDER 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRIPA SHANKAR 
PRASAD(KRIPA_P_IN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213208328)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-
18109/2004 

SANTOSH KUMAR  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD, 
ANURAG MATHUR, BIJENDER 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRIPA SHANKAR 
PRASAD(KRIPA_P_IN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213208328)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 



4 CM APPL. 
1286/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
3331/2007 

SPORTS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA THR.  
V/s NARAYAN 
PASWAN & ORS. 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, VARUN 
MISHRA, GINNY JETLEY 
RAUTRAY, ANIL GROVER, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, VARUN 
MISHRA, MR.INDER JIT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MISHRA AND SANPREET SINGH 
AJMANI(MISHRAJVARUN@GMAIL.COM)(7042340737)(PETITIONER) 
SAI ADMNJNS(SAIADMANJNS1982@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GINNYJ J. 
RAUTAY(MAIL@RAUTRAY.COM)(9811287117)(PETITIONER) 
GINNY JETLEY 
RAUTRAY(GRAUTRAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811287117)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN 
MISHRA(YOU.VARUN@GMAIL.COM)(7042340737)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CM APPL. 
45267/2023 

CM APPL. 
45268/2023 

CM APPL. 
45372/2023 
CM APPL. 
45373/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
10541/2016 

DHARAM 
SINGH(DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS  
V/s FINANCIAL 
COMMISSIONER & 
ORS 
  

SUNIL CHAUHAN, VATSALA 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VATSALA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND 
ORS.(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND 
ORS.(SUMITSARNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
CHOUHAN(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND 
ORS.(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND 
ORS.(SUMITSARNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-
11591/2017 
CM APPL. 
47210/2017 

PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR 
OF INCOME TAX 
(INV.)-1  
V/s ASHWANI KUMAR
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 W.P.(C)-
10278/2018 
CM APPL. 
21402/2023 

SH. SHARDHA NAND 
AND ANR.  
V/s THE LAND 
ACQUISITION 
COLLECTOR 
  

YEESHU JAIN, JYOTI TYAGI, 
RAHUL SHARMA, MURLI 
MANOHAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA()(9811547955)(PETITIONER) 
M.M.SINGH(MMSINGHLAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818016311)(PET
ITIONER) 
VRCOM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM, 
YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.COM)(9811394417)(RESPONDENT) 

 



8 CM APPL. 
34103/2023 
CM APPL. 
34104/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
980/2019 

MAHARAJ SINGH AND 
ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

ANIL MITTAL, MOHD NAVED 
KHAN, NAVED KHAN, ASHOK 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVED KHAN()(9999261338)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH 
KUMAR(AVOCATEASHOKMISHRA97@GMAIL.COM)(7777070708)(PE
TITIONER) 
ASHOKMISHRA(ADVOCATEASHOKMISHRA97@GMAIL.COM)(777707
0708)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAN(ADV.KSHAV.MOHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHIM(ASHIM.SOOD@ASOOD.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVED KHAN()(9999261338)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
T P SINGH(ADVOCATETPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHIRANA(AOR.ASHISHRANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVED KHAN()(9999261338)(PETITIONER) 
T P 
SINGH(ADVOCATETPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9971529687)(RESPOND
ENT) 
ANIL MITTAL(ANILMITTAL1@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL 
MITTAL(KUMARMUNNA746@GMAIL.COM)(9810064432)(RESPONDE
NT) 
MOHD NAVED 
KHAN(NAVEDROCK@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999261338)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-
5176/2019 

DR. AMBEDKAR 
SAMAJ SUDHAR 
SAMITI  
V/s DELHI 
DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND ORS.
  

AMITABH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITABH SINHA()(8718835454)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 
30418/2023 

CM APPL. 
32057/2023 

In W.P.(C)-
11847/2019 

NARESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN 
SHANKAR, MONISHA HANDA, 
PARINAV GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONISHA HANDA()(9911051769)(PETITIONER) 
PARDEEP 
GUPTA(PARINAV_GUPTA@YAHOO.COM)(9811153770)(PETITIONER
) 
WAJEEH (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
HASMATNABI@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 



11 W.P.(C)-
1528/2020 
CM APPL. 
5353/2020 

RAGHUBIR SINGH  
V/s DELHI TOURISM 
AND TRANSPORTION 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 

  

PUJA DEWAN, ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9599778214)(PETITIONER) 
PUJA 
DEWAN(PUJADEWAN5@GMAIL.COM)(9891595923)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-
11178/2021 

CM APPL. 
34415/2021 

ANKITA KHARE  
V/s NATIONAL 
COMMISSION FOR 
WOMEN THORUGH 
ITS CHAIRPERSON & 
ANR. 
  

SWAROOPANANDA MISHRA, 
ISHITA SINHA, SIDDHARTH 
SINGH, MADHAV NANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDA AND DABRAL LAW 
CHAMBERS(NDLCLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8979411133)(PETITIONER) 
NCW(NCW@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWAROOPANANDA 
MISHRA(SWARMISHRA95@GMAIL.COM)(7016409332)(RESPONDEN
T) 
ISHITA 
SINHA(ADV.ISHITASINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9871447604)(PETITIONER
) 
SIDDHARTH 
SINGH(ADV.SIDDHARTH.KUNTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9069069005)(PETI
TIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-
7611/2022 

CM APPL. 
23401/2022 

SMT RAZIA BEGUM   
V/s  THE APPELLATE 
COURT OF 
DIVISIONAL 
COMMISSIONER AND 
ORS. 
  

AMAN USMAN, ATHAR ALAM, 
CHARU AMBWANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHARU 
AMBWANI(CHARU.AMBWANI@GMAIL.COM)(7838683884)(PETITIO
NER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(
RESPONDENT) 
AMAN 
USMAN(ADVAMANUSMAN702@GMAIL.COM)(9891097624)(PETITIO
NER) 
ATHAR 
ALAM(ATHAR4333@GMAIL.COM)(9891356444)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-
10850/2022 

CM APPL. 
31543/2022 
CM APPL. 
2572/2023 
WITH 

PUJESH KUMAR  
V/s ADARSH JAIN 
DHARMIC SHIKSHA 
SADAN & ANR. 
  

SAHIL GARG  



W.P.(C) 
12428/2022 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SAHIL 
GARG(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(9560690036)(PETITIONER) 
ADARSH 
JAIN(ENQUIRY@ADARSHJAINSCHOOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V JAIN(VJAIN_MSG@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(
RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPON
DENT) 
ANKIT 
GUPTA(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-
12428/2022 
CM APPL. 
37375/2022 

DEEPAK PRASHAR  
V/s ADARSH JAIN 
DHARMIC SHIKSHA 
SADAN & ANR. 
  

ANKIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL 
GARG(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(9560690036)(PETITIONER) 
V JAIN(VJAIN_MSG@REDIFFAMAIL.COM, 
ENQUIRY@ADARSHJAINSCHOOL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPON
DENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(R
ESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-
11258/2022 

AMIT SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF BANK 
OF INDIA 
  

DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALIP KUMAR SANTOSHI()(9350260711)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV SAGAR(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-
11687/2022 

CM APPL. 
34781/2022 

CM APPL. 
25778/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK, 
AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL 
UNIVERSITY(REGISTRARDTU@DCE.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPON
DENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(
RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETI
TIONER) 
AWADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 



18 W.P.(C)-
15391/2022 
CM APPL. 
47838/2022 

MOHAN CHANDRA 
NAILWAL & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS. 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.K. AND 
CO(KKSHARMAADVOCATE384@GMAIL.COM)(9818140429)(PETITIO
NER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CRPF(DG@CRPF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-
15741/2022 

SMT. VIJAY DWIVEDI 
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

RANJAN SHARMA KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S KAUSHIK AND ASSOCIATES()(9582682550)(PETITIONER) 
COMD (EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN, 
COMD006@BSF.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-
15759/2022 
CM APPL. 
49035/2022 

PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

VIKAS KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CORPORATE LEGAL 
PARTNERS(OFFICE@CORPORATELEGALPARTNERS.COM)(11410187
51)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-
15938/2022 

CM APPL. 
49617/2022 

CM APPL. 
49618/2022 

DELHI TAMIL 
EDUCATION 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC 
INFORMATION 
OFFICER, CENTRAL 
INFORMATION 
COMMISSION AND 
ORS 

  

ABHIJEET SWAROOP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIJEET 
SWAROOP(ABHIJEET.SWAROOP@THEGUILD.CO.IN)(9711666059)(
PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION(FDESK-
CIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(
RESPONDENT) 
DIREDU(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION(FDESH-
CIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 



22 W.P.(C)-
922/2023 
CM APPL. 
35071/2023 

K S JAMESTIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ANR. 
  

BHARGAV R THALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARGAV R. THALI 
(BHARGAV@CHAMBERSOFBHARGAVTHALI.COM)(9811195114)(PET
ITIONER) 
ABHIMANYU (ABHIMANYU.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CMD (CMD@ORGC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARGAV R. 
THALI(BHARGAV@CHAMBERSOFBHARGAVTHALI.COM)(9811195114
)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL DUBEY(RAHUL.DUBEY@LEXINDIS.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-
1642/2023 
CM APPL. 
6267/2023 

RAKESH KUMAR 
SARSWA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DTE (DTE-OPS@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-
1736/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS. 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA 
LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-
1855/2023 

ASHVINI KUMAR 
SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

ANKUR VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURUSWAMY 
NATRAJ(ADVOCATEANKURVYAS@GMAIL.COM)(8690011102)(PETIT
IONER) 
EDPDTE(EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARPG(SECY-ARPG@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-
1997/2023 

JAYAN VISWANATH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR 
CHHIBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONE
R) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 



27 W.P.(C)-
2020/2023 
CM APPL. 
7668/2023 

MR DILIP KUMAR 
PRASAD AND 
OTHERS  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF 
TRAINING AND 
TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION AND ORS
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHOPRA AND 
ASSOCIATES(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PE
TITIONER) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVENDRA SINGH(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM, 
VCOFFICE@DSEU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-
2037/2023 

CONSTABLE 
DEVENDRA KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

RITESH DHAR DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITESH DHAR DUBEY()(9871769556)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-
4626/2023 

MS. PREETI 
CHAUDARY  
V/s THE LD. 
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT 
AND SESSIONS JUDGE 
(HQS) 
  

HARPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET(HARPREETARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(PETI
TIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 
DJHQS(DJHQS-DDC@DELHI.GOV.IN, 
DJHQSDDC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-
4860/2023 

SHARDA DEVI & ANR. 
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ANR. 
  

VISHAL THAKRE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR 
YADAV(ADVOCATEVISHALTHAKRE@GMAIL.COM)(9990662762)(PET
ITIONER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-
5547/2023 

DR. MANJU KHOSLA  
V/s UNIVERSITY 
GRANTS COMMISSION 
& ORS. 

SATISH KUMAR, SHAILENDER 
NEGI 

 



  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

N.S. 
NEGI(SHAILNEGI1984@GMAIL.COM)(9999029218)(PETITIONER) 
N.S. 
NEGI(SHAILNEGI1984@GMAIL.COM)(9999029218)(PETITIONER) 
PROF KK NIGAM(PROFKKNIGAM@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PROF KK NIGAM(PROFKKNIGAM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE AKRUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH 
KUMAR(SDSATISHDUTTA@GMAIL.COM)(9818022862)(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-
5984/2023 
CM APPL. 
23494/2023 

AKSHAY RAJPUT  
V/s BHARATI 
COLLEGE, 
UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

AJIT KUMAR EKKA, AKSHAY 
RAJPUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY 
RAJPUT(AKSHAYRAJPUT1907@GMAIL.COM)(9654240220)(PETITIO
NER) 
RITU SAPRA(SAPRA.RITU@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCIPALBC@GMAIL.COM, 
REGISTRAR@DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEEMA(SEEMA.BHARTICLG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER 
(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT KUMAR 
EKKA(AJITEKKA@GMAIL.COM)(9968887050)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-
8701/2023 

NEERAJ KUMAR AND 
ORS  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

VISHAL TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL 
TEWARI(TEWARIVISHAL19@GMAIL.COM)(9891050100)(PETITIONE
R) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, 
JURISTALEGALIS@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-
9295/2023 

RASHMI DUA  
V/s PRUDENCE 
SCHOOL (FORMERLY 
PRESIDIUM SCHOOL), 
THROUGH ITS 
CHAIRMAN/MANAGEM
ENT & ORS 
  

RAJAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
BINDAL(ADVOCATERAJAT.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8851033216)(PETI
TIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(
RESPONDENT) 

 

 



18.10.2023 
ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK‐A 

BEFORE MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR 
(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 

AT 11:00 A.M.  
 
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:‐9871782471) 
READER TO  MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR]  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 CM APPL. 

34555/2022 

CM APPL. 
34556/2022 

In EX.F.A.-
9/2021 

MOHD ASIF & ANR.  
V/s ASIFA BANO & 
ANR. 
  

RAM NARESH, ABHEY NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT KUMAR , ABHEY NARULA 
(ABHEY@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9999821737)(PETITIONE
R) 
ABHEYNARULA(NARULAABHEY@GMAIL.COM)(9999821737)(PETITI
ONER) 
RAM NARESH (RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT 
KUMAR(ABHEY@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9999821737)(PET
ITIONER) 
RAMNA(RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAIN(SAINISURESH180@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT KUMAR , ABHEY NARULA 
(ABHEY@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9999821737)(PETITIONE
R) 
RAM NARESH(RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAM 
NARESH(RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)(9711270639)(PETITIONE
R) 
RAM 
NARESH(RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)(9711270639)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

2 EX.F.A.-
28/2023 

HARBHAJAN SINGH 
(SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH HIS LRS) 
AND ORS.  
V/s VIDYA WATI & 
ANR. 
  

SHIVENDU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PABBI ROY 
(PABBIROYCO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810709340)(PETITIONER) 

 



3 CM APPL. 
34197/2022 
CM APPL. 
34198/2022 
In LA.APP.-
12/2010 

JAGAT SINGH  
V/s GS SANOTH & ORS
  

V K TANDON, VP RANA, VED 
PAL RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PET
ITIONER) 
V P 
RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PET
ITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CM APPL. 
2761/2014 
CM APPL. 
22092/2018 
In LA.APP.-
53/2014 

GAON SABHA 
SAHABAD 
DAULATPUR, DELHI 
THR ITS BDO, ALIPUR 
V/s SHILAK SINGH & 
ORS 

  

RAJENDER SINGH, VIVEK 
MALIK, SANJEEV SABHARWAL, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN()(9868111799)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDER SINGH 
(RAJENDERSINGHDHOUNCHAK@GMAIL.COM)(7206990584)(PETIT
IONER) 
RAJENDER SINGH 
(RAJENDERSINGHDHOUNCHAK@GMAIL.COM)(7206990584)(PETIT
IONER) 
RAJENDER SINGH 
(RAJENDERSINGHDHOUNCHAK@GMAIL.COM)(7206990584)(RESP
ONDENT) 

 

5 CM APPL. 
14393/2022 
In LA.APP.-
6/2019 
WITH 
LA.APP. 
8/2019 

KARAN SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS 

  

SUNIL KUMAR, DEVINDER 
.VERMA, SUNIL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVINDER .VERMA()(9810070377)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN 
HANDA(JHANDA883@GMAIL.COM)(9810491578)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL 
KUMAR(SUNIL20061994K@GMAIL.COM)(9958574284)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

6 CM APPL. 
14400/2022 

In LA.APP.-
8/2019 

KARAN SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
& ORS 
  

L. B. RAI, SUNIL KUMAR, 
DEVINDER VERMA, SUNIL 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVINDER VERMA()(9810070377)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN 
HANDA(JHANDA883@GMAIL.COM)(9810491578)(PETITIONER) 
RAI & RAI 
PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(981061454)(PETITION

 



ER) 
JHANDA(JHANDA883@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
L. B. 
RAI(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810614546)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL 
KUMAR(SUNIL20061994K@GMAIL.COM)(9958574284)(PETITIONE
R) 

7 CM APPL. 
22866/2023 

In LA.APP.-
171/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s DAKSH LOHIYA & 
ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH 
PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(PETITIONER) 
PUSHKAR SOOD(PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 LA.APP.-
388/2023 
CM APPL. 
39670/2023 

CM APPL. 
39671/2023 

CM APPL. 
39672/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. SURESH 
RATHI & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITI
ONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKY(ADVSKYADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 LA.APP.-
389/2023 
CM APPL. 
39673/2023 

CM APPL. 
39674/2023 

CM APPL. 
39675/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. JAI RAM 
DECEASED THROUGH 
LRS & ANR 

  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITI
ONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 LA.APP.-
390/2023 

CM APPL. 
39676/2023 

CM APPL. 
39677/2023 

CM APPL. 
39678/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SMT. CHANCHAL 
KURLE & ORS. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 

 



SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITI
ONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADAN(MADANPANDEY6680@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

11 LA.APP.-
391/2023 
CM APPL. 
39679/2023 

CM APPL. 
39680/2023 

CM APPL. 
39681/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. RAMPHAL 
DABAS (DECEASED) 
THR. LRS. AND ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITI
ONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 
45586/2023 
In RFA-
403/2015 

HARI SINGH  
V/s KITABO DEVI 
  

G D PARASHAR, GURU DATT 
PARASHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G D 
PARASHAR(GDPARASHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910093673)(PETITIONE
R) 
PANDEY LEGAL(PANDEYLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CM APPL. 
51053/2023 
In RFA-
748/2015 

NIRMAL KUMARI JAIN 
V/s RAJINDER KUMAR 
JAIN & ORS 

  

LUV, ATUL AGARWAL, RASHI 
JAIN, NANDWANI & 
ASSOCIATES, ATUL AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL 
AGARWAL(ADV.ATULAGARWAL12@GMAIL.COM)(9711728821)(PET
ITIONER) 
ATUL 
AGARWAL(ADV.ATULAGARWAL12@GMAIL.COM)(9711728821)(PET
ITIONER) 
LUV(LUVSINGH1964@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL AGARWAL , SUSHALINI 
SETHI(ADV.ATULAGARWAL12@GMAIL.COM)(9711728821)(PETITI
ONER) 
R()(9899143739)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7827938250)(RESPONDENT) 
LUV (LUVSINGH1964@GMAIL.COM)(9910902824)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL 
AGARWAL(ADV.ATULAGARWAL12@GMAIL.COM)(9711728821)(PET
ITIONER) 
RASHI 
JAIN(JAIN.RASHI000@GMAIL.COM)(9899143739)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RFA-
213/2017 

CM APPL. 
7093/2017 

GIRDHARI 
(DECEASED) THR LRS 
& ORS  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR & 
ORS 
  

VIRENDRA PAL SINGH, MOHIT 
RAJPUT, R P S SIROHI & R S 
SIROHI, SAGAR, DR V P 
SINGH, RAKESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRENDRA PAL 

 



SINGH(DRVPSINGH1964@GMAIL.COM)(9810145707)(PETITIONER
) 
MOHIT 
RAJPUT(MOHIT.DWIJ@GMAIL.COM)(9716522063)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR 
(SAGARASSOCIATE0707@GMAIL.COM)(8860614136)(PETITIONER) 

15 CM APPL. 
7959/2023 
CM APPL. 
47767/2023 

In RFA-
222/2018 

NAWAB ( DECEASED) 
THR LRS  
V/s HAFIZ MOHD 
TAHIR ( DECASED) 
THR LRS 
  

S H NIZAMI, R K SHUKA, 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SHUKA()(9818326488)(PETITIONER) 
R K SHUKLA()(9250746530)(PETITIONER) 
NIZAMI(SYEDSAADNIZAMI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R K 
SHUKLA(RAJENDRA.KUMARSHUKLA777@GMAIL.COM)(9250746530
)(PETITIONER) 
SYED SAAD 
NIZAMI(SYEDSAADNIZAMI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RFA-
133/2019 

CM APPL. 
7053/2019 

CM APPL. 
46488/2023 
CM APPL. 
46489/2023 
CM APPL. 
46490/2023 
CM APPL. 
46491/2023 

LALSA RAM  
V/s ANAND SINGH 
CHAUHAN & ORS 
  

SURESH AGARWAL, 
KUSUMLATA SHARMA, KUSUM 
LATA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSUMLATA SHARMA()(9013064295)(PETITIONER) 
KUSUM LATA SHARMA ()(9871827735)(PETITIONER) 
KUSUM LATA SHARMA()(9871827735)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-
304/2019 
CM APPL. 
16287/2019 

JAYA GOLA ANAND & 
ANR  
V/s RAMESH ANAND & 
ORS 
  

PRIYA DEEP, JAGDEEP KR 
SHAMRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGDEEP KR SHAMRA()(8860178816)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYA 
DEEP(PRIYADEEPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9873898440)(RESPONDEN
T) 
PRIYA 
DEEP(PRIYADEEPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9873898440)(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

18 RFA-2/2022 

CM APPL. 
255/2022 
CM APPL. 
256/2022 

TATA POWER DELHI 
DISTRIBUTION LTD   
V/s YOGESH NAYYAR 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 



CM APPL. 
257/2022 
CM APPL. 
48944/2022 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AKHIL 
HASIJA(AKHILHASIJA.94@GMAIL.COM)(8800177170)(PETITIONER
) 
PPW(PPW_A_79@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD 
(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9871102052)(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH NAYYAR 
(PPW_A_79@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810032999)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9811079853)(PETITIONER) 
PPW(PPW_A_79@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT 
ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

19 RFA-5/2022 

CM APPL. 
515/2022 

BSES YAMUNA POWER 
LTD  
V/s SMT. SINDAL & 
ORS. 
  

NEERAD PANDEY, MANISH 
KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, AKHIL 
HASIJA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD(RGICL.SERVICES@RELIANCEADA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)
(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAD 
PANDEY(NEERADPANDEYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810245167)(
RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-
174/2022 
CM APPL. 
20484/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR 
OTHERS  
V/s ANUJ GUPTA 
OTHERS 
  

TR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T R 
SHARMA(ADVOCATETSHARMA0495@GMAIL.COM)(9871230495)(PE
TITIONER) 
SHANT(MUNISHCHHOKER1980@GMAIL.COM)(9873340929)(RESPO
NDENT) 

 

21 CM APPL. 
35730/2023 
CM APPL. 
35731/2023 

CM APPL. 
35732/2023 

In RFA-
446/2022 

HARUDAYA KUMAR 
ROUT  
V/s AJAMBER ROUT 
  

HAMID ALI, YATI SHARMA, 
PRIYA MEHRA PURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H K PURI & CO()(9810365571)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYA 
PURI(HKPURIANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(23383360)(PETITIONER) 

 



HAMID(ADVHAMID09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
H K 
PURI(HKPURIANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810365571)(PETITIONER) 
HAMID ALI(ADVHAMID09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMID ALI 
(ADVHAMID09@GMAIL.COM)(9810935552)(RESPONDENT) 

22 RFA-
172/2023 
CM APPL. 
10018/2023 

RAJ KUMAR SINGH 
AND ANR  
V/s RAJ RANI (SINCE 
DECEASED THROUGH 
HER LRS) 
  

DINESH KUMAR MASANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR 
MASANT(DKMASANT@GMAIL.COM)(9312284256)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RFA-
375/2023 
CM APPL. 
23981/2023 

JITENDER KAUR 
JASSAL & ANR.  
V/s JASBIR SINGH 
JASSAL & ORS. 
  

AFESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SAREEN & SANJEEV 
MAHAJAN(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

24 RFA-
820/2023 

JASVINDER KAUR  
V/s MAMTA JINDAL 
  

TUSHAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR SHARMA 
(TUSHARSHARMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899832019)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR 
SHARMA(TUSHARSHARMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899832019)(PETIT
IONER) 
MAMTA JINDAL()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 RFA(COMM)
-62/2023 

CM APPL. 
17719/2023 

MORNING DEW  
V/s M/S MISA 
INTERNATIONAL AND 
ORS 

  

SUKHDA DHAMIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAMIJA & ASSOCIATES(RKANT251@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MISAINTL(MISAINTL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUKHDA(SUKHDA.17@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RFA(OS)-
4/2020 

CM APPL. 
2113/2020 

ANANT VERINDER 
SINGH (DECEASED) 
TH LR  
V/s COL INDERJEET 
SINGH (DECEASED) 
THR LR 
  

PETITIONER IN PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PETITIONER IN PERSON()(8586892711)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 



18.10.2023 

       
      J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
    BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

HYBRID MODE 
           
AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE 
NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 
1 C.R.P.-

228/2019 
CM APPL. 
45218/2019 
CM APPL. 
45219/2019 

ASHOK KUMAR JHA  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR 
  

PREM CHAND GANGANIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM CHAND GANGANIYA()(9811299279)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM APPL. 
37112/2023 
CM APPL. 
37113/2023 
In CM(M)-
24/2016 

RAMPHAL & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & 
ORS 

  

SIDDHARTH GUPTA, AMAN 
MEHROTRA, AASHISH JAIN, H 
N PANDEY & CO, SACHIN JAIN, 
DINESH KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K SINGH 
(DKSINGHASSOCIATES2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811108641)(PET
ITIONER) 
D K SINGH 
(DKSINGHASSOCIATES2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811108641)(PET
ITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AASHISH 
JAIN(AASHISHJAIN029@GMAIL.COM)(9810383169)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM APPL. 
26525/2022 
In CM(M)-
324/2018 

MOHD SHAMIM  
V/s AMAN JAMAL & 
ORS 

  

VINEET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET JAIN()(9818712378)(PETITIONER) 
VINEET 
JAIN(ASSOCIATESVINEETJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9891055897)(PETITI
ONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJSURI29@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 



4 CM(M)-
797/2019 

LIFE ESSENTIAL 
PERSONAL CARE PVT 
LTD  
V/s SUNNY EXPORTS 
PVT LTD 

  

HARSHBIR SINGH KOHLI, 
HARPREET SINGH POPLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH POPLI()(9899999336)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHBIR SINGH 
KOHLI(ADVOCATEHSKOHLI@GMAIL.COM)(9810658944)(PETITION
ER) 

 

5 CONT.CAS(C
)-715/2017 

VIKRAM VIR VOHRA  
V/s SHALINI VOHRA @ 
SHALINI BHALLA 

  

SUNIL LALWANI, KAPIL 
LALWANI 

 

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 CRL.A.-
398/2018 
CRL.M.A. 
28133/2023 

CRL.M.A. 
28134/2023 

RANJEET KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE GOVT 
OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIPIN BHARDWAJ, KUSH 
SHARMA, VIPIN BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSH SHARMA()(9311399002)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESP
ONDENT) 
VIPIN 
BHARDWAJ(BHARDWAJ.VIPIN95@GMAIL.COM)(9650922747)(PETI
TIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. 
BADLI-742/2013) 

7 CRL.A.-
715/2023 

STATE  
V/s HEMANT 
  

SIYA RAM, TARANG 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIYA 
RAM(MAJSIYARAM@YAHOO.COM)(9810305279)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED 
AGAINST SAME P.S.-
FIR NO. :(PUNJABI 
BAGH-523/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1642/2015 FILED BY 
HAIMANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-
AUG-15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 165/2016 
FILED BY HAIMANT 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-
JAN-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PUNJABI BAGH-
523/2015) 

8 CRL.REV.P.-
620/2023 

RAJESH GUPTA  
V/s SHIV CHANDRA 
PASWAN 

  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, ASHISH 
NEGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH 

 



NEGI(ADVOCATE.ASHISHNEGI@OUTLOOK.COM)(8800607931)(PET
ITIONER) 
SHIV CHANDRA 
PASWAN(SHIVCHANDRA.9818@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESP
ONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
KUMAR(ABHIBSF@GMAIL.COM)(8851427008)(PETITIONER) 

9 FAO-
182/1991 

CM APPL. 
3163/1997 

SMT VIMLA SARAF  
V/s SHRI SUNIL 
PARMAR 
  

SK SAHIJPAL, MOHIT RAJ, 
VIJAY CHAUDHARY, DHEERAJ 
KUMAR, MALA GOEL, BALDEV 
RAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 
37754/2022 
In FAO-
337/2013 

SATBIR SINGH RANA & 
ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 

  

PRADEEP KUMAR, PARDEEP 
KUMAR, PRADEEP KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARDEEP KUMAR()(9899321180)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP 
KUMAR(LEGAL.PRADEEPKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9899321180)(PETIT
IONER) 

 

11 CM APPL. 
43473/2016 
CM APPL. 
34720/2019 
CM APPL. 
34721/2019 
CM APPL. 
34722/2019 

CM APPL. 
45041/2022 

CM APPL. 
45578/2022 

CM APPL. 
45579/2022 
In FAO-
544/2016 

MOHD JAMEEL & ORS 
V/s AMNA BEGUM & 
ORS 

  

R P SHARMA, S D ANSARI, 
SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI, 
SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI()(98103638)(PETITIONER) 
S D ANSARI 
(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(RESPONDENT) 
S D 
ANSARI(SDANSARI1950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CM APPL. 
368/2018 

CM APPL. 
54997/2022 
CM APPL. 
54998/2022 

ANIL KUMAR JAIN & 
ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

R K JAIN, ANKIT JAIN  



CM APPL. 
54999/2022 
CM APPL. 
55000/2022 
CM APPL. 
55001/2022 
CM APPL. 
55002/2022 

In FAO-
5/2018 

WITH FAO 
96/2018 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

ANKIT JAIN()(9810737362)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT 
JAIN(JAINANDASSOCIATES390@GMAIL.COM)(9810737362)(PETITI
ONER) 
MAIL(MAIL.AJLC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIVYAMNANDRAJOGADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STADING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDEN
T) 
ADVOCATE(ADVOCATECHAMBER160@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT
) 
ANKIT 
JAIN(JAINANDASSOCIATES390@GMAIL.COM)(9810737362)(PETITI
ONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDE
NT) 
MAIL(MAIL.AJLC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIVYAMNANDRAJOGADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADVOCATE(ADVOCATECHAMBER160@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT
) 

 

13 CM APPL. 
9479/2018 
CM APPL. 
9481/2018 

CM APPL. 
51380/2022 

CM APPL. 
51381/2022 
CM APPL. 
51382/2022 
CM APPL. 
51383/2022 
CM APPL. 
51384/2022 

CM APPL. 
51385/2022 

CM APPL. 
51386/2022 
CM APPL. 
51520/2022 
In FAO-
96/2018 

SHREE CHAND JAIN  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

R K JAIN, ASHEESH JAIN  



 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHEESH JAIN()(9811125100)(PETITIONER) 
ASHEESH JAIN, KESHAV MANN & GAURAV 
KUMAR(MAIL.AJLC@GMAIL.COM)(9717025453)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYA(DIVYAMANANDRAJOGADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDE
NT) 
ANKIT JAIN(ADVANKITJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 FAO-
477/2018 

CM APPL. 
41947/2018 

CM APPL. 
41948/2018 

SANJEEV SURI  
V/s THE STATE & ORS
  

AVTAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVTAR SINGH()(9810910333)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 FAO-
35/2020 
CM APPL. 
11662/2023 

PRADYUMAN 
OVERSEAS LTD  
V/s VIRGOZ OILD & 
FATS PTE LTD & ANR 

  

SANDEEP BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP BAJAJ()(8800718260)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP BAJAJ, AAKANKSHA NEHRA, SHALAKA 
GARG(AAKANKSHA@PSLCHAMBERS.COM)(9560274717)(PETITIONE
R) 
MANOJ(MANOJ@KARMLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH(SAURABH@SAURABHINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 FAO-
88/2022 

VIRENDER KISHAN 
GUPTA (DECEASED) 
THR BENEFICIARY 
RAJENDER KISHAN 
GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE AND 
ORS 

  

UDIT KUMAR, VIVEK SINGH, 
FAHEEM ALAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER KISHAN 
GUPTA(RAHULGUPTAZ@GMAIL.COM)(9999383868)(PETITIONER) 
KAUSHAL 
GUPTA(NEHA.RAGHAV.83G@GMAIL.COM)(9811547782)(RESPONDE
NT) 
NEHA 
GOYAL(NEHA.RAGHAV.83G@GMAIL.COM)(9910331666)(RESPONDE
NT) 
RENU (DKG9876@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALKA GUPTA(RACHNAGUPTA62@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI 
GOEL(NIDHIGL@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810644066)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMLA RANI 
GUPTA(AEBLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899159596)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJENDER KISHAN 
GUPTA(BRAVOUKLTD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873877777)(RESPONDENT
) 
SUDHIR KISHAN 
GUPTA(AAYUSH16@GMAIL.COM)(9810491273)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT 
KUMAR(ADVUDITTHAKUR58@GMAIL.COM)(9911829961)(PETITION
ER) 

 



VIVEK 
SINGH(LEXALLIANCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9810182555)(PETITION
ER) 

17 LPA-
62/2019 
CM APPL. 
4376/2019 
CM APPL. 
25437/2023 

CM APPL. 
25438/2023 

KRISHAN RANA & ANR 
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR 

  

SATYAKAM, SUNIL CHAUHAN, 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVINDER CHAUHAN()(9868102274)(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER 
CHAUHAN(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868102274)(
PETITIONER) 
RAMESH 
SINGH(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL(ADVOCATESUNIL12@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-
106/2013 

UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE CO. LTD. 
V/s BHARAT SHAH & 
ORS. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR GOYAL, SUMAN 
BAGGA, SUMAN BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA 
(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CM APPL. 
29178/2017 

CM APPL. 
39119/2019 

CM APPL. 
39120/2019 
In 
MAC.APP.-
723/2017 

WITH 
MAC.APP. 
156/2021 

NATIONAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s MASTER 
PRATYAKSH SHANKAR 
& ORS 
  

JEEWAN CHANDRA, PANKAJ 
SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JEEWAN 
CHANDRA(ADVOCATEJEEWANCHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(971711084
8)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-
156/2021 
WITH 
MAC.APP. 
723/2017 

pratyaksh shankar   
V/s national insurance 
company ltd and ors 

  

MANNIE ASSOCIATES  

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

21 MAC.APP.-
798/2017 
CM APPL. 

UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMARTH MAHAJAN 

PRADEEP GAUR & ASSO  



32259/2017 & ORS 
  
OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 CM APPL. 
9324/2018 
CM APPL. 
28996/2022 

In 
MAC.APP.-
262/2018 

ICICI LOMBARD 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s TARA DEVI RAWAT 
& ORS 
  

IDRESH AMEMAD, NAVNEET 
KUMAR, NAVNEET KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEETKUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETI
TIONER) 
NAVNEET 
KUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CM APPL. 
9367/2018 

CM APPL. 
28995/2022 
In 
MAC.APP.-
267/2018 

ICICI LOMBARD 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s TARA DEVI RAWAT 
& ORS 

  

NAVNEET GOYAL, IDRESH 
AMEMAD, NAVNEET KUMAR, 
NAVNEET KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(971196501)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEETKUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETI
TIONER) 

 

24 CM APPL. 
9455/2018 
CM APPL. 
18591/2019 
CM APPL. 
29000/2022 

In 
MAC.APP.-
268/2018 

ICICI LOMBARD 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s TARA DEVI RAWAT 
& ORS 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, IDRESH 
AMEMAD, NAVNEET KUMAR, 
NAVNEET KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET 
KUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 CM APPL. 
9460/2018 
CM APPL. 
29001/2022 
In 
MAC.APP.-
269/2018 

ICICI LOMBARD 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s TARA DEVI RAWAT 
& ORS 

  

IDRESH AMEMAD, NAVNEET 
KUMAR, NAVNEET KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEETKUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETI
TIONER) 

 



26 CM APPL. 
9465/2018 
CM APPL. 
18586/2019 
CM APPL. 
28999/2022 
In 
MAC.APP.-
270/2018 

ICICICI LOMBARD 
GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s TARA DEVI RAWAT 
& ORS 

  

NAVNEET GOYAL, IDRESH 
AMEMAD, NAVNEET KUMAR, 
NAVNEET KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9711965101)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET KUMAR()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEETKUMAR(NAVNEET.KY22@GMAIL.COM)(9711965101)(PETI
TIONER) 

 

27 MAC.APP.-
685/2018 

RELIANCE GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR & 
ORS 
  

JPN SHAHI, D V GOYAL, A K 
SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI()(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 MAC.APP.-
456/2019 

CM APPL. 
16919/2019 

SHRI RAM GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SONIA & ORS. 
  

SURENDRA KUMAR ROY, 
SHIVAM TYAGI, AMIT KUMAR 
MAIHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR MAIHAN()(9871897844)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-
99/2021 
CM APPL. 
6961/2021 

CM APPL. 
45345/2023 

RUCHI GUPTA & ANR. 
V/s ALLAUDDIN KHAN 
& ORS. 
  

PALVINDER SINGH, 
PALVINDER SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PALVINDER 
SINGH(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HA(SINGHA21@GMAIL.COM)(9958540003)(RESPONDENT) 
PALVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEPALVINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PALVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEPALVINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ALLAUDDIN KHAN AND ORS.()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 MAC.APP.-
165/2022 
CM APPL. 
27532/2022 

CM APPL. 
36040/2023 

CM APPL. 
36041/2023 

UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE CO.LTD  
V/s SMT. LALITA 
  

P.K. SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ 
SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 

 



PANKAJ 
SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
PALVINDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEPALVINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

31 RSA-
57/2015 

RAKESH RAMAN & 
ORS  
V/s KAVITA KUMARI 
  

JURIS CONSULTUS & CO  

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

32 CM APPL. 
2096/2020 

CM APPL. 
41289/2023 
CM APPL. 
41290/2023 
CM APPL. 
41291/2023 
In RSA-
6/2020 

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE 
V/s KISHAN MANDIR 
TRUST & ORS 
  

PRAVEEN CHAUHAN, TARA 
CHAND GUPTA, R K MEHTA, 
PUNEET BHATNAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K MEHTA()(9810089224)(PETITIONER) 
BHATNAGAR SINGHANIA LAW FIRM, 
PUNEET(BHATNAGARSINGHANIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810089224)(PETI
TIONER) 
PRAVEEN 
CHAUHAN(PRAVEENCHAUHAN65@GMAIL.COM)(9810008847)(PETI
TIONER) 
TARA CHAND 
GUPTA(ADVOCATETARACHANDGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9354193994)(
RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN 
CHAUHAN(PRAVEENCHAUHAN65@GMAIL.COM)(9810008847)(RESP
ONDENT) 

 

33 RSA-
25/2021 

CM APPL. 
8734/2021 

CM APPL. 
274/2022 
CM APPL. 
275/2022 
CM APPL. 
276/2022 

SHRI RAM SWARUP 
DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LRS SHRI JAGDISH 
SINGH ROHILLA 
DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LRS  
V/s 1. SHRI RISAL 
SINGH DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS & ORS.
  

VATSALA CHAUHAN, MADAN 
LAL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN LAL SHAMA , VIDHI KUMAR 
(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONER) 
MADANSHARMA(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITI
ONER) 
MADAN LAL SHARMA, VIDHI KUMAR , ASHISH 
BHARDWAJ(MADANLAL.ML@GMAIL.COM)(9810693008)(PETITIONE
R) 
SUNIL()(9810688671)(RESPONDENT) 
VATSALA 
CHAUHAN(VATSALACHAUHAN97@GMAIL.COM)(9873365154)(PETIT
IONER) 
 
 

 



34 W.P.(C)-
8576/2004 
CM APPL. 
51045/2023 
WITH 
W.P.(C) 
5197/2006 

M/S PUNJ SONS P. 
LTD.  
V/s UOI & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, 
SANJAY, NARESH, 
S.MADHAVAN, PRABHATI LAL, 
CB THANAI, RAMAN GANDHI, 
ANUPAM SHARMA, SUNIL 
MAGON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL 
MAGON(MAGONSUNIL50@GMAIL.COM)(9818024374)(PETITIONER) 
GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 

 
                              

****************** 
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